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; - JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE • 

Admin Assistant to the Mayor 

Admin Assistant to the Mayor 

A d m i n Ass i s tan t to the Mayor Total 

Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 

Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 

,• • > • 

C L A S S # 

M A I 02 

M A I 02 

AP177 

A P I 77 

AP177 

Deputy Director, P rg P lann ing & Dev Tota l 

Mayor 

Mayor Total 

Mayor's PSE 14 
Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 
Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor 's PSE 14 Total 
Mayor's PSE 14, PPT 

Mayor 's PSE 14, PPT Total 

Mayor's PSE 51 

Mayor's PSE 51 

Mayor 's PSE 51 Total 
Project Manager III 

Project Manager III 

Project Manaqer 111 Total 

Pos i t ions to^ j s -do te rm ined 

Pos i t ions t o be de termined Total 

Fund 1010 - G r a n d Total '< 5, ' . 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ..'".' 

Mayor's PSE 14 

Mayor 's PSE 14 Total 

Grand Tota l 

EO200 

SS143 

SS143 
SS143 

SS143 

SS I 43 
SS143 

SS I 43 

SS I 43 

SS I 43 

SS I 43 

SS I 43 

SS I 43 

SS I 43 

SS194 

AP238 

AP23S 

EM212 

EM212 

1 .=":r'/ 

CLASSS 

SSI 43 

' . ' ? ' ' 

REP 

U31 

U31 

U M l 

UM1 

U M l 

UX1 

TW1 

T W l 

TW1 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

TA1 

TA1 

TA1 

U M l 

U M l 

-^. REP • ; 

T W l 

FTE 

1,00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.50 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

12.50 

0.50 

0.50 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

0.00 

"23.00 

FTE 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(3,00) 

(3.00) 

•<(3.00)' 

CHANGE 

0.00 

• 0.00 

REVISED 

FTE 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER A N D ^ 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administralic 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
04111 -City-Attorttey-Administralio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 -C i ty Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 -C i ty Attorney Administratio 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
04111 • City Attorney Administratio 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 • City Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 

04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
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04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
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04111 - City Attorney Administratio 
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04211 - Litigation Unit 
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04211 • Litigation Unit 
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IP20 
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t ~ J O B CLASSIFICATION T I Y L K T 

Accountant II 

CLASS#^ 
AF021 

REP , 
S D l 

AF021 Tota l 
City Attorney j EMI 23 | U K l 

EM123 Tota l 
Claims Investigator 11 

Glatms-tr^vestiqator-11 

AL020 
AL020 

T W l 
TW4-

AL020 Tota l 

Claims Investigator 111 | IS103 | U H l 
IS103 Tota l 

Exec Asst to City Attorney I SS122 | U31 
S S I 2 2 Total 

Information System Administrator j MA128 | UM2 
M A I 2 8 Total 

Legal Admin Assistant, Supervising | SS I 37 | U H l 

S S I 37 Total 

Legal Administrative Assistartt 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Legal Administrative Assistant 

Legal Administrative Assistant 

Legal Administrative Assistant 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Legal Administrative Assistant 

SS I 33 
SS I 33 

SS133 
SS I 33 

SS I 33 
SS I 33 
SS I 33 
SS I 33 

V M 
T W l 

T W l 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 

SS I33 Total 
Legal Communications Officer | MA146 | U M l 

MA146 Tota l 

Legal Support Supervisor j SC170 | U H l 
SC170 Tota l 

Manager, Agency Administrative | EM171 j U M l 
E M I 71 Total 

Manager, Legal Admin Sen/ices | EM189 | U M l 
EMI89 Total 

Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 I AP242 | T W l 
AP242 Tota l 

Paralegal 

Paralegal 
Paralegal 

Paralegal 

AP212 
AP212 
AP212 
AP212 

TW1 

T W l 
T W l 
T W l 

AP212 Tota l 
Public Service Representative 
Public Sen/ice Representative 

Public Service Representative 

SS I 69 

SS I 69 
SS I 69 

S D l 

S D l 
S D l 

S S I 6 9 Tota l 

Receptionist to the City Attorney | SS I 71 | T W l 
SS171 Tota l 

City Attorney, Assistant I EM124 | U31 
EM 124 Total 

Deputy City Attorney II 1 AL021 
Deputy City Attorney II I AL021 

TM1 
T M l 

AL021 Tota l 
Deputy City Attorney III 1 AL030 
Deputy City Attorney III | AL030 

TM1 

T M l 
AL030 Tota l 
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Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
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MA117 
M A I 17 
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T M l 

MA117 Tota l 
Deputy City Attorney V 

Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 

EM 136 
EM 136 
EM 136 

U41 
U41 
U41 

EM136 Total 
Exec Assl 10 Assl City Attorney | SS I 20 | U M l 

SS120 Tota l 

Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 

AP188 
AP188 
A P I 88 

U51 
U51 
U51 

AP188 Tota l 

City Attorney, Assistant | EM124 | U31 
EM 124 Total 
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1.00 
1,00 
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ORGAN IZATI0NJNUMBER7AND] 
REVISED 

I^TEH 
04311 -Adv isory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP71 Deputy City Attorney II AL021 TMl 1.00 1.00 

04311 -Adv isory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP71 Deputy City Attorney II AL021 TMl 1.00 1.00 

04311 -Adv isory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP71 Deputy City Attorney II AL021 TMl 1.00 1.00 

AL021 Total 3.00 3.00 
04311—Advisory Unit +040 OOOOOOO tP4S AL030 TM4 •(00 (1.00) 0,00 

04311 • Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney II AL030 TM1 1.00 1.00 

04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO iP18 Deputy City Attorney II AL030 TMl 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney II AL030 TMl 1,00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney II AL030 TMl 1.00 1,00 

AL030 Total 5.00 {1-00) 4.00 

4O40 OOOOOOO IP-48 fne^4V_ MA 147 TMl 4_Qg {1-00) 0.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 PI 90010 IP18 Deputy City Attorney IV MAI 17 TMl 1.00 1.00 

MA117 Total 2.00 Aim 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO 1P18 Deputy City Attorney IV, PPT AL040 TMl 1.00 1.00 

AL040 Total 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP71 Deputy City Attorney V EM 136 U41 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney V EM 136 U41 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney V EM 136 U41 1.00 1.00 

EM 136 Total 3.00 3.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Exec Asst to Asst City Attorney SSI 20 UMl 1.00 1.00 

SS120 Total 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Adv isory Unit 1010 OOOOOOO IP18 Open Government Coordinator SC246 UMl 1.00 1.00 

SC246 Total 1.00 1.00 
^ 2 ; ^ ^ . . ::TT=-i,1 o i 0: F u n d * Grand JTolal ̂ fi i62:00: r{4:oo) -^58.00 

ORGAN IZATlONlNUMB^RrANOTR 
REVISED 
^ F T E S - , ; 

04311 -Advisory Unit 2310 OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney I AL030 TMl 1.00 1.00 
AL030 Total 1.00 ,1.00 

F2310Fund?:GrSicllTotalf 11:00-: if.OO'̂  

:'.'.'' -"',"''^^.,:'34ajS^^^!tor^^^!-j^ il-^^-dT-' 

ORG AN IZATION NUM B E R ' A N 0^ fJ - FUND' -PRO'j: PROG' '•' jbeXLASSIFICATION TITLE. CLASS#: REP FTE 
CHANG 

E ' • 
REVISED 

FTE 
04211 - Litigation Unit Other OOOOOOO IP17 Deputy City Attorney IV MA117 TMl 1.00 1.00 

MA117 Total 1.00 1.00 
04111 -City Attorney Administratio Other P60420 IP18 Legal Administrative Assistant SSI 33 TWl 1.00 1.00 

SS 133 Total 1.00 1.00 
04111 -C i ty Attorney Administratio Other P50410 IP18 Paralegal AP212 TWl 1.00 1,00 

04111 -C i ty Attorney Administratio Other P60410 IP18 Paralegal AP212 TWl 1,00 1.00 

AP212 Tota l 2.00 2.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney IV MA117 TMl 1.00 1,00 
04311 - Advisory Unit Other P294110 1P18 Deputy City Attorney IV MA117 TMl 1,00 1.00 
04311 -Adv isory Unit Other OOOOOOO IP18 Deputy City Attorney IV MAI 17 TMl 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other A167710 IP18 Deputy City Attorney IV MA117 TMl 1.00 1.00 

MA117 Total 4.00 4.00 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio Other A260810 IP18 Legal Administrative Assistant SS133 TWl 1.00 1,00 
04111 - City Attorney Administratio Other A260810 1P18 Legal Administrative Assistant SSI 33 TWl 1.00 1.00 

SSI 33 Total 2.00 2.00 
04111 -City Attorney Administratio Other A260810 1P17 Paralegal AP212 TWl 1.00 1,00 

AP212 Total 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Ottier A260810 IP18 Deputy City Attorney HI AL030 TMl 1.00 1.00 

AL030 Total 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other A260810 IP18 Deputy City Attorney IV MAI 17 TMl 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other A260810 IP18 Deputy City Attorney IV MAI 17 TMl 1.00 1.00 

MA117 Total 2.00 2.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other A260810 IP18 Deputy City Attorney V EM 136 U41 1,00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other A260810 IP18 Deputy City Attorney V EM 136 U41 1.00 1.00 

EMI36 Total 2.00 2.00 
04311 - Advisory Unit Other A260810 IP18 Special Counsel MAI 47 U41 1.00 1,00 

MA147 Total 1.00 1.00 
04311 -Advisory Unit Other P294110 IP18 Deputy City Attorney AL030 TMl 1.00 1.00 

AL030 Total 1.00 1.00 
: - '''J.>'h'~'-^€-:^':':^fy^'^}\ Other Funds-Grand.Total 18.00 18.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 -C i ty Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02121 - Equal Access Unit 

02121 - Egual Access Unit 

02121 - Egual Access Unit 
02121 -Equa l Access Unit 

02211 - Citizens Police Review Board U 

02211 - Citizens Police Review Board U 
02211 - Citizens Police Review Board U 

02211 - Citizens Police Review Board U 

02211 - Citizens Police Review Board U 

02211 - Citizens Police Review Board U 

02311 - Office of Equal Access 

02311 - Office of Equal Access 
02311 - Office of Equal Access 

02311 - Office of Equal Access 

02311 - Office of Equal Access 

02511 - Equal Opportunity Programs Un 

02511 - Equal Opportunity Programs Un 

02711 -Ethics Unit 

02711 - Ethics Unit 

02811 - Budget Office Unit 

F U N D . 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
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1010 

1010 

1010 
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4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
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1010 

1010 
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4040 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
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PROJ:; 
Al67710 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

A252110 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
A252110 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

A252440 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

P R O G 
IP03 

IP03 
IP03 

IP03 

IP03 

IP03 
IP03 
IP03 
IP03 
IP03 

IPOS 

IP03 

1P03 

IP03 

1P03 

IP03 

1P03 

IP03 

tP03 

IP05 

IP05 

IP05 
IP05 

IP06 

IP06 
IP06 

IP06 

IP06 

IP06 

IP07 

1P07 
IP07 
IP07 

IP07 

IP07 

YSIO 

YS10 

I P l l 

IP11 

IP12 

• JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE - ^ 1 
Admin Assistant to the Mayor 
A d m i n Ass is tant to the Mayor Total 
Admin Asst to City Administrator 
Admin Asst to City Administrator 

, C L A S S * 
MAI 02 

SS176 
SS176 

Admin Ass t to City Admin is t ra tor Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Admin is t ra t ive Ana lys t 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 (CONF) 

AP I 03 

SS I 06 
Admin is t ra t ive Ass is tant II (CONF) Total 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist lo the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Ass is t t o the City Admin is t ra tor Total 
Assistant City Administrator 
Ass is tant City Admin is t ra tor Total 
City Administrator 
City Admin is t ra tor Total 
City Administrator Analyst 
City Admin is t ra tor Analyst Total 
Deputy City Administrator 
Deputy City Admin is t ra tor Total 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 

EM117 
EM117 
EM117 
EM117 
EM117 

EMI 28 

ET108 

MAI 09 

EMI 38 

AP177 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev Total 
ExecAsst to Asst City Administrator ] SS121 

Exec Ass t to Asst City Admin is t ra tor Total 
Exec Asst to City Administrator 
Exec Ass t to City Admin is t ra tor Total 
Program Analyst III 
Program Analys t III Total 
Specialty-GomtMnation Inspector 
Specialty Combinat ion Inspector Tota 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Ass is t to the City Admin is t ra tor Total 
City Administrator Analyst 
City Admin is t ra tor Ana lys t Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst I 
Program Analys t 1 Total 
CPRB Executive Director 
CPRB Execut ive Director Total 
Complaint Investigator 11 
Complaint Investigator 11 
Compla int Invest igator 11 Total 
Complaint Investigator 111 
Compla int Invest igator III Total 
Executive Assistant 
Execut ive Ass is tant Total 
Policy Analyst 
Policy Analyst Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t ive Ass is tant 11 Total 
Equal Opportunity-Specialist 
Equal Opportunity Specialist 
Equal Opportunity Specialist 
Equal Oppor tuni ty Special ist Total 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 

SS126 

SC204 

1S448 

EM117 

MA 109 

AP292 
AP292 

EM229 

AP146 
AP146 

AP I 44 

SS127 

AP400 

SSI 04 

AP48? 
A P I 87 
A P I 87 

MAI 27 
Human Resource Analyst , Pr incipal Total 
Manager, Affirmative Action 
Manager, Af f i rmat ive Act ion Total 
ADA Projects Coordinator 
ADA Projects Coordinator Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t ive Ass is tant II Total 
Exec Dir to Public Ethics Comm 
Exec Dir to Publ ic Ethics Comm Total 
Executive Assistant 
Execut ive Ass is tant Total 
Accountant II 
Accoun tan t 11 Total 

EM170 

AP382 

SS104 

AP365 

SSI 27 

AF021 

REP " 
U31 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 

TA1 

U31-
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 

UKl 

UKl 

U31 

UK l 

UMl 

U31 

U31 

UM2 

S&4 

U31 

U31 

T W l 
T W l 

UK l 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 

U M l 

UM2 

T W l 

UM2 
UM2 
UM2 

U31 

UMl 

T W l 

T W l 

U31 

U M l 

SDl 

R E 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(1,00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 

T T E -
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 

02814—BtKtget-Office Unit 

02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 

02811 - Budget Office Unit 

02811 -Budget Office Unit 

02811 -Budget Office Unit 
02611 - Budget Office Unit 

02311 - Budget Office Unit 

02811 - Budget Office Unit 

62511 -Publ ic Art 

62511 - Public Art 

62511 -Publ ic Art 

62512 - Cultural Funding 

62512-Cul tura l Funding 

63121 - Oakland Film Office 

63121 - Oakland Film Office 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
63221 - KTOP Operations 
63221 - KTOP Operations 
63221 - KTOP Operations 
63221 - KTOP Operations 
63221 - KTOP Operations 

63221 - KTOP Operations 

63221 - KTOP Operations 

63221 - KTOP Operations 
63221 " KTOP Operations 
63221 - KTOP Operations 
63221 - KTOP Operations 

6 3 2 2 1 - K T O P Operations 

02511 - Equal Opportunity Programs Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un: 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 
02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

02811 -Budget Office Unit 

02111 - City Manager Administration Un 

62511-Pub l i c Art 

FUND 
1010 

4040 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

I 

FUND. 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

G261240 

G261252 
G261252 

G261252 

ooooooo 

C241510 

OOOOOOO 

PROG-
IP12 

tP42 

IP12 
1P12 
1P12 

1P12 

IP12 

IP12 
IP12 

IP12 

IP12 

CE01 

CE01 

CE01 

CE02 

CE02 

SG02 

IP13 

IP13 

- - • 

PROG 
1P13 
IP13 
IP13 
iP13 
IP13 

1P13 

IP13 

IP13 
IP13 
IP13 
IP13 

IP13 

YSIO 

PS37 

PS37 
PS37 

PS37 

1P12 

IP03 

CE01 

.-. " JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L E ' ; ' " 
Accountant HI 
Accountant 111 Total 
AssistanlBudgel Analyst 

Ass is tant Budget Ana lys t Total 
Budget & Operations Analyst III 
Budget & Operations Analyst 111 
Budget & Operations Analyst III 
Budget & Operat ions Ana lys t III Total 
Budget Director 
Budget Director Total 
City Administrator Analyst 
City Admin is t ra tor Ana lys t Total 
Financial Analyst 
Financial Analyst 
Financial Ana lys t Total 
Management Intern, PT 
Management Intern, PT Total 
Project Manager H 
Project Manager It Total 
Program Analyst 1. PPT 
Program Analyst 1, PPT Total 
Program Analyst 11 
Program Ana lys t H Total 
Program Analyst 111 
Program Analys t III Total 
Program Analyst 11 
Program Analyst II Total 
Program Analyst III 
Program Analyst III Total 
Budget & Grants AdminislratoF 
Budqet & Grants Admin is t ra tor Total 
Film Coordinator 
Film Coordinator Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 Total 

Fund 1010 - Grand Total 

- . JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Cable Operations Technician 
Cable Operations Technician 
Cable Operations Technician 
Cable Operations Technician 
Cable Operations Technician 
Cable Operat ions Technic ian Total 
Cable TV Operations Chief Engineer 

CLASS# 
AF031 

A f 0 5 6 

AF047 
AF047 
AF047 

EM172 

MAI 09 

AF033 
AF033 

MAI 33 

EM211 

AP357 

AP293 

SC204 

AP293 

SC204 

AP040 

AP189 

AP292 

• C L A S S * 
TC101 
TC101 
TCI 01 
TCI 01 
TCI 01 

TCI 37 
Cable TV Operat ions Chief Engineer Total 
Cable TV Producer 
Cable TV Producer Total 
Cable TV Production Assistant, PPT 
Cable TV Production Assistant, PPT 
Cable TV Production Assistant, PPT 
Cable TV Production Assistant, PPT 

TCI 02 

A P I 22 
AP I 22 
AP I 22 
AP122 

Cable TV Product ion Ass is tant , PPT Total 
Cable TV Station Manager 
Cable TV Stat ion Manager Total 
Program Analyst II, PPT 
Program Analys t II, PPT Total 
Assist to the City Administrator 

Ass is t to the City Admin is t ra tor Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analys t 1 Total 
Program Analyst 111 
Program Analys t 111 Total 
Budget & Operations Analyst III 
Budget & Operat ions Ana lys t 111 Total 
Project Manager III 
Project Manager 111 Total 
Program Analyst i l , PPT 

MA 106 

AP358 

EMI 17 

AP292 
AP292 

SC204 

AF047 

EM212 

AP358 

. REP 
UHl 

TW4 

UM2 
UM2 
UM2 

U31 

U31 

UM2 
UM2 

U G l 

UMl 

T W l 

T W l 

UM2 

T W l 

UM2 

TW4 

T W l 

T W l 

, -

REP 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

UMl 

T W l 

U31 

T W l 
T W l 

UM2 

UM2 

UMl 

T W l 

•FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

2,00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
0,50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

68.00 

-FTE .' 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.95 
0.95 
0.95 
0,95 
3.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.50 

::HANGE 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1-00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1-00} 

0.00 

0.00 

(4.00) 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE - ' 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

0.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 

1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1,00 

roo 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

54.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.95 
0.95 
0,95 
0.95 
3.80 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

02811 -Budget Office Unit 

02811 - Budget Office Unit 

63011 - Marketing 

63011 -Marketing 

63011 -Marketing 

63011 - Marketing 

63011 -Marketing 
63011 - Marketing 

FUND 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

.PROJ < 

A167710 

Al 67710 

A260810 

A260810 

A260810 

A260810 

A260810 
A260810 

• PROG 

IP12 

IP12 

SC02 

SC02 

SC02 

SC02 

SC02 
SC02 

^ JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE-, ! 
Program Analyst II, PPT Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant 11 Total 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal Total 
Administrative Services Manager II 

'CLASS# 

AF021 

AF041 

EM100 
Administrative Services Manager II Total 
Graphic Design Specialist 
Graphic Design Specialist Total 
Program Analyst II, PPT 
Proqram Analyst II, PPT Total 
Public Information Officer 11 
Public Information Officer 11 Total 
Special Events Coordinator 
Special Events Coordinator 
Special Events Coordinator Total 
Other Funds-Grand Total • -

AP191 

AP358 

AP299 

AP330 
AP330 

•REP. 

SD1 

U31 

UMl 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

FTE 
0.50 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

26.30 

CHANGE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

- 26:30 • 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Clerlt Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 
03431—G*ty-C%k-UfHt 
03121 - City Clerit Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 
03424— City Clefk4Mtl 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 

03121 - City Cferk Unit 

• • " • , ' -

PFUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 "" 

1010 

1010 
4040 
1010 

1010 

1010 
4040 

1010 

1010 

• - - - • • 

PROJ: 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 
IP16 

IP63 

IP14 

IP14 

;P63 

IP15 

IP14 
tR45 
IP14 

IP16 

IP16 
tP63 

IP63 

IP15 

- ^ JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE -> 
Account Clerk II 
Account Clerk II Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Administrative Analyst 1 Total 
City Clerk 
City Clerk Total 
City Clerk, Assistant 
City Clerk, Assistant Total 
Citywide Records Manager 
Citywide Records Manager Total 
Executive Assistant 
Executive Assistant Total 
Legislative Recorder 

Legislative Recorder 
Legislative Recorder Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Public Service Representative 

Public Service Representative Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant 11 Total 
Administrative Assistant 11, PPT 
Administrative Assistant 11, PPT Total 
Fund 1010 - Grand Total -'"• •."..• 

CLASa* 
AF020 

AP103 

EM126 

EM 127 

SC239 

SS127 

AP213 
AP243 
AP213 

AP235 

SSI 69 
SS438 

SSI 53 

SSI 04 

REP: 
SDl 

TWl 

UKl 

UMl 

UMl 

UMl 

TAl 
TA4 
TAl 

UM2 

SDl 
SB4 

: 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
4T00 

2.00 

0.00 

0.00 
.12.00 

CHANGE 

(1-00) 

. 

1,00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 

- (0.50) 

RE\flSED 
. FTE 

1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
0,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
ooo 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 

•..11.50 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NU 
88969 - Residential F 
88969 - Residential F 

88969 - Residential F 
88969 - Residential F 

88969 - Residential F 
88969 - Residential F 

88969 - Residential F 

88969 - Residential F 

ORGANIZATION NU 
88559 - Business De 

88361 - Transportatic 

88361 -Transportatic 

88361 - Transportatic 

88361 -Transportatic 

88362 - Transportatic 

88362 - Transportatic 

88363 - Traffic Capit; 
88363 - Traffic Capit: 

88363 - Traffic Capit; 
88363 - Traffic Capiti 
88363 - Traffic Capit; 

88363 - Traffic Capit; 

88363 - Traffic Capit; 

88363 - Traffic Capit; 

88364 - Traffic Safety 

88364 - Traffic Safety 

88364 - Traffic Safety 
88364 - Traffic Safety 

88639 - Real Estate 

88639 - Real Estate 

88639 - Real Estate 

88579 - One Stop Sr 

88579 - One Stop Sn 

FUND 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

- PROJ 
P190010 
PI 90010 

P190010 
PI90010 

P190010 
P190010 

P190010 

P190010 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

H66631 

H66631 

PROG 
SC15 
SC15 

SC15 
SCI 5 

SC15 
SC15 

SCI 5 

SCI 5 

''- ": 

PROG 
SC11 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 
NB33 

NB33 
NB33 
NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 
NB33 

PS32 

PS32 

PS32 

SC04 

SC04 

vJOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Hearing Officer 
Hearing Officer 
Hearing Officer Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst II Total 
Program Analyst III 
Program Analyst III Total 
Project Manager II 
Project Manager II Total 

Fund 1010 -Grand Total 

" . JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Urban Economic Analyst 111 
Urban Economic Analyst III Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil Principal Total 
Office Assistant 1, PT 
Office Assistant 1, PT Total 
Office Assistant It 
Office Assistant II Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Transportation Planner, Senior 
Transportation Planner, Senior Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant 11 (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Total 
Engineering Intern, PT 
Engineering Intern, PT Total 
Engineering Technician II (Office) 

CLASS# 
SSI 02 
SS102 

AP396 
AP396 

AP293 
AP293 

SC204 

EM211 

' , : ' " • * ' ' 

'CLASS* 
AP348 

SS104 

ET117 

SSI 52 

SSI 53 

SSI 95 

TR187 

ET113 
ET113 

ET122 
ET122 
ET122 

SS119 

ET125 
Engineering Technician 11 (Office) Total 
Traffic Engineering Tech, Senior (0) | ET134 
Traffic Engineering Tech, Senior (0) Total 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Total 
Engineer, Transportation Supv 
Engineer, Transportation Supv Total 
Engineering Technician II (Office) 
Engineering Technician II (Office) 

ET122 

ET121 

ET125 
ET125 

Engineering Technician II (Office) Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent Total 
Real Estate Agent, Supervising 
Real Estate Agent, Supervising Total 
Account Clerk 1 
Account Clerk 1 Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 

SS104 

AP308 

AP309 

AF001 

AF021 

REP 
SDl 
SDl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

UM2 

UMl 

., 

REP 
TW1 

TWl 

UMl 

SM 

SDl 

UGl 

UM2 

TF1 
TF l 

TF l 
TFl 
TFl 

UGl 

SDl 

SDl 

TF l 

TM2 

SDl 
SDl 

TWl 

TF1 

UM2 

SDl 

SDl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

8.00 

-
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,50 
0.50 
1,00 
1.00 
1.50 
1.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
2.50 
2.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

8.00 :• 

REVISED 
FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.50 
1.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
2.50 
2.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NU 
88579 - One Slop Sn 

88579 - One Slop Sn 

88529 - Economic De 

88529 - Economic Dc 

88529 - Economic D* 

88559- Business De 
88559 - Business De 
88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 
88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 
88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 
88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 
88939 - Municipal Le 
88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88949 - CDBG Coorc 

88949 - CDBG Coorc 

88949 - CDBG Coorc 
88949-CDBG Coorc 
88949 - CDBG CoorcJ 

88949 - CDBG Coorci 

88549 - Workforce D 

88549 - Workforce D 

88549 - Workforce D 

88549 - Workforce D 
88549 - Workforce D 

88559 - Business De 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 
88342 - Streets & Str 

. FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Olher 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

•- PROJ 

H66631 

H66631 

G008D0 

G00800 

GD0800 1 

C00800 
C00800 
G00800 

G83200 

G08750 

G08750 
G08750 

G08350 
G08350 

G08750 
G08750 

G08750 

G08750 

G08750 
G08750 
G08750 

G08750 

G05650 

G05650 

G05650 
G05650 
G05650 

G05650 

G207710 

G207710 

G245S10 

G207710 
G207710 

C82620 

A321210 

A321210 

A321210 
A321210 

PROG 
SC04 

SC04 

SOU 

sen 

sen 

sen 
sen 
sen 

sen 

NB32 

NB32 
NB32 

NB32 
NB32 

NB32 
NB32 

NB32 

NB32 

NB32 
NB32 
NB32 

NB32 

YS11 

Ysn 

YS11 
YS11 
YS11 

Ysn 

SC03 

SC03 

SC03 

SC03 
SC03 

SC03 

IN05 

IN05 

IN05 
IN05 

, - , - J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE'*AA 
Loan Servicing Administrator 
Loan Servicing Administrator Total 
Loan Servicing Specialist 
Loan Servicing Specialist Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst 111 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III Total 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

• T C L A S S * 

SCI 76 

AP234 

SSI 04 

AP235 

SS153 

AP348 
AP348 
AP348 

AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Administrative Analyst It 
Administrat ive Analyst II Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Loan Servicing Specialist 
Loan Servicing Specialist 
Loan Servicing Specialist Total 
Mortgage Advisor 
Mortgage Advisor 
Mortgage Advisor Total 
Mortgage Loan Supervisor 
Mortgage Loan Supervisor Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 Total 
Rehabilitation Advisor III 
Rehabilitation Advisor 111 
Rehabilitation Advisor 111 
Rehabilitation Advisor III Total 
Rehabilitation Paint Technician 
Rehabil itation Paint Technician Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Administrat ive Analyst 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Community Dev Prgm Coordinator 
Community Dev Prgm Coordinator 
Community Dev Prgm Coordinator 

API 06 

SSI 02 
SSI 02 

AP234 
AP234 

AP244 
AP244 

SCI 80 

AP292 

AP314 
AP314 
AP314 

AP315 

API 03 

SSI 04 

SC121 
SC121 
SC121 

Community Dev Prgm Coordinator Total 
Community Housing Services Manager | EM232 
Community Housing Services Manager Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGF 

SSI 02 

EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 
Employment Services Supervisor | PP118 
Employment Services Supervisor Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst II Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Administrat ive Analyst 1 Total 
Drafting Technician, Int (Office) 
Drafting Technician, Int (Office) Total 
Drafting/Design Technician, Sr 
Drafting/Design Technician, Sr Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant 11 (Office) 

AP293 
AP293 

API 03 

ET110 

ET109 

ET113 
ET113 

. REP -̂  
TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

UM2 

SD l 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TW1 

TWl 

SDl 
SDl 

TW1 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

UHl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

SCI 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

UMl 

SDl 

UMl 

UHl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

SDl 

SDl 

TF l 
TF l 

• FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 

88342 - Streets & Sir 
88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88343-Right of Wav 
88344 - Sanitary Sew 

88344 - Sanitary Sev 

88346 - Pavement M 

88346 - Pavement M 

88362 - Transportatic 

88362 - Transportatic 

88362 - Transportatic 

68363 - Traffic Capit; 

88364 - Traffic Safety 

88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 

88343-Right of Way 

88343 - Right of Way 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88211 - Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 
88211 - Major Projec 
88211 - Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 
88211 -Major Projec 
88211 - Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 
88211 - Major Projec 
88211 - Major Projec 
88211 -Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 

88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

FUND 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ 

A321210 
A321210 

A321210 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

P249920 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P34050 
P34050 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 

IN05 
IN05 

IN05 

NB33 

IN05 

IN04 
IN04 

NB33 

IN05 

IN04 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

IN04 
IN04 
IN04 

IN04 

NB09 

IP49 

SC09 

SC09 

SC09 

SC09 
SC09 
SC09 

SC09 
SC09 
SC09 

SC09 
SC09 
SO 09 
SC09 

SC09 

SCIO 

SCIO 

'' u^JOBCLASStF lCATlbN-T ITLE ' *• 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Engineer, Transportation Assistant 

CLASS# 

ET116 
ET116 

ET119 

ET120 
Engineer, Transportation Assistant Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Engineer. Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Engineer, Trans portalion Assistant 

SSI 95 

E T n 9 
ET119 

ET120 
Engineer, Transportation Assistant Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Pavement Management Supervisor 

ET119 

TR171 

Pavement Management Supervisor Total 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 Total 
Program Analyst til 
Program Analyst III Total 
Engineer, Transportation Supv 
Engineer, Transportation Supv Total 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Total 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construct ion Inspector (Field) Total 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 

ET122 

AP292 

SC204 

ET121 

ET122 

IS 106 
IS 106 
IS 106 

IS107 
Construct ion Inspector, Sr (Field) Total 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer Total 
Administrative Services Manager 1 

TR189 

MAI 03 

Administrat ive Services Manager 1 Total 
Deputy Director. Comm & Econ Dev | EM220 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev Total 
Deputy Director/City Planner 
Deputy Director/City Planner Total 
Drafting Technician, Int (Office) 
Drafting Technician, Int (Office) Total 
Planner II 
Planner II 
Planner II 
Planner II Total 
Planner III 
Planner III 
Planner III 
Planner III Total 
Planner IV 
Planner IV 
Planner IV 
Planner IV 
Planner IV Total 
Planner V 
Planner V Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 

EM 144 

ET110 

AP272 

AP272 
AP272 

AP274 
AP274 
AP274 

AP277 
AP403 
AP277 
AP403 

AP279 

SSI 02 

SSI 04 

REP 

TF l 
TF l 

TM2 

TF l 

UGl 

TM2 
TM2 

TF l 

TM2 

UHl 

TF l 

TWl 

UM2 

TM2 

TF1 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

SCI 

SCI 

UM2 

UKl 

UMl 

SDl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

SDl 

TW1 

FTE 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
T.OO 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
0.50 
1.00 
0.50 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
0.50 
1.00 
0.50 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 
88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

88219-ZONING 

88229 -CilyPlannin 

88229 - City Plannin 

88229 - City Plannin 

88362 - Transportatic 

88411 - Inspection £ 

88411 - Inspection £ 

88411 - Inspections 

88421 - Inspection S 
88421 - Inspection S 
88421 - Inspection S 

88421 - Inspection S 

88421 - Inspection S 

88421 - Inspection S 
88421 - Inspection S 

88421 - Inspection £ 
88421 - Inspection £ 
88421 - Inspections 
88421 -Inspections 

88421 - Inspection £ 

FUND 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

PROJ 
P34050 

OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 
P 3 4 0 5 0 

OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 
SCIO 

SCIO 
SCIO 
SC09 

SCIO 
SCIO 
SCIO 
SCIO 
SC10 
SC10 
SCIO 

SCIO 

SCIO 
SCIO 
SCIO 
SCIO 
SCIO 

SC09 

SCIO 

SCIO 

SCIO 

SCIO 

SCIO 

1N08 

SC09 

NB33 

PS30 

PS30 

PS30 

PS30 
PS30 
PS30 

PS30 

PS30 

PS30 
PS30 

PS30 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 

PS30 

X „ V J 0 B CLASSIFICATION TITLE •^• 
Manager, Zoning 
Manager, Zoning Total 
Planner t 
Planner 1 
Planner 1 
Planner 1 Total 
Planner II 
Planner II 
Planner II 
Planner II 
Planner 11 
Planner II 
Planner It 
Planner II Total 
Planner II, Design Review 
Planner II, Design Revieu/ Total 
Planner 111 
Planner 111 
Planner lit 
Planner III 
Planner 111 
Planner III Total 
Planner IV 
Planner IV Total 
Planner IV, Design Review 
Planner IV, Design Review Total 
Planning Intern, PT 
Planning Intern, PT Total 
Project Manager III 
Project Manager III Total 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Planner III, Historic Preservation 
Planner til. Historic Preservation Total 
Project Manager 
Project Manager Total 
Transportation Planner, Senior 
Transportation Planner, Senior Total 
Administralive Assistant 11 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Administralive Services Manager II 

,.CLAS~S# 
EM208 

AP269 
AP269 
AP269 

AP272 
AP272 
AP272 
AP272 
AP272 
AP272 
AP272 

AP273 

AP274 
AP274 
AP274 
AP274 
AP274 

AP277 

AP278 

SS164 

EM212 

SS169 

AP235 

AP380 

EM216 

TR187 

SSI 04 

EMI 00 
Administrative Services Manager II Total 
Director of Building 
Director of Building Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil Principal Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Permit Technician II 
Permit Technician II 
Permit Technician II Total 
Process Coordinator It 
Process Coordinator II 
Process Coordinator II 
Process Coordinator II 
Process Coordinator II Total 
Process Coordinator III 
Process Coordinator III Total 

EM228 

ET113 
ET113 
ET113 

ET117 

ET119 

ET131 
ET131 

AP290 
AP290 
AP290 
AP290 

SC202 

REP 
UMl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TW1 
TWl 

TWl 

TW1 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

UGl 

UMl 

SD1 

UM2 

TWl 

UM2 

UM2 

TWl 

UMl 

UKl 

TFl 
TFl 
TFl 

UMl 

TM2 

SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

TWl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 
88431 - Building Ins 
88431 - Building Ins 
88431 - Building Ins 
88431 -Building Ins 
88431 -Building Ins 
88431 - Building tns 
88431 - Building Ins 
88431 - Building (ns 

88431 - Building Ins 

88432 - Eni^ineering 

88432 - Enc^ineering 
88432 - Engineering 

88432 - Engineering 

88432 - Engineering 
88432 - Encjineering 

88451 - Building Ins 

88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building tns 

88451 - B u M n q I n s 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 

88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building tns 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building tns 
88451 - Buitding Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Buitding Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 - Building Ins 
88451 -Building Ins 
88451 - Building lns[ 
88451 - Building lns| 
88451 -Building tnsi 
88451 -Building lns[ 
88451 -Building Insf 
88451 - Building lns[ 
88451 - Building Ins; 

88452 - District 2 

" FUND . 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Olher 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

• PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG. 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 
PS30 

PS30 

PS30 

PS30 
PS30 

PS30 

PS30 
PS30 

PS31 

PS31 
PS31 

PS31 
PS31 
PS31 

PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS30 
PS31 
PS31 

PS31 

' f - O O B W l I A S S I F I C A t l O N T I T L E ' ^ f 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Enqineer. Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Engineer, Assistant 11 (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Engineering Technician II (Office) 
Engineering Technician II (Office) 

:CLASS# 
ET116 
ET116 
ET116 
ET116 
ET116 
ET116 
ET116 
ET116 

ET119 

ET113 

ET116 
ET116 

ET119 

ET125 
ET125 

Engineering Technician II (Office) Total 
Manager. Inspection Services 
Manager, Inspection Services Total 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Principal Inspection Supv Total 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 

EMI 88 

IS 122 
IS122 

IS 120 
IS120 
IS120 

Specialty Combinat ion Insp, Senior Total 
Specially Combination Inspector 
Specially Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty CombinaHon Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 

IS119 
IS119 
IS119 

isn9 
1S119 
1S119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
(S1t9 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
1S119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 

isn9 
13119 
IS119 
IS119 
1S119 
IS119 
1S119 
IS119 

Specialty Combination Inspector Total 
Construction Inspector Sup (Field) | SC125 

REP: 
TF l 
T F l 
TFl 
TFl 
TF l 
TF l 
TF l 
TF l 

TM2 

TFl 

TFl 
TF l 

TM2 

SDl 
SDl 

UM1 

UHl 
UHl 

SD1 
SDl 
SD1 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDt 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

F T E ^ 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OQ 
1.00 
8.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

32.00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE^ 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

32.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 

88452 - District 2 
88452 - District 2 
88452 - District 2 

88453 - District 3 

88453 - District 3 

88453 - District 3 
88453 - District 3 
88453 - District 3 

88453 - District 3 

88453 - District 3 

88453 - District 3 
88453 - District 3 

88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 

88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 

88454-Distr ict 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454-District 4 
88454-District 4 
88454-District 4 
88454-District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454-District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454-District 4 
88454-District 4 

88481 - Building Ser 
88481 - Building Ser 

88481 - Building Ser 

88481 - Building Ser 

88481 - Building Set 

88481 - Building Ser 
88481 - Building Sei 
88481 - Building Ser 

88482 - Inspection S 

88482 - Inspection S 

88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 

88482 - Inspection S 

88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 

FUND 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Olher 

Other 
Other 

Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

PROJ 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOQOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 

PS31 
PS31 
PS31 

PS31 

PS31 

NB39 
PS31 
NB39 

PS31 

PS31 

PS31 
PS31 

PS31 
PS31 

PS31 
PS 31 

PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 

PS30 
PS30 

PS30 

PS30 

PS30 

PS30 
PS30 
PS30 

PS31 

PS31 

PS31 
PS31 
PS31 

PS31 

PS31 
PS31 

..'k-^JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE"-^:, CLASS# 
Construct ion Inspector Sup (Field) Total 
Construction Inspector. Sr (Office) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Office) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Office) 

IS108 
IS108 
IS108 

Construct ion Inspector, Sr (Office) Total 
Engineering Intern, PT 
Engineering Intern, PT Total 
Planner 1 
Planner 1 Total 
Planner III 
Planner III 
Planner III 
Planner III Total 
Planner IV 
Planner IV Total 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 

SS119 

AP269 

AP274 
AP274 
AP274 

AP277 

1S120 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior Total 
Specially Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 

IS119 
IS119 

Specialty Combination Inspector Total 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Principal Inspection Supv Total 
Specialty Combination Insp. Senior 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 

IS122 
1S122 

1S120 
1S120 

Specialty Combinat ion Insp, Senior Total 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 

IS119 
1S119 
1S119 
IS119 
IS119 
1S119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 
IS119 

Specialty Combinat ion Inspector Total 
Account Clerk II 
Account Clerk II 
Account Clerk II Total 
Account Clerk III 
Account Clerk III Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Engineering Intern, PT 
Engineering Intern, PT Total 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant 11 
Office Assistant II Total 
Office Manager 
Office Manager Total 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 

AF020 
AF020 

AF030 

AP235 

SS119 

SS169 
SS169 
SS169 

SSI 02 

AP235 

SS153 
SSI 53 
SSI 53 

SSI 56 

SSI 69 
SS169 

REP 

SDl 
SDl 
SD1 

UGl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

SDl 

SDl 
SDl 

UHl 
UHl 

SDl 
SDl 

SD l 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 

SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

UM2 

UGl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

UM2 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UM2 

SDl 
SDl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.42 
0.42 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.42 
0.42 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 
88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 
88482 - Inspection S 

88344 - Sanitary Sew 

88364 - Traffic Safely 

88364 - Traffic Safety 

88345 - Watershed S 

88321 - Engineering 

88331 - Project Deliv 

88331 - Project Deliv 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Constnjclion 

88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construcfion 
88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Constnjction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Conslruction 

88332 - Conslruction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 
88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88335 - Surveying 
88335 - Surveying 

88335 - Surveying 

FUND 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

' p R O J 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

H57910 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 

A321230 
A321230 

A321230 

PROG 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 
PS31 

NB33 

NB33 

NB33 

NB34 

IN05 

IN06 

1N06 

IN06 

1N06 

1N06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 

1N06 
[N06 
IN06 

IN06 

IN06 

IN06 
IN06 
IN06 

1N06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 

IN06 

IN06 

IN06 

IN06 
1N06 

IN06 

> -- JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE- •.. 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative Total 
Engineer, Transportation Assistant 

.CLASS* 
SSI 69 
SSI 69 
SS169 
SSI 69 
SS169 
SS169 

ET120 
Engineer, Transportation Assistant Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Total 

Program Analyst 111 
Program Analyst III Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil Principal Total 
Architectural Associate (Field) 
Architectural Associate (Field) Total 
Architectural Assistant (Office) 
Architectural Assistant (Office) Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Field) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Field) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Field) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Field) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Field) Total 
Engineer, Civil (Field) 
Engineer. Civil (Field) 
Engineer. Civil (Field) 
Engineer, Civil (Field) Total 
Engineer, Civil Supervising (Field) 

ET113 

ET122 

SC204 

SS153 

SS104 

ET117 

ET104 

ET105 

ET112 
ET112 
ET112 
ET112 

ET115 
ET115 
ETI IS 

ET118 
Engineer, Civil Supervising (Field) Total 
Engineer. Transportation Assistant | ET120 
Engineer, Transportation Assistant Total 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construct ion Inspector (Field) Total 
Constnjclion Inspector. Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector. Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector. Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 

IS 106 
IS 106 
IS 106 

IS107 
IS107 
IS107 
IS107 
IS107 
IS107 
IS107 
IS107 
IS107 

Construct ion Inspector, Sr (Field) Total 
Construction Inspector Sup (Field) j SC125 
Construct ion Inspector Sup (Field) Total 
Construction Inspector, Sup II 
Construct ion Inspector, Sup II Total 
Engineering Intern, PT 
Engineering Intern, PT Total 
Chief of Party 
Chief of Party 
Ch ie fo f Party Total 
City Land Sun/eyor 
City Land Surveyor Total 

SC244 

SS119 

TR114 
TR114 

TR115 

REP 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 

TF l 

TF l 

TF l 

UM2 

SDl 

TWl 

UMl 

TF l 

TF l 

TF1 
TF l 
TF l 
TFl 

TFl 
TF1 
TFl 

TM2 

TFl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

UHl 

UHl 

UGl 

UHl 
UHl 

UM2 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.20 
0.20 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.20 
0.20 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 
88335 - Surveying 
88335 - Surveying 
88335 - Surveying 

88341 - Engineering 

88341 - Engineering 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Sir 
88342 - Streets & Str 
88342 - Streets & Str 

88342 - Streets & Str 
88342 - Streets & Str 
88343-Right of Way 

88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Wa^ 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343 - Right of Wayj 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 

88343 - Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 
88343-Right of Way 

88343-Right of Way 

88343-Right of Way 
88343- Right of Way 

88344 - Sanitary Sew 
88344 - Sanitary Sew 

88344 - Sanitary Sew 

88344 - Sanitary Sew 
88344 - Sanitary Sew 
88344 - Sanitary Sev 
88344 - Sanitary Sev 

88344 - Sanitary Sev 
88344 - Sanitary Sevj 
88344 - Sanitary Sew 

88344 - Sanitary Sew 

88345-Watersheds 

88363-Traff icCapit ; 
88364 - Traffic Safeti 
88364 - Traffic Safeti 
88364 - Traffic Safety 

FUND 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

PROJ 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

OOOOOOO 

A 3 2 1 2 3 0 

A 3 2 1 2 3 0 

A 3 2 1 2 3 0 

A 3 2 1 2 3 0 

A 3 2 1 2 3 0 

A32t230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

OOOOOOO 

A 1 6 7 5 1 0 

OOOOOOO 

A 1 6 7 5 1 0 

A l 6 7 5 1 0 

OOOOOOO 

A 1 6 7 5 1 0 

A 1 6 7 5 1 0 

A l 6 7 5 1 0 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

A l 6 7 5 1 0 

A l 6 7 5 1 0 

OOOOOOO 

A167510 

A167510 
OOOOOOO 

A321230 
A321230 

A321230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

A321230 

OOOOOOO 

A321230 
A321230 
A321230 
A321230 

PROG 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 

1N05 

IN05 

IN05 

IN05 

IN05 
IN05 
IN05 

IN05 
IN05 
INQ5 

IN05 
1N05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN04 
IN05 

IN05 
IN05 
IN05 

IN05 

IN05 
IN03 

IN05 
IN05 

IN05 

IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 

IN05 
IN05 
IN05 

IN05 

NB34 

IN05 
IN05 
IN05 
IN05 

V-UftJOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE « .i 
Surveying Technician, Sr (Field) 
Surveying Technician, Sr (Field) 
Surveying Technician, Sr (Field) 
Surveying Technician, Sr (Field) Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil Principal Total 
Architectural Associate (Field) 
Architectural Associate (Field) Total 
Capilal Improvemenl Project Coor 

'CLASS#-
ET133 
ET133 
ET133 

SSI 04 

ET117 

ET104 

SC112 
Capital Improvement Project Coor Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer. Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) Total 
Conslruction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Constnjclion Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construction Inspector (Field) 
Construct ion Inspector (Field) Total 
Construction Inspector. Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 

ET113 
ET113 
ET113 

ET116 
ET116 
ET116 

IS106 
IS106 
IS106 
1S106 
IS106 
IS 106 
IS 106 
IS 106 
IS 106 
IS106 
IS 106 

IS107 
IS107 
IS107 

Construct ion Inspector, Sr (Field) Total 
Construction Inspector Sup (Field) | SC125 
Construct ion Inspector Sup (Field) Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Adminislrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Drafting/Design Technician, Sr 
Drafting/Design Technician, Sr 
Drafting/Design Technician, Sr Total 
Drafting Technician, Int (Office) 
Draftinci Technician, Int (Office) Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant 11 (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant 11 (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Enqineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Enqineer, Civil (Office) Total 
Engineering Intern, PT 
Engineering Intern, PT Total 
Environmental Program Specialist 

SSI 02 
SSI 02 

ET109 
ET109 

ETIIO 

ET113 
ET113 
ET113 
ET113 

ET116 
ET116 
ET116 

SS119 

PP122 
Environmental Program Specialist Total 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer. Assistant II (Office) 
Engineer, Assistant II (Office) Total 

ET113 
ET113 
ET113 
ET113 

- REP ' . 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

TWl 

UMl 

TFl 

UM2 

TF l 
TF l 
TF l 

TF1 
TF l 
TFl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

SCI 
SC1 
SCI 

UH1 

SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 

SD1 

TFl 
TF1 
TF l 
TF l 

TF l 
TF l 
TF1 

UG1 

TF1 

TF l 
TF1 
TF l 
TF l 

} • 

F l h . 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

11.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
• FTE. 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

11.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NU 
88332 - Construction 

88332 - Construction 

88332 - Constnjction 

88345 - Watershed & 
88345 - Watershed & 

88345 - Watershed S 

88333 - Project Mane 

88333 - Project Man? 
88333 - Project ManE 
88333 - Project Manj 
88333 - Project Man? 
88333 - Project Mans 

88333 - Project Mana 

88334 - Facilities Pla 
88334 - Facilities Pla 
88334 - Facilities Pla 

88334 - Facilities Pla 

88334 - Facilities Pla 

88334 - Facilities Pla 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 
88149 -CEDAAgen 
88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 
88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 
88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 "CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 
88149 -CEDAAgen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

• PROJ 
C241510 

C241510 

C241510 

C244810 
C244910 

OOOOOOO 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

A 3 2 1 2 2 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

P 0 4 5 6 0 

PROG" 
IP49 

1N06 

IN06 

NB34 
NB34 

NB34 

IN06 

IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 
IN06 

IN06 

IN06 
IN06 
IN06 

IN06 

IN06 

IN06 

IP49 

IP49 
IP49 
IP49 

IP49 
IP49 

IP49 

IP49 
IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

SCIO 

IP49 

IP49 
IP49 

IP49 

i i : JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE •; v 
Accountant III 
Accountant III Total 
Project Manager 
Project Manager Total 
Adminislrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Tota! 
Program Analyst III 
Program Analyst III 
Program Analyst HI Total 
Watershed Program Supervisor 
Watershed Program Supervisor Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capita! Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 

'"CLASS# 
AF031 

EM216 

SSI 02 

SC204 
SC204 

SC243 

SSI 02 

scn2 
SC112 
SC112 
SC112 
SC112 

Capital Improvement Project Coor Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) Total 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 

ET119 

SC112 

sen 2 
sen 2 

Capital Improvement Project Coor Total 
Management Intern 
Management Intern Total 
Manager, Capital Improvement Pgrm 

SS142 

MAI 07 
Manager, Capital Improvement Pgrm Total 
Project Manager 
Project Manager Total 
Account Clerk II 
Account Clerk II Total 
Account Clerk III 
Account Clerk 111 
Account Clerk III 
Account Clerk III Total 
Accountant 1 
Accountant 1 
Accountant 1 Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III 
Accountant III Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Administrat ive Analyst 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Administrative Services Manager 1 

EM216 

AF020 

AF030 
AF030 
AF030 

AF002 
AF002 

AF021 

AF031 
AF031 

API 03 

SS102 

MAI 03 
Administrat ive Services Manager 1 Total 
Administrative Services Manager II | EMIOO 
Administrat ive Services Manager II Total 
Director of Development 
Director of Development Total 
Exec Asst lo Agency Director 
Exec Asst to Agency Director Total 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Manager. Agency Administrative 
Manager, Agency Administrat ive Tota 

EM230 

SSI 24 

AF041 

AP235 
AP235 

EM171 

REP 
UHl 

UM2 

SD1 

UM2 
UM2 

UM2 

SDl 

UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 

TM2 

UM2 
UM2 
UM2 

TAl 

UMl 

UM2 

SDl 

UHl 
UH1 
UHl 

SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

UHl 
UHl 

TWl 

SDl 

UM2 

UM1 

UKl 

UMl 

UMl 

UM2 
UM2 

UMl 

• FTE • 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
• FTE 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 
88149 -CEDAAgen 
88149 -CEDA Agen 
88149 -CEDA Agen 

88149 -CEDAAgen 

8S321 - Engineering 

88321 - Engineering 

88321 - Engineering 

88321 - Engineering 

88321 - Engineering 

88211 - Major Projec 

88211 - Major Projec 

88229 - City Plannin 

88469 - Building Coc 

88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 
88559 - Business De 
88559 - Business De 

88559 - Business De 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 
88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88629 - Redevelopm 

88639 - Real Estate 

88639 - Real Estate 

FUND 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ 
P04560 
P04560 
P04560 

P04560 

Al67720 

P04560 

P04560 

P04560 

P04560 

C00400 

C82620 

C00800 

C82620 

C82620 

C00800 

C236010 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 
C00800 
C82620 

C00800 

C8262Q 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 
C64300 

P235310 

P233210 

P233210 

P233210 

C00800 

PROG 
IP49 
IP49 
IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

IP49 

SC09 

SC09 

IN08 

PS31 

sen 

sen 

sen 

sen 

sen 

sen 
sen 
sen 

sen 

SCI 2 

sei 3 

SCI 3 

sei 3 

sei 3 

SC13 
SC14 

SC07 

SCI 3 

SC18 

PS32 

PS32 

'•^ 'JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE- •. 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 111 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 111 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III Total 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper II Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Administralive Assistant 11 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 

CLASS# 
SSI 63 
SS163 
SS163 

SSI 87 

AF021 

SSI 04 

EMUO 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency Total 
Budget & Grants Administrator 
Budget & Grants Administrator Total 
Support Services Supervisor 
Support Services Supervisor Total 
Planner III 
Planner III Total 
Planner IV 
Planner IV Total 
Planning Intern, PT 
Planning Intern, PT Total 
Public Service Rep, PPT 
Public Service Rep, PPT Total 
City Council PSE 14, PPT 
City Counci l PSE 14, PPT Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGI 

AF040 

SC225 

AP274 

AP277 

SSI 64 

SSI 96 

SS112 

EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 
Manager, Neighborhood Development j EMI 95 
Manager, Neighborhood Development Total 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 Total 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III Total 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Urban Economic Analyst IV. Projects 

AP345 

AP348 

AP350 
AP350 
AP350 

Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator Total 

Adminislrative Analyst 11 
Administrat ive Analyst 11 Total 
Administrative Services Manager 1 

Se231 

API 06 

MAI 03 
Administrat ive Services Manager 1 Total 
Deputy Director. Comm & Econ Dev j EM220 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGF] EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 
Exec Asst to Agency Director 
Exec Asst to Agency Director Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant 11 Total 

Program Analyst 111 
Program Analyst III Total 
Project Manager 
Project Manager Total 
Urban Economic Analyst 111 (PPT) 

SS124 

SSI 53 
SSI 53 

Se204 

EM216 

AP368 
Urban Economic Analyst III (PPT) Total 
Administrative Analyst II 
Administrat ive Analyst II Total 
Manager, Real Estate Services 

A P I 06 

EM201 

, REP , 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 

UHl 

SD1 

TWl 

U31 

TWl 

UM2 

TWl 

TWl 

UGl 

SDl 

TA l 

UMl 

UMl 

TWl 

TW1 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

UM2 

TWl 

UM2 

UKl 

UMl 

UMl 

SDl 
SDl 

UM2 

UM2 

TWl 

TWl 

UMl 

.FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
- FTE 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 

88639 - Real Estate 

88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 

88659 - Coliseum Re 

88659 - Coliseum Re 

88659-Col iseum Re 

88659 - Coliseum Re 
88659 - Coliseum Re 
88659 - Coliseum Re 

88659 - Coliseum Re 

88669 - Redevelopm 

88669 - Redevelopm 

88669 - Redeveloprn 

88679 - West Oaklar 

88679 - West Oaklar 

88679 - West Oaklan 

88679 - West Oaklan 
88679 - West Oaklan 

88679 - West Oaklan 

88679 - West Oaklan 

88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 
88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 
88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 

88689 - Downtown D 
88689 - Downtown D 

88699 - Central City 1 

FUND 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

- PROJ 

P235310 

C00800 
C00800 
C00800 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

C82620 

e82620 

C82620 

C82620 
C82620 
C82620 

C82620 

P187410 

P187410 

P187410 

P235310 

P235310 

C00400 

P233610 
P235310 

P233610 

P235310 

P187410 

e00800 
e00800 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 

C00800 
C00800 

C00800 

C00800 
C00800 

R315110 

.PROG-

PS32 

PS32 
PS32 
PS32 
PS32 
PS32 

SC12 

SC12 

SC12 

SC12 
SC12 
sei2 

SCI 2 

SC05 

seo5 

SC05 

SC07 

SC06 

SC06 

SC07 
SC07 

SC06 

seo7 

seo5 

SC13 
SCI 3 

SC13 

SC13 

SC13 

SC13 

SC13 
SC13 

SC13 

SC13 
SCI 3 

sei8 

rT%:jOB'ClfASSlFICATIONTITLE(^...-
Manager, Real Estate Services Total 
Program Analyst III 
Program Analyst III Total 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGF 

:̂ CLASS* ' 

Se204 

AP308 
AP308 
AP308 
AP308 
AP308 

EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 Total 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst 111 Total 
Urban Economic Analyst IV. Projects 

SSI 95 

AP345 

AP348 
AP348 
AP348 

AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Urban Economic Analyst II 
Urban Economic Analyst II Total 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

SSI 95 

AP346 

AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst II Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 Total 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III Total 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

AP293 

SSI 95 

AP345 

AP348 
AP348 

AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator Total 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 Total 
Urban Economic Analyst II 
Urban Economic Analyst II 
Urban Economic Analyst II Total 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III Total 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

Se231 

AP345 

AP346 
AP346 

AP348 

AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Urban Economic Analyst III (PPT) | AP368 
Urban Economic Analyst III (PPT) Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGfl EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pqrm MGR Total 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGF 

Se231 
SC231 

SSI 02 

SS195 
SS195 

EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 

. -REP F 

UM2 

TF l 
TF l 
TF l 
TF l 
TF1 

UMl 

UG1 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

UGl 

TWl 

TWl 

TW1 

UGl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

UM2 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

T W l 

TWl 

TWl 

UMl 

UM2 
UM2 

SDl 

UGl 
UGl 

UMl 

FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.69 
0.31 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.25 
0.25 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.25 
0.50 
0.75 
1,00 
1.00 

CHANG 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
0,69 
0.31 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.25 
0.25 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.25 
0.50 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NU 
88699 - Central City 

88699 - Central City 

FUND 1 PROJ 
Other 

Other 

P233210 

P233210 

PROG 
SCI 8 

SCI 8 

: ^ S J 6 B CLASSIFICATION TITLE ' ' ^ 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Urban Economic Analyst 1 

' 'CLASS* 
SS195 

AP345 

R E P / ' 
UGl 

TWl 

FTE 1 CHANG 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 

Urban Economic Analyst 1 Total 1.00 0.00 1.00 
88699 - Central City 

88699 - Central City 

88699 - Central City 

88919-HDCSuppor 

88919-HDCSuppor 

88919-HDCSuppor 

88919-HDCSuppor 

88919-HDCSuppor 
88919- HDCSuppor 

88919-HDCSuppor 

88929 - Housing Dev 

88929 - Housing Dev 

88929 - Housing Dev 

88929 - Housing Dev 
88929 - Housing Dev 
88929 - Housing Dev 
88929 - Housing Dev 

88929 - Housing Dev 
88929 - Housing Dev 
88929 - Housing Dev 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88939 - Municipal Le 

88989 - Home Owne 

88989 - Home Owne 

88989 - Home Owne 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

P233210 

P233210 

P233210 

064300 

C64300 

C64300 

C64300 

C64300 
C64300 

C64300 

C64300 

C64300 

C64300 

064300 
C64300 
064300 
e64300 

A290610 
C64300 

A290610 

C64300 

C64300 

C64300 

P233290 

C64300 

e64300 

C64300 

sei8 

SCI 8 

SCIO 

SCI 4 

SCI 4 

SC14 

NB32 

SC14 
SC14 

SC14 

sei4 

SC14 

sei 4 

SC14 
sei4 
sei4 
SC14 

sei4 
SC14 
sei4 

NB32 

NB32 

NB32 

NB32 

NB32 

NB32 

NB32 

, ' • • 

Urban Economic Analyst If 
Urban Economic Analyst II Total 

AP346 

Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects | AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Deputy Director, Housing 
Deputy Director, Housing Total 
Housing Development Coordinator III 

SC231 

SSI 04 

EM140 

API 99 
Housing Development Coordinator III Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Community Dev Prgm Coordinator 

AP235 

SS195 
SS195 

Se231 

SSI 02 

SC121 
Community Dev Prgm Coordinator Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGFl EM233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 
Housing Development Coordinator III 
Housing Development Coordinator III 
Housing Development Coordinator III 

AP199 
AP199 
AP199 

Housing Development Coordinator 111 AP199 
Housing Development Coordinator III Total 
Housing Development Coordinator IV 
Housing Development Coordinator IV 
Housing Development Coordinator IV 

AP200 
AP200 
AP200 

Housing Development Coordinator IV Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGF 

SSI 04 

EM 233 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR Total 
Loan Servicing Administrator 
Loan Servicing Administrator Total 
Rehabilitation Advisor III 
Rehabilitation Advisor III Total 
Home Management Counselor lit 

SCI 76 

AP314 

API 98 
Home Management Counselor 111 Total 
Monitoring & Evaluation Supervisor | SCI 79 
Monitoring & Evaluation Supervisor Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 

Gra'ndTotal • - ' 

SSI 53 

-'.'-. ^:'" 

TW1 

TWl 

UM2 

TWl 

UM1 

TWl 

UM2 

UGl 
UGl 

UM2 

SDl 

TWl 

UM1 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TW1 
TWl 

TW1 

UMl 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

UM2 

SDl 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.66 
0.84 
1.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

455.62 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.66 
0.84 
1.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

455.62 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
41111 - DCP Administration 

41111 - DCP Administration 

411 l-l—PGP-AaministraliGB 

41211 • Contract Compliatico & Sm\ 
41211 - Contract Compliance & Em 

41211 - Contract Compliance & Em 
41211 -Contract Compliance 8. Em 
41211 - Contract Compliance i Em 

41211 - Contract Compliance & Em 
41211 - Contract Compliance 8. Em 
41211 - Contract Compliance 8. Em 

41211 - Contract Compliance a Em 

41211 • Contract Compliance & Em 

41211 - Contract Compliance 8. Em 

41411 - Contract Adminisiration 
41411 - Contract Adminisiration 

41411 - Contract Administration 

41411 - Contract Adminisiration 

41411 - Conlraci Administration 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
41311 - Purchasing 

41311 - Purctiasinq 
41311 - Purchasing 

41311 - Purchasing 

41311 - Purchasing 

41311 - Purchasing 
41311 - Purchasing 

41311 - Purchasing 

. . 

PFUND 
1010 

1010 

4010 

4010 

4O40 

4O40 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

PFUND' 
1710 

4550 
4550 

4550 

4550 

4550 
4550 

4550 

.FUND 
1010 

1010 

4040 

4040 

4040 

4040 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

FUND 
Other 

Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

" 

•PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

p R o j ; 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

• ; • • . 

PROG 
IP70 

IP70 

IPW 

IP?0 

IP40 

IP40 
IPIO 

IPIO 
IPIO 
IPIO 

IPIO 
IPIO 
IPIO 

IPIO 

IPIO 

IPIO 

1P28 
iP2e 

IP28 

IP28 

IP28 

PROG 
IP28 

IP28 
IP28 

IP2B 

IP28 

IP28 
IP28 

IP28 

--r 

JOB CLASSIFICATIOt^ TITLE 
Adminislrative Services Manager 1 

CLASS# 
MA103 

Administrative Services Manager 1 Total 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee | AP188 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee Total 
PfGqram Analyst H 
Program Analyst II Total 

AP283 

AP350 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects Total 
Admtnislrativo Asoictant II 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Co nlracl-Compliance-Pi old To eft 
Contract Compliance Field Tech 
Contract Compliance Field Tech Total 
Contracl Compliance Office Asst 
Contract Compliance Office Assl 
Contract Compliance Office Assl 

SS404 

AP350 
AP359 

AP152 
AP152 
AP152 

Contract Compliance Office Asst Total 
Contract Compliance Officer 
Contracl Compliance Officer 
Conlraci Compliance Officer 
Contract Compliance Officer Total 
Conlraci Compliance Officer, Sr. 

AP153 
API 53 
AP153 

AP369 
Contract Compliance Officer, Sr. Total 
Employment Services Supervisor j PP118 
Employment Services Supervisor Total 
Job Developer 
Job Developer Total 
Adminislrative Analyst II 
Adminislrative Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
Adminislrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Support Services Supervisor 
Support Services Supervisor Total 

Fund 1010 - Grand ToUl ' 

JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L E ' . : " 

Buyer 
Buyer Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Business Analyst III 
Business Analyst III Total 
Buyer 
Buyer Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II 
Ofnce Assistant II Total 
Purchasing Superwsor 
Purchasing Supervisor Total 

Other Funds'-Grand Total 

AP211 

API 06 
API 06 

SS102 

SS153 

SCZ25 

- • . 

CLASSHt 
SS193 

SS104 
SSI 04 

API 18 

SS193 

SSI 53 
SS153 

AF053 

-REP 
UM2 

U51 

4W4 

TW4 

TW4-

S&4 
SDl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

UHl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

SDl 

SDl 

UM2 

_ 

REP 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

". FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4-00 
1.00 
4,00 
1.00 
4-00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00. 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

21.00 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

8.00 -. 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

O.OD 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(4.00) 

C H A N G E 

0.00 

Q.OO 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

R E V I S E D 

FTE 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 
0.00 
0,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

17.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

" 8.00 . 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND Nt 
75221 - Linkages Program Unit 

75241 - Senior Companion Progran" 

75241 - Senior Companion Proqran" 

75631 -Senior Center Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 -Senior Center Unit 

75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 -Senior Center Unit 

75631 - Senior Center Unit 

75631 - Senior Center Unit 

75631 -Senior Center Unit 

75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 

75651 - Senior Aide Proqram Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

76111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 -DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78211 - Youth Services Administrat 

78251 - Youth Sevices 

78251 -Youth Sevices 

78251 -Youth Sevices 

• • ' . • . 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N̂  
78251 -Youth Sevices 

78251 - Youth Sevices 

78251 - Youth Sevices 
78251 - Youth Sevices 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

other 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

PROJ • 
G307730 

G307330 

G307730 

P58620 
P58630 
P58640 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

C78910 

P50540 

P58620 

P56630 

P58640 

P56610 

P56620 

OOOOOOO 

G308720 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

P304710 

, ,* " 1 

PROJ 
P304710 

P304710 

P304710 
P304710 

PROG 
YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 
YS14 
YS14 

YS14 
YS14 
YS14 
YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 
YS14 
YS14 
YS14 

¥S44 

YS14 

YS14 

SC22 

SC22 

SC22 

YS13 

YS13 

SC22 

SC22 

YS13 

SC22 

SC22 

YS04 

,- >,'}^- •. 

IPROG 
YS04 

YS04 

YS04 
YS04 

•JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE"; 
Case Manager II 
Case Manager II Total 
Senior Services Prgm Assistant, P 

^CLASS# 
API 27 

PP145 

I REP 
TWl 

TWl 
Senior Services Prgm Assistant, PPT Total 
Senior Services Supervisor | SC220 
Senior Services Supervisor Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Adminislrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Custodian, PT 
Custodian, PT Total 
Manager, Senior Services 
Manager, Senior Services Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Senior Center Director 
Senior Center Director 
Senior Center Director 
Senior Center Director 
Senior Center Director Total 
Senior-Services Administrator 

SSI 02 
SSI 02 
SSI 02 

TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 

TR122 

EM205 

SS153 

PP143 
PP143 
PP143 
PP143 

MA141 
Senior Services Administrator Total 
Senior Services Prgm Assistant | PP144 
Senior Services Prgm Assistant Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Administrative Services Manager 

AF021 

EMIOO 
Administrative Services Manager II Total 
Direclorof Human Services | EM153 
Director of Human Services Total 
Executive Assistant 
Executive Assistant Total 
Office Assistant 1, PPT 
Office Assistant 1, PPT Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Proqram Analyst 1 Total 
Program Analyst II 
Proqram Analyst 11 Total 
Senior Aide, PT 
Senior Aide, PT Total 
Administrative Services Manager 

SS127 

SS151 

AP292 

AP293 

PP142 

EMIOO 
Administrative Services Manager II Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 | SS104 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant II 

AP292 

SS104 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Grand Total ".. • ' 

JOB CLASSIFICATKDN f lTLE 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm Planr 

• ' • ' ' ' " 

CLASS# 
API 96 

Health & Human Svcs Prqm Planner Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Proqram Analyst 1 Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst II 
Proqram Analyst 11 Total 

AP292 

AP293 
AP293 

UHl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

sn 

UMl 

SDl 

UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UH1 

UM2 

TWl 

SDl 

UMl 

UKl 

UMl 

SDl 

TWl 

TWl 

UJ1 

UMl 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

REP 
UM2 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

FTE. 
1,00 
1.00 
0,53 
0.53 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1,49 
1.49 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
0.80 
0.80 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

29.82 

FTE. 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(0.27) 
(0.27) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
• -0.27 . 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
053 
0.53 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,49 
1.49 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
0,53 
0.53 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
O60 
0.60 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
040 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

29.55 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N^ 
78241 - Year Round Lunch Progran' 

78241 - Year Round Lunch Progran 

78241 - Year Round Lunch Progran 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

75651 - Senior Aide Program Unit 

75651 - Senior Aide Program Unit 
75651 -SeniorAide Proqram Unit 

75651 - Senior Aide Program Unit 

75241 - Senior Companion Program 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Service 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Servio 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Servict 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Servicf 
75231 - Multipurpose Senior Servicf 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Servici 

75231 - Multipurpose Senior Servici 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78231 -Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Starl Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Stan Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

FUND ' 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

, PROJ 
G306010 

G306010 

G306010 

G05650 

G05650 

P226710 

G308710 

G306710 
G308710 

G308720 

G307310 

G307510 

G307520 
G307520 

G307520 
G307520 
G307520 
G307520 
G307520 

G307510 

G307510 

G307520 
G307520 
G307520 

G307510 

G307510 

G249360 

G305120 

G305720 

G305720 
G305720 

G305730 

G305730 

G305730 

G305730 

G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

PROG 
YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

SC22 

SC22 

SC22 

YS14 

YS14 
YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 
YS14 

YS14 
YS14 
YS14 
YS14 
YS14 

YS14 

YS07 

YS14 
YS14 
YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

SC22 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 
YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

•.JOB CLASSIFICATION TFTLE 
Food Program Coordinator, PPT 

'CLASS# 
SC152 

Food Program Coordinator, PPT Total 
Food Program Driver, PT 
Food Program Driver, PT Total 
Food Program Monitor, PT 

TR136 

PP124 
Food Program Monitor, PT Total 
Administrative Assistant II | SS104 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Program Analyst II 
Proqram Analyst II Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, P 

AP293 

AP341 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Outreach Developer, Ppt 
Outreach Developer, Ppt Total 
Senior Aide, PT 
Senior Aide, PT 
Senior Aide, PT Total 
Senior Services Supervisor 

PP129 

PP142 
PP142 

SC220 
Senior Services Supervisor Total 
Senior Aide, PT 
Senior Aide, PT Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 

PP142 

SSI 04 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Case Manager 1 
Case Manager 1 
Case Manager 1 Total 
Case Manager II 
Case Manager II 
Case Manager II 
Case Manager il 
Case Manager II 
Case Manager II Total 
Case Manaqer, Supervisini^ 

API 26 
AP126 

AP127 
AP127 
AP127 
AP127 
API 27 

SC113 
Case Manager, Supervising Total 
Info & Referral Specialist, PPT | AP208 
Info & Referral Specialist, PPT Total 
Nurse Case Manaqer 
Nurse Case Manager 
Nurse Case Manager 
Nurse Case Manager Total 
Office Assistant 11 
Office Assistant 11 Total 
Senior Services Supervisor 

AP263 
AP263 
AP263 

SS153 

SC220 
Senior Services Supervisor Total 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm Planri AP196 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm Planner Total 
Accountant 1 
Accountant 1 Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant 111 Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrative Assistant 11 

AF002 

AF031 

SSI 04 
SSI 04 

Administrative Assistant II Total 
Child Education Coordinator | PP106 
Child Education Coordinator Total 
Cook 111 
Cook 111 Total 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Disabilities Coordinator 
Disabilities Coordinator Total 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Earty Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 

SC129 

TR120 

SC221 

PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 

: ,REP--= 
SDl 

SI1 

SI1 

TWl 

TWl 

CON 

TWl 

UJ1 
UJ1 

UHl 

UJ1 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

UHl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

SDl 

UHl 

UM2 

SDl 

UHl 

TWl 
TWl 

UHl 

UHl 

SCI 

TW1 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
O50 
0.50 
5.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
9.00 
0.80 
0.80 
1,00 

62,00 
63.00 
1.00 
1.00 
053 
0.53 
1.00 
1.00 
053 
1.00 
1.53 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.53 
0.53 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
O90 
0.90 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
O80 
O80 
O80 
0.80 
0.90 
O90 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
•' FTE ,; 

1.00 
1.00 
0,50 
0.50 
5,00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
9.00 
O80 
0.80 
1.00 

62.00 
63.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,53 
0.53 
1.00 
1.00 
0.53 
1.00 
1.53 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.53 
0.53 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
O90 
0.90 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0,60 
0,60 
0.90 
090 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N> 
76231 -Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 -Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Starl Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 -Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 • Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Stan Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Stan Unit 
78231 • Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

FIJND 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

PROJ:; 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

. J 1 1 , • 

PROG 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

-JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE" 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Eariy Childhhood Center Director 
Eariy Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 
Eariy Childhhood Center Director 
Eariy Childhhood Center Director 
Eariy Childhhood Center Director 
Early Childhhood Center Director 

•CLASS# 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
P P n 3 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
PP113 
PPl lS 
PP113 
PP113 

Early Cfiildhhood Center Director Total 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Inslnjctor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instnjctor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Inslnjctor 
Early Childhood Instnjctor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Earty Childhood Inslnjctor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instnjctor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 

PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
ppn4 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 

REP 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SOI 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

FTE 
0,60 
0,60 
0,60 
0.80 
0.80 
0.60 
0.60 
0.90 
0.90 
0.60 
0.80 
0.80 
14.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.90 
0.90 
0.90 
0.90 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.90 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
O80 
O80 
O80 
O80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
0,90 
0.60 
0.90 
0.60 
0.60 
0.90 
0.90 
0,80 
0,80 
0.90 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0.90 
0.90 
0,80 
O90 
0.80 
0.80 
0.90 
0,60 
0.60 
0.90 
O60 
0.90 

CHANGE 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
0.80 
080 
O80 
O80 
0,80 
0.80 
O80 
O90 
O90 
0,80 
O80 
0.60 
14.80 
O80 
0.80 
0.80 
0.90 
0.90 
090 
090 
080 
080 
0.60 
0.90 
0,60 
0,80 
0.60 
0.80 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0,80 
0.80 
080 
0.80 
080 
080 
O80 
O90 
0.80 
0.90 
0.80 
O80 
O90 
0.90 
0,80 
0,80 
O90 
0.80 
0.80 
0.80 
oao 
O80 
O80 
O80 
O90 
O90 
0,80 
0,90 
0.60 
0.80 
0.90 
0,80 
0.60 
0.90 
0.80 
0.90 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N.I 
78231 -Head Start Unit ' 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 -Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

76231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 

76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 -Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
76231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 -Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

FUND' 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

PROJ 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

G305730 

G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 

G305730 

G305730 

G305720 
G305720 

G305130 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305730 
G305130 

G305720 

G305720 

G305720 

G305720 
G305720 
G305720 

L P R O G 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 
YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 
YS13 
YS13 

!>!i0B CLASSIFICATION TITLE' 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instmctor 
Earty Childhood Instmctor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Early Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 
Eariy Childhood Instructor 

ClfASS# 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 
PP114 

Early Childhood Instructor Total 
Eariy Childhood Instructor, PT i PP157 
Early Childhood Instructor, PT Total 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate Total 
Food Service Worl<er 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker 
Food Service Worker Total 
Head Start Driver Courier 
Head Start Driver Courier 
Head Start Driver Courier 
Head Start Driver Courier 
Head Start Driver Courier Total 
Head Start Facilities Coordinator 

PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 
PP123 

TR137 
TR137 
TR137 
TR137 
TR137 
TR137 
TR137 
TR137 

SS126 
SS126 
SS126 
SSI 28 

SC250 
Head Start Facilities Coordinator Total 
Head Start Nutrition Coordinator | SC159 
Head Start Nutrition Coordinator Total 
Head Start Supervisor 
Head Start Supervisor 
Head Start Supervisor Total 
Headstart Program Coordinator 
Headstart Proqram Coordinator 
Headstart Program Coordinator 
Headstart Proqram Coordinator 
Headstart Proqram Coordinator 
Headstart Program Coordinator 
Headstart Program Coordinator 

SCI 60 
SCI 60 

PP126 
PP128 
PP128 
PP128 
PP128 
PP128 
PP128 

Headstart Proqram Coordinator Total 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm Planr| AP196 
Health & Human Svcs Prqm Planner Total 
Manager, Youth Services 
Manaqer, Youth Services Total 
Office Assistant 1 
Office Assistant 1 Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II 

EM207 

SS150 

SS153 
SS153 
SS153 

. 'REP -
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SOI 
SOI 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

TWl 

TWl 

UHl 
UHl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

UM2 

UMl 

SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

FTE 
0.80 
0.90 
0.60 
0,60 
0.60 
0.80 
0,80 
0.80 
0,80 
0.90 
0.90 
0.90 
54.80 
6,13 
6.13 
0.80 
0.90 
0,60 
0.80 
0.60 
0.90 
0.60 
0,90 
0,80 
0.80 
0.60 
0.80 
0.80 
10.70 
089 
096 
089 
0.89 
0,89 
089 
089 
0.89 
7.19 
0,90 
0,90 
0.90 
0,90 
3.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
',FTE 
O60 
O90 
O80 
O80 
O80 
0.80 
0.80 
O80 
080 
0.90 
090 
0.90 
54.80 
6.13 
6.13 
O80 
O90 
O60 
O80 
O80 
0.90 
O80 
0.90 
O80 
080 
0.80 
0.60 
0.60 
10.70 
089 
0,96 
0,69 
0.69 
0.69 
069 
069 
0.69 
7.19 
O90 
O90 
O90 
O90 
3.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Extiibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N> 
78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

75221 - Linkages Program Unit 

75221 - Linkages Program Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

78231 - Head Start Unit 

75221 - Linkages Program Unit 

75221 - Linkages Program Unit 

75251 - Outreach Program Unit 
75251 • Outreach Program Unit 

75651 - Senior Aide Program Unit 

75621 -Oakland Paratransit for the 

75621 - Oakland Paratransit for the 

75621 - Oakland Paratransit for the 

75621 - Oakland Paratransit for the 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

76111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Adminisiration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

76111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 - DHS Administration Unit 
78111 - DHS Administration Unit 

78111 -DHS Administration Unit 

78111 -DHSAdministration Unit 

FUND ' 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ"^ 
G305720 

G305720 

G305730 

G305730 

G307710 

G308110 

G309110 

0318810 

G309110 

G309110 

G311310 

G305910 

G305730 

G308110 

G308nO 

G308510 
G308510 

G308730 

G307910 

G307910 

G307910 

G307910 

G310450 

G310450 

G310450 

G310350 

G31045D 

G310450 

C64300 

C64300 

C64300 
C54300 

C64300 

C64300 

-

•• P R 0 i 3 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS13 

YS14 

YS14 

SC22 

SC22 

SC22 

SC22 

SC22 

YS13 

YS13 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 
YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

YS14 

SC22 

PS37 

PS37 

PS37 

PS37 

PS37 

SC22 

SC22 

SC22 
SC22 

SC22 

SC22 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE • 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant 11 Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II Total 
Public Service Employee 14, PT 

.CI1ASS#' 
SSI 53 

SS161 

SSI 66 
Public Service Employee 14, PT Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Case Manager 1 
Case Manaqer 1 Total 
Case Manager II 
Case Manaqer II Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Exempt Limited Duration Employe 

SSI 95 

API 26 

API 27 

SS102 

API 68 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee Total 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm PlanrI AP196 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm Planner Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III Total 
Program Analyst 1, PPT 
Program Analyst 1, PPT Total 
Family Advocate 
Family Advocate Total 
Headstart Program Coordinator 

SS163 

AP357 

PP123 

PP126 
Headstart Program Coordinator Total 
Case Manager II 
Case Manager II Total 
Case Manaqer, Supervising 

AP127 

SC113 
Case Manager, Supervising Total 
Outreach Wortter, PT 
Outreach Woriter, PT 
Outreach Worker, PT Total 
Senior Employment Coordinator 

PP130 
PP130 

SC219 
Senior Employment Coordinator Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Senior Aide, PT 
Senior Aide, PT Total 
Senior Services Prgm Assistant 

AF021 

PP142 

PP144 
Senior Services Prqm Assistant Total 
Senior Services Supervisor | SC220 
Senior Services Supervisor Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Administrative Services Manager 

SSI 02 

EMIOO 
Administrative Services Manager II Total 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm PlanrI AP196 
Health & Human Svcs Prgm Planner Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst 11 Total 
Program Analyst 111, PPT 
Program Analyst III, PPT Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Community Housing Services Mar 

AP292 

AP293 

AP360 

AF021 

EM232 

REP 
SDl 

SDl 

TL1 

UGl 

TWl 

TWl 

SDl 

U51 

UM2 

UHl 

TWl 

SDl 

TWl 

TW1 

UHl 

UGl 
UGl 

TWl 

SDl 

UJl 

TWl 

UHl 

SDl 

UMl 

UM2 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

SDl 

UMl 
Community Housing Services Manaqer Total 
Housing Development Coordinato 
Housing Development Coordinato 

AP199 
AP199 

TWl 
TWl 

Housing Development Coordinator 111 Total 
Program Analyst 1 
Program Analyst 1 Total 
Program Analyst II 
Proqram Analyst 11 Total 
Grand Total '*-" : V ' '• 

AP292 

AP293 

TWl 

TWl 

' : -

F T E " 

1,00 

4.00 

1,00 

1.00 

0,25 

0.25 

1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.50 

0.50 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0,53 
0.53 

1.06 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.59 

1.59 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

O60 
0.60 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

256.01 

C H A N G E 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.OD 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 

FTE 

1,00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 
025 
0.25 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.50 

0.50 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

053 
0.53 

1.06 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1.59 

1.59 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

0.60 

0.60 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

2.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

' 256.01 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
46111 - Administrative Se 

46111 - Administrafive Se 
46111 - Administrative Se 

46111 - Administrative Se 

46244—Gustomef- Support 
46211 - Customer Suppori 
45211 - Customer Suppori 

46211 - Customer Suppori 

46221 - Planning & Coordi 

46231 - Technology Install 

46231 - Technology Install 
46231 - Technology Install 
46231 - Technology Install 

46241 - Network Engineeri 

46241 - Network Engineeri 

46241 - Networi^ Engineeri 

46241 - Network Engineeri 

46241 - Network Engineeri 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46261 - Server Maintenanc 

46261 - Server Maintenanc 
46261 - Server Maintenanc 

46261 - Server Maintenanc 
46261 - Server Maintenanc 

FUND 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

4040 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

4S40 

1010 

4&40 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

4040 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

nOQOQQD 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG-
IP64 

IP64 
IP64 

1P64 

lPg7 
1P67 
1P67 

IP67 

IP67 

IPS? 

IP68 

IP68 

iP68 
IP68 
IP68 

iP68 

IP66 
IP68 

IP68 

1P68 

1P68 

IP66 

IP66 

1P66 
IP66 
IP66 

IP66 
IP66 

IP66 
IP66 
IP66 
IP66 
IP66 

IP66 

IP66 

IP66 

IP65 

IP65 
IP65 

IP65 
IP65 

•>'-'JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ? t 
Account Clerk 1 
Account Clerk 1 Total 
Administrative Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst 11 
Administrative Analyst il Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Operations Sui^port-Speoialist 
Operafions Support Specialist 
Operafions Support Specialist 
Operations Support Specialist Total 
Telecommunication Systems Engineer 

CLASSff 
AFOOl 

API 06 
API 06 

SS102 

AP265 
AP265 
AP265 

AP339 
Telecommunication Systems Engineer Total 
Manaqer, Information Systems 
Manager, Information Systems Total 
Project-Manager 
Project Manaqer Total 
Telecommunications Electrician, Sr 

EM 187 

EM246 

TR183 
Telecommunications Electrician, Sr Total 
Telecommunicalions-SupefviBOf | SG227 
Telecommunications Supervisor Total 
Telephone Services Specialist 
Telephone Services Specialist 
Telephone Services Specialist 
Telephone Services Specialist Total 
Manager, Information Systems 
Manaqer, Information Systems Total 
Mieroeomputer-SystemsSpecialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 

AP340 
AP340 
AP340 

EM187 

AP243 
AP243 

Microcomputer Systems Specialist II Total 
Network Architect I AP383 
Network Architect Total 
Telecommunication Systems Engineer | AP339 
Telecommunication Systems Enqineer Total 
Telephone Services Specialist 
Telephone Services Specialist Total 
Manager, Information Systems 
Manager, Information Systems Total 
Microcomputer Systems Spec II PPT 

AP340 

EM187 

AP390 
Microcomputer Systems Spec II PPT Total 
Microcomputer Systems Spec III 
Microcomputer Systems Spec III 
Miorocomputep-Systems-Spec-Ht 
Microcomputer Systems Spec Hi Tota 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 
Miaocomputer Systems Specialist 1 

AP241 
AP241 
AP244 

AP242 
AP242 

Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 Total 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 

AP243 
AP243 
AP243 
AP243 
AP243 

Microcomputer Systems Specialist II Total 
Project Manager 
Project Manaqer Total 
Technical Communicafions Specialist 

EM216 

AP338 
Technical Communications Specialist Total 
Web Specialist 
Web Specialist Total 
Informafion Systems Supervisor 
Information Systems Supervisor Total 
Systems Analyst 111 
Systems Analyst 111 
Systems Analyst III Total 
Systems Programmer III 
Systems Programmer 111 

AP398 

SCI 69 

AP334 
AP334 

AP336 
AP336 

REP. 
SDl 

TWl 
TWl 

SDl 

SB4 
SDl 
SDl 

TWl 

UMl 

UM2 

lEl 

UH4 

IE1 
IE1 
IE1 

UMl 

TW4 
TW1 

UM2 

TWl 

IE1 

UMl 

TWl 

TW1 
TWl 

vm-

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

UM2 

TWl 

TWl 

UM2 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.9G 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4-eQ 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4^00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-1.00 

-1.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-1.00 
-1.00 

0.00 
-1.00 
•1.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-1.00 

-1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-1.00 
-1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 

46311 - Project Planning S 

46311 - Project Planning a 

46321 - Systems & Databc 
46321 - Systems & Databt 

46321 - Systems & Databc 

46321—Systems &Dotobt 

46321 - Systems & Databc 

46331 - Systems Operatic 

46331 - Systems Operatic 
46331 - Systems Operafio 

46331 - Systems Operatic 

46331 - Systems Operatio 

46341 - Application DeveIc 

46341 -Application DeveIc 

46341 - Application DeveIc 

46341 -Application DeveIc 

46341 -Application DeveIc 

46344—ApplioatioB DeveIc 

46341 -Application DeveIc 
46341 -Application DeveIc 

46341 - Application DeveIc 
46341 - Application DeveIc 

46341 - Application DeveIc 

46351 - Geographic^al Infor 
46351 - Geographical Infor 

ORGANIZATION NlJMBEl 
46341 - Application Devel( 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46351 -Geographical Infor 

46211 - Customer Suppor 

TUND 

4646 

4046 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

4046 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4640 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

4640 

1010 
1010 

-

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ -

OOOOOOO 

0060000 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

nnnnonn 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

-' '". . 

.VPROJ 
ooooooo 

P249920 

ooooooo 

P249920 

ooooooo 

P R O G . 

IP6S 

IPS? 

IP67 

1P67 

1P69 
1P69 

IP69 

1P68 

IP69 

IP65 

IP65 
1P65 

IP65 

iP65 

IP69 

IP69 

1P69 

1P69 

IP69 

IP59 

1P69 
IP69 

1P69 
IP69 

IP69 

IP69 

IP69 
IP69 

• • • ^ 

PROG 
IP69 

IP66 

IP66 

IP69 

IP67 

' ••'^'yJOB CUisSIFICATlON T I T L E "° ,' 
Systems Programmer III Total 
Telephone Sefvic:es-Speciatist 
Telepfione Services Specialist Total 
Project Manager II 
Project Manager II Total 
Project Manager III 
Project Manaqer III Total 
Systems Programmer 111 
Systems Programmer III Total 
Database Administrator 
Database Administrator 
Database Administrator Total 
Database Analyst 111 
Database Analyst III Total 
PfOjetrt-Manager-tl 
Project Manager 11 Total 
Systems Programmer 111 
Systems Programmer 111 Total 
Microcomputer Systems Spec III 
Microcomputer Systems Spec III Tota 
Microcx}mpuler Systems Specialist 1 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 

CLASS# 

AP340 

EM244 

EM212 

AP336 

API 74 
API 74 

API 76 

EM244 

AP336 

AP241 

AP242 
AP242 

Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 Total 
Systems Analyst 1 
Systems Analyst 1 Total 
Systems Programmer 111 
Systems Programmer III Total 
City Administrator Analyst 
City Administrator Analyst Total 
Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior 

AP332 

AP336 

MAI 09 

AP202 
Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior Total 
Information Systems Supervisor 
Information Systems Supervisor Tota 
Manager, information Systems 
Manager, Information Systems Total 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 

SCI 69 

EM187 

AP242 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist 1 Total 
Project-Manager 
Project Manager Total 
Project Manager 11 
Project Manager 11 
Project Manaqer II Total 
Systems Analyst 111 
Systems Analyst III 
Systems Analyst III Total 
Systems Programmer 111 
Systems Proqrammer III Total 
Programmer-Analyst4ttr-PPT 
Programmer Analyst 111, PPT Total 
Spatial Data Analyst 111 
Spatial Data Analyst III 
Spatial Data Analyst III Total 
Fund 1010 - Grand Total 

rHrJOB.CLASSIFICAfioN-TITLE f . 
Systems Analyst 111 
Systems Analyst III Total 
Information Systems Supervisor 
Information Systems Supervisor Total 
Microcomputer Systems Spec 111 
Microcomputer Systems Spec III Total 
Systems Programmer 111 
Systems Programmer 111 Total 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 

EM246 

EM211 
EM211 

AP334 
AP334 

AP336 

AF^97 

AP327 
AP327 

.. .-

CLASS#" 
AP334 

SC169 

AP241 

AP336 

EM159 

REP 

tE4 

UM4 

UM1 

TWl 

UM2 
UM2 

TWl 

UM4 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

U31 

TAl 

UM2 

UMl 

TWl 

\jtJ\2 

UMl 
UMl 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

TW4 

TW1 
TWl 

f^EP 
TWl 

UM2 

TW1 

TW1 

UKl 

• FTE 
2.00 
4.60 
1.00 
4:60 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.60 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4TO0 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 

69.00 

•' FTE ' 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 
0.00 
-1.00 
-1.00 
-1,00 
-1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-1.00 
-1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-1.00 
•1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-1.00 
-1.00 

0.00 
-10.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE ; 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00..: 

REVISED 
-FTE -

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

file:///jtJ/2


Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEf 

46211 - Customer Suppori 

46241 - Network Enqineeri 

46241 - Network Enqineeri 
46241 - Networit Enqineeri 
46241 - Network Engineeri 
46241 - Network Enqineeri 

46241 - Network Enqineeri 

46261 - Server Maintenanc 

46111 - Administrative Se 

46121 - Reprographic Serv 

46121 - Reprographic Serv 
46121 - Reprographic Serv 
46121 - Reprographic Serv 

46121 - Reprographic Serv 

46121 - Reprographic Serv 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

46251 - Desktop Support 

FUND 

Other 

other 

Other 
other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

" 

• PROJ 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

P288610 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P288610 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

P04560 
P04560 
P04560 

A167710 
A167710 

P04560 

P04560 

• - . 

PROG 

IP67 

1P68 

IP68 
IP68 
IP68 
1P68 

1P68 

IP65 

1P64 

1P64 

IP64 
1P64 
IP64 

1P64 

1P64 

IP66 

iP66 
IP66 
1P66 
IP66 
1P66 

1P66 

1P66 

/ JOB.CLASSIFICATION TJTL'E-. .r̂  

Director of Personnel Res Mgmt Total 
Telephone Services Specialist 
Telephone Services Specialist Total 
Electronics Supervisor 
Electronics Supervisor Total 
Electronics Technician 
Electronics Technician 
Electronics Technician 
Electronics Technician 
Electronics Technician Total 
Project Manager 
Project Manaqer Total 
Electronics Technician 
Electronics Technician Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Reproducfion Assistant 
Reproduction Assistant Total 
Reproduction Offset Operator 
Reproduction Offset Operator 
Reproduction Offset Operator 
Reproduction Offset Operator Total 
Reproduction Offset Supervisor 
Reproduction Offset Supervisor Total 
Reprograhpic Shop Supervisor 
Reprograhpic Shop Supervisor Total 
Information System Administrator 

CLASS# 

AP340 

SCI 36 

TGI 07 
TCI 07 
TCI 07 
TCI 07 

EM216 

TCI 07 

AF021 

SS180 

SS182 
SS182 
SS182 

SS181 

SC212 

MA128 
Information System Administrator Total 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist 11 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 

AP243 
AP243 
AP243 
AP243 
AP243 

IVTicrocomputer Systems Specialist)! Total 
Project Manager 11 
Project Manager II Total 
Systems Analyst 111 
Systems Analyst III Total 
Other Funds"- Grand Total ~ ; • 

EM211 

AP334 

• , • ' - • . . 

"REP 

IE1 

UHl 

SB1 
SB1 
SB1 
SBl 

UM2 

SBl 

SDl 

SD1 

SD1 
SDl 
SDl 

TWl 

UHl 

UM2 

TWl 
TW1 
TWl 
TW1 
TW1 

UMl 

TWl 

FTE- . 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

28:00 

:;HANGE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00. 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

20110 -Fire Chief Unit 

20110 - Fire Chief Unit 

20110 - Fire Chief Unit 

20241 - Fire Communicati 
20241 - Fire Communicati 
20241 • Fire Communicati 
20241 -F i re Communicati 

20241—Pire CommuniGatk 

20251 -Communications B 
20251 -Communicat ions! 
20251 - Communications E 
20251 -Communications E 
20251 -Communications E 
20251 - Communications E 

20311 -F i re Marshals Offi 

20311 -Fire Marshals Offi 

20311 -Fire Marshals Offi 

20311 -Fire Marshals Offi 

20311 - Fire Marshals Offi 

20331 - Inspectional Servi 
20331 - Inspectional Servi 
20331 - Inspectional Servi 
20331 - Inspectional Servii 
20331 - Inspectional Servi 
20331 • Inspectional Servii 
20331 - Inspectional Servi' 
20331 - Inspectional Servi' 

20331 - Inspectional Servi 

20341 - Arson Investigatio 
20341 -Arson Investigatio 
20341 - Arson Investigatio 

20351 - Engineering Unit 
20351 - Engineering Unit 

20371 - Vegetation Manag 

20371 • Vegetation Manas 
20371 - Vegetation Manag 
20371 - Vegetation Manao 
20371 - Vegetation Mana^ 
20371 - Vegetation Mana^ 
20371 - Vegetation Mana^i 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

40W 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

4649 

1010 

404e 

1010 

1010 

1010 

IDIO 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

900000© 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 

PS20 

PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 

PS23 

PS23 

PS33 

PS23 

PS23 

PS23 

PS23 

PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 

PS23 

PS23 
PS23 
PS23 

PS23 
PS23 

PS23 

PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 
PS23 

PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

; , ? J 6 B ~ C L A S S I F I C A T 1 0 N TITLE . . 

Agency Director, Fire Services 
Agency Director, Fire Services Total 
Assistant to the Director 
Assistant to the Director Total 
Exec Asst to Agency Director 
Exec Asst to Agency Director Total 
Fire Communications Dispatcher, Sr 
Fire Communications Dispatcher, Sr 
Fire Communications Dispatcher, Sr 
Fire Communications Dispatcher, Sr 

•CLASSS 
EIV1105 

EM116 

SS124 

PS 124 
PS 124 
PS 124 
PS 124 

Fire Communicat ions Dispatcher, Sr Total 
Offics-ABGJGtanUt 
Office Assistant II Total 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 

S S « 3 

PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 

Fire Communicat ions Dispatcher Total 
. , . . , , . * 1 , , 

Administrat ive Analyst 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
AdffWnistraiive Assistant H 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Deputy Chief of Fire Department 
Deputy Chief of Fire Department Total 
Fire Safety Educaiion Coordinator 

AP103 

SS102 

SS I 04 

SS153 

PS117 

PS144 
Fire Safety Educat ion Coordinator Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect. Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 
Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil 

AP235 

PS142 
PS142 
PS142 
PS142 
PS142 
PS142 
PS142 
PS142 

Fire Prevent Bureau Inspect, Civil Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Fire Investigator 
Fire Investigator 
Fire Investigator 
Fire Investigator Total 
Fire Protection Engineer 
Fire Protection Engineer 
Fire Protect ion Engineer Total 
Fire Marshall, Assistant 
Fire Marshall , Assistant Total 
Fire Suppression District Inspector 
Fire Suppression District Inspector 
Fire Suppression District Inspector 
Fire Suppression District Inspector 
Fire Suppression District Inspector 
Fire Suppression District Inspector 

SS153 

PS181 
PS181 
PS181 

PS143 
PS143 

PS140 

IS112 
IS112 
IS112 
1S112 
IS112 
IS112 

Fire Suppression Distr ict Inspector Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 

SSI 04 

PS102 
PS102 
PS 102 
PS102 
PS102 
PS102 
PS 102 
PS 102 
PS 102 
PS102 

REP 
UR1 

UMl 

UMl 

UHl 
UH l 
UH l 
UHl 

sei­

se 1 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

WW-

S D l 

TW4-

SDI 

UUl 

TWl 

UM2 

SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
S C l 
SC I 
SCI 
SC l 
S C l 

SD l 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

TWl 
TWl 

F 0 1 

SDl 
SD l 
SD l 
SD l 
SD l 
SD l 

T W l 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
4.00 
4,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
4T00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4TOO 

1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
1.00 
1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

-. F R O Z ' 
N 

N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

Y 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
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ORGAN(ZATIO\ NUfVIBEE 

2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 

2041 

2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 

- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergencv Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergencv Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
• Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
• Emergencv Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 

- Emergency Servic 

- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergent^ Servic 
- Emergent^ Servic 
- Emergencv Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
• Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 

•i FUND. 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
QOOQOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

• . JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Battal ion Chief Total 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain o( Fire Department 
Captain ot Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain ot Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain ot Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain o( Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department Total 
Deputy Chief of Fire Department 
Deputy Chief of Fire Department Total 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 

X L A S S # ' 

PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS 103 
PS 103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS 103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS 103 
PS 103 
PS 103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 

PS117 

PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 

psiie 
PS118 
PS 118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS11B 

psiia 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 

" - R E P 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FOl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FOl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

UU l 

FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FOl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FTE 
10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

47.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
^.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

CHAI^GE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE . 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

47.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

F R O Z . 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 

• Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergencv Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servio 
- Emergency Servio 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servio 
- Emergency Servio 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servio 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servio 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emerqency Servio 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergenc:y Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 

20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 
20411 

- Emergency Servid 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/id 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/iq 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

. I '^-JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ' 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer ot Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer ol Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Departmsnt 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Enqineer of Fire Department Total 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 

t -.t v-S-
.CLASS# 

PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 

psiia 
PS116 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS11S 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 

psiie 
psiie 
psiie 
psiie 
psiie 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS11S 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS11S 
PS11S 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 
PS118 

psiie 
psiie 
psiie 
psiie 
PS118 
PS118 

psiie 
PS118 

psiie 
P S l l S 
P S l l S 

PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 

- -REP 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 

83.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

REVISED 
• F T E " 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

83.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

FROZ . 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servio 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servio 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergent^ Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 • Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 • Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

" JOB'CLASSIFICATION'TTTLE 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 

CLASS# 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS 125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS 125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 

REP ' 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

CHANGE 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

FROZ ' 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
20411 
2041 • 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
?041 
?n41 
2041 
7C141 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 
2041 

- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emecgency Servic 
- Emei-qency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emetqericy Servic 
- Emecgencv Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emerqency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emercjencv Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergencv Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emerqency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ia 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergencv Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 

1 - Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ia 
- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emerqency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 
- Emergency Servic 

1 -Emergency Servic 
1 - Emergency Servic 
1 - Emerqency Sen/ic 
1 - Emergency Servic 
1 - Emergency Servic 

- Emergency Sen/ic 
1 - Emergency Sen/ic 
1 • Emergency Servic 
' - Emergency Servic 

- Emergency Sen/ic 
- Emergency Sen/ic 

1 - Emergency Sen/ic 
1 - Emerqency Servic 
1 - Emergency Servic 
1 - Emeroencv Servic 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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PROG 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

' ^ ' J O B CLASSIFICATION t i T L E . . 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 

. ^ 1 = • 
(CUASS# 

PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS12S 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS12S 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS 125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS12S 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 

.• REP 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FOl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
F Q l 

FTE " 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1 00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 
;RE\rtSED 
"• F t E 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

roo 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

FROZ 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/id 

20411 - Emergency Sen/lQ 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic; 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 • Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 

20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Seme 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 - Emerqency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 • Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

20411 - Emenqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 -Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Seme 
20411 - Emergency Seme 

20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 • Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

FUND 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
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1010 
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1010 
1010 
1010 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P R O G ' 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

.^rJOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ,'. 

Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter 
Fire Fighter 

Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fiqhter Total 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 

Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 

Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic 

-CLASSW 
PS125 

PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 

PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 

PS184 
PS184 

PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

PS 184 
PS 184 
PS184 

PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS 184 

PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 

PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 

PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 

PS164 
PS184 
PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS184 

PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

REP 

FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F01 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQ1 

FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FTE-
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

168.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

RE\ / ISED : 
FTE 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

168.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 

1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 

FROZ 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Seme 
20411 - Emergency Servid 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servio 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 • Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 • Emergency Sen/ic 

20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergencv Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 • Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergencv Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Seme 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emerqency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergencv Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

4;' . J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE " 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fiqhter Paramedic Total 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant ot Fire Department 
Lieutenant ot Fire Department 
Lieutenant ot Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant ot Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 

CLASS* 
PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 134 
PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS 184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS184 
PS 184 
PS 184 
PS 184 

PS150 
PS 150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS 150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 

. REP ' 
FQ l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FOl 
FOl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

F T E ' 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

93.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

REVISED 
? ." FTE 5 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

93.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

FROZ 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servio 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servio 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 - Emergency Servic 
20411 -Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ic 
20411 - Emergency Servici 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ia 
20411 - Emerqency Servio 

20511 -Budqetand Plann 

20511 - Budget and Plann 

20521 - Budqet Unit 

20521 -Budget Unit 

20531 -Accounts Payable 

20541 • PaynDll Unit 

20541 - Payroll Unit 

20551 - Time and Attenda. 

20611 • Education and Tre 

20611 - Education and Tr£ 
20611 - Education and Trs 

20611 - Education and Tr= 

20611 - Educaiion and Trs 

20631 - In-Semce Traininj 

20744—Emorqonoy-Sefvic 

20711 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20711 - Emergency Servic 

20711 - Emergency Servic 
20711 - Emergency Servic 
20711 - Emergency Servic 

20711 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20811 - Human Resources 

20811 • Human Resources 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

4040 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

PROJ 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

v w w w 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG-
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 
PS17 

PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS15 

PS27 

PS27 
PS27 

PS27 

PS27 

PS27 

PS24-

PS21 

PS21 

PS34-
PS21 
PS21 
PS21 

PS21 

PS16 

PS16 

.r-^JOB^CLASSIFICATION T I T L E V : " " 

Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant ot Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant ot Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department Total 
Accountant 11 
Accountant 11 Total 
Office Assistant II 
Office Assistant II Total 
Accountant 111 
Accountant 111 Total 
Fire Division Manager 
Fire Division Manaqer Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant 11 Tota! 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Office Manager 
Office Manager Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 111 Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department Total 
Engineer of Fire Department 
Engineer of Fire Department Total 
Fire Eguipment Technician 
Fire Equipment Technician Total 
Battalion Chief 
Battal ion Chief Total 
AdmiftistrativeAssistanlt 
Administrat ive Assistant t Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Emer Serv Manager, Assistant 
Emer Serv Manager, Assistant Total 
Emerqency. Planning Coordinator 
Emergency Planning Coordinator 
Emergency Planning Coordinator 
Emergency Planning Coordinator 

CLASS# 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PSISO 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 
PS 150 
PS150 

AF021 

SS153 

AF031 

EM225 

AF021 

SS102 

SS155 

SS163 

SS102 

PS 104 
PS 104 

PS119 

TC143 

PS180 

SS402 

SSI 04 

MAI 20 

S C I 38 
SCl 38 
SCI 38 
SCI 38 

Emergency Planning Coordinator Total 
Manager, Emergency Services 
Manaqer, Emergency Services Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 

Administrative Services Manaqer 1 

EM181 

SSI 04 

MA103 

• ' REP 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 

SD l 

SD l 

UHl 

UMl 

SD l 

SD l 

UM2 

UHl 

S D l 

FQl 
FQl 

FQl 

SB l 

FQl 

8 0 4 

T W l 

UMl 

TWt-
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 

UMl 

T W l 

UM2 

r FTE • 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

67.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4Tse 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4TOG 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 
(1,00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
FTE ^ 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

67.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

' FROZ 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 

N 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

20811 - Human Resources 

20811 • Human Resources 

20814 - Airport 

20814 - Airport 
20814 - Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814 - Airport 

20814-Airport 
20814 - Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814 - Airport 
20814 • Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814 - Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 

20816 - Fire - Support & S( 

20816 - Fire - Support & S( 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
20371 - Vegetation Manag 

20321 - Certified Unified P 

20321 - Certified Unified P 

20321 -Certif ied Unified P 

20321 -Certified Unified P 

20321 - Certified Uriified P 

20711 - Emergency Servic 

20711 - Emergency Sen/ic 

20711 • Emergency Servic 
20711 - Emergency Servic 

20711 - Emergency Servic 

20815-U.S.A.R 

20815-U.S.A.R 

20B15-U.S.A.R 

20913-EMS Training 

20711 - Emergency Servic 

.FUND 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

- - •' 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

^PROJ 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

G 3 2 7 6 1 0 

G 3 2 7 6 4 0 

G 3 2 7 6 4 0 

G 3 2 7 6 4 0 

G 3 2 7 6 4 0 

G 2 7 2 9 3 0 

OOOOOOO 

G 3 2 0 8 1 0 

0262610 

G313310 

PROG. 

PS16 

PS16 

PS18 

PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
psie 
psie 

PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 
PS18 

PS26 

PS26 

V ^- ' 

PROG 
PS23 

PS23 

PS23 

PS23 

PS23 

PS23 

PS21 

PS21 

PS21 
PS21 

PS21 

PS21 

PS18 

PS16 

PS19 

PS21 

•> - JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L E : , ' CLASS* 

Administrat ive Services Manaqer 1 Total 
Fire Personnel Operations Spec 
Fire Personnel Operations Spec Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Battalion Chief 
Battal ion Chief Total 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department Total 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter Total 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department Total 
Fire Equipment Technician 
Fire Equipment Technician Total 
Fund 1010 -Grand Total 

- • ' . . ' . : > • ' • • • . ^ \ : " ' 

- - JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Equipment Operator Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Assistant Fire Marshal-Non Sworn 

SC245 

AP235 

PS180 

PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 
PS103 

PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 
PS125 

PS104 

TC143 

: i * " 

CLASS# 
TR146 

SS102 

MA148 
Assistant Fire Marshal-Non Sworn Total 
Hazardous Materials Inspect, Senior | IS113 
Hazardous Materials Inspect, Senior Total 
Hazardous Matenais inspector II 
Hazardous Materials Inspector II Total 
Office Assistant 11 
Office Ass i sUn t tl Total 
Administrative Services Manager II 

IS115 

SS153 

EMIOO 
Administrat ive Services Manaqer II Total 
Emer Serv Manager, Assistant 
Emer Serv Manaqer, Assistant Total 
Emergency Planning Coordinator, Sr 
Emergency Planning Coordinator, Sr 

MAI 20 

SC140 
SC140 

Emergencv Planning Coordinator, Sr Total 
Office Manager 
Off ice Manager Total 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter Total 
Assistant Chief of Fire Department 

SSI 56 

PS128 

EM113 
Assistant Chief of Fire Department Total 
Management Intern, PT 
Management Intern, PT Total 
Proqram Analyst 1 
Proqram Analyst 1 Total 
Management Intem, PT 

MAI 33 

AP292 

MAI 33 

" R E P 

UHl 

UM2 

FQl 

FQl 
F Q l 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 

FQl 

SB l 

; y i . 

• REP. 
SB l 

SD l 

UM2 

SOI 

SDl 

SD l 

UMl 

UMl 

T W l 
TWl 

UM2 

FQl 

UU l 

UGl 

T W l 

UGl 

' F T E 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

19.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

564.00 

- FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.C0 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.75 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
- (4 .00) , 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REVISED 
' : FTE- ^ 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

19.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

' 560.00 

PtEVISED 
F T E -

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.75 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

FROZ '-

N 

N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 

FROZ . 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

20912 - Measure N - Paran 

20912 - Measure N - Paran 
20912 - Measure N - Paran 
20912 - Measure N - Paran 

20912 - Measure N - Paran 

20912-Measure N-Parar 

20311 - Fire Marshals Offi 

20241 - Fire Communicati( 

20251 -Communications i 
20251 -Communications E 
20251 - Communications 1 
20251 - Communications E 
20251 - Communications E 
20251 - Communications 1 
20251 - Communic^ations E 
20251 -Communications E 
20251 - Communications i 
20251 - Communications ! 
20251 -Communicat ions! 

20912 - Measure N - Parar 

20251 -Communicat ions! 

20321 - Certified Unified P 

FUND 

Other 

other 
Other 
other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

G88310 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
G88310 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 

PS19 

PS19 
PS19 
PS19 

PS19 

PS19 

PS23 

PS20 

PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 
PS20 

PS19 

PS20 

PS23 

- ' " ' J J O B ' C L A S S I F I C A T I O N TITLE* >. 

Management Intern, PT Total 
Adminislrative Assistant II 
Administrat ive Assistant II Total 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coondinator 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator Tota 
Emergency Medical Srvcs instructor, PT 

CLASS# 

SSI 04 

AP179 
AP179 
AP179 

AP386 
Emergency Medical Srvcs Instructor, PT Total 
Fire Division Manager 
Fire Division Manager Total 
Fire Safety Educaton Coordinator 

EM225 

PS144 
Fire Safety Educat ion Coordinator Total 
Fire Communications Supervisor I SC148 
Fire Communicat ions Supervisor Total 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 

PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 
PS123 

Fire Communicat ions Dispatcher Total 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator Total 
Fire Communications Dispatcher 

AP179 

PS123 
Fire Communicat ions Dispatcher Total 
Hazardous Materials Inspector Ii 
Hazardous Materials Inspector II Total 
Other Funds - Grand Total 

IS115 

'REP 

TWl 

UM2 
UM2 
UM2 

UG1 

UMl 

T W l 

UHl 

SCI 
SC l 
S C l 
SC l 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 

UM2 

SCI 

SD l 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

11.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

37.75 

CHANGE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

REVISED 
FTE , 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.C0 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

11.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

37.75 

FROZ 

N 

N 
N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 

N 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 

05111 -Personnel Admln/HLimanF 

05111 - Personnel Admin/Human F 

05111 - Personnel Admin/Human F 

05111 - Personnel Admin/Human F 

05111 - Personnel Admin/Human F 

05111 - Personnel Admin/Human F 

05-244—Employment-and Classifisa 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 

05211 - Employment and ClassifiCE 

06244—Employment-and ClQssffiSe 
06244—Employment-and Classitiee 

05211 - EmpJoyment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 

05211 - Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 

05211 - Employment and Classifies 
D5211 - Employment and Classifies 

05211 - Employment and Classifici 

05211 - Employment and Classificc 

05211 - Employment and Classific; 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and C'assirici 

05211 - Employment and Classific; 

05211 • Employment and Classifies 
05211 • Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifici 
05344—£mpl6yn ien l and Cla&sifiGi 

05211 - Employment and ClassifiCc 

05211 • Employment and Classificf 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 

05211 - Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 
96244—Employment and Classtfiss 

05211 - Employment and Classifies 
06241—Emptoyrrient and-Clgssifiei 

05311 - Employee Relations Unit 

05311 - Employee Relafions Unit 

05311 - Employee Relafions Unit 

05311 - Employee Relations Unit 

05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 

05311 - Employee Relations Unit 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

W40 
1010 
1010 

W4e 
W40 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

11310 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
•W40 
1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

-TOW 

05511 - Human Resource Developi 1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OJOOOJO 

P R O G ' 
IP61 

1P61 

IP61 

IP61 

IP61 

1P61 

tPS4 
IP61 
IP61 

tpe4 
IPS4 
)P61 
IP61 
1P61 
1P61 
1P61 
IP61 

1P61 
IP61 

IP61 

IP61 

IP61 
IP61 
tP61 

IP61 

1P61 
IP61 
IP61 
IP64-

IP61 

1P61 
IP61 

IP61 

IP61 
1P61 
IP&4 
IP61 
1P61-

IP61 
IP61 

1P61 

IP61 

IP61 
IP61 

IP61 

iP6 * 

OOOOOOO! IP61 1 

" " J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE 

Account Clerk 11 
Accoun t Cleric II Total 
Director o( Personnel Res Mgmt 
Di rector of Personnel Res Mgmt Total 

Executive Assistant 
Execut ive Ass is tan t Total 

Human Resource Clerk 
Human Resource Clerk Total 
Office Assistant II 

Off ice Ass is tan t II Tota l 
Human Resource Technician 

Human Resource Techn ic ian Total 
Human-Rc&oufoe-Analy St 
Human Resource Analyst 

Human Resource Analyst 
Human Resource Ana lys t Tota l 
Human Resoufse-Analyst (GONF) 
Human ResouFce-Analyst-tCONF} 

Human Resource Analyst (CONF) 
Human Resource Analyst {CONF) 
Human Resource Analyst (CONF) 

Human Resource Analyst (CONF) 
Human Resource Analyst (CONF) 
Human Resource Analyst (CONF) 

CLASS* 
AF020 

EMI 59 

SS127 

SS129 

SSI 53 

TC117 

AP203 
AP203 
AP203 

AP204 
AP204 
AP204 
AP204 
AP204 
AP204 
AP204 
AP204 

Human Resource Ana lys t (CONF) Total 
Human Resource Analyst, Senior 

Human Resource Analyst, Senior 
AP206 
AP2D6 

Human Resource Ana lys t , Senior Total 
Manaqer, Human Resources 
Manaqer, Human Resources Tota l 
Human Res Analyst, Sr Supen/ising 

EM 186 

MAI 25 
Human Res Ana lys t , Sr Superv is ing Tota! 
Human Resource Analyst. Principal j fwlA127 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Human Resources Analyst, Principal 

MAI 27 
MA 127 

Human Resource Ana lys t , Pr inc ipal Total 

Human Resource Oper Supen/isor | SC167 
Human Resource Oper Superv isor Total 
Human Resource Clerk 
Human Resource Clerk 
Human Resource Clerk 
Hun^tafl-Resouroe-Clerk 

Human Resource Clerk Total 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Publ ic Serv ice Representat ive Total 
Human Resource Technician 

Human Resource Technician 
Human Resource Technician 
Human-Resoufoe^'echnician 
Human Resource Technician 

Human Resource-TeGhfwian 

Human Resource Techn ic ian Tota l 
Human Resource Analyst, Senior 
Human Resource Analyst, Senior 

SSI 29 
SSI 29 
SS129 
SS429 

SS169 
SS169 
SS169 

TC117 
TC117 
TCI 17 
TG44? 
TC117 
T&447 

AP206 
AP206 

Human Resource Analys t , Senior Tota l 
Manager, Human Resources 
Manager, Human Resources Tota l 
Project Manaqer III 
Project Manager III Total 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 

EMI 86 

EM212 

MAI 27 
MAI 27 

Human Resource Ana lys t , Pr inc ipa l Total 
Human Resource Technician 
Human Resource Techn ic ian Total 
_ , . . . A L 

Employee Assist Counselor Total 
Manager, Human Resources 

TCI 17 

A P 4 ^ 

EM 186 

REP 
SDl 

UKl 

UMl 

TAl 

SDl 

TWl 

TW4-
TWl 
TWl 

TA4 
T M 
TAl 
TAl 
TAl 
TAl 
TAl 
TAl 

UM2 
UM2 

U31 

U31 

U31 
U31 
U31 

UHl 

TAl 
TAl 
TAl 
TA4-

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
WW-
TWl 
W/4-

UM2 
UM2 

U31 

UMl 

U31 
U31 

TWl 

» V f 

U31 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4-^0 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
4^00 
4.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,0D 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
4,00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

•P.GS 
1.00 
1,00 

CHANGE 

(1-00) 

(1.00) 
(1-00) 
(1.00) 

(2.00) 

-

-

-

-

(1.00) 
(1.00) 

-

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(2.00) 

. 

. 

-

-

-
a m 
(1.00) 

REVISED 

FTE ' 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.00 

0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
1.00 

ooo 
4.00 

1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 

2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 

05511 - Human Resource Develop 

05511 - Human Resource Develop 

05511 - Human Resource Develop 

05611 - Employee Benefits Service 

05611 - Employee Benefits Service 
05611 - Employee Benefits Service 

05611 - Employee Benefits Service 

05611 - Employee Benefits Service 

08111 - Budget & Finance Adminis 

08111 - B u d g e t s Finance Adminis 

08111 - Budget S Finance Adminis 

08111 - Budget & Finance Adminis 

08111 - B u d g e t s Finance Adminis 

08111 • B u d g e t s Finance Adminis 

08211 -Aceounf ing Administration 
08211 -Aceounf ing Administration 

08211 -Account ing Administration 

08211 -Account ing Administrafion 

08222 - General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 
08222 - General Ledger 
08222 - General Ledger 
08222—Genera l Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 
08222 - General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 

08241 - Payables 

08241 - Payables 
08241 -Payab les 
08241 - Payables 
08241 - Payables 
08241 - Payables 

08241 - Payables 

08411 - Revenue Administration Uf 

08411 - Revenue Adminisiration Ut 

08411 - Revenue Administrafion Uf 

08421 -Revenue Audit Unit 
08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 
08421 -Revenue Audit Unit 
08421 -Revenue Audit Unit 

FUND 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 
1010 
4040 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 

JP61 

IP61 

IP61 

1P61 

1P61 
IP61 
IP61 

IP61 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 

1P59 

IP59 
1P59 

1P59 

1P59 

1P59 
1P59 

1P59 
IP59 
IP59 
tP69 
IP59 
IP59 

IP59 

IP59 

1P59 

IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
1P59 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 
1P59 
IP59 
IP59 

•"' ' — . " '̂  •-'. \,̂  " , , ^ • _'J'v 

: . J O B C L A S S I F I C A T I O N ' T I T L E , - ' 

Manager, Human Resources Tota l 
Employee Assist Svcs Coordinator 

CLASSf l 

SC141 
Employee Ass is t Svcs Coord ina to r Total 

Office Assistant II 
Off ice Ass is tan t II Tota l 
Human Resource Technician 
Human Resource Techn ic ian Total 

Benefits Analyst 
Benef i ts Ana lys t Total 
Benefits Representafive 
Benefits Representafive 
Benefits Representafive 
Benef i ts Representat ive Tota l 
Human Resource Clerk 

Human Resource Clerk Total 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Fir}ancial Ana lys t , Pr inc ipa l Total 
Agency Director, Admin Services 

SS I 53 

TC117 

AP111 

AP112 
AP112 
A P I 12 

SS129 

AF041 

EM102 
Agency Director, A d m i n Serv ices Total 
Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt | EM103 
Agency Director, F inance & Mgmt Total 
Manager, Agency Adminislrative 
Manager, Agency Admin is t ra t i ve Tota 

City Administrator Analyst 
City Admin i s t ra to r Ana l ys t Total 
Exec Ass l lo Agency Director 

Exec Ass t to Agency Director Total 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
F inancia l Ana lys t , Pr inc ipal Total 
Systems Accountant 111 
Sys tems A c c o u n t a n t Ut Total 
Controller 
Cont ro l le r Total 
Accountant II 

Accountant 11 
Accoun tan t II Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III 
Accountant III 

Accountant 111 
Accountant III 
Accoun tan t III Total 
Accounting Technician 
A c c o u n t i n g Techn ic ian Total 
Accounting Supervisor 
A c c o u n t i n g Superv isor Total 
Account Clerk III 
A c c o u n t Clerk III Tota l 
Accounting Technician 
Accounting Technician 

Accounting Technician 
Accounting Technician 

Accounting Technician 
A c c o u n t i n g Techn ic ian Total 
Controller, Assistant 
Contro l ler , Ass is tan t Total 

Revenue Analyst 
Revenue Ana lys t Total 
Manager, Revenue 
Manager, Revenue Total 
Administrafive Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t i ve Ass is tan t 11 Total 

Tax Auditor II 
Tax Auditor II 
Tax Auditor II 
Tax Auditor II 

Tax Aud i t o r II Total 

EM171 

M A I 09 

SS124 

AF041 
AF041 

AF045 

MA113 

AF021 
AF021 

AF031 
AF031 
AF031 
AF031 
AF031 
AF031 

AF049 

SC101 

AF030 

AF049 
AF049 

AF049 
AF049 
AF049 

EM217 

AP320 

EM 204 

SS I 04 

AF022 
AF022 
AF022 
AF022 

•' REP 

UM2 

SDl 

TWl 

TWl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

TAl 

UMl 

UKl 

UKl 

UMl 

U31 

UMl 

UMl 
U31 

TWl 

U31 

SDl 
SE>4 

UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UH4 
UHl 
UHl 

SDl 

UHl 

UHl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UM2 

UM2 

UMl 

TWl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

• K '• 

FTE 

1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4TOO 

2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
1.00 

1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.O0 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

(1.00) 
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

-

-

-

-

-

-

. 

-

REVISED 
FTE . 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

3.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OO 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

4.00 
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ORGANIZATION N U M S E R AND N 

08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 

08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 

08431 - Business License Tax Unit 

08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 

08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 
08431 - Business License Tax Unit 

08431 - Business License Tax Unit 

08431 - Business License Tax Unit 

08431—Business-ltcert&e.Tax-Unit 

08433 • Rent Adjustment 

08433 -RentAdjustment 

08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 
08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 
08441 - Revenue Collecfions Unit 
08441 - Revenue Collecfions Unit 

08441 - Revenue Collecfions Unit 

08441 - Revenue Collecfions Unit 
08441 • Revenue Collections Unit 

08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 

08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 -Citywide Liens 

08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 
0S451 - Citywide Liens 
08711 -Treasury Administration Ur 

08711 - Treasury Administration Ur 

08711 - Treasury Administration Ur 

08721 - Treasury Operations Unit 

08721 -Treasury Operations Unit 

08721 - Treasury Operations Unit 
08721 - Treasury Operafions Unit 

08721 - Treasury Operations Unit 
08721 - Treasury Operafions Unit 

08721 -Treasury Operations Unit 
08721 -Treasury Operations Unit 

08731 -Treasury Cashierjno Unit 

FUND • 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

P190010 

PI 90010 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

-.5''- H- . 
: : - • • . ; » 

PROG 
IP59 

IP59 

1P59 

IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 

IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 

1P59 

IP59 

IP69 

1P59 

IP59 

IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 

IP59 

IP59 
IP59 

IP59 

IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 

IP59 
1P59 
IP59 
IP59 

1P59 

1P59 

IP59 

IP59 

IP59 
IP59 

IP59 
1P59 

1P59 
1P59 

IP59 

. JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE i 
Revenue Audit Supen/isor 
Revenue Audit Supervisor Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Cashier 
Cashier Total 
Tax Representafive 11 
Tax Representafive 11 
Tax Representative II 
Tax Representative II 
Tax Representative 11 
Tax Representative 11 Total 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 
Tax Enforcement Officier II Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Revenue Operafions Supervisor 
Revenue Operations Supervisor Total 
Data Entry Operator, Senior 
Data Entry Operator, Senior Total 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier II Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Collecfions Officer 
Collections Officer 
Collections Officer 
Collections Officer 
CoWec'Cions Officer Total 
Revenue Collections Supervisor 
Revenue Collections Supervisor Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Receptionist 
Receptionist Total 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Manager, Treasury 
Manager, Treasury Total 
Administrafive Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III Total 
Financial Analyst 
Financial Analyst 
Financial Analyst Total 
Treasury Analyst 
Treasury Analyst 
Treasury Analyst Total 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst Principal Total 
Cashier 
Cashier Total 

CLASS# 
AFD43 

AP321 

AF003 

AF024 
AF024 
AF024 
AF024 
AF024 

AF050 
AF050 
AF050 
AF050 

AP321 

SC213 

SS448 

AF050 

AP321 

AF032 
AF032 
AFD32 
AFD32 

AF044 

AP321 
AP321 

SS170 

AF050 
AF050 
AF050 
AF050 
AF050 

AP321 
AP321 
AP321 
AP321 

EM206 

SS102 

AF021 

AF031 

AF033 
AF033 

AF035 
AF035 

AF041 
AF041 

AF003 

. REP 
UHl 

SDl 

SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

UHl 

SD4 

SDl 

SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

SDl 
SDl 

SD1 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UMl 

SDl 

SDl 

UHl 

UM2 
UM2 

TWl 
TWl 

UMl 
UMl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
l.OD 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1 00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

SDl 1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

. 

-

-

-

-

-

. 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

. 

. 

-

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-

, 

. 

-

. 

. 

. 

-

REVISED 
FTE , 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
08741 -Treasury Payroll 

08741 -Treasury Payroll 

08741 - Treasury Payroll 

08741 -Treasury Payroll 

08741 - Treasury Payroll 

08741 - Treasury Payroll 

08741 - Treasury Payroll 

08741 -Treasury Payroll 

08741 -Treasury Payroll 
08741 -Treasury Payroll 

08741 - Treasury Payroll 

D8741 - Treasury Payroll 

08911 -Park ing Administration 

08911 - Parking Administrafion 

08911 - Parking Adminisiration 

08911 - Parking Administration 

08921 - Parking Citafion Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citafion Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citafion Assistanct 
08921 - Paricing Citation Assislanct 
08921 - Parking Citafion Assistanct 
08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 
08921 - Parkincj Citation Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 

08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 

08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citation Assistancf 
08921 - Parking Citation Assis lana 
08921 - Parkintj Citation Assistancf 

08921 - Parkin?) Citation Assistancf 

08931—Metef^Operations 

08931 - Meter Operations 
08931 - Meter Operations 
08931 -Mete r Operations 
08931 - Meter Operations 

08931 -Mete r Operations 
08931 -Mete r Operations 
08931 -Mete r Operations 
089»1—Meter-Operat ions 
08931 -Mete r Operations 

08931 -Mete r Operations 

08931 - Meter Operations 
08931 -Mete r Operafions 
08931 - Meter Operafions 
08931 - Meter Operations 
08931 • Meter Operafions 

08931 -Mete r Operations 
0S931 • Meter Operations 
08931 -Mete r Operafions 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

4040 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
4040 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

T"^7 . 

P R O G ' 
IP59 

IP59 

1P59 
1P59 

IP59 

IP59 

1P59 

IP59 

1P59 
IP59 

IP69 

IP59 

1P60 

1P60 

IP60 

1P50 

IP60 
IP60 

IP60 
IPSO 
IP60 
IP60 
IP60 
IP60 
IP61 
IP60 
IP60 
IP6D 
iP6D 

IP6D 
1P59 

1P60 

IP60 
IP60 
IP60 
IP60 
1P60 
IP60 
IPSO 
IP60 
IPSO 
IP60 

IP60 

IP60 
IP60 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IP60 
IP6D 
(P60 
IP60 

• • ¥ - ] 6 B CLASSIFICATION T I T L E : ' 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal Total 
Administrative Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst 11 Total 
Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior 
Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior 

CLASS* 
AF041 

AP106 

AP202 
AP2D2 

Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior Total 
Human Resource Systems Analyst \ AP207 
Human Resource Systems Analyst Total 
Human Resource Oper Supervisor | SC167 
Human Resource Oper Supervisor Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 11 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III Total 
Human Res Operations Tech, Senior 
Human Res Operations Tech, Senior 
Human Res Operations Tech, Senior 

SS161 

SS163 

TCI 14 
TC114 
TC114 

Human Res Operations Tech, Senior Total 
Human Res Operations Technician | TCI 15 
Human Res Operations Technician Total 
Accountant 11 
Accountant II Total 
Revenue Analyst 
Revenue Analyst Total 
Manager, Revenue 
Manager, Revenue Total 
Adminislrative Assistant II 
Administrative Assistant II Total 
Public Service Representative 
Public Sen/ice Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representafive 
Public Service Representative 
Public Sen/ice Representative 
Public Service Representafive 
Public Service Representafive 
Putilic Service Representafive 
Public Service Representafive 
Public Sen/ice Representafive 
Public Service Representafive 
Public Sen/ice Representafive 
Public Service Representative Total 
Parking Enforcement Supervisor 1 

AF021 

AP320 

EM204 

SSI 04 

SSI 69 
SS169 
SS169 
SSI 69 
SS169 
SS169 
SS169 
SS169 
SS169 
SSI 69 
SS169 
SS169 
SS169 
SS169 
SS1S9 

TR165 
Parking Enforcement Supervisor 1 Total 
Parking Meier-Collector 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Meier Collector 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Motor ColteGtof 
Parking Meter Collector 
Parking Meter Collector Total 
Parking Meter Collector Supervisor 

AF026 
AF025 
AF025 
AF025 
AF025 
AF025 
AF025 
AF025 
AFQ26 
AF025 

SCl 95 
Parking Meter Collector Supervisor Total 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking IMeter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker 
Parking Meter Repair Worker Total 

TR168 
TR168 
TR168 
TR168 
TR168 
TR168 
TRtea 
TR168 

, REP-' 

UMl 

TWl 

TAl 
TAl 

TAl 

UHl 

SDl 

UH1 

TWl 
TWl 
TW1 

TWl 

SDl 

UM2 

UMl 

TWl 

SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

SB4 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD4 
SDl 

UHl 

SBl 
SBl 
SBl 
SBl 
SBl 
SBl 
SBl 
SBl 

FTE 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
3.00 
l.DO 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
l.DO 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

15.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4,00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
4TOG 

1,00 
10.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

8.00 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

. 

. 

. 

. 
-
. 

. 

. 

-

. 

. 

. 

-

-
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(2.00) 

. 

• 

REVISED 
, FTE" 

1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

15.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
1.00 

8.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 • Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 • Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
DS941 - Parkinp Enforcement 
08941 • Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
D8941 - Parking Enforcement 
D8941 • Parlting Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 • Parking Enforcement 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08944—Parktnf-EnferGefRenl 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 
08941 - Parking Enforcement 

88941 - Pafking-Eftfefsefneftt 

08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 

(ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
08511 - Risk Management 

08511 - Risk Mangqemenl 
08511 - Risk Management 

08511 - Risk Management 

08511 - Risk Management 

08511 - Risk Management 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
lOlO 
1010 
1010 
101O 
1010 

1010 
4040 
1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

FUND 
Olher 

Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

' PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

1 ' ̂ y ,* -

PROG 
IP60 

IP60 

IP 59 

IP60 
1P60 
IP60 
IP60 
1P60 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 

IPSO 

IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IP60 
IP60 
IP50 
IP60 
IP60 
IP60 
IP60 
1P60 
IPSO 
1P60 
IP60 
IPSO 
IP60 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IPSO 
IP60 
IP60 

IPSO 
tpsg 
IPSO 
1P60 

IPSO 

1P59 

- . • - ; = \ : , ' ' 

PROG 
1P59 

1P59 
1P59 

1P59 

1P59 

1P59 

' • JOB CLASSlFiCATION TITLE.: 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Public Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Put)lic Service Representafive 
Public Service Representative Total 
Public Service Representative, PT 

CLASS# 
SC206 

SS1S9 

SS198 
Public Service Representative, PT Total 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 
Parking Control Technician. PPT 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 
Parking Control Technician, PPT 

TCI 34 
TCI 34 
TCI 34 
TCI 34 
TCI 34 
TCI 34 
TCI 34 
TCI 34 

Parking Control Technician. PPT Total 
Parking Control Technician, PT 
Parking Control Technician, PT Total 
Parking Controi Technician 
Parking Controi Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Pari^inq Control Techniciar^ 
Parking Confi-ol Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician 
Parking Control Technician Total 
Parking Enforcement Supervisor 1 
Parking EnforGemenlSupemsor^l 
Parking Enforcement Supervisor 1 
Parking Enforcement Supervisor 1 

TCI 35 

TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR154 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TRie4 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR1S4 
TR154 
TR164 
TR164 
TR164 
TR1S4 
TR1S4 
TR164 
TR164 

TR165 
TR405 
TR165 
TR165 

Parking Enforcement Supervisor 1 Total 
Parking EnforcemontSupervisor^t | TR-166 
Parking Enforcement Supervisor II Total 
Tax Representafive 11 
Tax Representative 11 Total 
Fund 1010 -Grand Total. 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE • 
Budqet S Operafions Analyst 111 
Budget & Operations Analyst 111 Total 
Benefits Technician 
Benefits Technician 
Benefits Technician Total 
Safety S Loss Control Specialist 
Safety & Loss Control Specialist Tota 
Manager, Claims & Risk 
Manager, Claims & Risk Total 
Disability Benefits Coordinator 

AF024 

- • . , ' • 

CLASS* 
AF047 

AP115 
AP115 

AP322 

EM 209 

SC106 

REP 
UHl 

SDl 

UGl 

SCl 
SCl 
SC1 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 

sn 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SC1 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 

UHl 
UH4 
UHl 
UHl 

UH4 

SDl 

REP 
UM2 

TWl 
TW1 

TWl 

UMl 

UM2 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0.85 
085 
1.00 
0.85 
085 
0.85 
0.85 
0.85 
6.95 
10.00 
10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

25.00 
1.00 
4T00 
l.OD 
1.10 
4.10 
4-00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

235.55 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

-

-

(1.00) 

(1.00) 
(1-00) 
(1.00) 

-
(14.00) 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,50 
0.50 
0,85 
0.85 
1.00 
0.85 
0.85 
0.85 
0.85 
0.85 
6.95 
10,00 
10.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OQ 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

25.00 
1.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.10 
3.10 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 

221.55 

REVISED 
VTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 

08511 - Risk Management 

08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 
08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 
08421 - Revenue Audit Unit 

08431 - Business License Tax Unit 

68401-- Business License-Tax-Uml 

08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 
08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 
08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 

08441 - Revenue Collections Unit 

08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 

08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 

08451 - Citywide Liens 
08451 - Citywide Liens 

08451 - Citywide Liens 

08941 - Parking Enforcement 

08222 - General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 

08931 - Meter Operations 

05211 - Employment and ClassificB 

05211 - Employment and Classifies 

05211 - Employment and Classific; 
05211 - Employment and Classifies 

08432 - Litter Fee Ordinance Admi 

08242 - Stores Operations 

08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 

08242 - Stores Operations 
08242 - Stores Operations 

09111 -Refirement Adminisiration 

09111 - Refirement Adminisiration 

09111 - Refirement Administration 

09111 - Refirement Adminisiration 

09111 - Refirement Adminisiration 

FUND^ 

Other 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 

Olher 

Olher 
Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 

Olher 
Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ" 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

G05650 

G15101D 

ooooooo 

P290220 

P290220 

P290220 

P290220 

OOOOOOO 

OOODDOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

'Pf?OG, 

IP59 

tP59 
IP59 
1P59 

IP59 

IP69 

iP59 
IP59 
IP59 

IP59 

IP59 
IP59 

IP59 
IP59 
1P59 

1P59 
IP59 

1P59 

IP60 

IP59 

IP59 

IP60 

IPSl 

IPSl 

IPSl 
IPSl 

NB38 

IP59 

IP59 
IP59 
1P59 
IP59 
IP59 
IP59 
1P59 

IP59 
IP59 

IP59 

IPSl 

1P61 

IP61 

IP59 

:JOB CLASSIFICATION Tit i iE .'' 
Disability Benefits Coordinator Total 
Employee Fleet S Safely Coordinator 

CLASS* 

SC240 
Employee Fleet & Safety Coordinator Total 
Tax Auditor II 
Tax Auditor II 
Tax Auditor II 
Tax Auditor II Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Receptionist 
Receptionist Total 
Collecfions Officer 
Collecfions Officer 
Collecfions Officer 
Collections Officer Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Tax Representafive 11 
Tax Representafive II 
Tax Representative II Total 
Tax Enforcement Officier 11 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier II 
Tax Enforcement Officier II Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Revenue Operafions Supervisor 
Revenue Operations Supervisor Total 
Parking Control Technician, PT 
Parking Control Technician, PT Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Public Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Human Resource Analyst (CONF) 

AF022 
AF022 
AF022 

AP321 

SS470 

AF032 
AF032 
AF032 

AP321 

AF024 
AF024 

AF050 
AF050 
AF050 

AP321 
AP321 

SC213 

TCI 35 

AF031 

AF021 

SC206 

AP204 
Human Resource Analyst (CONF) Total 
Human Resource Analyst, Senior | AP206 
Human Resource Analyst, Senior Total 
Human Resource Technician 
Human Resource Technician 
Human Resource Technician Total 
Revenue Assistant 
Revenue Assistant Total 
Administrafive Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper 11 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper 11 
Storekeeper II Total 
Storekeeper III 
Storekeeper 111 
Storekeeper III Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Benefits Representative 
Benefits Representative Total 
Refirement Systems Accountant 
Retirement Systems Accountant Tota 
Manager, Human Resources 
Manager, Human Resources Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Administrative Assistant II Total 

TC117 
TC117 

AP321 

SSI 02 

SS1S7 
SSI 87 
SSI 87 
SSI 87 
SSI 87 
SSI 87 
SSI 87 

SSI 88 
SS188 

AF021 

API 12 

AP384 

EM 186 

SSI 04 

REP-

UM2 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

S&4 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

SD1 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

sn 

UHl 

SDl 

UHl 

TA1 

UM2 

TWl 
TWl 

SDl 

SDl 

UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 

UHl 
UHl 

SDl 

TWl 

UM2 

U31 

TWl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:09 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
5.10 
5.10 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

-

. 

-

-
(0.50) 
(0.50) 

-

-

-

. 

-

-

-

-

-

-

, 

REVISED 
FTE , 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.10 
5.10 
1,00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
05611 - Employee Benefits Service 

05211 - Employment and Classifica 

05311 - Employee Relations Unit 

08222 •General Ledger 
08222 • General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 
08222 - General Ledger 
08222 - General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 

08222 - General Ledger 

"^ " 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ ' 
OOOOOOO 

P04560 

OOOOOOO 

A260810 
A26081D 

A260810 
A2SD81D 
A260810 

A260810 

A260810 

. PROG 
1P61 

IP61 

IP61 

IP59 
IP59 

1P59 
1P59 
1P59 

1P59 

1P59 

. ' • - • 

. JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLEi>" 
Benefits Representafive 
Benefits Representative Total 
Human Resource Analyst, Senior 

CLASS# 
AP112 

AP206 
Human Resource AnalysL Senior Total 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal | MA127 
Human Resource Analyst. Principal Total 
Accountant 11 
Accountant 11 
Accountant II Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III 
Accountant 111 
Accountant III Total 
Financial Analyst 
Financial Analyst Total 
Controller, Assistant 
Controller, Assistant Total 
Other Funds - Grand Total : '..''-. 

AF021 
AF021 

AF031 
AF031 
AFD31 

AFD33 

EM217 

"REP 
TWl 

UM2 

U31 

SDl 
SDl 

UHl 
UHl 
UHl 

UM2 

UM2 

• FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

. 62.10 

J -

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
• (0.50) 

REVISED 
-•; FTE 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

61.60 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
61111 - Director Unit 

61111 - Director Unit 

61111 - Director Unit 

61111 - Director Unit 

61111 - Director Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operafion Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operafion Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operafion Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operafion Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operafion Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 

61121 • Departmental Operation Unit 

61131 -Automat ion 

61131 -Automation 

SI 131 -Automat ion 

61131 -Automat ion 

S1132 - Children Sen/icesA'outh Room 

S1132-Chi ldren Sen/icesA'outh Room 
61132 - Children Sen/icesA'outh Room 
61132-Chi ldren Sen/icesA'outh Room 

61132-ChildrenSorvicesA^outh-Room 
61132-Chi ld ren ServicesA'outh Room 
61132 - Children ServicesA'outh Room 

61133 - Community Relations 

61133 - Community Relations 

61135 - Acguisitions 

61135 -Acquisit ions 

61135 -Acquisit ions 

61135 -Acquisit ions 

61135 - Acquisifions 

61211 -Administrative Unit 

S1212 -On-Cal l Public Sen/ices 

61212 - On-Call Public Services 

S1213 -Literacy 

61221 - Main Library Administrafion 

S1221 - Main Library Administration 

-FUND 
IQlO 

1010 

1010 

lO lD 

1010 

lO lO 

1010 

lOlO 

lOlO 

lOlO 

1010 

4Q40 
1010 

1010 

1010 

lO lD 

lOlO 

1010 

lOlO 
1010 
lOlO 

4040 
1010 
1010 

1010 

lOlO 

1010 

1010 

1010 

lOlO 

1010 

lO lO 

1010 

lOlO 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

DOODOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

t4B37 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 
NB37 
NB37 

NB37 
NB37 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB16 

NB16 

f'4B48 

NB19 

NB16 

NB16 

• JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Director of Library Services 
Director of Library Services Total 
Executive Assistant 
Execut ive Ass is tant Total 
Li bra nan. Administrative 
Librar ian, Admin is t ra t ive Total 
Librarian, Supervising 
Librar ian, Supervis ing Total 
Program Analyst 1. PT 
Proqram Analyst 1, PT Total 
Account Clerk III 
Accoun t Clerk III Total 
Accountant 11 
Accountant II Total 
Administrafive Services Manager II 

CLASSitf 
EM155 

SS127 

MAI 29 

S C l 72 

AP361 

AFD3D 

AF021 

EMIOO 
Admin is t ra t ive Services Manager 11 Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Ass is tant Total 
Museum Guard, PT 
Museum Guard, PT Total 
Office Manager 
Off ice Manager Total 
Payrotl-p6f60ftnolGlefk-H 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 11 
Payrol l Personnel Clerk II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, P T T o U l 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Automation Supervisor 
Library Automat ion Superv isor Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Assistant 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
©ffk^-Assistant-H 
Office Assistant 11 
Office Assistant 11 
Off ice Ass is tant II Total 
Librarian, Supervising PPT 
Librar ian, Supervis ing PPT Total 
Library Asst, PPT 
Library Asst , PPT Total 
Librarian. Senior 
Librar ian, Senior Total 
Liljrary Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library Ass i s t an t Senior Total 
Office Assistant 1 
Ofnce Ass is tant 1 Total 
Office Manager 
Off ice Manaqer Total 
Deputy Director, Housing 
Deputy Director, Housing Total 
Library Aide 
Library Aide Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
ybpariaft-lf 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Literacy Assistant, Senior 
Literacy Ass is tant , Senior Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian, Supervising 

AP235 

PS158 

SSI 56 

SS4S4 
SS161 

SSI 38 

AP223 

SCI 74 

SSI 95 

AP217 

AP223 
AP223 
AP223 

SS I 53 
SS153 

SS153 

SC173 

AP227 

AP22D 

AP223 

AP224 

SSI 50 

SSI 56 

EM14D 

AP221 

SSI 38 

AP217 

SS141 

AP214 

SC172 

REP 
UKl 

UMl 

UMl 

UHl 

UGl 

U H l 

SD l 

U M l 

UM2 

sn 

UM2 

S&4 
S D l 

sn 

S D l 

UMl 

UGl 

SD l 

SD l 
SD l 
SD l 

se4 
SDl 

SD l 

UH l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

S D l 

S D l 

UM2 

U M l 

SDl 

sn 

SB4 

S D l 

SD l 

UH l 

F T E . 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.20 
0.20 
1,00 
1.00 
l.OD 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4TO0 

1,00 
2.00 
0,32 
0.32 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
0:60 
1.00 
1.00 
2.50 
0.80 
0.80 

o.so 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.44 
0.44 
4:09 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
0.27 
0.27 
1.00 

.CHANG 
'•• E 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
(1-00) 

(1.00) 

-

-

-

-

-

-
(O.SO) 

-

(0.50) 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
(1.00) 
(1-00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(0.27) 
(0.27) 

REVISED 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,20 
0.20 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

ooo 
1.00 
1.00 
0.32 
0.32 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
D.60 
0.60 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
0.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
2.00 
0.80 
0.80 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.44 
0.44 
O.DO 

0.00 
O.DO 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

64321—Mai/vLibrary Administratiof? 

61231 -Art/History/Literature 
61231 -Art/History/Literature 

64381—Aft^History/LiteratUfe 

61231 -Art/History/Literature 

61231 -Art/History/Lilerature 

61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

61236 -Science Business and Socioloq 

61236 -Science Business and Sociolog 
61236 -Sc ience Business and Sociolog 

SI 236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

SI 236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

61237 -Childrens Room 

SI 237 - Childrens Room 

61237 - Childrens Room 

61237 - Childrens Room 

61237 - Childrens Room 

61243 -Circulafion/Automation 
61243 -Circulation/Automation 

61243 -Circulation/Automation 

61243 -Circulafion/Automation 
61243 -Circulafion/Automation 

S1243 - Circulaton/Automatjon 

61243 - Circulafion/Automafion 

61311 - Branch Administration 
61311 - Branch Administration 

61311—-Branch Administration 

61313 - Childrens Sen/ices/Youth 

61321 - Support Services Unit 
61321 -Support Services Unit 
61321 -Support Services Unit 

61321 - Support Services Unit 

61321 - Support Services Unit 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

FUND 

4040 

1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

IDID 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

4O40 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

PROJ 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

DOODOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

DODODOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

0000900 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

' P R O G 

NB16 

NB16 
NBIS 

NB46 

NB16 

NB16 

NS46 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 
NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB15 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 
NB16 

NB16 

NBIS 
NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB17 
NB17 

NB.47 

NB37 

NB37 
NB37 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

i - • •> ,;_-;• "• - . ' . " ' ; • " ' " ' - i ' j t " • : ' - . " • -

- JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE' ' ' 
L ibrar ian, Superv is ing Total 
LibraryAssistant.-Senky 
Library Assistant , Senior Total 
Librarian i 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
t4t>rariao-ll 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Librarian, Senior 
Librar ian, Senior Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Office Assistant-It 

Off ice Ass is tant II Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Asst, PPT 
Library Asst , PPT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian II 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Librarian. Senior 
Librar ian, Senior Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Library Asst, PPT 
Library AssL PPT Total 
Library Aide 
Library Aide 
Library Aide Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Assistant , PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library Ass is tant , Senior Total 
Librarian, Supervising 
Librarian, Supen/ising 
Librar ian, Superv is ing Total 

Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian II 
Librarian II 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 
Library Asst, PPT 
Library AssL PPT Total 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 

CLASS# 

AP334 

AP214 
AP214 

AP347 

AP220 

SS138 

S S I 63 

AP217 

AP227 

AP214 

AP217 
AP217 

AP220 

AP223 

AP214 

AP217 

SSI 38 

SSI 39 

AP227 

AP221 
AP221 

SSI 38 

AP223 
AP223 

SS I 39 

AP224 

SC172 
S C l 72 

AP323 

AP214 

AP217 
AP217 
AP217 

AP222 

AP227 

AP217 

SS138 

AP223 

REP 

S&4 

SDl 
SD l 

sei 

SDl 

sn 

SB4 

SDl 

S D l 

SD l 

SD l 
SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

S i l 

S l l 

S D l 

S D l 
S D l 

S l l 

SD l 
SD l 

S l l 

SD l 

UH l 
UH l 

SB4 

S D l 

SD l 
SD l 
SD l 

SD l 

S D l 

S D l 

S l l 

S D l 

FTE 
1.00 
4:03 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
2.00 
4:00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
OvSO 

0.50 
1,00 
1.00 

o.so 
0.60 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.37 
0.37 
0.20 
0.20 
0.60 
0.60 
l.DO 
1.00 
2.00 
1.53 
1.53 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
0,23 
0.23 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
3.00 
0,60 
0.60 
D.60 
0.60 
1,00 
1.00 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 
. E" 

-
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

-
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

-

-
(0.50) 
(0.50) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
(1.00) 
(1-00) 

-

-

-

. 

-

-

-

. /J 

REVISED 
FTE~ 
1.00 
0.00 

ooo 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
D.OO 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
O.DO 
0.00 
0.00 

ooo 
O60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0 3 7 
0.37 
0.20 
0.20 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.53 
1.53 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.23 
0.23 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
3.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
04D 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
61332 - Dimond Branch 

SI 332 
SI 332 

- Dimond Branch 
- Dimond Branch 

SI 332 - Dimond Branch 

51332 - Dimond Brancii 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 

61334 
61335 

- Elmhurst Brancn 

- M.L, King Jr Branch 

61335 - M.L, King Jr. Branch 

6133S -Montclair Branch 

61336 - Monlotaif-Brenoft 

6133S -Montclair Branch 

61336 - Montclair Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 

SI 337 
61337 

- Rockridge Branch 
- Rockridge Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 - Asian Branch 

61341 -Asiart-Bfaneh 

61341 - Asian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

64343—Sookmobile 

61342—Bookmobile 

64343—Bookmobile 

61343 - Golden Gate Branch 

61343 - Golden Gale Branch 

61343 - Golden Gate Branch 

61344 - Lakeview Branch 

FUND 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

101D 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4O40 

4040 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

. P R O J ( 
OOOOOOO 

OODODOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ODOOODO 

DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 
NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

f4B4? 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NS47 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

WS4? 

NB4? 

NS47 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE , 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian ITo ta l 
Librarian 11 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library Ass i s t an t Senior Total 
Librarian, Senior 
L ibrar ian, Senior Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library A s s i s t a n t Senior Total 
Librarian II 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Library-Aide,-PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
L ibrary Ass is tant Tota) 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Libranan II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Librarian, Senior 
L ibrar ian, Senior Total 
Library Aide.-PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 

Library A s s i s t a n t PT Total 
Library AkJe, PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Ubrary Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian It 

C L A S S * 
AP214 

AP217 
AP217 

SSI 38 

AP224 

AP220 

AP222 

SSI 38 

AP224 

AP217 
AP217 

AP223 

AP217 

AP223 

SSI 38 

AP223 

AP217 

APZ22 

SS I 38 
SSI 38 

AP223 

AP217 

SSI 38 

AP223 

AP217 

AP220 

AP332 

SS I 38 

AP223 

SS139 

AP232 

S S I 38 

AP223 

AP222 

SSI 38 

AP223 

AP217 

REP ; 
S D l 

SD l 
SD l 

S l l 

SD l 

S D l 

S D l 

S l l 

SD1 

SDl 
SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD4 

S l l 

S D l 

SD l 

SD l 

Sll 
Sll 

SDl 

S D l 

Sll 

SDl 

SD l 

SD l 

SB4 

sn 

SDl 

sn 

SB4 

SW 

SB4 

S D l 

sn 

SDl 

SOI 

,FTE 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
0 4 0 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.36 
0.36 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0:60 
0.60 
1.64 
1.64 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.40 
0.46 
0.86 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.74 
0.74 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0 6 0 
0.60 
2.28 
2.28 
1.00 
1.00 
0.73 
0.73 

eso 
0.60 
0:06 
0.96 
4.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0,36 

0.36 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 
E 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
(0.60) 
(0.60) 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

(0.60) 
(0.60) 

. 

-

. 
(0.60) 
(0.60) 
(0.96) 
(0.9G) 
(1-00) 
(1.00) 

-

-

. 

REVISED 

•- FTE • 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
0.40 
0.40 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.36 
0.36 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1,64 
1.64 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.40 
0.4S 
0.86 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.74 
0.74 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
2.28 
2.28 
1.00 
1.00 
0,73 
0.73 
0.00 
0.00 
O.DO 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.36 
0.36 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

61344-

61344 - Lalceview Branch 

61344 
61345 

- Lakeview Branch 
- Latin American Branch 

61346 - Melrose Branch 

61346 - Melrose Branch 

61346 - Melrose Branch 

61347 - Piedmont Branch 

61347 - Piedmont Branch 

61347 - Pietimont Branch 

61347 - Piedmont Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61511 - African-American Museum & Lib 

61511 - African-American Museum S Lib 

. • , -

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
61231 - Art/History/Literature 

61231 
61213 

- ArVHistory/Literature 
- Literacy 

61213 - Literacy 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61411 -Oi fec lo^Unt t 

61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 

61121 - Departmental Operafion Unit 

61131 - Automation 

61131 - Automation 

61131 - Automation 

64432 - Children Senw^s/Youth Room 

61132 
61132 
61132 

Children Sen/ices/Youth Room 
Children Sen/ices/Youth Room 
Children Services/Youth Room 

61132 Children Services/Youth Room 

FUND 

4040 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

IDlO 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

"̂.. 

FUND 
Other 

Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Qj^pr 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 

PROJ 

OOQOQOQ 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

DODOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOODODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROJ 
ooooooo 

OOODODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

G330510 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

P R O G ' 

Ne4? 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB37 

NB17 

NB17 

NB18 

NB18 

• . , • - . , 

.PROG 
NB16 

NB16 
NB19 

NB19 

NB17 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB16 

NS37 

NB37 

NB3? 

NSS? 

NB37 
NB37 
NB37 

NB37 

' JOB CUVSSIFICATION TITLE ' 
Librar ian II Total 
yb fory AkJe,.PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 

Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
LibiBry Assistant 
L ibrary Ass is tant Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian II Total 
Ubrary Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 

Grand Total • - n ' • ' . > 

JOB CLASSIFlCATIONrTITLE 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide. PT 
Library Aide. PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Literacy Assistant, PT 
Literacy Assistant , PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Librarian t I rPT 
Librar ian II, PT Total 
Account Clerk II 
Accoun t Clerk II Total 
Custodian 
Custod ian Total 
Museum Guard, PT 
Museum Guard, PT Total 
Library Aide 
Library Aide Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library A s s i s t a n t Senior Total 

L ibrar ian 1 Total 

Library Aide 
Library Aide 
Library Aide 
Library Aide Total 
Library Aide, PPT 

; C L A S S * 

AP222 

SS138 

AP223 
AP223 

AP217 

AP222 

AP223 

AP217 

AP222 

SS I 38 

AP223 

AP217 

AP222 

SSI 38 

AP217 

AP223 

. ' . " ',• -

C L A S S * 
AP222 

SS I 38 
SSI 38 

AP232 

SSI 39 

AP348 

AFD20 

TR120 

PS158 

AP221 

SSI 38 

AP224 

AP344 

AP221 
AP221 
AP221 

AP222 

REP 

SB4 

sn 

SDl 
SD l 

S D l 

SD l 

SD l 

S D l 

SD l 

S l l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

S l l 

SD l 

SD l 

REP 
SDl 

S l l 
S l l 

S l l 

S l l 

S14 

SDl 

SC l 

S l l 

S D l 

S l l 

SD l 

S 0 4 

S D l 
SD l 
S D l 

SD l 

FTE 
1.00 
0:26 
0.25 
0.84 
0.84 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1.28 
1.28 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

.113.86 

FTE 
0.80 
0.80 
0.42 
0 5 8 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0.27 
0.27 
0 & 7 
0.67 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.18 
0.18 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
0.80 

CHANG 

-• E ' 

-
(0.25) 
(0.25) 

-

-

-

(12.28) 

CHANG 
E ' 

-

-

-

-
(0.67) 
(0.67) 

-

• 

-

-

-

-
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.84 
0.84 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
l.OQ 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1.28 
1.28 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
0.40 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

101.58 

REVISED 

F T E -
0.80 
0.80 
0.42 
0,58 
1.00 
0,50 

0.50 
0.27 
0.27 
D.OO 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.18 
0.18 
1.00 
1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
0.80 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEt l AND NAME 

61132 - Children Services/Youth Room 

61132 - Children Services/Youth Room 
61132 - Children Sen/ices/Youth Room 

61132 - Children Services/Vouth Room 

61132-Chi ld ren Services/Youth Room 

61135 -Acquisit ions 

61135 -Acquisif ions 

61135 -Acquisif ions 

61135 -Acquisit ions 

S1211 -Administrative Unit 

61212 -On-Cal l Public Sen/ices 

61212 -On-Cal l Public Services 

61212 -On-Cal l Public Sen/ices 

61212 - On-Call Public Services 

61212 - On-Call Public Services 

61213 -Literacy 

61213 -Literacy 

61213 -Literacy 

61221 - Main Library Administration 

61231 -Art/History/Literature 

61231 -Art/History/Literature 

61231 -Art/History/Literature 

61231 -Art/History/Literature 

61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

S1235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 
61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 
61235 - Magazines and Newspapers 

51236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

61236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

61236 -Sc ience Business and Sociolog 

61236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

61236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

61236 -Science Business and Sociolog 

FUND 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Olher 

Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olfyer 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

PROJ 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

H85800 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

DODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

•- •- J •''. 

• PROG; 

NB37 

NB37 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NBIS 

NBIS 

NB16 

NB37 

NB17 

NB19 

NB19 

NB19 

NB16 

NBIS 

NB16 

NBIS 

NBIS 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 
NB16 

NB16 
NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NBIS 

^ JOBCLASSIFICATl 'oN,TITLE V 
Library Aide, PPT Tota l 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Assistant 

Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library A s s i s t a n t PT Total 
Library Assl, PPT 
Library A s s t PPT Total 
Library Aide 
Library Aide Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Librarian, Senior 
Librar ian, Senior Total 
Librarian 1, PT 
Librar ian l .PT Total 
Librarian 11, PT 
Librar ian II, PT Total 
Librarian, Senior, PT 
Librar ian, Senior, PT Total 

Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 

Library A s s i s t a n t PT Total 
Literacy Assistant 
Literacy Ass is tant Total 
Literacy Assistant Senior 
Literacy Assistant , Senior Total 
Office Assistant 1 
Off ice Ass is tant 1 Total 
Librarian, Senior 
L ibrar ian, Senior Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Librarian 11, PPT 
Librar ian II, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Librarian 1, PPT 
Librar ian 1, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 
Ubrary Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Ubrary Assistant 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Ubrary Assistant, PT 
Library A s s i s t a n t PT Tota l 
Librarian 1, PT 
Librar ian 1, PT Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian 11 Total 
Liljrary Aide 
Library Aide Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 

,CLASS# 

SSI 38 

AP223 
AP223 

SS139 

AP227 

AP221 

SSI 38 

AP223 

SSI 39 

AP220 

AP21S 

AP219 

AP229 

SSI 38 

SSI 39 

SS14D 

SS141 

SSI 50 

AP220 

AP214 

AP217 

AP218 

AP222 

AP215 

AP222 

SSI 38 

AP223 
AP223 

SSI 39 
SSI 39 

AP216 

AP217 

AP221 

AP222 

SS I 38 

SS I 39 

-REP 

S l l 

SD l 
SD l 

sn 

S D l 

SD l 

sn 

S D l 

S l l 

SD l 

S l l 

S l l 

S l l 

S l l 

S l l 

S D l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

SD l 

S D l 

S D l 

sn 

S D l 
S D l 

S l l 
S l l 

sn 

SDl 

S D l 

SD l 

S l l 

S l l 

- F T E -
0.80 
0 2 8 
0.28 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.50 
0.50 
O.SO 

0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1,92 
1.92 
0.50 
O.SO 

0.38 
0.38 
0.60 
0.60 
0,80 
0.80 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
O.SO 

0.60 
D.60 
0.60 
0.04 
0.04 
0,60 
0.60 
1.41 
1.41 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.13 
0.06 
0.19 
0.01 
0.01 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
1.45 
1.45 
0.50 
O.SO 

CHANG 

-
• 

-

• 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

. 

-

. 

. 

-

-

. 

. 

-

. 

-

-

REVISED 
: . F T E 

0.80 
0.28 
0.28 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0,60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0,40 

0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.92 
1.92 
0.50 
0.50 
0.38 
0.38 
0,60 
0.60 
D.80 
0.80 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
0 6 0 
0.60 
0,04 
0 0 4 
0.60 
0.60 
1,41 
1.41 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
0 1 3 
0,06 
0.19 
0.01 
0.01 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1.45 
1.45 
0.50 
0.50 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
61236 -Science Business and Sociolop 

61237 - Childrens Room 

61237 -Childrens Room 
61237 - Childrens Room 
61237 -Childrens Room 

61237 -Childrens Room 

61237 -Childrens Room 

61243 -Circulation/Automation 

61243 - Circulafion/Automgfion 

SI 313 - Childrens Sen/ices/Youth 

61313 - Childrens Services/Youth 

S1313 - Childrens Services/Youth 

61313 - Childrens Sen/iceyYouth 

61313 - Childrens Sen/ices/Youth 

61321 -Support Services Unit 
61321 - Suppori Services Unit 
61321 - Support Sen/ices Unit 

61321 -Support Sen/ices Unit 

61321 - Support Services Unit 

61321 -Support Services Unit 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

61331 - Brookfield Village Branch 

SI 332 - Dimond Branch 

61332 - Dimond Branch 

61332 - Dimond Branch 
61332 - Dimond Branch 

61332 - Dimond Branch 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 
61333 -EastmontBranch 

61333 - Eastmont Branch 

61334 - Elmhursl Branch 

61334 - Elmhurst Branch 

61334 - Elmhurst Branch 
61334 - Elmhurst Branch 

SI 334 - Eimhurst Branch 
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Other 
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Other 
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Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
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Other 

Other 
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Other 
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ODOOODO 
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OOOOOOO 
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OOOOOOO 
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OOOOOOO 

OOODODO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 
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ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 
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OOOOOOO 
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RROG 
NB16 

NB16 

NB16 
NBIS 
NBIS 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB16 

NB37 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 
NB37 
NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB37 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NBIS 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

. ' JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE!. 
Office Assistant II 
Off ice Ass is tant II Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide , PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library A s s i s t a n t PT Total 
ybranaPrAi 
Librarian II 
L ibrar ian 11 Total 
Librarian II, PPT 
Librar ian 11, PPT Total 
Librarian, Supervising 
Librar ian, Superv is ing Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librarian 1 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Librarian. Supervising 
Librar ian, Superv is ing Total 
Program Analyst 1, PT 
Program Analyst 1, PT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Librarian, Senior 
Librar ian, Senior Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
UbrarvAsst, PPT 
Library A s s t PPT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide. PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 

CLASS# 
SSI 53 

AP222 

SSI 38 
SSI 38 
SSI 38 

AP223 

SS139 

SS138 

SSI 39 

AP347 
AP217 

AP218 

SC172 

SS I 39 

SS195 

AP214 
AP214 
AP214 

AP217 

SCl 72 

AP3S1 

AP214 

AP222 

SS I 38 

SS I 39 

AP220 

AP222 

SSI 38 
SS138 

AP223 

AP217 

SSI 38 
SSI 38 

AP227 

AP214 

AP222 

SSI 38 
SSI 38 

AP223 

REP 
SDl 

SD l 

sn 
Sl l 
S l l 

SD l 

S l l 

sn 

sn 

SD4 

S D l 

S D l 

UH l 

SI1 

UGl 

SD l 
SD l 
SD l 

SD l 

UH l 

U G l 

S D l 

SD l 

sn 

sn 

SDl 

SD l 

S l l 
S l l 

SD l 

SD l 

sn 
sn 

S D l 

S D l 

S D l 

Sll 
sn 

SDl 

FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
O.SO 

0.60 
0.37 
0,63 
1.24 
2.24 
1.00 
1.00 
0,11 
0.11 
0.46 
0.46 
0.24 
0.24 
4:00 
1.00 
2.00 
0,60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1,40 
1.40 
2.76 
2.76 
l.OD 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
02D 
0.20 
0.40 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.20 
2.20 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.24 
1.00 
1.24 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
0.20 
0,40 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANG 
. E 

-

-

-

-

-
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

. 

• 

REVISED 
.• FTE 

1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0,37 
0.63 
1,24 
2,24 
1.00 
1.00 
0.11 
0.11 
0,46 
0.46 
0.24 
0.24 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0 6 0 
1,00 
1.00 
1.40 
1.40 
2.76 
2.76 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,50 
0.50 
1,00 

1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.20 
0.20 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
O.SO 

0.60 
1.00 
1.20 
2.20 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.24 
1.00 
1.24 
0,60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 

0,60 
0.20 
D.40 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
61334 - Elmhurst Branch 

61335 - M.L. King Jr, Branch 

61335 - M.L. King Jr, Branch 

61335 - M . L . King Jr. Branch 
61335 - M . L . King Jr. Branch 

61335 - M.L, King Jr. Branch 

61336 - Montclair Branch 

61336 - Montclair Branch 

61336 - Montclair Branch 

61337 - Rockridqe Branch 

61337 - Rockridoe Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 
61337 - Rockridge Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 

61337 - Rockridge Branch 

61337 - Rockridpe Branch 

61338 -Temescal Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 
61338 - Temescal Branch 

61338 -Temescal Branch 

61338 - Temescal Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 
61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

61341 -As ian Branch 

SI 343 - Golden Gate Branch 

61343 - Golden Gate Branch 

61343 - Golden Gate Branch 

61344 - Lakeview Branch 

61344 - Lakeview Branch 

61344 - Lakeview Branch 
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Other 
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Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
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NB17 

NB17 

N817 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB37 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

; JOBCl lASSIFICATION TITLE . 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library A s s i s t a n t PT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Library Aide. PPT 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 

Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Librarian II, PPT 
Librar ian 11, PPT Total 
Librarian, Senior 
Librar ian, Senior Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library Ass i s t an t Senior Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Library Aide, PPT 
Library A ide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant PT 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library Ass i s t an t Senior Total 
Library Asst, PPT 
Library A s s t PPT Total 
Librarian 1, PT 
Librarian 1, PT 
Librar ian l ,PT Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Librarian 11, PT 
Librar ian II, PT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Library Assistant, Senior 
Library Ass i s t an t Senior Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library A s s i s t a n t PT Total 

C l > S S # 
SSI 39 

AP214 

AP222 

SS138 
SSI 38 

SSI 39 

AP217 

SSI 38 

SS139 

AP217 

AP218 

AP220 

SS I 38 
SS I 38 

AP223 

SS139 

AP224 

AP214 

AP222 

SSI 38 

SS I 39 
SSI 39 

AP224 

AP227 

AP216 
AP216 

AP217 

AP219 

SS I 38 

SS139 

AP224 

AP214 

AP217 

SSI 38 

AP217 

SS I 38 

SS I 39 
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SD l 
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SDl 

S D l 

S D l 

sn 

S l l 

sn 

SDl 

S D l 

sn 
Sl l 

SD l 

S l l 

sn 

sn 

SDl 

SD l 

S D l 

S l l 

SD l 

S l l 

sn 

FTE 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0,60 
D.2D 
0.80 
0.40 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
0,36 
0.36 
0,40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
0 6 0 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1.84 
0.70 
2.54 
1,00 
1.00 
0,40 

0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
0,66 

0.66 
0.20 
0,40 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0,20 
0.20 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
0,20 
0.20 
0.52 
0.52 
0.67 
0.67 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,24 
0.24 
l.OD 
1.00 
0.36 
0.36 
0.40 
0.40 

CHANG 
E ' ' 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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REVISED 
FTE 
0,40 
0.40 
l.OD 
1.00 
0.60 

0.60 
0,60 
0,20 
O.SO 

0,40 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
0 3 6 
0.36 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 

1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
1.00 

1.00 
1.84 
0.70 
2.54 
1.00 
1.00 
0,40 
O40 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.66 
0.66 
0.20 
0.40 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0.20 
0.20 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
D.20 
0.20 
0.52 
0.52 
0.67 
0.67 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.24 
0.24 
1,00 
1.00 
0.36 
0.36 
0.40 
0.40 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
61345 - Latin American Branch 

61345 - Latin American Branch 

64345—LatitvAmefioan Branch 

61345 - Lafin American Branch 
61345 - Lafin American Branch 

61345 - Lafin American Branch 

61345 - Lafin American Branch 

61346 - Melrose Branch 

61346 - Melrose Branch 
61346 - Melrose Branch 

61346 - Melrose Branch 

61347 - Piedmont Branch 

61347 - Piedmont Branch 

SI 347 - Piedmont Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61348 - West Oakland Branch 

61511 -African-American M u s e u m s Lib 

61511 - African-American Museum & Lib 

61511 - African-American Museum & Lib 

61511 - African-American Museum a Lib 
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PROG 
N817 

NB17 

NS47 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 
NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB17 

NB18 

NB18 

NB18 

NB18 

" ' - ^ . 1 • , 

. "JOB CLASSIFICATION f i T l ! E " • 
Librarian 11 
Librar ian II Total 
Librarian, Senior 
L ibrar ian, Senior Total 
Library AiderPP-T 
Library Aide, PPT Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Ubrary Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Library Asst, PPT 

Library A s s t PPT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian ITo ta l 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Librarian 1 
Librar ian 1 Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library Aide, PT Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Librarian II 
Librar ian II Total 
Library Aide, PT 
Library A ide, PT Total 
Library Assistant 
Library Ass is tant Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Curator of History, Chief 
Curator of History, Chief Total 
Library Assistant, PT 
Library Ass i s t an t PT Total 
Museum Collections Coordinator 

C t ^ S S # 
AP217 

AP220 

AP222 

SSI 38 
SS I 38 

SS I 39 

AP227 

AP214 

SSI 38 
SSI 38 

SSI 39 

AP214 

SS I 38 

SS I 39 

AP217 

SS138 

AP223 

SSI 39 

EM131 

SSI 39 

SCl 81 

Museum Col lect ions Coord ina tor Total 
Museum Project Coordinator 
Museum Project Coordinator Total 

Grand Total . " ¥ • '* ' 

SC l 86 

! '-
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SDl 
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SDl 

S l l 

S l l 
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sn 

U M l 

S l l 

T W l 

T W l 

- . ' • ' 

' FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
QSQ 
0.60 
0.63 
1.69 
2.32 
0,50 
0.50 
0.60 
0.60 
1.00 
1.00 
D.20 
0.28 
0.48 
0,40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
0.32 
0.32 
0,40 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
0.20 
0.20 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

115.42 

CHANG 
- " E 
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-
(0.60) 
(0.60) 
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-

-

-

-

-
(3.27) 

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
O.DO 

0.00 
0,63 
1.69 
2.32 
0.50 
0.50 
0,60 

o.eo 
1.00 
1.00 
0.20 
0.28 
0.48 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
0,32 
0.32 
0,40 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
0.20 
0.20 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
0,40 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

112.15 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N 
62111 -Administrat ion Unit 

62111 -Administrat ion Unit 

62211 - Museum Sen/ices Securit 

62211 - Museum Services Securit 

62212 - Museum Security Sen/ices 
S2212 - Museum Security Sen/ices 
62212 - Museum Security Services 
62212 - Museum Security Services 
62212 - Museum Security Services 

62212 - Museum Security Services 
52212 - Museum Security Services 
62212 - Museum Security Sen/icesl 
62212 - Museum Security Sen/ices 

62212 - Museum Security Sen/icesl 
62212 - Museum Security Sen/icesJ 

62212 - Museum Security Services 
62212 - Museum Security Sen/ices 

62212 - Museum Security Sen/ices 

62213 - Museum Custodial Service 
62213 - Museum Custodial Service 

62213 - Museum Custodial Service 
62213 - Museum Custodial Service 

62213 - Museum Custodial Service 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

S2411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62444—Curator ia l Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

6244-1—Curatorial Services Unil 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
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1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

l O l D 

1010 
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P R O G . 
NB20 

NB20 

NB21 

NB20 

NB21 
NB21 
NS21 
NB21 
NB21 

NB21 
NB21 
NB21 
NB21 

NB21 
NB21 

NB21 
NB21 

NB21 

NB21 
NB21 

NB21 
NB21 

NB21 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

N822 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 

NB22 
NB22 

NB22 

.'- J O B ' c L A S S I F I C A T I O N T t T L E 
Director of Museum Services 
Di rector of Museum Serv ices Tota l 

Manaqer, Museum Operations 
Manaqer, Museum Operat ions Total 
Account Clerk III 

A c c o u n t Clerk HI Tota l 
Management Assistant 

Management Ass i s tan t Tota l 
Museum Guard 
Museum Guard 
Museum Guard 

Museum Guard 
Museum Guard 
Museum Guard 

Museum Guard 
Museum Guard 

Museum Guard 
M u s e u m Guard Tota l 
Museum Guard, PPT 
Museum Guard, PPT 
Museum Guard, PPT 

Museum Guard, PPT 
Museum Guard , PPT Tota l 
Museum Security Guard IV 
Museum Secur i ty Guard IV Tota l 

Custodian 
Custodian 
Cus tod ian Tota l 
Custodian, PPT 
Custodian, PPT 
Cus tod ian , PPT Total 
Custodian, PT 
Cus tod ian , PT Total 
Chief Conservator 
Chie f Conserva to r Total 

Curator of Aquatic Biology, Assoc 

CLASSff 
EM 157 

EM193 

AF030 

AP235 

PS155 
PS155 
PS 155 
PS155 
PS155 
PS155 

PS155 
PS155 
PS155 

PS 157 
PS 157 
PS 157 

PS 157 

PS 160 

TR120 
TR120 

TR121 
TR121 

TR122 

EM235 

A P I 56 

Curator of Aqua t i c B io logy , A s s o c Tota l 
Curator of Art, Associate 
Curator of Ar t , Assoc ia te Total 

Curator of Art, Chief 
Curator of Ar t , Chief Tota l 
Curator of Art, Senior 
Curator of Ar t , Senior Tota l 
Curator of Art, Senior, PPT 
Cura to r of Ar t , Senior , PPT Tota l 

Curator of History, Associate 
Cura to r of H is tory , Assoc ia te Tota l 
Curator of History, Chief 
Cura to r of H is tory , Chief Total 
GoratQM?f-Hi&tofy-7-Senior 

Cura to r of H is tory , Sen ior Tota l 
Curator of Natural Science, Chief 

A P I 57 

EM129 

AP159 

A P I 60 

AP161 

EM131 

AP462 

EM 132 

Cura to r of Natura l Sc ience, Chief Tota! 
Curator of Photography. Associate | A P I 6S 
Cura to r of P t io tography , Assoc ia te Tota l 
Graphics Design Coordinatof 
Graph ics Des ign Coord ina to r Tota l 
Museum Curatorial Specialist 
Museum Curator ia l Spec ia l is t Tota l 

Museum Curatorial Specialist, PPT 

AP492 

AP245 

AP246 

Museum Curator ia l Specia l is t , PPT Tota l 
Museum Technical Aide, PT 
Museum Technica l A ide, PT Tota l 
Preparator 
Preparator 

Preparator 
Preparator Tota l 

Preparator , PPT Tota l 

T C I 31 

AP287 

AP287 
AP287 

AP288 

REP 
U K l 

U M l 

U H l 

UM2 

SCI 
SCI 
S C I 
SCI 
S C l 
SC I 

S C l 
S C l 

SC I 

S C I 
S C l 

S C l 
S C l 

U H l 

S C I 
S C I 

S C I 
S C I 

sn 

U M l 

T F l 

T F l 

U M l 

T F l 

T F l 

T F l 

U M l 

TP4 

UM1 

T F l 

T W 4 

S D l 

S D l 

sn 

S D l 

S D l 
S D l 

SD4 

FTE . 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

9.00 
0.50 

0.50 
0.50 
0,50 

2.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

0.50 
0,50 
1.00 
0.42 
0.42 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 

0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
4 T 0 0 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4-:S0 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
0,30 

0,30 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
3.00 
0:60 

0.50 

CHANG 

' • E ' 

-

-

-

-

. 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

. 

-

. 

-

. 
(1-00) 
(1.00) 

. 

. 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

. 

. 

-
(0.50) 
(0.50) 

REVISED 

FTE . 
1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
9.00 
0.50 
D.5D 

0.50 
0.50 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
0.50 
0.50 

1.00 
0,42 
0.42 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
0,00 

0.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 

1.00 
0,60 
0.60 
0.30 

0.30 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
0.00 
0.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N FUND PROJ 
•#,'-4..;.^ 

PROG *r .JOB CLASSfFICATldNTITLE '̂ L. CLASSiV -REP" FTE 
CHANG REVJSED 

^"FTE 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 1010 OOOOOOO NB22 Registrar AP310 TFl 1.00 1.00 
53444—Curatorial SorviGO&Unit 4040 OOOOOOO NB22 Registrar AP31D TF4 4Toe Jiooi 0.00 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 1010 OOOOOOO NB22 Registrar AP310 TFl 1.00 1,00 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 1010 OOOOOOO NB22 Registrar AP310 TFl l.DO 1.00 

Registrar Total 4.00 (1-00) 3.00 
62711 - Education Unil 1010 OOOOOOO NB23 Curator of Educafion, Chief EMI 30 UMl 1.00 1.00 

Curator of Education, Chief Total 1.00 1.00 
62711 - Education Unit 1010 OOOOOOO NB23 Museum Decent Coordinator SC182 TWl 1.00 1.00 

Museum Docent Coordinator Total 1.00 1.00 
62711 - Education Unit 1010 OOOOOOO NB23 Museum Interp Spec, Nat Sc AP258 TWl 1.00 l.OD 

Museum Interp Spec, Nat Sc Total 1.00 1.00 
62711 - Educafion Unit 1010 OOOOOOO NB23 Museum Interprefive Spec, History AP257 TWl 1.00 1.00 

Museum Interpretive Spec, History Total 1.00 1.00 
62711 - Education Unit 101D OOODDOO NB23 Museum Interprefive Specialist, Art AP256 TWl 1,00 1.00 

Museum Interpretive Specialist Art Total 1,00 1.00 
Grand Total 45.32 (3.50) - 41.82 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME PROJ PROG JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE CLASS# REP FTE 
CHANG 
' ' -E ' 

REVISED 
• FTE. 

62214 - Museum Landscape Servii LLAD OOOOOOO NB21 Gardener Crew Leader TR140 SCl 1.00 1,00 
Gardener Crew Leader Total 1.00 1.00 

62214—Museum Lands LtAO OOOQOOO f4B24 Gardenef-tl TR142 SG4 -ITOO iiooi 0,00 
fluseum-Lands LLAD OOOOOOO NB24 Tft142 SG4 •] Qp iiooi 0.00 

62214 - Museum Landscape Sen/ii LLAD OOOOOOO NB21 Gardener I TR142 SCl 1.00 1.00 

Gardener II Total 3.00 (2.00) 1.00 
Grand Total 4.00. l^OOi 2.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
501110-Directors Unit 

501110-Directors Unit 

501110-Di rectors Unit 

501110- Directors Unit 

501110-Di rettors Unit 

501120-OPR Administrafive Services 
501120 -OPR Administrafive Sendees 

501120- OPR Administrafive Services 

501120 - OPR Adminislrative Services 

501120 OPR Adminictrative Services 

501120 -OPR Administrative Sen/ices 

501120 - OPR Adminislrative Sen/ices 

501210 - Budget and Fiscal 

501220 - Accounting Unit 

501220 - Accounting Unit 

501220 -Accounting Unit 

501230 - OPR Personnel Unit 

501230 - OPR Personnel Unit 

501230 - OPR Personnel Unit 

501240 - Central Reservafiona 

501250 - Special Programs 

501260 - Zoo 

502230 - Area 1 Rec Center Supen/iajon 

502231 - Bushrod Recreation Center 

502231 - Bushrod Recreafion Center 

5D2231 - Bushrod Recreation Center 

502231 - Bushrod Recreation Center 

502231 - Bushrod Recreation Center 

502232 • Degremery Recreafion Center 

502232 - Degremery Recreafion Center 

502232 - Degremery Recreation Center 

502232 - Degremery Recreation Center 

502233 - Golden Gate Recreation Center 

502233 - Golden Gate Recreation Center 

502233 • Golden Gate Recreation Center 

502233 - Golden Gate Recreafion Center 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4O40 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

PROJ' ! 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 
NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 
NB01 

NBOl 

NBOl 

N804 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

NBOl 

IPS? 

IP57 

NB03 

NB02 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

Na03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

V, JOBCUSSIFICATIONTITLEV' 
Director of Recreation Services 
Director of Recreation Services Total 
Executive Assistant 
Executive Assistant Total 
Manaqer, Recreation Services 
Manager, Recreation Services Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Administrafive Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Assistant to the Director 
Assistant to the Director Total 
Public Sennce Representative. PPT 

CLASS# 
EM158 

SS127 

EM202 

PP132 

SS195 

SS102 
SS102 

EM118 

SS196 
Public Service Representative, PPT Total 

Data Entry Operator Total 
Data Entry Operator, Senior 
Data Entry Operator, Senior Total 
Special Events Coordinator 
Special Events Coordinator Total 
Adminislrative Services Manager II 

SS447: 

SS118 

AP330 

EMIOO 
Administrat ive Services Manager II Total 
Account Clerk II 
Account Clerk 11 Total 
Account Clerk III 
Account Clerk III Total 
Accountant 111 
Accountant III Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 111 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Facility Securily-AssislantrPPT 
Facility Security Ass is tan t PPT Total 
Recreafion Attendant 11, PT 
Recreation Attendant 11, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Zoo Keeper 
Zoo Keeper Total 
Recreation General Supervisor 
Recreation General Supervisor Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II. PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1. PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader 11, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreafion Specialist 1, PPT 

AF020 

AF030 

AF031 

SS161 

SS163 

PP132 

PS131 

SS179 

SC209 

TR193 

MAI 39 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

PP137 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

SS177 

PP132 

PP135 

PP136 

REP 
UKl 

UMl 

UMl 

sn 

UGl 

SDl 
SD l 

UMl 

T W l 

SD4 

SDl 

TWl 

UMl 

SD l 

UHl 

UHl 

SD l 

UH l 

sn 

se4 

sn 

UHl 

SCl 

UMl 

SC l 

sn 

SCI 

S l l 

S l l 

SCI 

S l l 

SCI 

S l l 

S l l 

sn 

SCl 

SCI 

F T E -
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1 0 0 
4.89 
4.89 
0.48 
0.48 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
4,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.15 
0.15 
4.00 
1.00 
1.39 
1.39 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1-00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.40 
1.40 
0.75 
0.75 
0,03 
0.03 
0.05 
0.05 
1.00 
1.00 
1.12 
1.12 
0.75 
0.75 
0,43 
0.43 
0.43 
0.43 
0,59 
0.59 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

0.75 
0.75 

(1.00) 
(1.001 

-

-

-

-

. 

-
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

-

-

. 

. 

-

, 

REVISED 

FTE • 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
4,89 
4.89 
0,48 
0,48 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.75 
0.75 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.15 
0.15 
0.00 
0.00 
1.39 
1.39 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.40 
1.40 
0.75 
0.75 
0.03 
0.03 
0.05 
0.05 
1.00 
1.00 
1,12 
1.12 
0.75 
0.75 
0.43 
0.43 
0.43 
0.43 
0.59 
0.59 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

502234 - Lincoln Recreation Center 

502234 - Uncoln Recreafion Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreafion Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreafion Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreation Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreation Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreation Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreation Center 

502236 - Mosswood Recreation Center 

502236 - Mosswood Recreation Center 

502236 - Mosswood Recreation Center 

502236 - Mosswood Recreation Center 

502237 - Poplar Recreation Center 

502237 - Poplar Recreation Center 

502237 - Poplar Recreation Center 

502237 - Poplar Recreafion Center 

502237 - Poplar Recreation Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502310 - Aquatics Supervision 

502310—Aquatics-Supefvi eion 

502310 - Aquatics Supervision 

502310 - Aquatics Supen/ision 

502310 - Aquatics Supervision 

502310 - Aquatics Supervision 

502311 - Live Oak Aquatics 

502311 - Live Oak Aquatics 

502311 - Uve OakAquafics 

502311 - Uve Oak Aquatics 

502312 - Dimond Aquafics 

502312 - Dimond Aquatics 

502312 - Dimond Aquatics 

502312 - Dimond Aquatics 

502313 - Defremery Aquafics 

FUND 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

_ PRoT 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOQOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

11 _ ' 

:PROG 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

N803 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB05 

N808 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

' • - JO B CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Recreation Specialist 1, PPT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 11, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II. PPT 
Recreation Specialist II, PPT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Recreation Leader 1. PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 11, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Recreation Aide. PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Reaeation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Naturalist. Supervising 
Natura l is t Supervising Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Marine & Aquafics Pqrm Supervisor 

CLASSS 

SSI 77 

PP131 

PP132 

PP134 

PP138 

SS177 

PP132 

SC209 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

SC209 

SSI 77 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

SCl 89 

PP132 

PP133 

PP137 

SC247 
Marine & Aquatics Pgrm Supervisor Total 
0(fic&-A65i6lant4l 
Office Assistant II Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Pool Manager, PT 
Pool Manaqer, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PPT 
Recreation Specialist 11, PPT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Lifeguard, PT 
Li feguard, PT Total 
Pool Manager, PT 
Pool Manager, PT Total 
Recreafion Attendant 1. PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Lifeguard, PT 
Lifeguard, PT Total 
Pool Manager, PT 
Pool Manager, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Lifeguard, PT 

SS463 

PP133 

AP285 

PP138 

SC209 

AP230 

AP2e6 

SSI 78 

AP354 

AP230 

AP286 

SS17e 

AP354 

AP230 

' REP 

sn 

SCl 

sn 

Sl l 

SC l 

sn 

sn 

UHl 

sn 

SCl 

sn 

UHl 

sn 

SCI 

sn 

SCI 

sn 

UHl 

sn 

SCI 

sn 

UHl 

SD4 

SCI 

sn 

SCI 

UHl 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

Sl l 

sn 

sn 

sn 

Sl l 

FTE 
1.00 
0.33 
0.33 
1.00 
1.00 
2.08 
2.08 
0.72 
0.72 
0.70 
0.70 
0.17 
0.17 
0,91 
0.91 
1.00 
1.00 
0.93 
0.93 
0,75 
0.75 
0,18 
0.18 
1.00 
1.00 
0.05 
0.05 
1.00 
1.00 
0.97 
0.97 
0.75 
0.75 
0.10 
0,10 
1.00 
1.00 
2.65 
2.65 
0.75 
0.75 
0.03 
0.03 
1.00 
1.00 
4T00 

1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.56 
0.56 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,66 
1.66 
0,33 
0.33 
0,23 
0.23 
0.57 
0.57 
3.31 
3.31 
0.48 
0.48 
0.34 
0.34 
1,05 
1.05 
1.31 

CHANGE 

-

. 

-

-

-

-

-

(1.00) 
(1.00) 
0,75 
0.75 

-

. 

-

-

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
0.33 
0.33 
1.00 
1.00 
2,08 
2.08 
0,72 
0.72 
0.70 
0.70 
0.17 
0.17 
0.91 
0.91 
1.00 
1.00 
0,93 
0.93 
0.75 
0.75 
0,18 
0.18 
1.00 
1.00 
0.05 
0.05 
1.00 
1.00 
0.97 
0.97 
0,75 
0.75 
0,10 
0.10 
1.00 
1.00 
2.65 
2.65 
0.75 
0.75 
0,03 
0.03 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,75 
0.75 
0.56 
0.56 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.66 
1.66 
0.33 
0.33 
0.23 
0.23 
0.57 
0.57 
3.31 
3.31 
0.48 
0.48 
0.34 
0.34 
1.05 
1.05 
1.31 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

502313 - Defremery Aquatics 

502313 - Defremery Aquatics 

502313 - Defremery Aquatics 

602314 - Temescal Aquatics 

502314 - Temescal Aquatics 

502314 - Temescal Aquatics 

502314 - Temescal Aquatics 

502315 - Fremont Aquatics 

502315 - Fremont Aquatics 

502315 - Fremont Aquatics 

502315 - Fremont Aquafics 

502316 - Castlemont Pool 

502316 - Castlemont Pool 

502316 - Castlemont Pool 

502316 - Casfiemonl Pool 

502317 - McClymonds Pool 

502317 - McClymonds Pool 

502317 - McClymonds Pool 

502317 - McClymonds Pool 

502320 - Tennis 

502320 - Tennis 

502330 - City-Wide Sports 

502330 - Cily-Wide Sports 

502330-City-Wide Sports 

502330 - Cily-Wide Sports 

502330 - City-Wide Sports 

502330 - City-Wide Sports 

502330 - City-Wide Sports 

502331 • Girts Sports 

502331 -Girts Sports 

502331 -Girts Sports 

502331 -Girts Sports 

502340 - Youth & Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth a Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth & Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth & Adult Sports 

FUND . 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

P R O J . 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
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PROG 
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NB05 
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1^805 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

NB05 

IN12 

IN12 

YS16 

YS16 

YS16 

YS16 

YS16 

Y S i e 

YS16 

YS16 

YS16 

YS16 

YS16 

NB04 

NB04 

NB04 

NB04 

]. JOBCLASSIFICATION T I T L E ' -

Lifeguard, PT Total 
Pool Manager, PT 
Pool Manager, PT Total 
Recreafion Attendant 1. PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safely Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Lifeguard, PT 
Lifeguard, PT Total 
Pool Manaqer, PT 
Pool Manaqer, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Lifeguard, PT 
Lifeguard, PT Total 
Pool Manager, PT 
Pool Manager, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant 1. PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Lifeguard, PT 
Lifeguard, PT Total 
Pool Manaqer. PT 
Pool Manager, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Lifeguard, PT 
Lifeguard, PT Total 
Pool Manager. PT 
Pool Manaqer, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant 1. PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Program Director 
Recreation Proqram Director Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Special ist 1, PT Total 
Sports Official, PT 
Sports Off icial, PT ToUl 
Youth Sports Program Coordinator 

CLASS# 

AP286 

SS178 

AP354 

AP230 

AP286 

SSI 76 

AP354 

AP230 

AP286 

SS17e 

AP354 

AP23D 

AP286 

SS178 

AP354 

AP230 

AP286 

SS178 

AP354 

PP132 

PP135 

SS177 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

PP137 

PP160 

SC236 
Youth Sports Program Coordinator Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 1. PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist II, PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 

SS177 

PP132 

PP135 

PP139 

SS177 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 
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sn 
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SCI 

sn 

sn 
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T W l 

sn 
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SCl 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sci 

sn 

' FTE 
1.31 
0,33 
0.33 
0.39 
0.39 
0,45 
0.45 
3.31 
3.31 
0,48 
0.48 
0,25 
0.25 
1.08 
1.08 
1.69 
1.69 
0.33 
0.33 
0.43 
0.43 
0.57 
0.57 
1.68 
1.68 
0.33 
0.33 
0,44 
0.44 
0.73 
0.73 
1.54 
1.54 
0.33 
0.33 
0.65 
0.65 
0.59 
0.59 
1.03 
1.03 
1.00 
1.00 
0.36 
0.36 
9.98 
9.98 
0.75 
0.75 
4,43 
4.43 
0.65 
0.66 
1,47 
1.47 
1.00 
1.00 
0.22 
0.22 
1.05 
1.05 
l.OD 
1.00 
0.50 
O.SO 

0.39 
0.39 
1,03 
1.03 
0.75 
0.75 
0.46 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE , 
1.31 
0,33 
0.33 
0,39 
0.39 
0.45 
0.45 
3,31 
3.31 
0.48 
0.48 
0.25 
0.25 
1.08 
1.08 
1.69 
1.69 
0.33 
0.33 
0.43 
0.43 
0.57 
0.57 
1,68 
1.68 
0,33 
0.33 
0,44 
0.44 
0,73 
0.73 
1.54 
1.54 
0.33 
0.33 
0.65 
0.65 
0.59 
0.59 
1,03 
1.03 
1.00 
1.00 
0.35 
0.36 
9.98 
9.98 
075 
0.75 
4,43 
4.43 
0.66 
0.66 
1,47 
1.47 
1.00 
1.00 
0,22 
0.22 
1.05 
1.05 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0.39 
0.39 
1.03 
1.03 
075 
0.75 
0,46 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND N A M E ' 

502340 - Youth a Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth & Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth & Adult Sports 

502350- Boating 

502350- Boating 

502350 - Boating 

502350- Boafinq 

502350 - Boating 

502350- Boating 

502350- Boafing 

502350- Boating 

502370 - Area One Special Sports Prograr 

502380 - Community Gardens 

502380 - Community Gartiens 

503231 - Allendale Recreation Center 

503231 - Allendale Recreafion Center 

503231 - Allendale Recreafion Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 

503233 - Franklin Recreation Center 

503233 - Franklin Recreation Center 

503233 - Franklin Recreation Center 

503233 - Franklin Recreation Center 

503235 - Manzanita Recreation Center 

503235 - Manzanita Recreation Center 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreation Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreation Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503237 - FM Smith Recreation Center 

503237 - FM Smilh Recreation Center 

503237 - FM Smith Recreation Center 

503237 - FM Smith Recreation Center 

503238 - San Antonio Recreafion Center 

503238 - San Antonio Recreation Center 
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IN11 

I N l l 

I N l l 

I N l l 

I N l l 

I N l l 

YS16 

NB03 

N803 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

N803 

N8D3 

NB03 

NBD3 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

> ; • - - • • , - . - - • T V - , - . 

" ' JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L E 

Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Sports Oflicial, PT 
Sports Off icial, PT Total 
Youth Sports Program Coordinator 

CLASS* 

PP137 

PP160 

SC236 
Youth Sports Program Coordinator Total 
Park Attendant, PPT 
Park At tendant PPT Total 
Recreafion Attendant 1, PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant II, PT 
Recreation Attendant 11. PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreafion Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist 11, PT Total 
Temporary Recreation Spec 1, Sr, PT 

SSI 57 

SS178 

SS179 

PP134 

PP135 

PP137 

PP139 

PP149 
Temporary Recreation Spec 1, Sr, PT Total 
Recreafion Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader 11, PPT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist 11, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader 11, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 11, PPT 

PP137 

PP132 

PP133 

PP132 

PP133 

PP135 

PP132 

PP133 

PP139 

SC209 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

PP135 

PP132 

SC209 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

SS177 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

PP132 

PP133 
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FTE 
0.46 
0.46 
0.46 
1.15 
1.15 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.17 
0.17 
0.28 
0.28 
0.74 
0.74 
1,00 
1.00 
0.69 
0.69 
0,36 
0.36 
0.46 
0.46 
0.39 
0.39 
0,38 
0.38 
0.75 
0.75 
0,98 
0.98 
0.75 
0.75 
1,00 
1.00 
0.28 
0.28 
0.75 
0.75 
0.52 
0.52 
1.00 
1.00 
0.80 
O.eo 
0.75 
0.75 
0,29 
0.29 
1.00 
1.00 
1.57 
1.57 
1.00 
1.C0 
1.00 
1.00 
0.71 
0.71 
1.00 
1.00 
0.09 
0.09 
1.00 
1.00 
0.89 
0.89 
0.75 
0.75 
0.60 
0.60 
0.75 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

. 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE 
0.46 
0.46 
0.46 
1.15 
1.15 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.17 
0.17 
0,28 
0.28 
0.74 
0.74 
1.00 
1.00 
0.69 
0.69 
0,36 
0.36 
0,46 
0.46 
0.39 
0.39 
0.38 
0.38 
0.75 
0.75 
0,98 
0.98 
0.75 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
0.28 
0.28 
0.75 
0.75 
0.52 
0.52 
1.00 
1.00 
0.80 
0.80 
0.75 
0.75 
0.29 
0.29 
1.00 
1.00 
1.57 
1.57 
1.00 
1.C0 
1.00 
1.00 
0.71 
0.71 
1.00 
1.00 
0.09 
0.09 
1.00 
1.00 
0.89 
0.89 
0.75 
0.75 
0,60 
0.60 
0.75 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

503233 - San Antonio Recreation Center 

503238 - San Antonio Recreation Center 

503239 - Carmen Flores Recreation Cenle 

503239 - Carmen Flores Recreation Cente 

503239 - Carmen Flores Recreation Cente 

503260 - Feather River Camp 

504320 - Malonga Casquelourd Center 

504320 - Malonga Casquelourd Center 

504320 - Malonga Casquelourd Center 

504320 - Malonga Casquelourd Center 

504320 - Malonga Casquelourd Center 

504330 - Studio One 

504330 - Studio One 

504330 - Sludio One 

504330-Studio One 

504330 - Studio One 

504330-Studio One 

504330-Studio One 

504410 - Citv-Wide Proqrams Unit 

504410 - City-Wide Proqrams Unit 

504410 - City-Wide Programs Unit 

504410 - City-Wide Proqrams Unit 

504410 - Cily-Wide Programs Unit 

504410 - Cily-Wide Programs Unit 

504410 - City-Wide Programs Unit 

504410 - City-Wide Programs Unit 

504410 - City-Wide Proqrams Unit 

505810 • Radical Roving Recreation 

505810 - Radical Roving Recreafion 

505810 - Radical Rovinq Recreation 

505810 - Radical Roving Recreation 

505810 - Radical Roving Recreation 

505810 - Radical Rovinq Recreation 

509110 - Area 3 Adminisiration 

509231 - Arroyo Recreafion Center 

509231 - Arroyo Recreafion Center 
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• •: . -•- --.P . .V- ' 
• • • • • . • . - .-^ •• • • ' ^ y . - ^ . . : 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE i-
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreafion Proqram Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreation Specialist 1. PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 11, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreafion Proqram Director 
Recreation Proqram Director Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

CLASS#' 

PP135 

PP137 

PP132 

PP133 

PP135 

AP341 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Staqehand, PT 
Stagehand, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Proqram Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreation Specialist 1. PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist II, PT Total 
Temp Rec Aide, PT 
Temp Rec Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 11. PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II. PT 
Recreation Specialist II, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

SS178 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

TC13a 

PP131 

PP132 

PP134 

PP13S 

PP137 

PP139 

SS191 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

PP135 

PP137 

PP139 

SC2D9 

AP341 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Temporary Recreation Specialist. PT | PP IS I 
Temporary Recreation Specia l is t PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 11, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Proqram Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreafion Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist I I , PT Total 
Recreafion General Supervisor 
Recreation General Supervisor Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Program Director 

SS177 

PP132 

PP133 

PP135 

PP137 

PP139 

MAI 39 

PP132 

PP135 
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..FTE 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
0.13 
0.13 
0.99 
0.99 
0.75 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.48 
0.48 
1.00 
1.00 
0.46 
0.46 
0.75 
0.75 
0.72 
0.72 
1.00 
1.00 
0.83 
0.83 
1.32 
1.32 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1,70 
1.70 
0.65 
0.65 
0.05 
0.05 
0.75 
0.75 
0,87 
0.87 
1.00 
1.00 
0.06 
0.06 
0.77 
0.77 
1.00 
1.00 
1.63 
1.63 
0.04 
0.04 
0.37 
0.37 
0.18 
0.18 
0.75 
0.75 
1,00 
1.00 
1,14 
1.14 
0.59 
0.59 
1,00 
1.00 
1,67 
1.67 
1.00 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
0.13 
0.13 
0.99 
0.99 
0.75 
0.75 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.48 
0.48 
1.00 
1.00 
0.46 
0.46 
0.75 
0.75 
0.72 
0.72 
1.00 
1.00 
0.83 
0.83 
1.32 
1.32 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.70 
1.70 
0.65 
0.65 
0.05 
0.05 
0.75 
0.75 
0.87 
0.87 
1.00 
1.00 
0.06 
0.06 
0.77 
0.77 
1.00 
1.00 
1.63 
1.63 
0,04 
0.04 
0.37 
0.37 
0.18 
0.18 
0,75 
0.75 
l.OD 
1.00 
1,14 
1.14 
0.59 
0.59 
1,00 
1.00 
1.67 
1.67 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

509231 -Arroyo Recreation Center 

509231 - Arroyo Recreation Center 

509232 - Brookdale Recreafion Center 

509232 - Brookdale Recreation Center 

509232 - Brookdale Reaeation Center 

509232 - Brookdale Recreation Center 

509232 - Brookdale Recreation Center 

509233 - Ira Jinkins Recreafion Center 

509233 - Ira Jinkins Recreafion Center 

509233 - Ira Jinkins Recreafion Center 

509233 - Ira Jmkins Recreation Center 

509234 - Discovery 

509234 - Discovery 

509234-Discovery 

509234 - Discovery 

509234 - Discovery 

509235 - Rainbow 

509235 -Rainbow 

509236 - Tassafaranga Recreation Center 

509236 - Tassafaranqa Recreation Center 

509236 - Tassafaranqa Recreafion Center 

509236 - Tassafaranqa Recreation Center 

509237 - Sheffield Village Recreation Cen 

509237 - Sheffield Villaqe Recreation Cen 

509237 - Sheffield Village Recreation Cen 

509237 - Sheffield Villaqe Recreation Cen 

509237 - Sheffield Village Recreation Cen 

509290 • Ball Fields Maintenance 

509330 • At-Risk Youth 

509330-At-Risk Youth 

509330-At-Risk Youth 

509330-At-Risk Youth 

SD933D - At-Risk Youth 

S0923S - Rainbow 

- . . . • 
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ooooooo 
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" -Bi. - - t 

PROG. 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NBD3 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB10 

NB03 

NBD3 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

• . ' • • - -

••-" •' • '.'' • ' ••*" f *t. P -, ^ - i ; i '- ""̂  
7.i • JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE . : 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreafion Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

CLASS* 

SC209 

AP341 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Program Director 
Recreation Program Director Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst 11 Total 
Program Analyst II, PT 
Proqram Analyst II, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 11. PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist 11, PT Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Aide. PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreafion Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1. PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreafion Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Center Director 
Recreation Center Director Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader 11, PPT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park At tendant PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PPT 
Recreation Leader II, PPT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Special ist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor Total 
Recreation Leader II PPT 
Recreation Leader II PPT Total 
Grand Total ' - ' , , . - • ' . - ' / 

SS177 

PP132 

PP133 

PP134 

PP135 

SSI 77 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

AP293 

AP362 

PP133 

PP139 

SS195 

PP131 

PP132 

SS177 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

SSI 77 

PP131 

PP132 

PP133 

PP137 

TR161 

SS177 

PP132 

PP133 

PP137 

SC209 

PP133 

• REP. 

UHl 

CON 

sn 

Sl l 

SCI 

S l l 

SCl 

sn 

SCl 

S l l 

SC l 

T W l 

UGl 

SCI 

S l l 

UGl 

SCl 

sn 

sn 

SCI 

sn 

SCl 

sn 

SCI 

sn 

SCI 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

SCl 

sn 

UHl 

SCl 

. ' " . ' * • 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.05 
0.05 
0.13 
0.13 
0,12 
0.12 
0.75 
0.75 
0,83 
0.83 
1.00 
1.00 
0.68 
0.68 
1,00 
1.00 
1.73 
1.73 
0.75 
0.7S 
0,50 
0.50 
0.03 
0.03 
0.75 
0.75 
0.44 
0.44 
0.25 
0.25 
1.00 
1.00 
1.45 
1.45 
0 4 4 
0.44 
1,00 
1.00 
0.90 
0.90 
0.75 
0.75 
0.25 
0.25 
1,00 
1.00 
0.14 
0.14 
0.75 
0.75 
0.19 
0.19 
1.81 
1.81 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.75 
0.75 
0.19 
0.19 
1,00 
1.00 

0.00 
187.14 

CHANGE 

1.00 
1.00 

•" (0.60) 

REVISED 
FTE" ' 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,05 
0.05 
0,13 
0.13 
0,12 
0.12 
0,75 
0.75 
0.83 
0.83 
1.00 
1.00 
0.68 
0.68 
1,00 
1.00 
1.73 
1.73 
0.75 
0.75 
0.50 
O.SO 

0.03 
0.03 
0,75 
0.75 
0,44 
0.44 
0,25 
0.25 
1.00 
1.00 
1,45 
1.45 
0,44 
0.44 
1,00 
1.00 
0.90 
0.90 
0.75 
0.75 
0.25 
0.25 
1,00 
1.00 
0.14 
0.14 
0.75 
0.75 
0.19 
0.19 
1,81 
1.81 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.75 
0.75 
0.19 
0.19 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

186.64 

1010 Various Part-Time posifions (Rec Leaders, Rec aides, Rec Specialists) worth $630,000 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
501240 - Central Resen/ations 

501240 - Central Reservations 

501240 - Central Resen/afions 

501240 - Central Reservafions 
501240 - Central Reservafions 
501240 - Central Reservafions 

501240 - Central Resen/afions 

501240 - Central Resen/ations 

501250 - Special Programs 

501250 - Special Proqrams 

SD2231 - Bushrod Recreation Center 
502232 - Degremery Recreafion Center 

502232 - Degremery Recreafion Center 

502232 - Degremery Recreafion Center 

502233 - Golden Gale Recreation Center 

502233 - Golden Gate Recreation Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreation Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreation Center 

502234 • Lincoln Recreation Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreation Center 

502234 - Lincoln Recreafion Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreafion Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreation Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreation Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreafion Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreafion Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreafion Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreafion Center 

502235 - Montclair Recreafion Center 

502236 - Mosswood Recreafion Center 

502236 - Mosswood Recreation Center 
502237 - Poplar Recreafion Center 
502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

FUND '•, 

FUND • 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Ottier 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

,^PROJ. 

I PROJ" 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P319110 

P319110 

P283810 

P283810 

Pie3210 
OOOOOOO 

P S 3 5 1 0 

P53510 

P83610 

P83610 

P54311 

P54311 

P54311 

P54311 

PS4311 

PS2S11 

P52511 

P52511 

P52511 

P52511 

P52511 

P52511 

P52511 

P53711 

P53711 
P140810 
P52311 

P52311 

P52311 

PROG 

PROGi 
IP57 

IP57 

IP57 

IP57 
IPS7 
IP57 

IP57 

IP57 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 
NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 
NB03 
NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

.̂ .JOBCLASSIFICATION•TlTLE-^i^'^,. 

, JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE <-« 
Facility Secunty Assistant, PPT 
Facility Security Ass is tan t PPT Total 
Office Manaqer 
Office Manaqer Total 
Public Sen/ice Rep, PPT 
Public Service Rep, PPT Total 
Public Sen/ice Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative 
Public Service Representative Total 
Recreafion Attendant 1, PT 
Recreation Attendant 1, PT Total 
Recreation Attendant II, PT 
Recreation Attendant II, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II. PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist I I , PT Total 
Temp Rec Aide, PT 
Temp Rec Aide, PT Total 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT 

CLASS# 

CLASS* ; 
PS121 

SS156 

SSI 96 

SS169 
SS169 
SS169 

SS178 

SS179 

PP132 

PP137 

PP132 
PP132 

PP134 

PP139 

SS191 

PP147 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Temp Rec Aide, PT 
Temp Rec Aide, PT Total 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT 

PP132 

PP134 

SS191 

PP147 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Temporary Recreation Leader II, PT | PP148 
Temporary Recreation Leader 11, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 11, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreafion Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Special ist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist II, PPT 
Recreation Special ist II, PPT Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

PP132 

PP134 

PP137 

PP13e 

AP341 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Temp Rec Aide, PT 
Temp Rec Aide, PT Total 
Temporary Recreafion Leader 1, PT 

SS191 

PP147 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Temporary Recreafion Leader II, PT | PP148 
Temporary Recreation Leader 11, PT Total 
Recreafion Aide. PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Special ist 1, PT Total 

SS177 

PP132 
PP132 
PP132 

PP134 

PP137 

. REP • 

REP 
SCl 

UM2 

SDl 

SD l 
SD l 
SD l 

S l l 

sn 

Sl l 

sn 

sn 
sn 

sn 

sn 

UGl 

UGl 

sn 

sn 

UGl 

UGl 

UGl 

sn 

sn 

sn 

SCl 

CON 

UGl 

UGl 

UGl 

S l l 

S l l 
S l l 

sn 

Sl l 

S l l 

• FTE -

FTE 
D.OO 

0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0,40 
0.40 
0.48 
0.48 
0,96 
0.96 
0,14 
1.00 
1.14 
0,06 
0.06 
0.18 
0.18 
0.17 
0.17 
0.14 
0.14 
0.27 
0.27 
0.05 
0.05 
0.77 
0.77 
0.19 
0.19 
0.19 
0.19 
1.50 
1.50 
0.41 
0.41 
066 
0.66 
1,00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.79 
0.79 
l.DO 
1.00 
0,17 
0.17 
0,19 
0.19 
1.13 
0.05 
0.75 
1.93 
0.46 
0.46 
0.31 
0.31 

CHANGE 

CHANGE 
0.75 
0.75 

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE , 

REVISED 
FTE' ' 
0,75 
0.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
0,50 
0.50 
0,40 
0.40 
0.48 
0.48 
0.96 
0.96 
0,14 
1.00 
1.14 
0,06 
0.06 
0.18 
0.18 
0.17 
0.17 
0.14 
0.14 
0.27 
0.27 
0.05 
0.05 
0.77 
0.77 
0.19 
0.19 
0,19 
0.19 
1.50 
1.50 
0.41 
0.41 
0.66 
0.66 
1.00 
1.00 
0.60 
0.60 
0.79 
0.79 
1,00 
1.00 
0.17 
0.17 
0.19 
0.19 
1.13 
0.05 
0.75 
1.93 
0.45 
0.46 
0,31 
0.31 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME 
502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502260 - Rotary Nature Center 

502310 - Aquatics Supen^sion 

502340 - Youth a Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth a Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth & Adult Sports 

502340 - Youth a Adult Sports 

502350- Boatinq 

502350- Boating 

502350- Boafing 

502350 - Boafing 

503231 - Allendale Recreation Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreafion Center 
503232 - Dimond Recreafion Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreafion Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 

503232 - Dimond Recreation Center 
503233 - Franklin Recreafion Center 
503235 - Manzanita Recreation Center 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreafion Ce 

503236 - Redwood Heights Recreation Ce 

503237 - FM Smilh Recreation Center 

503237 - FM Smith Recreafion Center 

504330 - Studio One 

504330 • Studio One 

504330- Studio One 

504330-Sludio One 

504330 - Studio One 

504410 - City-Wide Programs Unit 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Olher 
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Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ' 
P52311 

P52311 

PS2311 

P52311 

P53911 

PI84210 

PI 84210 

P184210 

P184210 

PS3311 

P53311 

PS3311 

PS3311 

PS2811 

PS2711 
PS2711 

P52711 

P52711 

P52711 

P52711 
PS4421 
P52611 

P53200 

P53200 

P53200 

P53200 

P53200 

P53200 

PS3200 

PS4213 

P54213 

P52421 

P52421 

P52421 

P52421 

P52421 

OOOOOOO 

• 1-t.- . , -

/PROG 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB05 

NS04 

NB04 

NB04 

NB04 

I N l l 

I N l l 

I N l l 

I N l l 

NB03 

NB03 
NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

Nao3 
NB03 
NBD3 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

CEOS 

CE05 

CEOS 

CEOS 

CEOS 

CE05 

• • JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L E -
Temp Rec Aide. PT 
Temp Rec Aide, PT Total 
Temporary Recreafion Leader 1, PT 

CLASS* 
SS191 

PP147 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Temporary Recreafion Leader II, PT | PP148 
Temporary Recreation Leader 11, PT Total 
Temporary Recreation Specialist. PT | PP IS I 
Temporary Recreation Specialist, PT Total 
Water Safety Instructor, PT 
Water Safety Instructor, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist I I , PT Total 
Sports Official, PT 
Sports Off icial, PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Aide. PT 
Recreation Aide. PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreafion Specialist 1, PPT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PPT Total 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT 

AP354 

PP132 

PP137 

PP139 

PP160 

SS177 

PP132 

PP134 

PP137 

PP134 

SS177 
SS177 

PP132 

PP134 

PP136 

PP147 
PP147 
PP147 

Temporary Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Facility Securily Assistant, PPT 

Facility Security Ass is tan t PPT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Specialist II, PT 
Recreation Specialist II, PT Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

PS121 

SSI 77 

PP132 

PP134 

PP137 

PP139 

AP341 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Temporary Recreafion Specialist, PT | PP151 
Temporary Recreation Specia l is t PT Total 
Temp Rec Spec 11, Sr, PT 
Temp Rec Spec 11, Sr, PT Total 
Temporary Recreafion Leader II, PT 

PPISO 

PP148 
Temporary Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreafion Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PPT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PPT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1. PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

SS I 77 

PP132 

PP134 

PP136 

PP137 

AP341 

• " I K'<.-

REP 
UGl 
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UGl 

UGl 

S l l 

S l l 

sn 
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S l l 

sn 
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sn 
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SCl 

UGl 
UGl 
UGl 
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sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

CON 

UGl 
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U G l 

S l l 

sn 

sn 
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sn 

CON 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.25 
1.25 
O20 
0.20 
0.25 
0.25 
0.72 
0.72 
0.30 
0.30 
0.20 
0.20 
0.28 
0.28 
0.59 
0.59 
0.38 
0.36 
0.45 
0.45 
0.19 
0.19 
1.48 
1.48 
0.26 
0.26 
1.10 
1.8S 
2.95 
1.50 
1.50 
0,38 
0.38 
0.48 
0.48 
0,65 
0,23 
0.05 
0.93 
0.98 
0.98 
1.06 
1.06 
5.50 
5.50 
1.21 
1.21 
0.40 
0.40 
0,27 
0.27 
1.37 
1.37 
0.48 
0.48 
0.04 
0.04 
0.03 
0.03 
0.27 
0.27 
0,41 
0,41 
0.34 
0.34 
0,75 
0.75 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 

CHANGE 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

REVISED 
FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.25 
1.25 
0.20 
0.20 
0.25 
0.25 
0.72 
0.72 
0.30 
0.30 
0.20 
0.20 
0.28 
0.28 
0,59 
0.59 
0.38 
0.38 
0.45 
0.45 
0.19 
0.19 
1.48 
1.48 
0.26 
0.26 
1.10 
1.85 
2.95 
1.50 
1.50 
0,38 
0.38 
0.48 
0.48 
0,65 
0,23 
0,05 
0.93 
0.98 
0.98 
1,06 
1.06 
5.50 
5.50 
1.21 
1.21 
0.40 
0.40 
0.27 
0.27 
1.37 
1.37 
0.48 
0.48 
0.04 
0.04 
0.03 
0.03 
0.27 
0.27 
0.41 
0.41 
0.34 
0.34 
0.75 
0.75 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBER AND NAME . 

504410 - Cily-Wide Proqrams Unil 

509231 - Arroyo Recreafion Center 

509231 - Anoyo Recreation Center 

509233 - Ira Jinkins Recreation Center 

509233 - Ira Jinkins Recreation Center 

509233 - Ira Jinkins Recreation Center 

509237 - Sheffield Village Recreafion Cen 

509237 - Sheffield Village Recreation Cen 

509237 - Sheffield Village Recreation Cen 

502380 -Commumly Gardens 

509290 - Ball Fields Maintenance 

509290 - Ball Fields Maintenance 
50&2&Q—Ball-FJelde Maintenance 

509290 - Ball Fields Maintenance 

509290 - Ball Fields Maintenance 
509290 - Ball Fields Maintenance 
509290 - Ball Fields Maintenance 

502370 - Area One Special Sports Progra 

FUND 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

LLAD 

LLAD 

LLAD 
UJKO 
LLAD 
LLAD 

LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 

Other 

PROJ 

OOOOOOO 

P S 2 9 7 1 

P 5 2 9 7 1 

P 5 3 8 2 1 

P S 3 8 2 1 

P 5 3 8 2 1 

P 5 3 1 2 1 

P 5 3 1 2 1 

P S 3 1 2 1 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

"PROG 

CEOS 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

NB03 

N303 

NBIO 

NBIO 
NS10 
NS40 
NBIO 

NBIO 
NBIO 
NBIO 

YS16 

:•' • •. . • • • . ••'-f^ • f.̂ , h 
- . - , . . , . . . : • ^ . J 

• JOB CLASSIFICATION-TITLE ' . .. CLASS* 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT Total 
Temp Rec Aide, PT 
Temp Rec Aide, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Leader tl, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreafion Leader II, PT 
Recreation Leader II, PT Total 
Recreation Aide, PT 
Recreation Aide, PT Total 
Recreation Leader 1, PT 
Recreation Leader 1, PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT 
Recreation Specialist 1, PT Total 
Recreation Special islttrPPT 
Recreation Specialist I I , PPT Total 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader Total 
Park Attendant, PPT 
ParkAltendanl-PRT 
Park Attendant, PPT 
Park Attendant, PPT 

Park A t tendan t PPT Total 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park At tendant PT Total 
Recreation Specialist 11, PPT 
Recreation Specialist II, PPT Total 
Grand Total -, • . - •. 

SS191 

PP132 

PP134 

SS177 

PP132 

PP134 

SS177 

PP132 

PP137 

PP438 

TR140 

SSI 57 
SS457 
SS467 
SSI 57 

TR161 
TR161 
TR161 

PP138 

REP 

UGl 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

sn 

gQ.] 

SC l 

SCI 

se4 
gQ.) 

SCI 

S l l 
S l l 

sn 

SCI 

FTE 
O.SO 
O.IS 
0.15 
0,14 
0.14 
0,10 
0.10 
0,57 
0.57 
1.01 
1.01 
0.31 
0.31 
0.2S 
0.25 
0,47 
0.47 
0.50 
0.50 
1 00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.71 
4O0 
•%-QQ 

1.00 
3.71 
0.49 
0,52 
0,57 
1.58 
0.75 
0.75 

58.96 

CHANGE 

• 

-

(1.00) 
(1.00) 

(1,00) 
(1,00) 

(2.00) 

-

(2.251 

REVISED 
FTE 
0.50 
0.15 
0.15 
0.14 
0.14 
0,10 
0.10 
0,57 
0.57 
1.01 
1.01 
0,31 
0.31 
0.25 
0.25 
0.47 
0.47 
0,50 
0.50 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.71 
0,00 
0,00 
1.00 
1.71 
0.49 
0.52 
0.57 
1.56 
0.75 
0.75 

56.71 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBE 

101110-Office Of Chief-/* 

101110-OfficeofChief-/ i 

lOmO-Of f i ce of Chief-/! 

101110-OfficeofChief-/ i 

101110-Offrce of Chief-/! 

101110-Office of Chief-/! 

101112 - Public Infomiatio 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120 - Internal Affairs 
101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnlernal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnlernal Affairs 

101120 - internal Affairs 
101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120- Internal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-Internal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 
101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 
101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120-lnlernal Affairs 

101120-lnlernal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101120 - Internal Affairs 
101120-Internal Affairs 

101120-lnternal Affairs 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 
101130 -Office of the Insp 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 

101130-Officeof the insp 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 

101130-Officeof the Insp 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 

101130-Officeof the Insp 

101130-Officeofthelnsp 

101140- Special Invesliga 

101140- Special Invesliga 

101140 - Special invesliga 

FUND^ 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

PROJ-
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OOODDOO 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

PROG 
PSOl 

PS01 

PS&4 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 
PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 
PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PSD2 

PS02 
PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 
PSD2 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PS02 

PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PS12 
PS12 

PS12 

. jw ; J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE -•>=: 

Agency Director, Police Services 

C L A S S * 
E M I 07 

A g e n c y Director , Po l ice Serv ices Tota l 

Deputy Chief of Police 

Deputy Chief o f Po l i ce To ta l 

Pttbtie-Service ReprSF 
Publ ic Serv ice Rep, Sr Tota l 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Po l i ce (PERS) Tota l 
Exec Asst lo Agency Director 

Exec A s s t to Agency Di rec tor To ta l 

Police Records Specialist 

Po l ice Records Spec ia l i s t Tota l 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Captain of Police (PERS) 
Cap ta in of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
L ieu tenant of Po l i ce (PERS) To ta l 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Po l i ce Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Administrafive Assistant 1 

Adm in i s t r a t i ve A s s i s t a n t 1 To ta l 

Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 

Police Records Specialist 

Po l i ce Reco rds Spec ia l i s t To ta l 

Administral ive Analyst II 
Administrafive Analyst II 

Administrafive Analyst II 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A n a l y s t II To ta l 

Police Pgrm & Performance Auditor 

EM134 

PP455 

PS 168 

PS179 

SS I 24 

SS165 

PS 168 

PS 107 

PS152 
PS152 

PS168 

PS168 

PS168 
PS1S8 

PS168 

PS168 

PS168 

PS168 

PS179 

PS179 
PS179 

PS179 
PS179 

PS179 

PS179 
PS179 

PS179 

PS179 

SS102 

SS165 
SS165 

SS165 

AP106 

AP106 
AP106 

AP291 

Pol ice Pq rm & Per fo rmance A u d i t o r To ta l 

Technical Communicaf ions Specialist | AP338 

Techn ica l C o m m u n i c a t i o n s Spec ia l i s t To ta l 
Captain of Police (PERS) 

Capta in of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 

L ieu tenant of Po l ice (PERS) To ta l 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Po l i ce (PERS) To ta l 

Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 

Po l ice Records Spec ia l i s t Tota l 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

PS107 

PS152 

PS179 

PS179 

SS165 

SS165 

PS168 

PS168 

PS 168 

R E P " 
UN I 

UN2 

T W 4 

P P l 

PP1 

U M l 

S D l 

P P l 

UN2 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

S D l 

S D l 
S D l 

S D l 

T W l 
T W l 
T W l 

U M l 

T W l 

UN2 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

S D l 
S D l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

FTE 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

+:00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

8.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

10.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
3.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 
(1,00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Rev ised FTE 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
O.OD 

0.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 

8.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

10.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

3.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
3.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
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ORGANJZATfON NUMBEf 
101140- Special Invesliga 
101140 - Special Investiqa 
101140 - Special Invesliga 

101140- Special Invesliga 

102110-Bureau of Investi 

102110 - Bureau of Invesfi 

102120- Property and Evic 
102120 - Property and Evic 
102120-Property and Evic 
102120 - Property and Evic 
102120 - Property and Evic 
102120 - Property and Evic 

102120 - Property and Evic 

102130 - Identification Sec 

102130 - Idenfification Sec 

102130 - Idenfification Sec 
102130 - Idenfification Sec 
102130- Idenfification Sec 
102130 - Idenfification Sec 
102130 - Idenfification Sec 
102130 - Idenfificafion Sec 

102310 - Criminal Investiq; 

102310-Criminal investicji 

102310 - Criminal Investiqa 

102310 - Criminal Invesliq; 

102310 - Criminal Investiq; 

102320 - Homicicie 

102320- HomicitJe 

102320- Homicide 
102320-HomicitJe 
102320 - Homicide 
102320- Homicide 
102320- HomiciiJe 
102320- Homicicje 
102320- Homicicje 
102320- Homicide 
102320-HomicicJe 
102320-Homicifle 
102320-Homicide 

102320 - Homicide 

102321 -C1D-Tart)eted En 
102321 - CID-Tarqeted En 
102321 - CID-Tarqeted En 
102321 - CID-Targeted En 
102321 - CID-Tarqeted En 
102321 - CID-Targeted En 

102321 - CID-Tarqeted En 

102330-Robbery 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS12 
PS12 
PS12 

PS12 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOS 
PS03 
PS03 
PS03 
PS03 
PS03 

PS03 

PS 36 

PS03 

PS03 
PS36 

".:' .JOB^CLASSJFICATJON-TITLE. .^^ 
Police ORicer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Property Specialist 
Police Property Specialist 
Police Property Specialist 
Police Property Specialist 
Police Property Specialist 
Police Property Specialist 
Police Property Specialist Total 
Police Property Supervisor 
Police Property Supervisor Total 
Administrative Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
Administrative Services Manager 11 

C l^SS# 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

PS179 

EM135 

PS179 

PS170 
PS 170 
PS170 
PS170 
PS170 
PS170 

PS 182 

API 06 

EMIOO 
Administrative Services Manager 11 Total 
Police Sen/ices Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 

PS173 
PS173 

-. REP 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

UN2 

PPl 

SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 

UHl 

TWl 

UUl 

SCI 
SCI 

FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

- j 
Revised FTE 

1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

ooooooo PS03 Police Services Technician 11 PS173 SCl 1.00 1,00 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PS03 
PS03 
PS03 

PS03 

PS03 

PS03 

PS03 

PS03 

PSOS 

PS03 

PS03 
PS03 
PS03 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PS03 

PSOS 

PS12 
PS12 
PS12 
PS12 
PS12 
PS11 

PS12 

PSOS 

Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 Total 
Administrative Analyst 11 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician IJ 
Police Services Technician 11 Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Administrafive Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 

PS173 
PS173 
PS173 

API 06 

PS 107 

PS 173 

PS179 

SS102 

PS152 

PS168 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

SSI 65 

PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS 168 
PS 168 

PS179 

PS168 

SCI 
SCl 
SC1 

TWl 

UN2 

SCI 

PPl 

SDl 

PPl 

PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SDl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

PPl 

1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

11.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

11.00 
1.00 
t.oo 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEf 
102330-Robbery 

102330-Robbery 

102330 - Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330 - Robbery 
102330- Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
1023S0- Robbery 
102330- Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
1023SO-Robbery 

102330-Robbery 

102340- Property/Theft 

102340-PropertyTThefl 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340 - Property/Theft 
102340-Propertyrrheft 
102340 - Property/Theft 
102340 - Propertyn'heft 

102340- Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340 - Property/Theft 
102340 - Propertyn'heft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 

102340- Propertyn"heft 
102340-PropertyTTheft 

102350 - Youth & Family S 

102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 

102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 
102S50-Youths Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350 - Youth S Family S 
102350-Youth S Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 
102350 - Youth & Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350 - Youth S Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 

FUND 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG. 
PS03 

PSOS 

PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSD3 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 

PS03 

PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PSD3 

PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 

PS03 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PS13 
PS03 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS13 
PSOS 
PS13 
PS13 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS1S 
PSOS 
PS13 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS13 
PS1S 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 

•''••%fJOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE; ^> 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant Of Police 
Sergeant Of Police Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant ot Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

CLAS'S# 
PS168 

PS178 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

SS1S5 

PS152 

PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

SS165 
SS165 

PS107 

PS152 
PS152 

PS168 
PS1S8 
PS168 
PS1S8 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS158 
psiea 
PS168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS1S8 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS1S8 
PS168 
PS1S8 
PS158 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

-V.REP ". 
PPl 

PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SDl 

PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SDl 
SDl 

UN2 

PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

' . F T E , ' 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

• ( 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEI 
102350 -Youth & Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 
102350-Youth & Family S 
102S50 - Youth S Family S 
102S50 - Youth S Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350 - Youth S Family S 
102350 - Youth s Family S 
102350 - Youth S Family S 

102350-Youth & Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350 - Youth S Family S 
102350 - Youth & Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102S50 - Youth s Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 

102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youth S Family S 
102350 - Youth & Family S 

102350-Youths Family S 
102350-Youths Family S 

102510 -Assault 

102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510 -Assault 
102510-AssaLilt 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 

102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 

102510-Assault 

102610-Criminalisfics Uni 

102610-Criminalisfics Uni 
102610- Criminalistics Uni 
102610-Criminalistics Uni 
102610-Criminalistics Uni 
102610-Criminalisfics Uni 
102610-Criminalistics Uni 
102610-Criminalisfics Uni 
102610 - Criminalisfics Uni 
102610-Criminalistics Uni 
102610 - Criminalistics Uni 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG'-

PS13 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS1S 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS1S 

PS03 
PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 
PSOS 
PS03 
PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PS03 

PS03 

PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS05 
PS05 

D- j f jOB C I I A S S I F I C A T I O N TITLE ' 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician il 
Police Sen/ices Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Manager, Crime Laboratory 
Manager, Crime Laboratory Total 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist II 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist II 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist 11 
Criminalist 11 

-CLASS** 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16a 
PS168 

psiee 
psiee 
PS168 
PS1S8 

psies 

PS17S 
PS17S 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

SS165 
SS165 

PS152 

PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

SS165 

EM178 

PS112 
PSn2 
PS112 
PS112 
PSn2 
PS112 
PS112 
PSn2 
PS112 
PS112 

REP^-. 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SDl 
SDl 

PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SDl 

UMl 

TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

37.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 

18.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Chahqe 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

- i 
Revised FTE 

1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

37.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

18.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEf 

102610 - Criminalisfics Uni 
102610 - Criminalistics Uni 

102610 - Criminalistics Uni 

102610-Criminalisfics Uni 

102610 -Criminalistics Uni 

102610 -Criminalisfics Uni 

102610 - Criminalisfics Un 

102610 - Criminalistics Uni 
102610 - Criminalistics Uni 

102610 -Criminalisfics Uni 

102610 -Criminalisfics Uni 

102S10 - Criminalistics Uni 

103110 - Bureau of Service 

103110 - Bureau of Service 

10S 110 - Bureau of Servict 

103130-Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 

103130 -Animal Shelter 

10S130-Animal Shelter 

403430—Animal-ShelteF 
103130-Animal Shelter 

103130 - Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 
103130-Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 
1031S0-Animal Shelter 

lOSlSO-Animal Shelter 
103130 -Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 

103130 - Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 

403130- Animal Sheltef 
103130-Animal Shelter 

103130-Animal Shelter 
10S1 SO - Animal Shelter 

4Q3130 Animal ShcUcr 
103130 - Animal Shelter 

103130 -Animal Shelter 

103240 - Records Unit 

10S240 - Records Unit 

103240- Records Unit 

103242 - Records S Warra 

103242 - Records S Warra 

103242 - Records S Warra 

FUND 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 
1010 

4O40 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

PROJ 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG-^ 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 

PSD5 

PSOS 

PS05 

PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PS13 

PS13 

PSIS 

PS13 

PS43 
PS13 

PS13 

PS13 

PS13 
PS13 

PS13 
PS13 

PS13 
PS13 

PS13 

PS13 
PS13 

PS13 

PS43 

PS IS 

PS13 
PS IS 

PS43 

PS13 

PSIS 

PS07 

PS07 

PS07 

PS07 

PS07 

PS07 

•7 • \ J O B C L A S S 1 F I C A T I O N T I T L E - ' 

Criminalist 11 

Cnminal isl 11 

Criminalist 11 
Criminalist II 

Cr im ina l i s t II Tota l 

Criminalist 111 

Criminalist ill 

Criminalist 111 
Cr im ina l i s t 111 To ta l 

Criminalist 1 
Criminalist 1 

Cr im ina l i s t 1 Tota l 

Po l ice Ev idence Techn i c i an To ta l 

Latent Print Examiner II 

Latent Print Examiner II 

La tent Pr int Examine r II Tota l 

Office Assistant II 

Of f ice A s s i s t a n t II Tota l 

Deputy Chief of Police 
Deputy Chie f o f Po l i ce To ta l 

Captain of Police (PERS) 

Cap ta in of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Volunteer Program Specialist 11 
Vo lun tee r P rog ram Spec ia l i s t II To ta l 

Veterinarian 
Veter inar ian To ta l 

Di rec lorof Animal Services 

D i rec to r of A n i m a l Serv ices Tota l 

Animal Control Officer 

Afl imat-Gentfol Officer 
Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 
Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 
Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 

Animal Control Officer 
Animal Control Officer 

A n i m a l Cont ro l Of f icer To ta l 

Animal Control Supervisor 
A n i m a l Con t ro l Supe rv i so r Tota l 

Potiee-Reoords-Specialist 

Police Records Specialist 
Police Reconds Specialist 

Police Records Specialist 
Po l ice Reco rds Spec ia l i s t To ta l 

Veterinary Toohnician 

Veterinary Technician 
Veter inary Techn i c i an To ta l 

Animal Care Attendant, PT 

A n i m a l Care A t t e n d a n t PT Tota l 

Administrative Services Manager II 

- C L A S S j ^ 

PS112 

PS112 
PS112 

PS112 

PS113 

PS113 

PS113 

PS114 
PS114 

PS 165 

PS187 

PS187 

SS153 

E M I 34 

PS 107 

PS168 

AP353 

AP401 

EM234 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 
PSIOO 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 
PSIOO 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 
PSIOO 

PSIOO 

PSIOO 

S C l 03 

SS165 

SS165 
SS165 

SS165 

-TG444 

T C I 44 

TR201 

EMIOO 

Admin i s t r a t i ve Serv ices Manager II Tota l 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Pol ice Off icer (PERS) Tota l 
Administrat ive Assistant 1 

Adm in i s t r a t i ve A s s i s t a n t 1 Tota l 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Po l i ce Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Police Records Supervisor 

Police Records Supervisor 

PS168 

SS102 

PS1S8 

PS171 

PS171 

REP 

TWl 
TWl 

TWl 

TWl 

UHl 

UHl 

UHl 

SDl 
SDl 

SG4 

TWl 

TWl 

SDl 

UN2 

UN2 

PPl 

TWl 

UM2 

US1 

SCI 

SC4 

SCI 

SCI 

SCI 

SCl 

SCI 
SCI 

SCI 

SCI 

SCI 
SCI 

SCI 

SCI 

UHl 

S&4 

SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

SB4 

SDl 

Sll 

UMl 

PPl 

SDl 

PPl 

UHl 

UHl 

FTE . 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

14.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 
1.00 
1.00 

2.00 

4 T 0 0 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

0,50 
4Toe 

O.SO 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

13.00 
1.00 

1.00 
+:00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

4.00 
4^00 

1.00 

2.00 

6.00 
G.OO 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(1,00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Rev ised FTE 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

14.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

0,00 

0.00 
1.00 

1,00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

O.SO 

0,00 
0.50 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

12.00 

1.00 

1.00 
O.OD 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 
3.00 

0.00 

1.00 

1.00 
6.00 

6.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

file://�/JOBCLASS1FICATIONTITLE


Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 

403242—Records-&-Warfa 
103242 - Records S Warra 
10S242 - Records S Warra 
10S242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records & Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records & Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 
103242 - Records & Warra 
103242 - Records S Warra 

103S10 - Communications 

403340—Gommunioations 
403340—GommuniGations 
103310 - Communications 
10SS10-Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
10SS10 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
10SS10 - Communications 
10SS10 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communicafions 
103S10 - Communicafions 
10SS10 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310-Communications 
103310 - Communications 
10SS10 - Communications 
10SS10 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 -Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103S10 -Communications 
103S10-Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 -Communications 

FUND 
1010 
1010 

4O40 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

4040 
4040 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

DDDDDOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOODOD 

ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOODODO 

OOODDOO 

OOODODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DDDDDOO 

DODOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 
ooooooo 
OOOODOD 

OOODODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG. 
PS07 
PS07 

P307 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 
PS07 

PS08 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PS08 
PS08 
PS08 
PSOS 
PS08 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS08 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSD8 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 

\ JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE *•; -- • 
Police Records Supervisor 
Police Records Supervisor 
Police Records Supervisor Total 
Police- Recor^s-SpBGialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police f!ecords Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Polic&GomnHJFticalion&- Dispatcher 
Poliee-Communicalien6- Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 

•CLASS# 
PS171 
PS171 

SSI 65 
SSI 65 
SSI 65 
SSI 65 
SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS16S 
SSI 65 
SS155 
SSI 65 
SSI 65 
SS165 
SSI 65 
SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS16S 
SS165 
SSI 65 
SS165 
SS165 

PS1S2 

PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS1S2 
PS162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS1S2 
PS162 
PS162 
PS1S2 
PS1S2 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 

REP 
UHl 
UHl 

S04 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SD1 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

PPl 

SG4 
se4 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC1 
SC1 
SCI 
SCl 
SC1 
SC1 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
4,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

26.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
4:00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 
(1,00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
0,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

25.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.00 
0,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEI 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communications 
103S1D - Communications 
103310-Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Cominunications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communications 
103S1D-Communications 
103S1D - Communicafions 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 -Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310-Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
10SS1D - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
1DSS1D-Communications 

103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communications 
103310 - Communicafions 
103310-Communications 

•103310 -Commynications 
10SS1D - Communications 

103310 - Communications 
1D3310 - Communications 
103310-Communications 
103310 - Communications 

103430- Traininq Unit 

103430-Training Unit 

10S4SD-Training Unit 
10S4SD-Training Unit 
103430-Traininq Unit 
103430 - Traininq Unit 
103430-Training Unit 
103430 -Training Unil 
103430 -Training Unil 
103430-Training Unit 
103430 -Training Unit 
103430-Traininq Unit 
103430-Traminq Unil 
103430-Traininq Unit 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

4040 
1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

ooooooo 
OODODOO 

OOOODOD 

DODOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ODDDDDO 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
A29S210 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOODODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOfi 
PS08 
PS08 
PSOS 
PS08 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSD8 
PSD8 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS08 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSD8 
PSD8 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS08 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 
PS08 

PS08 
PSOS 
PSOS 
PS08 

PSD9 

PS09 

PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 
PS09 

. / i 'v ' jOB CLASSIFlCATIOr^ TITLE :-
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communications Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 
Police Communicafions Dispatcher 

CLASS** 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS 152 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS162 
PS1S2 
PS 162 
PS 162 
PS 162 

Police Communications Dispatcher Total 
Police Communicafions Supervisor 
Police Communicafions Supervisor 
Police Communicafions Supervisor 
Police Communicafions Supervisor 

PS 164 
PS 164 
PS 164 
PS 164 

Police Communications Supervisor Total 
Poliee-Servioee -Tech n icia n It 
Police Services Technician II 
Polico Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Cadet, PT 
Police Cadet, PT Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 

PS473 
PS173 
PS473 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

PS152 

PS161 

PS1S8 
PS168 
PSISS 
PS168 
PS168 
PS158 
PS168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS158 
PS168 

REP 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SC1 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

UHl 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 

SG4 
SCl 
SG4 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

UGl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

72.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
4TO0 

1.00 
4,00 
3.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
9.00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.00 

Change 

(2.00) 

0.00 
(1.00) 

(1,00) 
(2.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.,- - 1 
Revised FTE 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

70.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
0.00 
1.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9,00 
9.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
103430 - Traininq Unit 
103430-Traininq Unit 

103430-Training Unil 

103430 -Training Unit 
103430-Training Unit 

103430-Traininq Unit 

10S610 - Research. Planni 
103610 - Research, Planni 

103610- Research, Planni 

103610-Research, Planni 
103610 - Research. Planni 

106110- Bureau of Admini 

106110- Bureau of Admini 

106110- Bureau of Admini 

106110- Bureau of Admini 

106110 - Bureau of Admini 

106210 - Police Personnel 

106210 - Police Personnel 
106210 - Police Personnel 
106210 - Police Personnel 

106210 - Police Personnel 
106210 - Police Personnel 

106210 - Pofiee-Personnel 

106210 - Police Personnel 

106210 - Police Personnel 

106410 - Police Informatioi 
106410 - Police Informatior 

106410 - Police Informafior 

106510 - Fiscal Services 
106S10 - Fiscal Services 
10SS10-Fiscal Sen/ices 
106510-Fiscal Services 

106S10-Fiscal Services 
106510 - Fiscal Services 
106510 - Fiscal Services 

106510 -Fiscal-Servioes 
"TvOO 1 \/"~"r*iDOol oOrVluOcf 

106510- Fiscal Services 
106510 - Fiscal Services 

10651Q—Fiscal SorvicGG 

106510-Fiscal Services 

FUND " 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4040 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

404G 
4040 
4040 

1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 
ooooooo 

OODODOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

eeeeooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG 
PS09 
PS09 

PS09 

PS09 

PS09 

PS09 

PS06 
PS06 

PS06 

PS06 
PS06 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PS04 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 

PSG4 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PS01 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 

PSOl 

pse4 
PSG4 

PS04 

PSOl 

PSOl 

pse4 

PSOl 

< . J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE'-% 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Administralive Assistant 1 
Administrative Assistant 1 Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Reproduction Offset Operator 
Reproduction Offset Operator Total 
Administrative Analyst 11 
Administralive Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Deputy Director of Police NS 
Deputy Director of Police NS Total 
Public Service Rep, Sr 
Public Service Rep, Sr Total 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Administrative Analyst 1 Total 
A^Bynistralive Analysl-t^ 
Administrative Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst II 
Adminislrative Analyst 11 
Administrative Analyst 11 Total 
Police Personnel Oper Specialist 
Police Personnel Oper Specialist 

'CLASS# 
PS179 
PS179 

SS102 

SS16S 
SSI 65 

SS1S2 

API 06 
API 06 

PS168 

SS1S5 
SS1S5 

AP235 

EM236 

PP155 

PS 107 

SSI 95 

AP103 

AP^QS 

AP106 

AP106 
AP106 

AP284 

AP284 

Police Personnel Oper Specialist Total 
A^ffw^stfalivo-Services Managerm- I EM400 
Administrative Services Manaqer II Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Storekeeper II 
Storekeeper II Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) TotaJ 
Account Clerk 11 
Account Clerk 11 
Account Cleric II 
Account Clerk II 
Account Clerk II Total 
Accountant II 
Accountant II 
Accountant II 
Accountant II Total 
Account Clerk-tH 
AeceufH-eieftf-m 
AoGOunt-Cierk 111 
Account Clerk III Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III 
Accountant 111 Total 
Budqet-&-Grants Adminisiralof 
Budget & Grants Administrator Total 
Administrative Analyst II 

SS165 

SS187 

PS16S 

PS168 

PS179 

AF020 

AF020 

AF020 

AF020 

AF021 

AF021 

AF021 

AFOSG 
AFO30 

APOSe 

AF031 
AF031 

AP040 

A P I 06 

•: REP 

PPl 
PPl 

SDl 

SDl 
SDl 

SDl 

TWl 
TWl 

PPl 

SDl 
SDl 

UM2 

U31 

TWl 

UN2 

UGl 

TWl 

TW4 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 

UHl 
UHl 

t=JM4 

SDl 

UHl 

PPl 
PP1 

PPl 

SDl 
UHl 
UHl 
UHl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UH4 
UH4 
UH4 

UHl 
UHl 

TW4 

TWl 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

2.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

2.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4^00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
4TO0 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

0.00 

2.00 
4TOO 

4^00 

4:00 
3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
4^00 

1.00 

1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
1.00 

1.00 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 
(1.00) 

{1,00} 
(1.00) 

(3.00) 

0.00 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

R e v i s e d F T E 
1.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
0,00 

0.00 
1.00 

1.00 

0,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
0.00 

0.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

4.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

0,00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
0.00 

0.00 

1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 

406540-Fiscal-ServiGea 

106510-Fiscal Services 

106S10 - Fiscal Services 

106510 - Fiscal Services 
106510 - Fiscal Services 
106510 - Fiscal Services 

106510- Fiscal Services 

106510- Fiscal Services 

106610 - Background S Re 

106610 - Background S Re 

106610 - Background & R£ 
106610 - Background S Re 
106610 - Background S Re 
106610 - Background S Re 

106610 - Background S Ra 

107010 - Bureau of Field C 

107010-Bureau ot Field C 
107010 - Bureau of Field C 
107010-Bureau of Field C 

107010-Bureau of Field C 

107010-Bureau of Field C 

107010-Bureau of Field 0 

107010- Bureau ot Field C 
107010 - Bureau of Field C 
107010- Bureau of Field C 
107010- Bureau of Field C 

107110- Police Area 1 

107110- Police Area 1 

107110- Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 

107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 

FUND 

4O40 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P R O G ' 

PS04 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 
PSOl 

PS l l 

PS l l 

Psn 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

S - - JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE K*" 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
ManaqementABsiElanl 
Management Assistant Total 
Grants Coordinator 
Grants Coordinator Total 
Administrafive Services Manager II 

'CLASS# 

AP235 

AP405 

EMIOO 
Administrative Services Manaqer II Total 
Payroll Personnel Cleri< II 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 11 
Payroll Personnel Clerk II Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 111 Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Administrative Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
Police Personnel Oper Specialist 

SS161 
SS161 
SS161 

SS163 

SS165 

API 06 

AP284 
Police Personnel Oper Specialist Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Ofl'icer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police fPERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Program Analyst 111 
Proqram Analyst 111 Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

PS16S 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 

PS179 

EM 135 

PS 168 
PS 168 
PS 168 

PS 173 

PS179 

SC204 

SS16S 
SS165 
SS165 
SS1S5 

PS107 

PS152 

PS16S 
PS1S5 
PS16S 
PS16S 

PS168 
PS168 
PS158 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

. REP ' : 

UM2 

UM2 

UMl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UHl 

SDl 

TWl 

UHl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

UN2 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SCI 

PPl 

UM2 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

UN2 

PPl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

'.- FTE ' 
1.00 
4-̂ 00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
s.oo 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 
0.00 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
1.00 
1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

• 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 

• 1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110 -Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 

107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 

107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 

107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea l 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 

FUND' 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PSl l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
P S l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PSOS 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
psn 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS11 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

? f / j O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE .̂ •'S 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer {PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Sen/ices Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Ofiicer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

CLASS**' 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS 168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS16S 

PS173 
PS173 
PS17S 
PS173 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 

' REP \ 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

-. p j£- . 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 

38.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

38.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

Of^GANIZATiON NUMBEF 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-Police Area l 
107110-Police Ar&a 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110 -Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Ar^a 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area i 
107110- Police Area i 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoiiceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea i 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110 -Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area i 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea l 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 
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ooooooo 
OOOOODO 
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OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
Psn 
PSl l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS11 
P S l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS11 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

,--":-JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE -
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

CLASS# 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 

REP 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 
- 1 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
100 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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OI^GANIZATION NUMBE 
107110-PoliceArea 1 

107110-PoliceArea l 
107110-PoliceArea i 
107110-PoliceArea l 
107110-PoliceArea l 
107110-PoliceArea l 
107110-PoliceArea i 
107110- Police Area l 
107110 - Police Area l 
107110 - Police Area i 
107110 - Police Area i 
107110 - Police Area l 
107110 - Police Area l 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area 1 

107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area l 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area i 

107210- Police Area 2 

107210-Police Area 2 

107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PDliceArea 2 

107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PDliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210 -Police Area 2 
107210 - PoliceArea2 
107210 -PoliceArea2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210 -Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Areas 

107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 

107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 

107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 

-FUND. 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

107210 - Police Area 2 1010 
107210-Police Area 2 1010 

PROJ ' 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ODOODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
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ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG' 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 

PS l l 

P S l l 
PS11 
P S l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS11 
P S l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

'-Vi^fJOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE , \ l 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Pofice Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Pofice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

':CI'AS'S**' 
PS19D 

PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS 192 
PS192 
PS 192 
PS 192 

PS194 
PS194 
PS194 
PS194 

PS107 

PS152 

PS165 
PS165 
PS165 
PS16S 
PS16S 

PS1S8 
PSISS 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PSISS 
PSISS 
PS16S 

PS173 
PS173 
PS173 

PS179 
PS179 

PS 190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 

' ' REP • 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl , 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

UN2 

PP1 

SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SC1 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SCl 
SCI 
SCI 

PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

FTE 
1,00 

104.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

14.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

24.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Revised FTE 
1.00 

104.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

14.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

24.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBEB 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
107210 - Police Area 2 

107210 - Police Area 2 

107210 - Police A r e a 2 

107210 - Police A r e a 2 
107210 - Police A r e a 2 

107210 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police A r e a 2 

107210 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
107210 - Police Area 2 

107210 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 
1 0 7 2 1 0 - Police Area 2 

107210 -Po l iC6Area 2 
107210 -Po l iC6Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 2 

1 0 7 2 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 2 
107210 -Po l i ce Area 2 

} F 'UND. 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1D10 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 

> R O J 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
QQQQQQQ 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

DODOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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OOOODOD 
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DODOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P R O G i 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

PS11 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

PS11 
P S l l 

P S l l 

PS11 

PS11 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

^ ^ i f j O B " B L A S S I F ICATIO N j F t l f E ' V * 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Ofiicer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

^"CLASS** 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

psigo 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS19Q 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

psiao 

. \ REP -

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

PP1 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

PP1 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

^ " FTE -* 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

.•Z , ..t r 
Change Rei / ised FTE 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

l.OQ 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEI 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210 - Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Po|iceArea2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Pofice Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 

107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Po|lceArea2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Pofice Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 

107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PQliceArea2 
107210-Police Area 2 

107310-Police Area 3 

107S10-Police Area 3 

107S10-Police Area 3 
107S10-Poiice Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 

107310-PQlice Areas 
10731D-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107S10- Police Area 3 
107S10-Police Area 3 
107S10-Police Area 3 
107S10-Police Area 3 
107S10-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PROJ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG-
PSl l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 

PS11 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

• l : JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE . 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Poiice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician 
Police Evidence Technician Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Poiice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

'CLASS** 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 

PS192 
PS 192 
PS 192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS192 
PS 192 
PS 192 
PS 192 
PS 192 

PS194 
PS194 
PS194 
PS 194 

PS107 

PS1S2 

PS1S5 
PS16S 
PS165 
PS165 
PS165 

PS168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PSISS 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

'REP 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

UN2 

PPl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

• FTE " 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

94.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

15.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

i 
Revised FTE 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

94.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

15.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
107S10-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107S10-Police Areas 
107S10-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 

107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Areas 

107310-Police Area 3 
107S10- Police Area 3 

107310-Police Areas 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107S10-Police Area 3 
107310-Poiice Area 3 
107S10-Police Areas 
107S10-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
I07si0-Pol ice Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310 -PoliceArea S 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107S10-Po)ice Areas 
107310-Police Area S 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area S 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310- Police Area 3 

FUND 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

PR6J"=^ 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

OOOODOD 

OOOODOD 

ODDDODD 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
ODDDODD 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

OOODODO 

P R O G ' 

PS11 

PS11 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
P S l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

^. '^ 'JOB CLASSfpiCATION TITLE .'• 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Poiice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Pofice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Poiice Officer (PERS) 

^ CLASS# 
PS16S 
PS168 
PSISS 
PS168 
PS1S8 
PS168 
PS168 

PS17S 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 

PS179 
PS179 

PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS19D 
PS19D 
PS19D 
PS19D 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS19D 
PS19D 
PS190 
PS190 
PS19D 
PS19D 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS 190 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS19D 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS19D 
PS 190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 

REP / 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

FTE '-
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

21.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Revised FTE 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

21.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZAT ION NUMBEF 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

107S10-Po l i ce Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 D 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a S 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area S 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area S 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

107S10-Po l i ce Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police A r e a s 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

107S10-Po l i ce Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area S 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a s 

FUND 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
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ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
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OOOOOOO 
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ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DDDDDOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOODODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 

P S l l 

psn 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

PS11 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

PS11 
P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

PS11 
P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

• ̂ ' i ' S O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE ^ r * 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Poiice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Sergeant of Poiice (PERS) 
Sergeant ot Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

CLASS# 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS 190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS 190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS190 

PS190 
PS190 

PS190 

PS 190 

PS192 
PS192 

PS192 

PS192 

PS192 

PS192 
PS192 

PS192 

PS192 

PS192 

PS192 

PS192 
PS192 

PS192 

REP 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
PP1 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

PP1 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

PP1 

P P l 

FTE 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

104.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

Change 

0.00 

] 
Rev ised FTE 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1,00 
l.DO 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

104.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

107310 - Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - P o l i c e Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 
1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

1 0 7 3 1 0 - Police Area 3 

107410 - Suppor i Operafio 

107410 - Support Operatio 

1 0 7 4 1 0 - S u p p o r t Operat io 

107410 - Support Operatio 

1 0 7 4 1 0 - S u p p o r t Operatio 

1 0 7 4 1 0 - S u p p o r t Operatic 
107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 
107410 - Support Operatic 

107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 
107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 

1 0 7 4 1 0 - S u p p o r t Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 
107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 
107410 - Support Operatic 

107410 - Support Operatic 
107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 

107410 - Support Operatio 

107510-T ra f f i c BFO 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 S 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 S 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

107S10-Tra f f i c BFO 
1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 
107S10-Tra f f i c BFO 
1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 S 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 S 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 
1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

107S10-Tra f f i c BFO 

107S10-Tra f f i c BFO 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

107510 -Traf f ic BFO 
1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

107510 -Traf f ic BFO 
1 0 7 5 1 0 - T r a f f i c B F O 

FUND 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

PROJ " 

DODOOOO 
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ooooooo 
ODOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
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ooooooo 
OOODDOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOODOD 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
DODOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

F»ROG 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

PS14 

PS14 

PS14 
PS14 

PS14 

PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

PS14 
PS14 

PS14 
PS14 

PS14 

PS14 

PS14 

PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

PS14 

PS14 

PS14 
PS14 

PS14 
PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

' ' • J O B CLASSIFIC ATI OfJ TITLE '-'^ 
Serqeant of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
L ieu tenan t of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Police Records Specialist 

Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 

Po l i ce Reco rds Spec ia l i s t To ta l 
Captain of Police (PERS) 

Cap ta in of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Police Services Technician II 

Police Services Technician II 

Police Services Technician M 
Police Services Technician 11 
Pol ice Serv ices Techn i c i an II To ta l 

Neighborhood Sen/ices Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 
Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Sen/ices Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 
Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Sen/ices Coordinator 

Neighborhood Sen/ices Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 
Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

Neighborhood Services Coordinator 

CI:ASS# 

PS194 

PS 194 
PS 194 

PS194 

SS165 

SS165 

SS16S 

PS 107 

PS 173 

PS173 
PS 173 

PS 173 

S C I 90 

SC190 
S C l 90 

S C I 90 

S C I 90 

S C I 90 
S C I 90 

S C l 90 

S C I 90 

SC190 

SC190 

SC190 
SC190 

SC190 
SC190 

N e i g h b o r h o o d Serv ices Coo rd ina to r To ta l 
Program Analyst III 

Program Analyst III 

P roq ram A n a l y s t III To ta l 

Administrative Assistant 1 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A s s i s t a n t 1 Tota l 

Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 

L ieu tenant of Po l ice (PERS) To ta l 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

SC204 
SC204 

SS102 

PS152 

PS168 

PS168 

PS168 

PS158 
PS168 

PS168 
PS168 

PS168 

PS168 
PS16S 

PS16S 

PS168 
PS16S 

PS168 

PS168 

PS168 

PS168 
PSISS 

PS168 

PS1S8 

PS168 

PS168 
PS1S8 

PS168 
PS168 

PS1SB 
PS168 

PS168 

REP • 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

S D l 

S D l 
S D l 

UN2 

S C I 

S C I 

S C I 
S C I 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 

T W l 

T W l 
T W l 

TW1 

T W l 

T W l 
T W l 

UM2 

UM2 

S D l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
PP1 

PP1 
PP1 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

• FTE 

14.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

4.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

3.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

15.00 
1,00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.DO 

0.00 

Revised FTE 

14.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

3.00 
1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

4.00 

1,00 
1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

15.00 
1.00 

1,00 

2.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1,00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 

107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107S10-TrafficBFO 
107S10-Traffic8FO 
107S10-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-Traffic BFO 
107510-Traffic BFO 
107510-TratficBFO 
107S10-Traffic BFO 
107510-Traffic BFO 

107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510 -Traffic BFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-Traffic BFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 

107510-TrafficBFO 

107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107S10-Traffic BFO 

107710 - Special Operafior 

107710 • Special Operafior 

107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710-Special Operatior 
107710 - special Operatior 
107710 - special Operatioi 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 -Special Operatioi 
107710 - Special Operatioi 
107710 - Special Operafioi 
107710- Special Operafior 
107710-Special Operatioi 
107710 - Special Operatioi 
107710 - Special Operatioi 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 

107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafior 

FUND r' 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
101D 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 

P R O J " 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
P328910 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

P46000 

ooooooo 

A264S10 
ooooooo 
P23S210 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
CS2620 
ooooooo 
C82620 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
C82620 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
P233210 
P233210 
ooooooo 
C82620 

P233210 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

PROG 
PS14 
PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

PSIS 

PS12 

PS12 
PS12 
PS l l 
PS12 
PS12 
PS l l 
PS12 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS13 
PS l l 
PS12 
PS12 
PSIS 
PS12 
PSIS 
PS12 
PS12 
PS l l 
PSIS 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PSIS 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS12 
PSIS 
PSIS 
PS12 

PS l l 
PS l l 

~ .JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE - -. 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Sen/ices Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician 11 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician II Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Reconds Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist 
Police Records Specialist Total 
Administrafive Analyst II 
Administrative Analyst II Total 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Ofl̂ icer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Police Services Technician II 
Police Services Technician 11 

CLASS# 
PS168 
PSISS 

PS173 
PS173 
PS17S 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS17S 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 
PS173 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

PS190 

SS165 
SS165 
SS165 
SS1S5 

API 06 

PS 152 

PS1S8 
PS168 
PS 168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PSISS 
PS168 
PS168 
PSISS 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 

PS173 
PS173 

- REP • 
PPl 
PPl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

SDl 
SDl 
SDl 
SDl 

TWl 

PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

SCI 
SCI 

FTE 
1.00 
1,00 

30.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

13.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

30.00 
1,00 
1,00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
1.00 

30.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 

13.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

30.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 

107710 - Special Operatior 

4 077-10 - Special-Qporof ioi 

4O7740—SpeGtat-Qpefafier 
407740—SpeGiat^peraf iof 

-107710 Spooial Operatief 

107710 - Special Opefatief 

407740—SpeGiat-Qperafief 

107710 - Special Operatior 

107710 - Special Operation 

107710 - Special Operaliorl 
107710 - Special Operafioi 

107710 • Special Operafior 

107710 - Special Operafior 
107710 - Special Operafioi 

107710 - Special Operafior 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEI 
1 0 6 5 1 0 - Fiscal Services 

107710 - Special Operafior 

102120 - Property and Evic 

1 0 2 1 2 0 - Property and Evit 

103610 -Resea rch , Planni 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a l 

107510-Tra f f i c BFO 

107S10-Tra f f i c BFO 

102350 - Y o u t h & Family S 

102350 - Youth S Family S 

1 0 2 3 5 0 - Y o u t h s Family S 
102350 - Y o u t h S Family S 

1 0 2 3 5 0 - Y o u t h s Family S 
102350 - Youth S Family S 

103430-T ra in ing Unit 

106610 -Backg round S Re 
106610 - Background S Re 

106610 - Background & Re 

106610 - Background S Re 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 1 
107110 - Poiice Area 1 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 1 
1 0 7 1 1 0 - Police Area 1 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - Police Area 1 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - Police Area 1 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - Police Area 1 
1 0 7 1 1 0 - Police Area 1 

1 0 7 1 1 0 - P o l i c e A r e a 1 

FUND 

1010 

4040 

4040 

4040 

4040 

4040 

4040 
4O40 

4O40 

1010 

1010 
1010 

1010 

1010 

1010 
1010 

4O40 

1010 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

— . • 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
r\r\r\r\t\r\ri 

ooooooo 

P46000 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

P R O J . 
H95320 

G252910 

G338810 

G338810 

GSS8810 

P36000 

P36000 

P36000 

G261230 
G261230 

G261230 

G2612S0 

G2S1230 
G2S1230 

P339595 

PS39S92 
PSS959S 

P339551 

PSS9SS2 

G261230 

G261230 

G261230 

G261230 

G261230 
G261230 

G261230 

G261230 

G261230 

F^ROG 

P S l l 

PS43 
PS43 

PS43 

PS43 

PS43 

PS43 

PS43 
13843 

P S l l 

P S I S 

PS13 

P S l l 
PS12 

PS IS 

PS13 

PS43 

PS IS 

PROG 
PSOl 

PS13 

PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 

P S l l 

PS14 

PS14 

PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 

PSOS 
PSOS 

PSOS 

PS09 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

PSOl 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 
P S l l 

P S l l 

P S l l 

^ ' J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE ^ 

Police Services Technician II 
Po l ice Serv ices Techn i c i an II To ta l 

Ranqef 

Ranger 

fSOFrtjCr 
Ranger 

RsnoGf 

RjnQcr 

Ranqer 

Ranger Tota l 

Sergeant Of Police 

Sergeant Of Po l i ce Tota l 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

Serqeant of Police (PERS) 

Sergeant ot Poiice (PERS) 

Serqeant of Po l ice (PERS) Tota l 

Polise-Recofds Specialist 

Police Records Specialist 
Po l ice Reco rds Spec ia l i s t Tota l 

Grand Tota l * . 

.^' - J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE : 5 

Accountant 11 

A c c o u n t a n t II Tota l 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Police Property Specialist 

Police Property Specialist 
Po l i ce P rope r t y Spec ia l i s t Tota l 

Administrafive Analyst 11 
Adm in i s t r a t i ve A n a l y s t II Tota l 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Police Services Technician 11 

Police Services Technician II 
Po l ice Serv ices Techn i c i an 11 To ta l 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Pol ice Of f icer (PERS) Tota l 

Police Cadet, PT 

Pol ice Cadet , PT Tota l 

Student Trainee, PT 

Student Trainee. PT 
S tuden t Tra inee, PT Tota l 

Public Sen/ice Representafive, PT 

Public Service Representafive, PT 

CLASS# 

PS173 

PS474 

PS474 

PS474 

F3S474 
PS474 

PS474 

PS4?4 

PS474 

PS17B 

PS179 

PS179 
PS179 
PS179 

PS179 
PS179 

S S 4 ^ 

S S I 65 

• • ' " , " • 

C L A S S # 
AF021 

PS168 

PS170 

PS170 

AP106 

PS190 

PS17S 

PS17S 

PS168 
PS16S 

PS16S 

PS168 

PS16S 

PS16S 

PS161 

SS19S 
SS195 

SS198 

SS198 

Pub l ic Serv ice Representa t ive , PT Tota l 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

PS168 
PS168 

PS168 

PS168 

PS16S 

PS168 
PS16S 

PS168 

PS168 

REP 

SC1 

R 0 4 

R 0 4 

R 0 4 
R 0 4 

R 0 4 

RQA 

f?04 

F!04 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

PP1 
P P l 

SD4 

S D l 

• REP 
S D l 

P P l 

S C I 

S C I 

T W l 

P P l 

S C I 
S C I 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

U G l 

U G l 
U G l 

U G l 

U G l 

P P l 

P P l 
P P l 

PP1 
P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

P P l 

FTE 

1.00 

3.00 

4,00 
4vO0 

4:00 

4vO0 

+:00 

+:O0 

+:00 

4:00 

8.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

6.00 

4TOO 

1.00 
2.00 

1072.00 

FTE 

1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

l.DO 

1.00 

6.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

0.00 
1.00 

1,00 
1,00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(1,00) 
(1.00) 

(1,00) 
(8.00) 

0.00 

0.00 
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

(20.00). 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

. 1 
Rev ised FTE 

1.00 

3.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 
1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

6.00 

0,00 

1,00 

1.00 

1052.00 

1 
Revised FTE 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1,00 

2,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,00 

1,00 
1.00 

6.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
O.OD 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,00 
1.00 

1,00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110 - Police Area i 
107110- Police Area i 
107110 - Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area l 

107110- Police Area l 
107110-PoliceArea l 

107110-Poiice Area i 
107110 -Police Area 1 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210 - Police Area 2 

107210 - Police Area 2 
107210 -Police Area 2 

107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area s 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Areas 
107310-Poiice Area 3 
107310-Police Areas 
107310-Police Area s 
107310- Police Area s 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area s 
107310- Police Area 3 

107310- Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 

107S10-TrafficBFO 

107510-TrafficBFO 
107S10-TrafficBFO 
107S10-Traffic BFO 
107S10-TrafficBFO 
107510-Traffic BFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 

107510-TrafficBFO 

101110 -Office of Chief-/! 

107110-PoliceArea 1 

FUND 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Olher 

Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 

G2S1230 
G261230 

G2612S0 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G2612S0 
G261230 
G261230 
G2612S0 
G2612S0 
G261230 
G2612S0 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 

G261230 
G261230 

G261230 
G2S1230 
G2S1230 
G261230 
G261230 
G2612S0 
G261230 
G261230 
G2612S0 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G261230 
G2612S0 
G261230 
G261230 

G261230 
G2612S0 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

PROG' 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 

PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 

PS l l 
PS11 

PS14 

PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 
PS14 

PS14 

PSOl 

PS l l 

' .r^JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant ot Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Crossing Guard, PPT 
Crossing Guard, PPT 
Crossing Guard, PPT 
Crossing Guard, PPT 
Crossing Guard, PPT 
Crossinq Guard, PPT 
Crossing Guard, PPT Total 
Crossinq Guard, PT 
Crossinq Guard, PT Total 
Facility Manager 
Facility Manager Total 
Police Officer (PERS) 

'CLASS* 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS16S 

PS179 
PS179 

PS190 
PS190 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PSISS 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PSISS 
PS158 
PS 168 
PS 168 
PS168 
PS 168 

PS179 
PS179 

PS16S 
PS16S 
PSISS 
PS16S 
PSISS 
PS168 
PS168 
PSISS 
PS1S8 
PS168 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS168 
PS168 

PS179 
PS179 

PS16S 

PS115 
PS l l 5 
PS115 
PSl lS 
PS11S 
PSl lS 

PS116 

MAI 42 

PS16S 

" REF> • 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 

Sl l 

UM2 

PPl 

• V. - • • 

FTE • 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

14.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

18.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

19.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
6.00 
23.13 
23.13 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-• • J 
- • • ; 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

14.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

18.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

19.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 

23.13 
23.13 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEF 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107210- Police Area 2 
107310-Police Area 3 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatior 
107710 - Special Operatioi 

107710 - Special Operatior 

• ^ • • " " • '. 

FUND 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

PROJ 
P187410 
C00800 
P2SS610 
C00800 
CD0800 
C00800 
P2SS610 
P2SS610 
CDD800 

C82520 

PROG 
PSl l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS l l 
PS13 
PS l l 
PS11 
PS l l 

PS l l 

. ." i 

•" I f JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE .: 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) Total 
Sergeant of Poiice (PERS) 
Serqeant of Police (PERS) Total 

Grand Total -' - , 

CLASS# 
PS16S 
PS168 
PS190 
PS190 
PS190 
PS1SB 
PS168 
PS168 
PSISS 

PS179 

• - . • - , : • . 

' REP . ' 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 

PPl 

: . -

FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1'13.13 

Change 

0.00 

0.00 

. 0.00 . 

Revised FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 

113.13 1 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 

30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving^ustodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 

30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 
30635 Roving-GHjstodial 

30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 

30656 - BIdgs Plumbing S 

30673—Graffiti At>atement 
30673 - Graffifi-Abatement-
36673 Graffiti-Abatement-
30673 - Graffiti Abalomont 
30673—Graffiti Abatement 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30131-Publ ic Works Call 

30522 - Electrical Maintena 

30522—ElectncaLMainteng 

30522 - Electrical Maintene 

30522 - Electrical Maintens 

30535 - Tree Sen/ices 

30535 - Tree Services 

30535 - Tree Sen/ices 
S05S5 - Tree Services 

30535 - Tree Sen/ices 
30535 - Tree Services 

30535 - Tree Sen/ices 

30535 - Tree Services 
30535 - Tree Services 
30535 - Tree Services 
30535 - Tree Services 
30535 - Tree Services 
30535 - Tree Services 
30535 - Tree Services 

30611 - Facilifies S Enviro 

30633 - Hall of Jusfice Cor 

30633 - Hall Of Jusfice Cor 

PFUND 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 

4O40 

1010 

1010 

1010 

4O40 
4010 
4040 
4O10 
4O40 

,PFUND 
2310 

2310 

2340 
2340 
2310 

2310 

2310 

2310 

2310 
2310 

2310 
2310 

2310 

2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 

2310 

2310 

2310 

- FUND 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
4040 

1010 
1010 

4040 

1010 

1010 

IDlD 

4O10 
4010 
4O40 
4040 
4040 

• 

FUND 
LU\D 

LL^D 

LLAD 
LLAB 
LLA,D 

LLAD 

LLfl>D 

LLfi,D 

LLAD 
LU\D 

LLAD 
LLAD 

LU\D 

LU^D 
LLfl,D 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 

LLAD 

LLAD 

LLAD 

PROJ • 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOODODO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

OOODDOO 

0000000 

OODODOO 
OODODOO 

nnnnnnn 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

P 2 4 7 2 1 D 

OOOOOOO 

P247240 
P2472-10 
P247210 
P24?24e 

PROJ, 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

ODOOODO 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

•pROG-
IN02 

IND2 

IND2 
IN02 
IN02 

NB24 
NB24 
NB08 

NB24 
NB24 

(.jg07 

NB07 

NB07 

NB07 

NB35 
N807 
NB07 
NS35 
N807 

'."-/"", 

F'ROG 
NB09 

IND7 

It407 
two? 
IND7 

IND7 

NB09 

NB09 

NBD9 
NB09 

NB09 
NBD9 

NB09 

NB09 
NB09 
NB09 
NB09 
NB09 
NB09 
NB09 

NB35 

IN02 

IN02 

. JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE-/ ' 
Custodian, PPT 
Custod ian, PPT Total 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Custodian, PT 
Custodian, PT 
Custodian,- PT 
Custod ian, PT Total 
Museum Guard 
Museum Guard 
Museum Guard Total 
Gardener-Crow Loadef 
Gardener Crew Leader Total 
Park Supervisor 1 
Park Superv isor 1 Total 
Parit Supervisor II 
Park Superv isor II Total 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Public Works Ufility Worker, PPT 
Public-Works4Jfil ityWofkef^PPT 
Put>liG-Wofk6 Ufilily-Worker,-PPT 

Put)lic-Work& Utility-Workerr PPT 

CLASS# 
TR121 

TR120 
TR12D 
TR120 
TR120 

TR122 
TR122 
TR122 

PS155 
PS 155 

TR140 

SC19S 

SCI 94 

TR156 

TR200 
TR200 
TR20Q 
TR200 
TR200 

Publ ic Works Util i ty Worker, PPT Total 

Grand Total = . 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ^ 
Public Sen/ice Representafive 
Publ ic Service Representat ive Total 
Electrical Supervisor 
Electr ical Supervisor Total 
EloctricJGn 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electr ic ian Total 
Electrician Leader 
Electr ic ian Leader Total 
Adminislrative Assistant 1 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant 1 Total 
Art>oricultural Inspector 

Arbor icu l tura l Inspector Total 
Tree High Climber 
Tree High Climber 
Tree High Cl imber Total 
Tree Supervisor 1 
Tree Supervisor 1 
Tree Supervisor 1 Total 
Tree Supen/isor II 
Tree Supervisor II Total 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Trimmer 
Tree Tr immer Total 
Clean Community Supervisor 
Clean Communi ty Superv isor Total 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Custodian, PPT 

., r-

"CLASS* 
SS169 

SCI 35 

TR128 
TR-128 
TR128 

TR130 

SS102 

APIOD 

TR188 
TR188 

SC229 
SC229 

SC230 

TR169 
TR189 
TR189 
TR189 
TR189 
TR189 
TR189 

SC116 

TR120 

TR121 

REP 
SCI 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 

S l l 

sn 
sn 

SCI 
S C l 

SG4 

UHl 

UH l 

SB l 

SG4 
SG4 
SG4 

se4 
SG4 

, 

REP 
S D l 

UH1 

tE4 
IE4 
lE l 

1E1 

S D l 

UH l 

SCI 
SC l 

UH l 
UH l 

UH l 

SC I 
S C l 
SC I 
S C l 
S C l 
SC I 
SCI 

UHl 

SC I 

SCI 

FTE" 
0,69 
0.89 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.50 
1.50 
7.28 
10.29 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
4T00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
OrSQ 
0.80 
0:60 
0v50 
-trOO 
3.00 

24.18 

FTE -
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
4-00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
7.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

(2,00) 
(2.00) 

0.00 

(1.00) 
(1-00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(0.50) 
(0.50) 
(0.50) 
(0.50) 
(1.00) 
(3.00) 

(6.00) 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 
(1,00) 
(1.00) 

(2.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
0.89 
0.89 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,50 
1.50 
5.29 
8.29 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
O.DO 
0.00 

18.18 

REV. FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 

30635 - Roving Custodial 

30635 - Rovinq Custodial 
S0635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 
30635 - Rovinq Custodial 
30635 - Rovinq Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635-Rov ing Custodial 
30635 - Roving Cuslodial 
30636—Rovinq-GuBtQdial 
30636 Roving Custodial 
30636 - Roving Custodial 
S0S3S - Roving Custodial 

30635 Roving Custodial 
30635- Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 

30635 Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 

30651 -Parks/Bldg Ma in t ; 

30662—Landscape Mainte 

30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30S52 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 

30&&2—Laftdscape Mainte 

35553—t^ndscape Maintej 

3066^-4andscapo Mainte 
30652 Landscape Mainte 
30S52 - Landscape Mainle 
S0S52 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30632 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
306S2 - Landscape Mainle 
30S52 - Landscape Mainie 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 

PFUND 

2310 

2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2340 
2340 
2340 
2310 

3340 
2310 
2310 

2340 
2310 

2310 

2340 
2340 
2310 
2340 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 

2340 
2340 
2340 
2340 
2340 
2340 
3340 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 
2310 

FUND 

LLAD 

LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
L tAQ 
LLAD 
t t A S 

LLAD 

U A D 
LLAD 
LLAD 

L t A B 

LLAD 

LLAD 

LLAD 

LLAD 
LLAD 
tzLAG 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LUD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 

LLAB 
LLAO 
LLAD 
t tAB 
LLAD 
LLAD 
UAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LUD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LLAD 
LUD 
LUD 
LUD 
LUD 
LUD 
LUD 

PROJ-

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 
P247211 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

PROG 

IN02 

IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
1N02 
IN02 
IN 02 
IN02 
NB08 
IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
IN 02 
I N ^ 
t(>;M 
tN02 
IN02 

tN02 
IN02 
IN02 

IN02 

NB08 

NB07 

NB07 
r4BS7 
NB07 
NBO? 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 

NB07 
N807 
NB07 
NBOT-
NB07 
NBW 
NBO? 
NB07 
NB07 
NBD7 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NBD7 
NB07 
NB07 

ooooooo NB07 

, . ' JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE'.' 
Custodian, PPT Total 
Cuslodial Services Supen/isor 1 
Custodial Services Supervisor 1 Total 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Gustodtan 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Custodian,-PPT 
Custodian, PPT 
Custodian, PPT 
Custodian, PPT Total 
Custodian PT 
Custodian, PT 
Custodian, PT Total 
Manager, Building Services 
Manaqer, Building Services Total 
Gardener- Crew- Leader 
/^ ^ f 1 e^-^riar 

Gordonor Crew-Leader 
Gardener Crew-Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader Total 
Gardonor II 
Gardener-It 
Gardener-tl 
X7U t UOt l^f f 1 

Gardener-tt 
Gardener-II 
GardeneMt 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener 11 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener 11 
Gardener 11 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 
Gardener II 

CLASS# 

S C l 30 

TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR420 
TR120 
TR120 
TR12D 

TR4S4 
TR121 
TR121 

TR122 
TR122 

EM173 

TR140 
TR14Q 
TR440 
TR440 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR14D 
TR14D 
TR14D 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 

TR142 
TR142 
TR-442 
TR142 
TR-M2 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 
TR142 

, REP 

UHl 

SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SCI 
S C l 
SC I 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 

se4 
SC4 
SG4 
SCl 

SG4 
SCl 
SCI 

SJ4 
Sll 

UMl 

SG4 
SG4 
SGI 
SG4 
SCl 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 

SG4 
SG4 
SG4 
SG4 
SG4 
SG4 
SG4 
SCI 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC1 
SCl 
SCl 
SCl 
SCI 
SCl 
SCI 
SCI 

. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.40 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4:00 
4.00 
4-00 
1,00 

16.40 
4.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
3.00 
3-00 
5.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
4-00 

4TOO 

4:00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

18.00 
4:00 
4.00 
4.00 
4:00 
4.00 
4.00 
4:00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

CHANGE 
D.OO 

Q.OO 

(1,00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

(3.00) 
(1,00) 

(1.00) 
(1-50) 

(1.50) 

0.00 

(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(l.OD) 
(1,00) 

(4.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 
(1.00) 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.40 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 

13.40 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.50 
5.00 
6.50 
1.00 
1.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 

14.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBEI PFUND FUND PROJ •PROG .- JOBCLASSIFICATION.TITLE CLASS* REP FTE CHANGE REV. FTE 
30652 - Landscape l^ainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO NB07 Gandener I TR142 S C I 1.00 1.00 

30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO 0 G a r d e n e r I TR142 SCI 1.00 l.DO 

30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO NB07 Gardener I TR142 S C l 1.00 1.00 

Gardener II Total 25.00 (7.00) 18.00 
30652 Laftdscape Mair^te 2340 UAD OOOOOOO igg07 Croonckoopor TR144 SG4 4-00 (1-00) 0,00 

2340 UAD OOOOOOO ;>JBQ7 Gfeenskeeper TR144 SG4 4.00 (1-00) 0.00 

23-10 LLAD 0000009 f,jQ07 TR444 SG4 4:00 (1.Q0) 0.00 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 G r e e n s i t e e p e r T R 1 4 4 SCl 1,00 1.00 

Greenskeeper Total 4.00 (3.00) 1.00 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 I r r iga t ion R e p a i r S p e c i a l i s t T R 1 5 1 SCI 1,00 1,00 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 I r r iga t ion R e p a i r S p e c i a l i s t T R 1 5 1 SCl 1.00 1.00 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 2310 L U D OOOOODO N B 0 7 I r r igat ion R e p a i r S p e c i a l i s t TR151 SCl 1.00 1.00 

Irr igat ion Repair Special ist Total 3.00 O.DO 3.00 
30652—Landscape Mainto 23-10 UAD OOOOOOO Nse? TR461 SW 2:40 (0.75) 1.35 

Park A t tendan t PT Total 2.10 (0.75) 1.35 
30662 Landscape Mainle 2340 LUO 0000000 fijgP7 Park-Equiprr>Gnt Operater TR462 SG4 •4:00 (1-00) 0.00 

30662 - Landsoape-Mainte 2340 UAD OOOOOOO NS07 Park-Equipmont Operator TR162 SG4 4:00 (100) 0.00 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 Park Equipment Operator TR162 SCI 1.00 1,00 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 P a r k E q u i p m e n t O p e r a t o r T R 1 6 2 SCl 1.00 1.00 

30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 3 Park Equipment Operator TR1S2 SCI 1,00 1.00 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 2310 LLAD OOOOOOO N B 0 7 P a r k E q u i p m e n t O p e r a t o r TR162 SCI 1.00 1,00 
30S52 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 P a r k E q u i p m e n t O p e r a t o r T R 1 S 2 SCI 1,00 1.00 
3 0 6 5 2 - L a n d s c a p e M a i n t e 2 3 1 0 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 P a r k E q u i p m e n t O p e r a t o r TR162 SCI 1.00 1.00 

Park Equipment Operator Total 8.00 i 2 M . 6.00 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D OOOOOOO N B 0 7 Park Supervisor I SC193 UHl 1,00 1.00 

Park Superv isor I Total 1.00 0.00 1.00 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 2310 L U D DOODOOO N B 0 7 P a r k l a n d R e s o u r c e s S u p e r v i s o r S C l 9 7 UHl 1,00 1.00 

Parkland Resources Superv isor Total 1.00 0.00 1.00 

^ff^j TViginte 23-10 UAD OOOOOOO NB07 Parklands Maintenance-Worker TR160 SG4 4.00 (100) 0.00 

sints 2340 U A D OOOOOOO NS07 Parkli TR460 SG4 -j 00 (1-00) 0,00 

Parklands Maintenance Worker Total 2.00 (2.00) 0.00 
30662 - Landscape Mainte 2340 UAO nnnnnnn [^g07 E(^4246 UM2 -1 00 (1-00) 0.00 

Project Manager Total 1.00 (100) 0.00 
23^0 UAO OOOOODO [iJgQQ 3g -102 SB4 -1 00 (1-00) 0.00 

Admin is t ra t ive Assistant I Total 1.00 (1-00) 0.00 
30636—Tfee-Servises 2340 LLAB OOOOOOO NBOO A i-KQi-jQiiif iirJI insDQctor APIOD UH4 4.00 (1-00) 0.00 

30&3S-^ fe 2340 LLAB 
Arbor icu l tura l Inspector Total 1.00 

OOOOOOO [^JgQQ Park Attendant,-PT TR464 SM 
(100) 

0748 (O.IS) 

0.00 
0.00 

Park Attendant, PT Total 0.18 (0.18) 0.00 
23T0 LLAD OOOOOOO fJBOO SG229 UH4 4.00 (1.00) 0.00 

^ee-Serviees 2310 t i A D OOOOOOO NBOO Tfee-Supervisor I SC220 UH4 4.00 (100) 0,00 

30536—Tree Services 2340 t ± A D OOOOOOO fggOO Tree Supervisor^ SC229 um 1 00 (1-00) 0.00 
Tree Supervisor I Total 3.00 (3.00) 0.00 

3053&—Tfe 2340 L u e OOOOOOO NB09 "Tr-QQ Trimmer TR188 SG4 4T0O (1.00) 0.00 
30535 Trc 23-}o L U G 0000000 NBOS Tree-Tfimmef TR480 SG4 4.00 (1-00) 0.00 
30635—Tree Sen/ices 2310 L U S OOOOOOO N S 0 9 TR480 SG4 -4:00 ^ •oo) 0.00 

30535—T 2 3 4 0 UAO OOOOOOO Nsoe TR488 SG4 4.00 (1.00) 0,00 
23-lQ LLAD ooooooo N808 TR489 SG4 4.00 (1-00) 0.00 

H'se-Serviees 2310 LLAD OOOOOOO NB09 TR488 SG4 4.00 0-00) 0.00 

Tree Tr immer Total 6.00 (6.00) 0.00 

2310 U A D OOOOOOO N808 JR1Q0 SG4 1 QO (100) 0.00 
30535—Tfee-Services 2310 t U B 0000000 NBOO Tree-Worker^Jftver TR100 SG4 1 00 (1-00) 0.00 
30535—Troo Son/ices 2310 14AB OOOOOOO NBOO Tree Worker Driver TR1Q0 SG4 -] 00 (1.00) 0.00 
30536—Tree-Sen^ices 2310 t U B OOOOOOO NBOO Tfee-Wofker^ river TR4eO SG4 4.00 (1-00) 0.00 

2310 U A B OOOOOOO NBOO TR100 SG4 4.00 (1-00) 0,00 
2310 LLAB OOOOOOO NB09 Tree Worker Driver jR- ;90 SG4 -4:00 (1-00) 0.00 

Tree Worker Driver Total 6.00 (6.00) 0 . 0 0 

23-iQ U A D OOOOOOO |fgQ2 C u s t o d i a l F^QrvicQc S u p o r v i s o r I S C 1 3 0 UH4 -1 0 0 (050) 0.50 

Custodia l Services Supervisor I Total 1.00 (0.50) 0.50 

Grand Total 135.68 (44.93). 90.75 

ORGANIZATION NUMBEI PFUND FUND PROJ PROG JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE .CLASS# REP- FTE CHANGE REV. FTE 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 1710 Other OOOOOOO N B 3 5 Public Works Maintenance Worker TR174 SCl 1,00 1.00 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 1710 Other OOOOOOO N B 3 5 Public Works Maintenance Worker TR174 S C l 1.00 1.00 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 2.00 0.00 2.00 
30661 - Environmental Ser 1710 Other OOOOOOO S C 1 6 A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A s s i s t a n t I SSI 04 TWl 1,00 1.00 

Admin is t ra t ive Assistant II Total 1.00 0.00 1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30681 - Environmental Se 

30682 - Env Svcs Recyclin 
30682 - Env Svcs Recyclin 

30682 - Env Svcs Recyclin 
306S2 • Env Svcs Recyclin 
30682 - Env Svcs Recyclin 
30682 - Env Svcs Recyclin 

30682 - Env Svcs Recyclir 

30682 - Env Svcs Recyclir 

30684 - Env Svcs Sustain; 

30131 - Public Works Call 

30131 - Public Works Call 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
S0S52 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscaoe Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 

S0S52 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainte 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 
30S52 - Landscape Mainte 
S0652 - Landscape Mainte 
30652 - Landscape Mainle 

30652 - Landscape Mainte 

30671 - SCGA Admin 

30671 - S C G A Admin 

30671 - S C G A Admin 

30672-St reet Cleaning 

30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaninci 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672-St reet Cleaninq 
S0S72-Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30S72-Street Cleaninq 

PFUND 
1710 

1710 
1710 

1710 
1710 
1710 
1710 

1710 

1710 

1710 

1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

FUND 
Other 

Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 

PROJ^ 
OOODODO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

ODOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DODODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

PROG-
SC17 

SC17 
SC17 

SC17 
SC17 
SC17 
SCI 7 

SC l 7 

SC l 7 

SC17 

NB35 

NB35 

NBD7 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 

NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
NB07 
Na07 
NB07 
NB07 
NBD7 

NB07 
NB07 
NB07 

NB03 

Na07 
NB07 
NB07 
NBD7 

NB07 

NBSS 

ADOl 

NB35 

NB35 

NB35 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB35 
NBS5 
NB35 
NB35 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NB35 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NB35 

, JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ' t 
Manager, Environmental Services 

C L A S S * 
EM182 

Manager, Environmental Services Total 
Environmental Sen/ices intern 
Environmental Services Intern 
Envi ronmenta l Services Intern Total 
Recycling Specialist 
Recycling Specialist 
Recycling Specialist 
Recycling Specialist 
Recycl ing Special ist Total 
Recycling Specialist, Senior 
Recycl ing Special lsL Senior Total 
Solid Waste/Recycling Prog Sup 

PP l 21 
PP121 

PP140 
PP140 
PP14D 
PP140 

PP141 

PPl 46 
Sol id Waste/Recycl ing Prog Sup Total 

Project Manager 
Project Manager Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Assistant Total 
Public Service Representative 
Publ ic Service Representative Total 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader 
Gardener Crew Leader Total 
Gardener 11 
Gardener it 
Gardener 11 
Gardener II Total 
Park Attendant, PPT 
Park Attendant, PPT Total 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park Attendant, PT 
Park Attendant, PT Total 
Park Supervisor 1 
Park Superv isor 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 
Adminis t rat ive Assistant 11 Total 
Public Service Representafive 
Publ ic Service Representat ive Total 
Public Works Operations Manager 

EM216 

AP235 

SS169 

TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR14D 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 
TR140 

TR142 
TR142 
TR142 

SS I 57 

TR1S1 
TR161 
TR161 
TR161 

SC193 

SS104 

SS I 69 

MAI 37 
Publ ic Works Operat ions Manager Total 
Facility Security Assistant, PT 
Facil i ty Security Assistant, PT Total 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
PutJiic Works Maintenance Worl<er 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

PS122 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

REP 
UMl 

T W l 
T W l 

T W l 
T W l 
T W l 
T W l 

UHl 

UMl 

UM2 

UM2 

S D l 

SC I 
S C l 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC1 
S C l 
SC I 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 

SCI 
SCI 
SC l 

SC l 

S l l 
sn 
S l l 
sn 

UHl 

T W l 

SDl 

U M l 

S l l 

S C l 
sc i 
SCI 
S C l 
SC l 
SC l 

sci 
SCI 
sci 
S C l 
S C l 
sci 
S C l 
sc i 
SCI 
SCI 

FTE = 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

13.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9,00 
0,40 
1.00 
O.SO 

10.90 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.00 
1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

13.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
0.40 
1.00 
0,50 

10.90 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30672 - Street Cleaninj] 
30672 - Street Cleanintj 

30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 

30672-St reet Cleaninq 

30672-Stroe^Gteaninq 
30672 -S t roe l Cleaning 
30672 - SlroGl Cloomng 

30672 - Street Cleaning 
30S72 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 

30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
S0S72 - Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 • Street Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 
30672-St reet Cleaninq 
30672-St reet Cleaning 
30672-St reet Cleaninq 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaning 
30672 - Street Cleaninq 

30S73 - Graffifi Abatement 
30673 - Graffifi Abatement 

30673 - Graffiti Abatement 

30673 - Graffifi Abatement 
30673 - Graffiti Abatement 
30673 - Graffifi Abatement 

30673 - Graffifi Abatement 

30673 - Graffifi Abatement 

30673 - Graffiti Abatement 
30673 - Graffifi Abaternent 

30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30S74 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 • llleqal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - llleqal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - Illegal Dumpinq 
30674 - //legal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 • Illegal Dumping 

PFUND 
1720 
1720 

1720 
1720 

1720 

4720 
4720 
4730 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

FUND 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 

Other 

Othef 
GttWF 

other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Olher 

Other 

Olher 
Olher 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Otfier 
Olher 
Olher 

PROJ • 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DODOOOO 

OOOOODO 

ODOODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

PROG' 
NB35 
NBSS 

NBSS 
NBSS 

NBSS 

NB36 
NS35 
NBSS 

NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB35 

NBSS 
NBSS 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB3S 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB3S 

NBS5 
NBSS 

NBSS 

NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 

NBSS 

NBSS 

NBSS 
NB35 

N835 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB35 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 

NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NS35 
NBSS 
NBSS 

JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ' ' . 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

CLASS# 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 

Public Works Supervisor 1 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Publ ic Works Superv isor 1 Total 
Public Works Supervisor II 
Publ ic Works Supervisor II Total 
Put)liG Workc Ufility Workefv-PPT 
Put>li&WofkG-Ufility Worker, PPT 
Publi&WorkD Ufility Worker, PPT 

SC206 
SC205 

SC207 

TR2O0 
TR200 
TR200 

Publ ic Works Util i ty Worker, PPT Total 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader Total 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator 
Street Sweeper Operator Total 
Electrical Painter 
Electrical Painter 
Electr ical Painter Total 
Painter 
Painter Total 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Worths Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 

TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 
TR181 

TR181 
TR181 
TR181 

TR127 
TR127 

TR159 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Public Worths Supervisor 1 
Publ ic Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader Total 
Traffic Painter 
Traflic Painter 
Traffic Painter Total 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

SC206 

TR180 

TR18S 
TR185 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

, REP ' 
S C l 
S C l 

UH l 
UH l 

UHl 

SG4 
3Q1 

SG4 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
S C l 

S C l 
S C l 
S C l 
SC I 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
S C l 
SC I 
S C l 
SC l 
SCI 
SC l 
S C l 
SCI 
SC l 

SC l 
SCI 

S B l 

S C l 
SC I 
SCI 

UHl 

SCI 

S B l 
S B l 

SC I 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
S C I 
SCI 
SC l 

F T E " 
1.00 
1.00 

18.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 

1.00 
OTSS 

0.85 
OTSS 

2.55 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

20.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.DD 
1,00 
1,00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(0.85) 
(0.85) 
(0.85) 
(2.55) 

D.OO 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1,00 

18.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

20.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION N U M B E 

30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 

30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 

30674 - Illegal Dumping 

S0674 - illegal Dumping 
30674 - llleqal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30574 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 
30674 - Illegal Dumping 

30675 - Clean Oakland Pre 

30675 - Clean Oakland Pfc 

30676 - Litter Enforcement 
30676 - Litter Enforcement 
30676 - Litter Enforcement 
30676 - Litter Enforcement 
30676 - Litter Enforcement 
30676 - Litter Enforcem^r^t 

30681 - Environmental 5er 

30685 - Env Svcs Watetst 

30665 - Env Svcs Waterst 

30534 - Street 8, Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 • Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewajk 
30534 - Street 8, Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
3D5S4 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street 8, Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30522 - Electrical Mainten. 
30522 - Electrical MaintepE 

PFUND 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 
1720 

1720 

1720 

1720 

2141 
2141 

2141 

2141 

2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 

2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 

2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 
2141 

2211 
2211 

^FUND 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Other 
Other 

' P R O J 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOODDOO 

ooooooo 

H57810 

H57810 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

t P R O a 
NB3S 
NBSS 
NB3S 

NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 

NBSS 

NB35 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NB35 
N635 

NBSS 

NBSS 

NBSS 
NB35 
NB35 
NB35 
NBSS 
NB35 

SC17 

NB34 

NB34 

IN04 
IN04 

INOS 

IND4 

IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
1N04 
IN04 

IN04 
IND4 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 

tN07 
IN07 

•'• ' J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE • '•-
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

;CLASS# 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Public Worits Supen/isor 1 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Publ ic Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Public Works Supen/isor 11 
Publ ic Works Supervisor II Total 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 

Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader Total 
Clean City Specialist, Senior 
Clean City Special ist, Senior Total 
Clean Community Supervisor 
Clean Communi ty Superv isor Total 
Litter/Nuisance Enforcement Officer 
Litter/Nuisance Enforcement Officer 
Litter/Nuisance Enforcement Officer 
Litter/Nuisance Enforcement Officer 
Litter/Nuisance Enforcement Officer 
Litter/Nuisance Enforcement Officer 

SC206 
SC206 
SC206 

SC207 

TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 

P P l l l 

sens 

PP1S8 
P P l 58 
P P l 58 
PP l 58 
PP l 58 
PP158 

Lit ter/Nuisance Enforcement Off icer Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant 1 Total 
Program Analyst 11 
Program Analyst 11 Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Concrete Finisher 
Concrete Finisher 
Concrete Finisher Total 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civi l Supv (Office) Total 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Eguipment Operator Total 
Public Worths Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Worths Maintenance Wori^er 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Worths Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

SS I 02 

AP293 

SS19S 

TR116 
TR116 

ET119 

TR146 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader Total 
Electrician 
Electrician 

TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR1B0 

TR128 
TR128 

,• REP 
SCI 
S C l 
S C l 

UH l 
UH l 
UH l 

UH l 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
SC l 
SC1 
SCI 

T W l 

UHl 

SC I 
S C l 
SC I 
S C l 
SCI 
SCI 

S D l 

T W l 

UGl 

SB l 
SB l 

TM2 

SBl 

SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SCI 

SCI 
S C l 
S C I 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 

IE1 
lE l 

FTE •. 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

19.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 
1,00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

19.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

10.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

10.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

12.00 
1,00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30522 - Electrical Malntens 
30522 - Electrical MalntenE 

30522 - Electrical Maintenj 

30522 - Electrical Mainlena 

30527 - Electrical Enginee 
30528 - Electrical Projects 

30528 - Electrical Projects 

30528 - Electrical Projects 
30528 - Electrical Projects 
30528 - Electrical Prajects 
30528 - Electrical Projects 
30526 - Electrical Projects 
30528 - Electrical Projects 
30528 • Electrical Projects 

30528 - Electrical Projects 

30528 - electrical Projects 

30528 - Electrical Projects 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30652 - Landscape Mainle 

30673 - Graffifi Abatement 

30131 - Public Works Call 

30523 - Electrical Traffic W 

30523 - Electrical Traffic W 
30523 - Electrical Traffic tJ 
30523 - Electrical Traff'ic W 
30523-Electr ical Traffic W 
30523 - Electrical Traffic tJ 

30523 - Electrical Traffic Ml 

30523 - Electrical Traffic M 
30523 - Electrical Traffic tJ 
30523 - Electrical Traffic W 
30523-Electr ical Traffic IV 
30523 - Electrical Traffic tJ 
30523 - Electrical Traffic W 

3052S - Electrical Traffic W 
30523 - Electrical Traffic IV 
30523 - Electrical Traffic tJ 

30523-Electr ical Traffic V 

30531 - Infrastructure Mair 

30533 - Sewer System Ma 

3 0 5 3 4 - S t r e e t s Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

PFUND 
2211 
2211 

2211 

2211 

2211 
2211 

2211 

2211 
2211 
2211 
2211 
2211 
2211 
2211 

2211 

2211 

2211 

2211 
2211 

2211 

2211 

2211 

2230 

2230 

2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 

2230 

2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 

2230 
2230 
2230 

2230 

2230 

2230 

2230 

2230 

2230 

2230 

FUND 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Ott)er 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 

Olher 

Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

PROJ " 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

A 3 2 1 2 1 D 

A S 2 1 2 1 0 

P 3 2 1 9 1 0 

P321910 
A321210 
A321210 
A321210 
A321210 
A321210 

A32121D 

A321210 

A321210 

OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

•PROG 
IN07 
IN07 

IN07 

IN07 

IN07 
IN07 

IN07 

IND7 
IN07 
IN07 
IN07 
IN07 
IN07 
IN07 

IN07 

IN07 

IND7 

IN04 
IN04 

1N04 

NB07 

NBSS 

IN04 

NB33 

NB33 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 
NBSS 

NB33 

NBSS 
NB33 
NB33 
NBSS 
NB33 
NB33 

NBSS 
NB33 
NBSS 

NBSS 

IN04 

1N04 

iNOS 

IND4 

IN04 

IN04 

' - • " ' J O B CLASSIFICATION TITLE'- ."; 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electr ic ian Total 
Electrician Helper 
Electr ic ian Helper Total 
Electrician Leader 
Electr ic ian Leader Total 
Electrical Engineer III 
Electrical Engineer 1!1 
Electr ical Engineer 111 Total 
Electrical Supen/isor 
Electr ical Supervisor Total 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electr ic ian Total 
Electrician Helper 
Electr ic ian Helper Total 
Program Analyst II 
Program Analyst 11 Total 
Student Trainee, PT 
Student Trainee, PT Total 
Public Works Maintenance Wori^er 
Public Worits Maintenance Worker 

C l ^ S S # 
TR128 
TR128 

TR129 

TR130 

TR126 
TR12S 

S C l 35 

TR128 
TR128 
TR128 
TR128 
TR128 
TR128 
TR128 

TR129 

AP293 

SS195 

TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Publ ic Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Patk Atttendant, PT 
Park At t tendant , PT Total 
Electrical Painter 
Electr ical Painter Total 
Public Sen/ice Representative 
Public Service Representative Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Adminis t rat ive Ass is tant 1 Total 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

SC206 

TR161 

TR127 

SS169 

SS I 02 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Public Works Supervisor II 
Publ ic Works Superv isor II Total 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worlter 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worker Total 
Traffic Painter 
Traffic Painter 
Traffic Painter 
Traffic Painter Total 
Traffic Sign Maker 
Traffic Sign Maker Total 
Administrafive Assistant 1 
Adminis t rat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Publ ic Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant 1 
Adminis t rat ive Assistant 1 Total 
Concrete Finisher 
Concrete Finisher Total 
Employee Fleet & Safety Coordinator 

SC207 

TR177 
TR177 
TR177 
TR177 
TR177 
TR177 

TR185 
TR18S 
TR185 

TR166 

SS I 02 

SC206 

SSI 02 

TR116 

SC240 
Employee Fleet & Safety Coord inator Total 
Heavy Equipment Operator 1 TR146 

REP . 
IE1 
lE l 

lE l 

IE1 

T F l 
T F l 

U H l 

IE1 
IE1 
IE1 
lE l 
lE l 
IE1 
IE1 

1E1 

T W l 

U G l 

SC l 
SC l 

UH l 

S l l 

S C l 

S D l 

S D l 

SC I 
SC l 
SC I 
S C l 
SC I 

UHl 

SC I 
S C I 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 

S B l 
SB l 
S B l 

SC l 

SD l 

UH l 

SD l 

SB l 

UM2 

SBl 

FTE 
1.00 
l.DO 
4.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
1.20 
1.20 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1,00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
7.00 
1,00 
1.00 

t.oo 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.20 
1.20 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

S05S4 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
S0534 - Street & Sidewalk 
S0534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street 8. Sidewalk 
30534 - Street 8. Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street 8. Sidewalk 
30534 - Street 8, Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30523 - Electrical Traffic M| 

30523 - Electrical Traffic Iw 
30523 - Electrical Traffic N 

S052S - Electrical Traffic ^ 
30523 - Electrical Traffic Iv 

30131 - Public Works Call 

30531 - Infrastructure Mair 

30531 - Infrastructure Mair 

30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 

30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Stomi Drain Maint 

30532 - Storm Drain Maint 

30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Slomi Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 
30532 - Storm Drain Maint 

30533 - Sewer System Mg 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 

S0S33 - Sewer System Ma 

30533 - Sewer System Ma 

PFUND 
2230 
2230 

2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 
2230 

2230 
2230 

2230 

2230 
2230 

2416 

2416 
2416 

2416 
2416 

3100 

3100 

3100 

3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 

3100 
3100 

3100 

3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 

3100 
3100 

3100 

3100 

1 
FUND 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 

Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Otlier 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

DODOOOO 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

iPROG 
IN04 
IN04 

IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
1N04 
IN04 
1ND4 
IND4 
IND4 

IN04 
IN04 

IN04 

IN04 
IN 04 

NBSS 

NB33 
NB33 

NBSS 
NB33 

INOS 

INOS 

INOS 

IN03 
INOS 
IN03 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IND3 

IND3 
INOS 

IN03 

INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
1N03 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IN03 

INOS 
INOS 

IND3 

INOS 

." •'•- . • • ' . ' - • \ ^ ' W-'", ''•*•/. 
: > - JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE ' ' ; 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Egu ipment Operator Tota l 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

CLASS# 
TR146 
TR146 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Public Works Supen/isor 1 
Publ ic Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Public Works Supervisor 11 
Publ ic Works Supervisor II Total 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader Total 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Publ ic Works Superv isor 1 Total 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worker 
Sign Maintenance Worker Total 
Traffic Painter 
Traffic Painter 
Traffic Painter Total 
Public Sen/ice Representafive 
Publ ic Service Representat ive Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant II Total 
Public Works Operations Manager 

SC20S 
SC206 

SC207 

TR180 
TR180 

SC206 

TR177 
TR177 

TR185 
TR185 

SS I 69 

SSI 04 

MAI 37 
Publ ic Works Operat ions Manager Total 
Public Works Maintenance Woriter 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Woriter 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 
Public Works Maintenance Wori^er 
Public Works Maintenance Wori^er 
Public Works Maintenance Worker 

TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 
TR174 

Publ ic Works Maintenance Worker Total 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Publ ic Works Superv isor 1 Total 
Public Works Supervisor II 
Publ ic Works Superv isor II Total 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader 
Street Maintenance Leader Total 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Publ ic Works Supervisor 1 Total 
Public Works Supervisor II 
Public Works Superv isor II Total 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 

SC206 
SC206 

SC207 

TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR180 
TR18D 

SC206 
SC20S 

SC207 

TR17S 

REP 
S B l 
S B l 

SC l 
SCI 
S C l 
SC I 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 

UHl 
UH l 

UH l 

SC l 
SC l 

UH l 

S C l 
SCI 

SB l 
S B l 

SD l 

TW1 

UMl 

SCl 
S C l 
SC l 
SC I 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
S C l 
SC I 
SC l 
S C l 

UH l 
UH l 

UH l 

S C l 
SC I 
S C l 
S C l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
S C l 

UH l 
UH l 

UHl 

SCI 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
2.00 
1,00 
1,00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

12.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

12.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANiZATlON NUMBE' 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
SOSSS - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 • Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
3DSS3 - Sewer System Ma 
3D5S3 - Sewer System Ma 

30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30S33 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 • Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 • Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
3D5S3 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer System Ma 
30533 - Sewer Syslem Ma 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30534 - Street & Sidewalk 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Servk 

30541 - Equipment Servic* 

30541 - Equipment Service 
30S41 - Equipment Sen/ice 
30541 - Equipment Sen/icf 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipmeril Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 

30541 - Equipment Service 

PFUND 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 

3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 

3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 

3100 

4100 

4100 

4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 

FUND 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Olher 
Ottiet 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 

Other 

PROJ 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

; PROG 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IND3 
INOS 
IN03 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IN 03 
INOS 
IND3 
INOS 
INOS 

INOS 
IN03 

INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IND3 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IN03 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IND3 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
IN03 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 
INOS 

IN04 
IN04 
IN04 
IN04 

IN04 

ADOl 

INOl 

IN01 
INOl 
INOl 

(N01 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 

INDl 
INOl 
INOl 

INOl 

'^ •^* JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L E * i 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader 
Sewer Maintenance Leader Total 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 

Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Woricer 
Sewer MaintenarTce Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker 
Sewer Maintenance Worker Total 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Heavy Equ ipment Operator Total 
Office Assistant II 
Off ice Assistant II Total 
Account Cleric III 
Account Clerk i l l Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 
Adminis t rat ive Ass is tant II Total 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipmer^t Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Eguipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Auto Equipment Mechanic 
Au to Equ ipment Mechanic Total 
Auto Equipment Painter 

CLASS# 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 
TR175 

TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 
TR176 

TR146 
TR146 
TR146 
TR146 

SS I 53 

AF030 

SS104 

TRIOO 
TR100 
TRIOO 
TR100 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 
TRIOO 

' REP •' 
SC l 
SC l 
SC I 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
S C l 
SC1 
S C l 
SC I 

S C l 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 
SCI 
S C l 
SC I 
S C l 
S C l 
SC I 
S C I 
S C l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
S C l 
SC I 
S C l 
SC I 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SC l 

SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 

S D l 

UH l 

T W l 

SB l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
SB l 
SB l 

1 
TR101 1 S B l 

FTE 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

17.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 

28.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.QO 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 

17.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

28.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

12.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 

30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ice 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ice 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 

30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servic* 

30541 - Equipn>enl Servict 
30541 - Equipment Service 

30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Service 

30541 - Equipment Service 

30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ ia 
30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Sen/ice 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ict 

30541 - Equipment Sen/ict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ict 
30541 - Equipment Service 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servic* 
30541 - Equipment Servic* 
30S41 - Equipment Servic* 
30541 - Equipment Servic* 

30541 - Equipment Sen/ict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Sen/ic* 
30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Servict 
30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Servict 

30541 - Equipment Service 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Sen/k 

30523 - Eledrical Traffic U 

30611 - Facilities & Enviror 
30631 - Facility Sen/ices A 

30631 - Facility Sen/ices A 

30631 - Facility Sen/ices A 

PFUND 

4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 

4100 

4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 

4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 

4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 
4100 

4100 
4100 

4100 

4100 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

FUND 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Other 

P R O J ' 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

OOODODO 

ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOODODO 

ooooooo 
DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

OOODODO 

DOODOOO 

ooooooo 

DOODOOO 

ooooooo 
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ooooooo 

ooooooo 

'• PROG 

INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
(N01 

INOl 

INOl 

INOl 
INOl 
INDl 

INDl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 

INOl 

INOl 
INOl 
INOl 

INOl 

INOl 
INOl 
INOl 

INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
NBOl 
INDl 
IN01 
INOl 
INOl 

INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 
INOl 

INOl 
INOl 

INOl 

INOl 

ADOl 

IN02 

IN02 
1N02 

IN02 

IN02 

-•_ JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE -• -
Auto Equipment Painter Total 
Auto Equipment Service Worker 
Auto Equipment Sen/ice Worker 
Auto Equipment Service Worker 
Auto Equipment Sen/ice Worker 
Auto Equipment Service Worker 
Auto Equipment Sen/ice Worlter 

CLAS'S# 

TR102 
TR102 
TR102 
TR102 
TR102 
TR102 

Auto Equipment Service Worker Total 
Blacksmith Welder 
B lacksmi th Welder Total 
Electro-Mechanical Machinist 
Electro-Mechanical Machin is t Total 
Equipment Body Repair Worker 
Equipment Body Repair Worker 
Equipment Body Repair Worker 
Equ ipment Body Repair Worker Total 
Equipment Parts Technician 
Equipment Parts Technician 
Equipment Parts Technician 
Equipment Parts Technician 
Equ ipment Parts Technic ian Total 
Equipment Services Superintendent 

TRIOS 

TR132 

TR134 
TR134 
TR1S4 

SS201 
SS201 
SS201 
SS201 

MA121 
Equ ipment Services Super intendent Total 
Equipment Supervisor 
Equipment Supen/isor 
Equipment Supervisor 
Equipment Superv isor Total 
Fleet Specialist 
Fleet Special ist Total 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 
Heavy Equ ipment Mechanic Total 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 
Heavy Equipment Service Worker 

SC146 
SC146 
SCl 46 

A P I 90 

TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR148 
TR146 
TR148 
TR148 
TR146 
TR148 

TR147 
TR147 
TR147 
TR147 
TR147 
TR147 
TR147 

TR147 
Heavy Equ ipment Service Worker Total 
Heavy Equipment Supervisor 
Heavy Equipment Supervisor 
Heavy Equipment Supervisor Total 
Manager, Equiprrwnl Services 
Manaqer, Equipment Services Total 
Office Assistant II 
Off ice Ass is tant II Total 
Account Clerk III 
Account Clerk III Total 
Conslruction & Mainteriance Supv 1 

SCI 62 
SC162 

EM18S 

SSI S3 

AFOSO 

S C l 24 
Const ruc t ion & Maintenance Supv 1 Total 
Administrafive Analyst 11 
Administrative Analyst tl 

Adminis t rat ive Analyst II Total 
Administrafive Assistant 1 
Adminis t rat ive Ass is tant I Total 
Administrafive Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant II Total 

A P I 06 
A P I 06 

SS I 02 

SS I 04 

• REP 

S C l 
S C l 
S C l 
SC l 
SC l 
S C I 

S B l 

SB l 

S B l 
S B l 
S B l 

SC l 
S C l 
SCI 
S C l 

UH l 

UH l 
UH l 
UH l 

T W l 

SB l 
S B l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 

SC I 
S C l 
SC l 
S C l 
SC I 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 

UH l 
UH l 

UMl 

SD l 

UH l 

U H l 

T W l 
T W l 

SDl 

T W l 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 

3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

14.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1,00 
8.00 
1.00 
1 00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 
0.00 

O.OD 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
4.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 

14.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1,00 
l.OD 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30631 - Facility Sen/ices A 

30631 - Facility Services A 

30632 - Civic Center Comp 

30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 • Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30S32 • Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 

30632 - Civic Center Comp 

30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Come 

30632 - Civic Center Comp 

30632 • Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 
30632 - Civic Center Comp 

30632 - Civic Center Comp 

S0S3S- Hall of Jusfice Con 

30633 - Hall of Jusfice Con 
30633 - Hall of Jusfice Con 
30633 - Hall of Justice Con 
30633 - Hall of Jusfice Cor 
30633 - Hall of Jusfice Cor 
30633 - Hail of Jusfice Cor 
30633 - Hall of Jusfice Cor 
30633 - Hall of Jusfice Cor 

30633 - Hall of Jusfice Cor 

30633 - Hall of Justice Cor 

30633-Ha l l of Justice Cor 
3DS33 - Hall of Justice Con 
SOSSS - Hali of Justice Con 

30633- Hall of Justice Con 

30634 - Plant Operations 

30634 - Plant Operations 

30634 - Plant Operations 
30634 - Plant Operations 
30634 - Plant Operations 
30634 - Plant Operations 
30634 - Plant Operations 

30634 - Plant Operations 

30635 - Roving Custodial 

S063S - Roving Custodial 

30635 - Rovinq Custodial 

30651 - Parks/Bldg Maint / 

30651 -Parks/B!dg Maint/ 

PFUND 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

FUND 
Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

Other 

Olher 
Other 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Olher 

Olher 

Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

PROJ 
OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

OODODOO 

OODODOO 

OODODOO 

OOOOOOO 

ODOODOO 

OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
DODOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

•PROG 
IN02 

IN02 

IN02 

1N02 
1N02 
1N02 
1N02 
IN 02 
IN02 
IN 02 
IN02 
IN02 

IN02 

1N02 
IN02 

IN02 

IN02 
IN02 
IN02 

IN02 

IN02 

IN02 
1N02 
1N02 
1N02 
IN02 
1N02 
1N02 
IN02 

tN02 

iN02 

1N02 
1ND2 
IND2 

IN02 

IND2 

NB08 

IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
IND2 
IN02 

IN02 

IN02 

1N02 

IN02 

IN02 

ADOl 

• . JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE >:'̂  
Facilifies Complex Manager 
Faci l i t ies Complex Manager Total 
Manager, Building Services 
Manager, Bui ld ing Services Total 
Custodial Sen/ices Supervisor 1 
Custodia l Services Superv isor 1 Total 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custod ian Total 
Custodian Supervisor 
Custodian Superv isor Total 
Custodian, PPT 
Custodian, PPT 
Custodian, PPT Total 
Custodian, PT 
Custod ian, PT Total 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stat ionary Engineer Total 
Stationary Engineer, Chief 
Stat ionary Engineer, Chief Total 
Custodial Sen/ices Supervisor 1 
Custodia l Services Supervisor 1 Total 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custodian 
Custod ian Total 
Custodian, PT 
Custod ian, PT Total 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stat ionary Engineer Total 
Stationary Engineer, Chief 
Stat ionary Engineer, Chief Total 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Custodian, PPT 
Custodian, PPT Total 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stationary Engineer 
Stat ionary Engineer Total 
Stationary Engineer, Chief 
Stat ionary Engineer, Chief Total 
Cuslodial Sen/ices Supervisor 1 
Custodia l Services Superv isor 1 Total 
Custodian 
Custodian Total 
Custodian, PPT 
Custod ian, PPT Total 
Administrative Analyst il 
Adminis t rat ive Analyst II Total 
Administralive Assistant Ii 

CLASS# 
MAI 10 

EM173 

SCI SO 

TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 

SCI 32 

TR121 
TR121 

TR122 

TR178 
TR17e 
TR178 

SC223 

SC130 

TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 
TR120 

TR122 

TR156 

TR178 
TR178 
TR178 

SC223 

TR120 

TR121 

TR178 
TR178 
TR178 
TR178 
TR176 

SC223 

SCl 30 

TR120 

TR121 

AP I 06 

SS104 

REP 
UM2 

UMl 

UHl 

SC l 
SC l 
SCI 
SCI 
SCI 
S C l 
SC l 
SC l 
SC l 

UHl 

SC I 
SCI 

sn 

S B l 
S B l 
S B l 

UH l 

UH l 

S C l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SC l 
SCI 
SC l 
SC l 

sn 

S B l 

S B l 
S B l 
S B l 

UH l 

SC I 

SCI 

SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 

UH l 

UH l 

SCI 

S C l 

T W l 

T W l 

FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
9.00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
9,00 
9.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.DO 
8.00 
0.50 
0.50 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
5.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION NUMBE 

30651 -Parks/Bldg Mainte 

30651 - Parks/Bldg Maint / 

30653 - Special Services 
30653 - Special Services 
30653 - Special Sen/ices 
30653 - Special Services 
30653 - Special Sen/ices 
30653 - Special Services 

30653 - Special Services 

30653 - Special Sen/ices 

30653 - Special Services 
30653 - Special Services 
30653 - Special Services 

30655 - BIdgs Electrical & 

S06S5 - BIdgs Electrical & 
30655- BIdgs Electrical & 

30655 - BIdgs Electrical & 

30655 - BIdgs Electrical & 

30656 - BIdgs Plumbing S 

30656 - BIdgs Plumbing S 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing & 
30656 - Bldqs Plumbing & 

3065S - BIdgs Plumbing & 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing & 
30656 - Bldqs Plumbing & 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing S 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing & 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing 8. 
30656 - Bldqs Plumbing & 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing & 

30658 - BIdgs Structural 
30658 - BIdgs Structural 
30658 - BIdgs Structural 
30658 - BIdgs Structural 
30658 - BIdgs Structural 
30658 - Bldqs Structural 

SOSSS - BIdgs Structural 

30658 - BIdgs Stmclural 
30658 - BIdgs Structural 

30673 - Grafllli Abatement 

30683 - Env Svcs Environr 

30689 - Env Svcs Engergy 

30689 - Env Svcs Engergy 

30689 - Env Svcs Engergy 

30683 - Env Svcs Environr 
30683 - Env Svcs Environr 

30683 - Env Svcs Environr 

PFUND 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 
4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

4400 

SSIO 
5510 

5510 

FUND 

Other 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Other 
Other 
Olher 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Other 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Other 

Other 
Olher 
Other 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 
Olher 

Olher 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Olher 
Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 
Other 

Other 

' \. .. 
T R O J ' 

OOOOODO 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 

ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
ooooooo 
OOOOODO 

OOOOODO 

ooooooo 
OODODOO 

ooooooo 

OODODOO 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

OOOOOOO 

A S 2 1 2 2 0 

A321220 

A321220 

.PROG 

IN02 

NBD7 

IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
1N02 
IN02 

IN02 

IND2 

IND2 
IND2 
IN02 

IN02 

IN02 
IN02 

IN02 

1N02 

IN02 

1N02 
IN02 
IN 02 

IN02 
1N02 
IN02 
IN02 
1ND2 
IN02 
1ND2 
1ND2 

1N02 
IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
IN02 
IN02 

IN02 

IN02 
IN02 

1N02 

SC16 

1N07 

IN07 

1N07 

SC1S 
SCIS 

SC16 

JOB CLASSIFICATION T I T L . E ' ^ V 

Admin is t ra t ive Ass is tant II Total 
Facilifies Complex Manager 
Faci l i t ies Complex Manaqer Total 
Management Intem, PT 
Management Intern, PT Total 
Construction & Maintenance Mechanic 
Constnjclion & Maintenance Mechanic 
Construction & Maintenance Mechanic 
Construction & Maintenance Mechanic 
Conslruction & Maintenance Mechanic 
Construction & Maintenance Mechanic 

CLASS* 

MA110 

MAI S3 

TR118 
TR118 
TR118 
TR118 
TR118 
TR118 

Const ruc t ion 8. Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Construcfion & Maintenance Supv 1 | SC124 
Const ruc t ion & Maintenance Supv 1 Total 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Plumber 
Plumber 
Plumber 
Plumber Total 
Construction & Maintenance Mechanic 

TR156 

TR172 
TR172 
TR172 

TR118 
Const ruc t ion & Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Electr ician Total 
Electrician Leader 
Electr ic ian Leader Total 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Construction & Maintenance Supv 1 

TR128 
TR128 

TR130 

TR1SS 

S C l 24 
Const ruc t ion 8i Maintenance Supv 1 Total 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter 
Painter Total 
Carpenter 
Carpenter 
Carpenter 
Carpenter 
Carpenter 
Carpenter 
Carpenter Total 
Conslruction & Maintenance Supv 1 

TR15S 
TR156 
TR156 

TR159 
TR159 
TR159 
TR159 
TR159 
TR159 
TR159 
TR159 

TR112 
TR112 
TR112 
TR112 
TR112 
TR112 

SCI 24 

Const ruc t ion & Maintenance Supv 1 Total 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance Mechanic Total 
Painter 
Painter Total 
Environmental Program Specialist 

TR156 
TR156 

TR1S9 

PP l 22 
Envinanmental Program Special is t Total 
Electrical Engineer 11 
Electr ical Enqineer II Tota) 
Energy Enqineer III 
Energy Engineer III Total 
Management Assistant, PT 
Management Assistant, PT Total 
Environmental Program Specialist 
Environmental Program Specialist 

TR125 

TR133 

MAI 31 

PPl 22 
PP122 

Environmental Program Special is t Total 
Environmental Program Supervisor | SC144 
Environmental Program Superv isor Total 

'-. R E P " 

UM2 

UGl 

SB l 
S B l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 

UHl 

SB l 

SB l 
SB l 
SB l 

SB l 

IE1 
lE l 

lE l 

SB l 

UH l 

S B l 
S B l 
S B l 

S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
S B l 
SB l 
S B l 
SB l 
S B l 

SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 
SB l 

UH l 

SB l 
SB l 

SB l 

T F l 

T F l 

T F l 

UGl 

T F l 
T F l 

UM1 

FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
l.DO 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
8.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
2.00 
1,00 
1.00 

CHANGE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV. FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
6.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 

3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
3.00 
1,00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
8.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
6.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1 0 0 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 



Exhibit A-12 

ORGANIZATION NUMBE 
30111 - Director and Hum 

30111 - Director and Hum 

30111 - Director and Hum 

30112 - Human Resources 

30112 - Human Resources 

30112 - Human Resources 

30112- Human Resources 

30112- Human Resources 

30112- Human Resources 

30112 - Human Resources 
30112 - Human Resources 
30112 - Human Resources 

30112 - Human Resources 

30112 - Human Resources 

30112 - Human Resources 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Servid 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Servic 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Sen/ic 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Sen/id 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Servic 

30121 - P W A Fiscal Servic 

30121 - PWA Fiscal Servic 

30121 - P W A Fiscal Servic 

30181 - Management Info 

30511 - Infrastructures Op 

30S11 - Infrastructure^ Op 

30511 - Infrastructures, Op 

30521 - Electrical Sen/ices 

30521 - Electrical Services 

30522 - Electrical Maintent 

30523 - Electrical Traffic IV 

30611 - Facilities & Enviroi 

30611 - Facilities & Enviroi 

30611 - Facilifies S Enviroi 

30639 - Project Design 

30639 - Project Design 
30639 - Project Design 
30639 - Project Design 

PFUND 
7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 
7760 
7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 

7760 
7760 
7760 

FUND 
Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 
Olher 
Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Olher 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Other 

Olher 
Other 
Ottier 

PROJ? 
A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A l67710 

A l67710 
A l67710 
A l67710 

A167710 

A16771D 

A l 67710 

A1S7710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A l67710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

OOOOOOO 

A 1 6 7 7 1 0 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167710 

A167880 

OOOOOOO 

A167710 

A167710 

A167890 

A l67890 
OOOOOOO 

OOOOOOO 

•PROG" 
ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

IP40 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

IP40 

ADOl 

ADOl 
ADOl 
ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

IND7 

IN07 

IN07 

NB33 

ADOl 

ADOl 

ADOl 

1N02 

1N02 
IN02 
iN02 

. JOB CLASSIFICATION TITLE-•.-. 
Agency Director, Public Works 
Agency Director, Publ ic Works Total 
Exec Asst to Agency Director 
Exec Asst to Agency Director Tota! 
Manager, Agenc;y Administrafive 

C L A S S * 
EM108 

SSI 24 

EM171 
Manager, Agency Adminis t rat ive Total 
Administrative Analyst 1 
Admin is t ra t ive Analyst 1 Total 
Adminislrative Assistant 1 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant 1 Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant 11 Total 
Administrative Assistant 11 (CONF) 

A P I 03 

SSI 02 

SSI 04 

SSI 06 
Admin is t ra t ive Ass is tant II (CONF) Total 
Administrative Services Manager II ) EMIOO 
Admin is t ra t ive Services Manager II Total 
Management Assistant 
Management Ass is tant Total 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk III 
Payroll Personnel Clerk 111 
Payrol l Personnel Clerk III Total 
Public Service Representafive 
Publ ic Service Representat ive Total 

Support Services Supervisor 
Suppor t Services Superv isor Total 
Training & Public Svcs Admin 
Tra in ing & Publ ic Svcs Admin Total 
Account Clerk 1 
Accoun t Clerk 1 Total 
Account Clerk 11 
Accoun t Clerk 11 Total 
Account Clerk III 
Account Clerk III Total 
Acxxjuntant 1 
Accountant 1 Total 
Accxiuntant II 
Accountant II Total 
Accountant III 
Accountant III Total 
Administrafive Servic^es Manager 11 

AP235 

SS163 

SS163 
SS I 63 

SS I 69 

SC22S 

AP343 

AFOOl 

AF020 

AFOSO 

AF002 

AF021 

AF031 

EMIOO 

Adminis t rat ive Services Manaqer II Total 
Management Assistant 
Manaqement Assistant Total 
Public Service Representafive 
Publ ic Service Representat ive Total 
Administrative Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant II Total 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 

AP235 

SS I 69 

SS I 04 

EM110 
Assis t Director, Pub Works Agency Total 
Budget & Operafions Analyst III 
Budget & Operat ions Analyst III Tota l 
Administrative Assistant II 
Admin is t ra t ive Assistant II Total 
Manager, Electric^al Services 
Manager, Electr ical Services Total 
Electrical Const & Main! Planner 

AF047 

SS104 

EMI 80 

TR124 
Electr ical Const & Maint Planner Total 
Traffic Sign Maker 
Traffic Sign Maker Total 
Adminislrative Assistant II 
Adminis t rat ive Assistant II Total 
Administrative Services Manager 1 

TR186 

SS104 

MAI 03 
Adminis t rat ive Services Manager 1 Total 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency | EMI 10 
Assis t Director, Pub Works Agency Total 
Architectural Assistant (Field) 
Archi tectural Assistant (Field) Total 
Architectural Associate (Field) 
Architectural Associate (Field) 
Architectural Associate (Field) 

ET102 

ET104 
ET104 
ET104 

REP 
U K l 

UMl 

UMl 

T W l 

S D l 

T W l 

T A l 

UMl 

UM2 

UHl 
UHl 
UHl 

SD l 

UM2 

UM2 

S D l 

S D l 

UH l 

SD l 

SD l 

UH l 

UMl 

UM2 

SDl 

T W l 

U31 

UM2 

T W l 

UMl 

T F l 

S C l 

T W l 

UM2 

U31 

T F l 

T F l 
T F l 
T F l 

FTE 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 

CHANGE 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

REV.FTE 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

l.OD 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
l.OD 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1,00 
1.00 
1.00 
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ORGANIZATION'NUM&E 

S0S39 - Project Design 

30639- Project Desiqn 

^ PFUND 

7760 

7760 

• 

"" FUND 

Other 

Other 

- . 

PROJ,r 

ooooooo 

ooooooo 

'.-.-

PROG 

IN02 

IN02 

. • - . , 

, :"r JOB CLASSIFICATION-TITLE . - ' i ' 
Architectural Associate (Field) Total 
City Architect, Assistant 
City ArchitecL Assistant Total 
Electrical Engineer II 
Electrical Engineer II Total 
Grand Total -' '••."[- •:" 

CLASS* 

ET107 

TR125 

i.-'-.: 

REP* 

UMl 

TFl 

FTE' 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

534.45 

CHANGE 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(0.35) -

;, - " . ' • ' J ^ . 

REV.FTE 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

534.10 
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ORG ,- • ' : • ' ' ' FUND PROPORTION'SALARY . TITLE - r \ „ /4^~ ; ' ' ' ; ' , : ; , .'>--^ • - v - R E p . ] 
00911 -Council At Large Unit 
01111 - Mayor-Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor-Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor - Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor - Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor - Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor - Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02121 - Equal Access Unit 
02211 - Citizens Police Review Board Unit 
02211 - Citizens Police Review Board Unit 
02311 - Office of Equal Access 
02311 - Office of Equal Access 
02511 - Equal Opportunity Programs Unit 
02711 -Ethics Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
03121 - City Clerk Unit 
03121 - City Clerk Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

75.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
70.00 
50.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
60.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

138,902.40 
106,421.41 
125,000.03 
126,003.11 
131,265.24 
165,757.68 
183.396.97 
112,122.37 
116,617.92 
116,631.72 
120,416.81 
123,136.69 
123,698.41 
105,773.89 
112,200.00 
112,185.72 
106,585.56 
143,192.52 
106,848.24 
117,802.44 
141,764.28 
125,999.99 
101,510.88 
141,199.56 
106,848.24 
207,349.17 
129,873.35 
143,192.52 
123,698.41 
106,599.97 
119,098.92 
132,025.80 
135,588.00 
149,212.56 
150,352.92 
150,352.92 

Project Manager II 
Admin Assistant to the Mayor 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 
Project Manager III 
Mayor 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Admin Assistant to the Mayor 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
CPRB Executive Director 
Policy Analyst 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Manager, Affirmative Action 
ADA Projects Coordinator 
Exec Dir to Public Ethics Comm 
Budget Director 
Project Manager II 
Financial Analyst 
City Clerk 
City Clerk, Assistant 
City Attorney 
Manager, Legal Admin Services 
Manager, Agency Administrative 
Information System Administrator 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 

UMl 
U31 
UMl 
UMl 
UM1 
UM1 
UX1 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
UKl 
UM2 
U31 
UM1 
TWl 
U31 
U31 
UM1 
UM2 
UKl 
UMl 
UK1 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
TM1 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 

Budget Questions_Response #2 
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04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

05111 - Personnel Admin/Human Resource Info S1010 
05211 - Employment and Classification Unit 
05211 - Employment and Classification Unit 

1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
84.00 

100.00 
100.00 

150,352.92 
150,352.92 
191,886.73 
165,757.31 
165,757.68 
165,757.68 
100,739.05 
111,069.00 
120,500.04 
120,500.04 
125,787.97 
125,981.15 
133,986.35 
135,325.81 
135,325.81 
135,488.63 
136,376.88 
136,376.88 
136,376.88 
148,908.12 
150,352.92 
150,352.92 
150,352.92 
150,352.92 
150,352.92 
150,352.92 
191,886.84 
165,757.45 
165,757.68 
165,757.68 
165,757.68 
165,757.68 
174,049.32 
121,875.00 
182,274.01 
101,247.96 
112,185.84 

Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
City Attorney, Assistant 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV, PPT 
City Attorney, Assistant 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Special Counsel 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 

TMl 
TMl 
U31 
U41 
U41 
U41 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TM1 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
TMl 
U31 
U41 
U41 
U41 
U41 
U41 
U41 
U51 
UKl 
U31 
U31 
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05211 - Employment and Classification Unit 
05211 - Employment and Classification Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05511 - Human Resource Development Unit 
05511 - Human Resource Development Unit 
07111 -City Auditor Unit 
07111 - City Auditor Unit 
07111 -City Auditor Unit 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08222 - General Ledger 
08241 -Payables 
08411 - Revenue Administration Unit 
08711 - Treasury Administration Unit 
08721 - Treasury Operations Unit 
08741 - Treasury Payroll 
08741 - Treasury Payroll 
08741 - Treasury Payroll 
08911 - Parking Administration 
101110 - Office of Chief - Administration 
101110 - Office of Chief - Administration 
101110 - Office of Chief - Administration 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120-Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120-Internal Affairs 
101120-Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
44.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
61.00 
50.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

112,185.84 
122,471.27 
101,247.96 
106,585.56 
136,506.96 
141,764.51 
122,471.27 
112,185.72 
106,306.32 
145,140.49 
129,873.35 
211,382.05 
114,660.00 
117,802.44 
122,481.61 
101,757.12 
125,225.16 
157,911.00 
116,605.20 
123,409.81 
136,376.88 
150,352.92 
174,051.36 
123,698.29 
101,757.12 
111,926.16 
123,401.75 
150,352.92 
113,177.88 
183,132.01 
211,382.04 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 

Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Manager, Human Resources 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Human Resource Analyst, Principal 
Manager, Human Resources 
Project Manager III 
Manager, Human Resources 
Employee Assist Svcs Coordinator 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
City Auditor 
City Auditor, Assistant 
Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Performance Audit Manager 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Systems Accountant III 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Controller 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Controller, Assistant 
Controller, Assistant 
Manager, Revenue 
Manager, Treasury 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Manager, Revenue 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
Agency Director, Police Services 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
UMl 
U31 
UM2 
U51 
UKl 
UMl 
UKl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
TW1 
U31 
U31 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
TAl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
PPl 
U51 
UNI 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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101120-Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120 - Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120-Internal Affairs 
101120 - Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120-Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120- Internal Affairs 
101120-lnternal Affairs 
101130 - Office of the Inspector General 
101130 - Office of the Inspector General 
101130 - Office of the Inspector General 
101130 - Office of the Inspector General 
101130 - Office of the Inspector General 
101140 - Special Investigations Internal 
102110- Bureau of Investigations Administration 
102110 - Bureau of Investigations Administration 
102130 - Identification Section 
102310 -Criminal Investigations 
102310 - Criminal Investigations 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102320-Homicide 
102321 - CID-Targeted Enforcement Task Force 
102330-Robbery 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
130,907.15 
130,907.15 
159,506.40 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
112,185.72 
159,506.40 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
187,351.44 
117,336.00 
113,177.88 
159,506.40 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Police Pgrm & Performance Auditor 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
UN2 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
UMl 
UN2 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
UMl 
PPl 
UN2 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102330-Robbery 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102340-Property/Theft 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102350 - Youth & Family Services 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102510-Assault 
102610 - Criminalistics Unit 
102610 - Criminalistics Unit 
102610 - Criminalistics Unit 
103110- Bureau of Services -Administration Unit 
103110- Bureau of Services - Administration Unit 
103130-Animal Shelter 
103240- Records Unit 
103310 - Communications Unit 
103310 - Communications Unit 
103310 - Communications Unit 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
130,907.15 
159,506.40 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
106,798.93 
106,798.93 
136,376.88 
159,506.40 
187,351.44 
102,000.00 
100,738.91 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Criminalist III 
Criminalist III 
Manager, Crime Laboratory 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) 
Director of Animal Services 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UHl 
UHl 
UMl 
UN2 
UN2 
U31 
UMl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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103310 - Communications Unit 
103310 - Communications Unit 
103430-Training Unit 
103430-Training Unit 
103430-Training Unit 
105310-Patrol Division Second Watch 
106110 - Bureau of Administration 
106110 - Bureau of Administration 
106210 - Police Personnel 
106410 - Police Information Technology 
106510-Fiscal Services 
106610 - Background & Recruiting 
107010 - Bureau of Field Operations-Admin 
107010 - Bureau of Field Operations-Admin 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Poiice Area 1 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

113,177.88 
130,907.15 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
159,506.40 
130,907.15 
173,150.41 
120,000.00 
113,177.88 
118,634.88 
113,177.88 
113.177.88 
187,351.44 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Deputy Director of Police NS 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
PPl 
U31 
UMl 
PP1 
UM1 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
1D71W-Poiice Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-Poiice Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1D1D 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
'iD2,999.^ 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
PoYice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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107110-Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-Poiice Area 1 
107110-Police Area 1 
107110- Police Area 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
101D 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118.836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
130,907.15 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
159,506.40 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Poiice (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergearjt of Poiice (PERS) 
Sergeant of Poiice (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoliceArea 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210 -Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210- Police Area 2 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
113,177.88 
113.177.88 
118,836.83 
118.836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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GENERAL PURPOSE FUND (1010) Positions 
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107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-PoiiceArea2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310'Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1D10 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118.836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
130,907.15 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
159,506.40 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102.999.36 
102,999.36 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Poiice (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Poiice Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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GENERAL PURPOSE FUND (1010) Positions 
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107310-Police Area 3 
107310 - Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Poiice Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107310- Police Area 3 
107410 - Support Operations 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107510-TrafficBFO 
107710 - Special Operations 
107710 - Special Operations 
107710 - Special Operations 
107710- Special Operations 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
118,836.83 
130,907.15 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
137,452.44 
159,506.40 
159,506.40 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
130,907.15 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 

Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Poiice (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Captain of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UN2 
UN2 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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GENERAL PURPOSE FUND (1010) Positions 
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107710 - Special Operations 
107710 - Special Operations 
107710 - Special Operations 
20110 -Fire Chief Unit 
20110 -Fire Chief Unit 
20311 - Fire Marshals Office Unit 
2034 7 - Arson investigation Unit 
20341 - Arson Investigation Unit 
20341 - Arson Investigation Unit 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

113,177.88 
118,695.84 
130,907.15 
113,285.99 
211,382.04 
178,228.32 
115.837.33 
115,837.33 
115,837.33 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 

Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant Of Police 
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) 
Assistant to the Director 
Agency Director, Fire Services 
Deputy Chiefof Fire Department 
Fire investigator 
Fire investigator 
Fire Investigator 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 

PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
UMl 
UR1 
UUl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
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GENERAL PURPOSE FUND (1010) Positions 
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20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100.989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100.989.24 
100,989.24 
100.989.24 
100.989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 

Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
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GENERAL PURPOSE FUND (1010) Positions 
Exhibit A-13 

20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
104,812.31 
104,812.31 
104,812.31 
104,812.31 
104,812.31 
104,812.31 

Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 
Fire Fighter Paramedic 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
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GENERAL PURPOSE FUND (1010) Positions 
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20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
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Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 

FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
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20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Sen/ice/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 
152,976.23 

Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 

FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
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20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20411 - Emergency Service/Suppression 
20521 -Budget Unit 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

20611 - Educafion and Training Administration UrilOlO 
20611 - Educafion and Training Administration Ur)1010 
20611 - Educafion and Training Administration Ur 
20631 - In-Service Training Unit 
20711 - Emergency Services Program Unit 
20811 - Human Resources 
20813-Fire Boat 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20814-Airport 
20816 - Fire - Support & Services Unit 
41111 - DCP Administrafion 
41111 - DCP Administrafion 
46211 - Customer Support 
46211 - Customer Support 
46221 - Planning & Coordination 
46241 - Network Engineering & Maintenance 
46241 - Network Engineering & Maintenance 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

152,976.23 
152,976.23 
178,228.32 
144,652.91 
117,642.84 
117,642.84 
127,185.49 
152,976.24 
150,352.92 
106,848.36 
117,642.85 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100,989.24 
100.989.24 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
127,185.48 
152,976.24 
127,185.49 
159,997.21 
106,848.36 
101,757.12 
182,274.01 
143,192.52 
101,757.12 
143,192.52 

Battalion Chief 
Battalion Chief 
Deputy Chief of Fire Department 
Fire Division Manager 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Lieutenant of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Battalion Chief 
Manager, Emergency Services 
Administrafive Services Manager 1 
Fire Fighter/Fire Boat Operator 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Fighter 
Captain of Fire Department 
Fire Fighter 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Captain of Fire Department 
Battalion Chief 
Captain of Fire Department 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
Administrative Services Manager 1 
Telecommunication Systems Engineer 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 
Manager, Information Systems 
Telecommunication Systems Engineer 
Manager, Information Systems 

FQl 
FQl 
UUl 
UM1 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQ1 
UMl 
UM2 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQ1 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
FQl 
U51 
UM2 
TWl 
UKl 
UM1 
TW1 
UM1 
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46241 - Network Engineering & Maintenance 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46261 - Server Maintenance & Support 
46261 - Server Maintenance & Support 
46261 - Server Maintenance & Support 
46261 - Server Maintenance & Support 
46261 - Server Maintenance & Support 
46311 - Project Planning & Coordination 
46311 - Project Planning & Coordination 
46321 - Systems & Database Administration 
46321 - Systems & Database Administration 
46321 - Systems & Database Administration 
46321 - Systems & Database Administration 
46321 - Systems & Database Administration 
46341 - Applicafion Development 
46341 - Applicafion Development 
46341 - Application Development 
46341 - Application Development 
46341 - Application Development 
46341 - Application Development 
46341 - Application Development 
46341 - Application Development 
46351 - Geographical Information Systems 
46351 - Geographical Information Systems 
46351 - Geographical Information Systems 
501110-Directors Unit 
501110-Directors Unit 
61111 - Director Unit 
61111 -Director Unit 
61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 
61211 - Administrative Unit 
62111 - Administration Unit 
62111 - Administrafion Unit 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
60.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

135,024.24 
101,757.12 
128,583.00 
105,775.80 
123,698.41 
101,757.12 
101,757.12 
106,848.24 
106,848.24 
117,802.44 
123,698.64 
165,757.68 
106,848.24 
106,848.24 
143.192.52 
123,698.41 
123,698.41 
101,757.12 
101,757.12 
101,757.12 
128,583.00 
141,748.68 
141,748.68 
117,802.44 
122,440.56 
101,757.12 
106,848.24 
106.848.24 
161.812.07 
119,599.92 
182,020.45 
136,376.88 
123,698.29 
157,874.77 
174,075.00 
123,376.56 
105,007.44 

Network Architect 
Microcomputer Systems Spec III 
Manager, Informafion Systems 
Project Manager 
Information System Administrator 
Systems Analyst III 
Systems Analyst III 
Systems Programmer 111 
Systems Programmer III 
Information Systems Supervisor 
Project Manager II 
Project Manager III 
Systems Programmer III 
Database Analyst III 
Project Manager II 
Database Administrator 
Database Administrator 
Human Res Systems Analyst, Senior 
Systems Analyst III 
Systems Analyst III 
Manager, Information Systems 
Project Manager II 
Project Manager II 
Information Systems Supervisor 
Project Manager 
Programmer Analyst III, PPT 
Spatial Data Analyst HI 
Spatial Data Analyst III 
Director of Recreation Services 
Manager, Recreation Services 
Director of Library Services 
Librarian, Administrative 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Deputy Director, Housing 
Director of Museum Services 
Manager, Museum Operafions 
Curator of Natural Science, Chief 

UM2 
TWl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
UM2 
UMl 
UMl 
TWl 
TWl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
TAl 
TWl 
TWl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
UKl 
UMl 
UKl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UKl 
UMl 
UMl 
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62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 
62711 -Education Unit 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 -Senior Center Unit 
78111 - DHS Administration Unit 
78111 -DHS Administration Unit 
78111 - DHS Administration Unit 
78111 -DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHS Administrafion Unit 
78211 - Youth Services Administration Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
88969 - Residenfial Rent Arbitration 
88969 - Residential Rent Arbitrafion 
88969 - Residential Rent Arbitrafion 

88211 - Major Projects 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administration Unit 
46331 - Systems Operations 
46221 - Planning & Coordination 
106610 - Background & Recruifing 
103130-Animal Shelter 
103130-Animal Shelter 
103130-Animal Shelter 
103130-Animal Shelter 
103130-Animal Shelter 
103130-Animal Shelter 
05211 - Employment and Classification Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor-Administration Unit 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 
1010 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

50.00 
100.00 
40.00 
20.00 
25.00 
15.00 
54.53 

6.00 
45.00 

100.00 
5.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

100.00 
13.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

60.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 
60.00 

* Actual pay may be less than salary due to part-time hours. 

105,007.56 
114,514.43 
114,514.43 
114,514.43 
123,698.29 
123.687.60 
182.020.45 
182,020.45 
182,020.45 
182,020.45 
110,019.00 
123,698.29 
123,698.29 
123,698.29 
129,331.20 
101,247.96 
112,185.72 
143,186.04 

146,250.00 
146,250.00 
156,000.00 
146,250.00 
117,000.00 
117,000.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
164,466.02 
155,941.56 
165,750.00 
218,306.52 

Curator of History, Chief 
Curator of Art, Chief 
Chief Conservator 
Curator of Education, Chief 
Manager, Senior Services 
Senior Services Administrator 
Director of Human Services 
Director of Human Services 
Director of Human Sen/ices 
Director of Human Services 
Administrafive Services Manager II 
Community Housing Services Manager 
Administrafive Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Manager, Youth Services 
Hearing Officer 
Hearing Officer 
Project Manager 11 

Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UKl 
UKl 
UKl 
UKl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
TWl 
TWl 
UMl 

CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 

* 
4 

t 

* 
« 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
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ORG • FUND PROPORTION SALARY . - T I T L E ' . . REP ' 
00911 -Council At Large Unit 
01111 - Mayor-Administrafion Unit 
01111 -Mayor-Administrafion Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administrafion Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administrafion Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administrafion Unit 
02111 -City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 -City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 -City Manager Administration Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
05111 - Personnel Admin/Human Resource 1 
05111 - Personnel Admin/Human Resource 1 
08111 - Budget 8. Finance Administration Uni 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administrafion Uni 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administrafion Uni 
08222 - General Ledger 
08241 - Payables 
08411 - Revenue Administrafion Unit 
08511 - Risk Management 
09111 - Refirement Administration Unit 
09111 - Retirement Administration Unit 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107110-PoliceArea 1 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107210-Police Area 2 
107310- Police Area 3 
107310-Police Area 3 
107710- Special Operations 
107710 - Special Operafions 

7780 
7780 
7780 
2251 
7780 
2415 
7760 
7760 
5320 
7760 
7780 
2415 
7780 
2415 
7780 
7100 
7120 
7100 
7120 
7780 
7780 
4500 
1700 
1150 
7100 
7120 
2251 
2251 
2251 
2251 
2251 
2251 
2251 
2251 
7780 
7780 

25.00 
30.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 
25.00 
25.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 
50.00 
20.00 
20.00 
50.00 
50.00 

8.00 
8.00 

13.00 
13.00 
30.00 
39.00 
50.00 
50.00 

100.00 
60.00 
40.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 
50.00 

138,902.40 
165,757.68 
183,396.97 
105,773.89 
112,122.37 
116,631.72 
116,631.72 
120,416.81 
155,851.57 
101,757.96 
101,757.96 
141,764.28 
141,764.28 
106,848.36 
106,848.36 
182,274.01 
182,274.01 
211,382.05 
211,382.05 
211,382.05 
123,409.81 
136,376.88 
150,352.92 
143,192.52 
141,768.96 
141,768.96 
102,999.36 
102,999.36 
118,836.83 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
118,836.83 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 
113,177.88 

Project Manager 11 
Project Manager III 
Mayor 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Assist to the City Administrator 
Admin Assistant to the Mayor 
Project Manager III 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Budget Director 
Budget Director 
Financial Analyst 
Financial Analyst 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 
Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt 
Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt 
Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt 
Controller, Assistant 
Controller, Assistant 
Manager, Revenue 
Manager, Claims & Risk 
Manager, Human Resources 
Manager, Human Resources 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Police Officer (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 
Sergeant of Police (PERS) 

UMl 
UMl 
UX1 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
UMl 
U31 
U31 
U31 
U31 
UM2 
UM2 
UK1 
UKl 
UKl 
UKl 
UKl 
UM2 
UM2 
UM1 
UM1 
U31 
U31 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
PP1 
PPl 
PPl 
PPl 
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20321 - Certified Unified Program Agency (C 
20711 - Emergency Services Program Unit 
20815-U.S.A.R 
20912 - Measure N - Paramedic 
20912 - Measure N - Paramedic 
20912 - Measure N - Paramedic 
30111 - Director and Human Resources Unit 
30111 - Director and Human Resources Unit 
30112 - Human Resources 
30112- Human Resources 
30112 - Human Resources 
30121 - PWA Fiscal Services 
30511 - Infrastructures Ops Asst Director's 0 
30521 - Electrical Services Admin 
30527 - Electrical Engineering 
30528 - Electrical Projects 
30531 - Infrastructure Maint Admin 
30541 - Equipment Services Administration 
30611 - Facilifies & Environ Asst. Director's 0 
30611 - Facilities & Environ Asst. Director's 0 
30631 - Facility Services Admin 
30639 - Project Design 
30639 - Project Design 
30651 - Parks/Bldg Maint Admin 
30651 - Parks/Bldg Maint Admin 
30652 - Landscape Maintenance 
30671 -SCGA Admin 
30681 - Environmental Services Admin 
30681 - Environmental Services Admin 
30681 - Environmental Services Admin 
30681 - Environmental Services Admin 
30682 - Env Svcs Recycling & Solid Waste 
30683 - Env Svcs Environmental Remediafior 

J 740 
2123 
2124 
2250 
2250 
2412 
7760 
7760 
7760 
7760 
7760 
7760 
7760 
7760 
2211 
2211 
3100 
4100 
p760 
7760 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
4400 
2310 
1720 
1710 
1710 
1710 
1720 
1710 
1710 

30683 - Env Svcs Environmental Remediatiori4400 
30683 - Env Svcs Environmental Remediafiori5510 
30684 - Env Svcs Sustainabillty 1710 
30689 - Env Svcs Engergy Group 4400 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
25.00 
35.00 
25.00 
15.00 

100.00 
60.00 
20.00 
20.00 

100.00 
100.00 

123,693.00 
106,848.24 
168,050.17 
144,653.05 
106,848.36 
106,848.36 
191.191.36 
138,647.05 
123,698.29 
123,698.29 
106,848.36 
123,698.29 
165,757.68 
128,583.00 
107,322.97 
118,916.89 
134,860.44 
116,620.08 
165,757.68 
106,848.36 
137,181.72 
102,727.21 
124,870.69 
131,955.72 
106,585.56 
105,118.55 
141,691.91 
131,111.99 
131,111.99 
131,111.99 
131,111.99 
106,585.56 
117,802.44 
117,802.44 
117,802.44 
100,737.60 
102,727.21 

Assistant Fire Marshal-Non Sworn 
Emer Serv Manager, Assistant 
Assistant Chief of Fire Department 
Fire Division Manager 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator 
Emer Medical Srvcs Coordinator 
Agency Director, Public Works 
Manager. Agency Administrative 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Support Services Supervisor 
Administrafive Services Manager II 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 
Manager, Electrical Services 
Electrical Engineer III 
Electrical Engineer III 
Public Works Operations Manager 
Manager, Equipment Services 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 
Administrafive Services Manager 1 
Manager, Building Services 
Electrical Engineer II 
City Architect, Assistant 
Manager, Building Services 
Facilifies Complex Manager 
Project Manager 
Public Works Operations Manager 
Manager, Environmental Services 
Manager, Environmental Services 
Manager, Environmental Services 
Manager, Environmental Services 
Solid Waste/Recycling Prog Sup 
Environmental Program Supervisor 
Environmental Program Supervisor 
Environmental Program Supervisor 
Project Manager 
Electrical Engineer II 

UM2 
UMl 
UUl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
UKl 
UM1 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UMl 
U31 
UMl 
TFl 
TFl 
UMl 
UMl 
U31 
UM2 
UMl 
TFl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
TFl 
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30689 - Env Svcs Engergy Group 
41411 - Contract Administration 
46211 -Customer Support 
46241 - Network Engineering & Maintenance 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46341 -Applicafion Development 
46341 -Applicafion Development 
46341 -Applicafion Development 
61511 - African-American Museum & Library 
63011 -Markefing 
63221 - KTOP Operafions 
75631 -Senior Center Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
78231 - Head Start Unit 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operations - Other 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operafions - Other 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operations - Other 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operations - Other 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operafions - Other 
88211 - Major Projects 
88211 - Major Projects 
88211 - Major Projects 
88211 - Major Projects 

4400 
7760 
4200 
4200 
7760 
7760 
1760 
2415 
4400 
1700 
2310 
4200 
2240 
7780 
1760 
2159 
2128 
2128 
2251 
2103 
2103 
2103 
2108 
2159 
2251 
7780 
2128 
2128 
7760 
7760 
7760 
2415 
7760 
2415 
2415 
7780 
7780 

100.00 
100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
40.00 

100.00 
50.00 
25.00 
25.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 
40.00 

0.40 
5.07 
5.00 
8.00 
2.00 
7.00 

25.00 
30.00 
72.00 
92.00 

3.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
70.00 

100.00 
100.00 
30.00 

124,870.69 
106,848.36 
182,274.01 
106,963.68 
101,757.12 
143,192.40 
105,775.80 
111,906.72 
123,698.41 
101,757.12 
101.757.12 
101,757.12 
123.708.00 
129.883.20 
119,585.27 
123.698.29 
110.019.00 
110,019.00 
110.019.00 
123.698.29 
123,698.29 
123.698.29 
123.698.29 
123,698.29 
123,698.29 
123,698.29 
129,331.20 
129,331.20 
199.992.00 
123,698.29 
143,192.40 
101.510.88 
101.510.88 
101.757.12 
101,757.12 
101,757.12 
101.757.12 

Energy Engineer III 
Support Services Supervisor 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 
Project Manager 
Systems Analyst III 
Project Manager II 
Project Manager 
Information Systems Supervisor 
Information System Administrator 
Systems Analyst III 
Systems Analyst 111 
Systems Analyst III 
Curator of History, Chief 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Cable TV Station Manager 
Manager. Senior Services 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Community Housing Services Manag 
Community Housing Services Manac 
Community Housing Services Manac 
Community Housing Services Manag 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Community Housing Services Manag 
Manager, Youth Services 
Manager, Youth Services 
Director of Development 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Manager, Agency Administrative 
Administrative Services Manager 1 
Administrative Services Manager 1 
Planner IV 
Planner IV 
Planner IV 
Planner IV 

TFl 
UM2 
UKl 
UM2 
TWl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
TWl 
TW1 
TW1 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM1 
UMl 
UMl 
UM1 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UKl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
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88211 - Major Projects 
88211 - Major Projects 
88211 - Major Projects 
88219-ZONING 
88219-ZONING 
88229 - City Planning -Other 
88321 - Engineering & Construcfion-Administr 
88321 - Engineering & Construcfion-Administr 
88331 - Project Delivery-Administration 
88332 - Construcfion Management & Material 
88332 - Construcfion Management & Material 
88332 - Construcfion Management & Material 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88334 - Facilifies Planning 8. Development 
88334 - Facilifies Planning & Development 
88334 - Facilifies Planning & Development 
88335 - Surveying 
88341 - Engineering Design & ROW-Administ 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88343 - Right of Way Management 
88344 - Sanitary Sewer Design 
88344 - Sanitary Sewer Design 
88344 - Sanitary Sewer Design 
88345 - Watershed & Stormwater Program 
88346 - Pavement Management 
88361 -Transportation Services-Administrafio 
88362 - Transportafion Planning 
88362 - Transportafion Planning 

2415 
7780 
2415 
2415 
2415 
2415 
7760 
7760 
3100 
3100 
3100 
3100 
5510 
5510 
5510 
5510 
5510 
5510 
5510 
5510 
3100 
3100 
2211 
2211 
3100 
3100 
2211 
3100 
2211 
3100 
3100 
3100 
5320 
2211 
1750 
1750 
1750 

60.00 
40.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

179,113.08 
179,113.08 
157,874.77 
101,757.12 
136,376.88 
123,698.41 
165,757.68 
106,848.36 
153,332.28 
101,585.76 
112,684.69 
112,152.83 
124,870.69 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
123,698.41 
112,185.72 
139,099.31 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
124,870.69 
112,185.72 
124,870.69 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,757.12 
124.870.69 
146.055.12 
101.001.60 
117,802.44 

Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 
Deputy Director, Comm 8. Econ Dev 
Deputy Director/City Planner 
Planner IV, Design Review 
Manager, Zoning 
Project Manager 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 
Support Services Supervisor 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil (Field) 
Engineer, Civil Supervising (Field) 
Construcfion Inspector, Sup 11 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Project Manager 
City Land Surveyor 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Watershed Program Supervisor 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Transportation Planner, Senior 
Transportation Planner, Senior 

UKl 
UKl 
UMl 
TW1 
UMl 
UM2 
U31 
UM2 
UMl 
TFl 
TM2 
UH1 
TM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UMl 
TF1 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TM2 
UM2 
TM2 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
UM2 
TM2 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
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88363 - Traffic Capital Projects 
88363 - Traffic Capital Projects 
88363 - Traffic Capital Projects 
88364 - Traffic Safety Program 
88364 - Traffic Safety Program 
88364 - Traffic Safety Program 
88364 - Traffic Safety Program 
88411 - Inspection Services Admin - Other 
88411 - Inspection Services Admin - Other 
88421 - Inspection Services - Other 
88431 - Building Inspecfion - Residential - Ot 
88431 - Building Inspecfion - Residenfial - Ot 
88431 - Building Inspecfion - Residential - Ot 
88431 - Building Inspecfion - Residential - Ot 
88431 - Building Inspecfion - Residenfial - Ot 
88431 - Building Inspecfion - Residential - Ot 
88432 - Engineering Services 
88432 - Engineering Services 
88432 - Engineering Services 
88451 - Building Inspecfion - Commercial - 0 
88451 - Building Inspecfion - Commercial - 0 
88453-District 3 
88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 

1750 
1750 
2211 
1750 
2211 
2416 
1750 
2415 
2415 
2415 
2415 
m i 5 
-2415 
2415 
^415 
-2415 
2415 
2415 
2415 
12415 
12415 
2415 
2415 
2415 
2108 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

10.00 
50.00 
40.00 
50.00 
25.00 
10.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

45.00 
20.00 
20.00 

5.00 

101,585.76 
101,585.76 
124,870.69 
101.585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
124,870.69 
123,698.29 
157,873.56 
124,870.69 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
101,585.76 
124,870.69 
106,798.93 
136,376.88 
101,757.12 
101,461.56 
101,461.56 
101,757.12 
101,757.12 
101,757.12 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
112,185.72 
179,111.40 
179,111.40 
179,111.40 
179,111.40 

Engineer, Transportafion 
Engineer, Transportafion 
Engineer, Transportafion Supv 
Engineer, Transportafion 
Engineer, Transportafion 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Supv 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Deputy Director/Building Official 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Manager, Inspecfion Services 
Planner IV 
Principal inspection Supv 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Deputy Director, Comm 8. Econ Dev 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 

TFl 
TFl 
TM2 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TM2 
UMl 
UMl 
TM2 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TFl 
TM2 
UHl 
UMl 
TWl 
UHl 
UHl 
TWl 
TWl 
TWl 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UKl 
UKl 
UKl 
UKl 
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88629 - Redevelopment Center 

88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 

88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 

88629 - Redevelopment Center 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 

88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 

88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 

88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 
88659 - Coliseum Redevelopment 

88659 - Coliseum Redevelopment 
88669 - Redevelopment Projects 

88679 - West Oakland Base Reuse 
88689 - Downtown Development 
88689 - Downtown Development 

88689 - Downtown Development 
88689 - Dovmtown Development 

88689 - Downtown Development 
88699 - Central City East Redevelopment 

88699 - Central City East Redevelopment 
88699 - Central City East Redevelopment 
88919 - HDC Support Staff 

88919 - HDC Support Staff 

8 8 9 1 9 - H D C Support Staff 
8 8 9 1 9 - H D C Support Staff 
8 8 9 1 9 - H D C Support Staff 

88929 - Housing Development 
88929 - Housing Development 

88939 - Municipal Lending 
88949 - CDBG Coordinafion 
88989 - Home Ownership Programs 

7780 

7780 
2108 

7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 
7780 

1770 
7780 

7780 
7780 
7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 

7780 
7780 

2108 
2109 

7780 
2109 

7780 
2109 

7780 
7780 
2108 

7780 

5.00 

5.00 
80.00 

20.00 
41.00 
15.00 

30.00 

14.00 
60.00 
15.00 

10.00 
15.00 

50.00 
25.00 
25.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

100.00 
100.00 

90.00 
10.00 

100.00 

100.00 
100.00 

100.00 
100.00 

5.00 
20.00 

75.00 
40.00 

60.00 
17.00 

83.00 
100.00 
100.00 

100.00 

179,111.40 

179,111.40 
123,698.29 
123,698.29 

101,510.88 
101,510.88 

101,510.88 
101,510.88 

143,192.40 
143,192.40 

143,192.40 
143,192.40 
112,185.72 

112,185.72 
112,185.72 
101,757.12 

123,698.29 
101,757.12 

112,185.72 
101,757.12 

123,698.29 
123,698.29 
112,185.72 

112,185.72 
101,757.12 
123,690.24 

112,185.72 
157,874.77 

157,874.77 
157,874.77 

112,185.72 
112,185.72 

115,381.44 
115,381.44 

100,738.91 
123,697.92 

106,848.36 

Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 

Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm 1 

UKl 
UKl 
JUM1 

Development/Redevelopment Pgrm WUM1 
Administrative Services Manager 1 

Administrative Services Manager 1 
Administrative Services Manager I 

Administrafive Services Manager 1 
Manager, Real Estate Services 
Manager, Real Estate Services 

Manager, Real Estate Services 
Manager, Real Estate Services 

Real Estate Agent, Supervising 
Real Estate Agent, Supervising 
Real Estate Agent, Supervising 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

Development/Redevelopment Pgrm 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
UM2 
TWl 
pUMI 
TWl 
UM2 
TWl 

Development/Redevelopment Pgrm ^flJMI 

Development/Redevelopment Pgrm 
Urban Economic Coordinator 

Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 

^ M 1 
UM2 
UM2 
TWl 

Development/Redevelopment Pgrm WLIMI 

Urban Economic Coordinator 
Deputy Director, Housing 

Deputy Director, Housing 
Deputy Director, Housing 

Urban Economic Coordinator 
Urban Economic Coordinator 

Development/Redevelopment Pgrm 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm 

UM2 
UMl 
UMl 
UMl 
UM2 
UM2 
flJMI 

MUM1 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm IJUM1 

Community Housing Services Manac U M l 
Monitoring & Evaluation Supervisor UM2 
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01111 - Mayor-Administrafion Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
106610 - Background & Recruiting 
20815-U.S.A.R 
30112- Human Resources 
30112- Human Resources 
503236 - Redwood Heights Recreation Cente 
503236 - Redwood Heights Recreation Cente 
503236 - Redwood Heights Recreation Cente 
61111 - Director Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78111 - DHS Administrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
78111 -DHSAdministrafion Unit 
88332 - Construcfion Management & Material 
88334 - Facilities Planning & Development 
88362 - Transportafion Planning 
88362 - Transportafion Planning 
88669 - Redevelopment Projects 

7780 
7760 
2251 
2124 
7760 
7760 

r1820 
[l820 
[-1820 
2240 
2103 
2103 
2108 
2160 
7780 
3100 
5510 
2415 
2211 
7780 

40.00 
50.00 
40.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

3.00 
3.00 
1.00 
7.00 

73.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

* Actual pay may be less than salary due to part-time hours. 

218,306.52 
165,750.00 
117,000.00 
117,000.00 
122,869.56 
156,000.00 
111,013.56 
115,453.92 
117,802.44 

r 102,628.56 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
146,250.00 
117,000.00 
216,450.00 
161,850.00 
195,000.00 
126,750.00 

Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 

CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 
CON 

* 
* 
* 
* 
t 

* 
• 
* 
« 
* 
* 
• 
* 
ic 

ft 
* 
A 

* 
^ 
* 
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Historical Summary of Personnel (in Full-Time Equivalents, or FTEs) by Agency/Department 
All Funds Exhibit A-15 

Agfl nc y/Oflpi rimeni 

Miyor 
Adminislralion 
Oakland Assistance Center 

City Council 

Cltv Adminit tnior 
Admnlstiation 

ADA 

Budget Office 

Homeland Security 

Citizens PDic« Review Board 

Conlraci Compliance 

EEOP 

Equal Access 

Intergovernmental Affairs 

PUUK; Ettiici 

Marketing 

FY19ail-99 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

14.SO 
12.5D 
2.00 
I t .00 

40.00 
11.00 

I7.O0 

SOO 

s, ,, pwflS- -5 ' 
lOrWUiHw -
Sfmcai Otpt.', 

4.00 

3.00 

KTOP InOadta 

••;" •• • i 

FY 1999-1000 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

13.50 

13.50 
0.00 

31.00 

77.81 

1S.0Q 

1.00 

la.oo 

7.00 

15.00 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

10S1 

FY 2000-01 
Adapted 

Budget FTE 

13.50 
13.50 
0.00 

33.00 

77.81 
I S.OO 

1.00 

te.oo 

7.00 

15.00 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

l o e t 

FY 2001-02 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

13.50 

13.50 

0.00 

33.00 

9S.31 

16.50 

2.00 

17.00 

' " ' ' • ! 

10.00 

19.00 

6.00 

FY !002<3 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

13.50 
13.50 
0.00 

33.00 

9S.31 
17,50 

2,oa 

17.00 

' i ^ ' . 

10.00 

19.00 

6.00 

CnilM t l 20IJI uMfr AOiniDitn 

4.00 

2.00 

i8.ai 

4.00 

ZOO 

18.61 

FY 2001-04 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

17.00 
11,50 
5.50 

31.50 

7G.40 
12,50 

2,00 

15.00 

8,00 

10.00 

4,00 

2.00 

1,00 

2.00 

19,90 

FY 2004-05 
Midcycle 
Antended 

Budget F i t 

17.00 
11.50 
5,50 
31.SO 

18.05 

15,50 

2.00 

15,00 

1,25 

8.00 

10,00 

4,00 

2.00 

1,00 

2,00 

27,30 

FY 2005-Oe 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

17.00 

11,50 

5,50 

11.50 

89,30 

14.50 

2,00 

15.50 

1.00 

8,00 

10.00 

5, DO 

4,00 

7.00 

27.30 

FY 2006-07 

M i d c y c l e 

A m e n d e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

16,00 

10.50 

5,50 

31.50 

93.80 

17,50 

2,00 

16.00 

1.00 

8,00 

10.00 

6,00 

4,00 

2.00 

27 .30 

FY 2007-08 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e l FTE 

24.00 

18.50 

5.50 

3S.S0 

84,80 

20.50 

2,50 

15.50 

FY ZOOS-09 

M i d c y c l e 

A m e n d e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

24.00 

18,50 

5.50 

3S.S0 

84,30 

24.00 

2.50 

14.50 

FuiKton limnt/trrta to f i r* 

SOO 6.00 

rranuWrad to 'wti'y c/vfTttf Depj/On* nf 
'̂  ' - 0/CaaNtdinQ t PuKtitsinfj 

6.00 

4.00 

2.00 

26,30 

6,00 

4 ,00 

2.00 

25,30 

FY 2008-09 

P r o p o s e d FTE 

21,00 

15.50 

5,50 

35.50 

80.80 

23,00 

2,50 

13,50 

6,00 

6 ,00 

3,50 

2.00 

24 ,30 

E>: i^an>t ion o l FTE C l i a n g e t 
S i n c e 1998-99 

increase in FV03-05 d u e to expanded Oakland Assistance Center to 

support Mayor 's goa is ; FY06-07 1,0 t rans fened to C A O ; FYC7-09 increase 

for implementa l ion of st rong Mayor fo rm ot g o v e m m e n l . 

FY98-99 Counci l added 0,5 PT pos i t on to A l 4 j r g c because o t broader 

const i tuency representat ion, FYQB-DI Added 1.0 Policy Analyst anit 1.0 

3udget Analyst to tHt ter assist CounciTs new rofe under iVTeesure A't ' r inm 

C o u n d t M a n a g e r to Mayor/CounoT), D e a e e s e of 1,5 FTE in FY 2003 d u e 

to trie delet ion o( 1,0 FTE in C o u n a l A d m n i s u a t i o n and 0,5 FTE in At-

Large Unit , Increase in FYD7-09 due to addi t ion o l 4 legislative analys is . 

i; : - " ; l ' . , - • - „ : ! ! : • ' ' : - • ~M 

FTE changes in t t ie past l O y r s m o s t f y d u e to real ignment of orgs (i.e. 

n d u s i o n of Market ing staff and t ians fer ot Rebre r iKn t staf l ) , FYa6-07 

n d u d e s Measure Y and D D posit ions and transfer f rom M a y o i s Off ice, 

=Y07-08 added nu isance posit ion and 2.0 p rog ram analysts (1.0 Measure 

V CCN l ) ; transfer f rom Budget Oftica and Iransfof to Market ing. FY0S.O9 

added publ ic safety director, plus 2,0 p rogram anatysls lot Measure Y 

CChfl and transfer of 2,0 f rom C P R B (net of 0.50 e lm ina t ian ) . 

FY01-02 Added 1,0 FTE (Admin , Asst , It) to assist w i th a d n n i s t r a t v e 

funct ions, FY07-09 0,5 FTE support posibon added . 

FYse .01 Added a FTE to har>dle the payrol l and payable functions for the 

City A d m n i s t r a t o r t off ice and Mayors of f ice. Decrease in FY03-05 due to 

Ciudoel reduct ions (1 analyst and 1 supervisory posit ion el iminated). The 

ncraase o l ,50 FTE in FY 2005-07 is due t o the addi t ion of a F i nanda l 

Analyst to l grants and a delet ion of an Assistant Budget Analyst , Posit ion 

Iransfei tBd to Admin is t ta t lon in FY07-08 ; 0,50 In tern added in FY07 -08 , 

AUn in Asst deleted in FY08-O9 due to budget reduct ions. 

N e w unit, estabi ishad liy Counci l in January of 2004 , with the receipt of 

UASI grant (resolut ion # 7829S), Decrease of ,25 FTE in FY 2005J)7 due 

lo a reduct ion in account ing suppor t . Transferred to Fire in FY07-O9, 

Increases also d u e to hiring of addi t ional investrgators because of 

Ord inance passed requir ing 1 invest igator per 100 pcl ice off icers 

(Ord inance « 124S4, Nov 2002} and ttre implementat ion o l an enhanced 

Ci t izens' P o l c e Rev iew program. FY03-05 decrease due lo budget 

reduct ions, 2,0 t rans fened to admin . 

Increase in F Y 0 1 - 0 3 d u e t o the Implementat ion of 3 n e w programs; Living 

Wage Ord inance. 15% Apprent iceship, and Job Training Performance 

Standards, D e c e a s e in FYa3 .05 due to budget t e d u c t o n s . Decrease in 

FY07-O9 due lo t ransfer l o newty created DepanmenL 

F y o i - 0 3 T rans fened f rom Personnel and e i p a n d e d by 3,0 h 1 b. I-Y03-05 

decrease d u e to budget reduct ions, 1,0 posit ion added in FY05-06 and 

1,0 added in FY06-07 , 

r 1 1 c t iange is d u e to transfer of cont ractual o tuga t ions to i rvnouse stat t . 

Signl l lcant decrease In FYD3-a5 d u e to budget reduct ions. Division 

e im ina ted in FYOS-07 a r ^ replaced wi th contract serv ices. 

P u b i c Ethics Div is ion has not had any FTE changes since its creat ion 

under C M D in 1999 , 

FY99-01 inc luded FTE f rom City Clerk 's KTOP Divis ion o n ^ , Add ' i staff 

not inc luded because they were under CEDA 's M a r k e t n g & Specia l 

Events Division until FY01 .03 , increase i n FYIM-OS d u e to the addiDon of 

P u b i c Art. Cultural Fund ing . Web and Fi lm. Decrease in Fy07 -08 due to 

e lm ina l i on of WebMas te r and t ransfer of posit ion to newty created DIT. 

FY08-09 Cul tura l Fur>ding posit ion e l iminated due to budget reduct ions. 

Budget l3uestions_Response #2 
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Historical Summary of Personnel (in Full-Time Equivalents, or FTEs) by Agency/Department 
All Funds Exhibit A-15 

A gencyJDepartment 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Clerk 

Contracting ^ Purchasing 

Informatpon Technology 

Finance and Management 
Adrnnistration 

Accounting 

Revenue 

Treasury 

Parking 

Personnel 

"""8 'Bl i f lhel Oiiestions Rn.innn^e)t? 

FY 1998-99 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

5S.3S 

10.00 

23.81 

241.07 
3,00 

40.00 

59 00 

11.00 

InduOtd undH -, 
PWA-t Support Svts 

46,57 

6,00 

FY 1999-2000 
Adopted 

Budge! FTE 

ES.8S 

12.00 

13,00 

303,07 
4.00 

38,00 

51,00 

12,00 

61.00 

46.57 

8,00 

FY 2D0IMII 
Adopted 

BudgetFTE 

65.85 

12.00 

13.00 

301.07 
4.00 

3B.00 

51.00 

12.00 

61.00 

46.67 

8.00 

FY 2001-02 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

79.18 

12.00 

13.00 

132.75 
4.00 

50.00 

55.00 

12.00 

69.00 

45.75 

9,00 

FY 200J-03 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

91.00 

12.0Q 

13.DQ 

31S.7S 
4.00 

49,00 

5S.O0 

12,00 

69.00 

45,75 

9,0Q 

FY 2003-04 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

79.00 

10.00 

12,00 

328.75 

/ V i ^ - . , . 

50.50 

59.50 

11.50 

85.50 

36,75 

8,00 

FY 2004-05 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

79.05 

10.00 

14.00 

130.75 

• ' , ' • • 

56,00 

5B,O0 

11,00 

83.00 

37.75 

8,00 

FY 200^-06 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

77.65 

10.00 

12.00 

351.80 
7.00 

47.00 

56,00 

17,00 

96 05 

45,75 

FY 2006-07 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

78,G5 

10,00 

12,00 

171,05 
7.00 

45,00 

59.00 

23.00 

B6.05 

59.00 

Induolsd rmdef Peisonnef . 

FY 2007-08 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

79.35 

10,00 

11.00 

28.00 

100,00 

294.05 
7,00 

39,00 

59.00 

24.00 

96,05 

63,00 

FY 2008-09 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

81,00 

10,00 

12.00 

29.00 

97.00 

297.65 
6.00 

40.00 

59.00 

24.00 

94.65 

67,00 

FV 2008-09 
Proposed FTE 

77.00 

10.00 

11.S0 

25.00 

ss.oo 

283.15 
6,00 

37,00 

58,50 

24,00 

90.65 

60,00 

. • ' ; . • . ' 1 

Eiptanation of FTE Changes 
Since 1998-99 

FY99-00 Increase 10.50 because of new code enforcement program and 
to reduce outside counsel. Also added new Systems Administrator and 
added back ,50 Advisory Attorney that was deleted in error, FY01-02 
increase 7.0FTE 10 reflect changes in Administralion (First year of elected 
City Attorney), added 3.0FTE for Riders bogation. 1,0 for new Rent 
Artitralion Program, plus 2,0 FTE funding tot the general plan, FY02-O3 
increased 11,82 FTE as a result of an outside needs assessment study, 
FY01.O4 Budget Reductions decrease 12,0 FTE (deleted 1 Asst. City 
Attorney. 4 Attorneys, 4 Legal Secretanes, 4 Paialegab, 1 Claims 
Investisator. and 3 Clerical positions. Added 5 Neighboitiood Law Corp 
Attys). FY05.06 deleted 2.0 limited duration NLC positions, FY06-07 
added position for NSA. FY07-06 restored Deemed Approved position for 
two years only, FY0G.O9 eiminated 1,35 FTEs due to budget reductions 
and added back 3,0 FTE for Misdemeanor Prosecution Program, 

FYfl&Ol hired 2 student trainees to perform duties previously done by 
outside contractors (no significant overall nel change to budget) FY 03-04 
was cut due to projected tudget shorlfad. 

Dectease in FY99-01 due to transfer out ol KTOP staff and transfer of 
Pubtc Ethics Commtssion to CMO, Dectease in FYD5-07 due to the 
transfer of the Cable Franchise adminislrative function to FUA-IT division 
and the deletion ofthe Cable Franchise Project Manager, FY07-0S added 
support for troatds and corrmissions, FyOS-09 reduced 1.0 adrmn 

Newty created department in FY07-08. 10,0 FTEs lromi:AO: 5,0 FTEs 
liom PWA and 8.0 FTEs from FMA, PLL/S 5.0 FTEs added for conlraci 
compliance, FY06-09, 1,0 FTE added lor prompt payment policy. 

Newty created department in FY07-08, 95,0 FTE transfened from FMA 
and other DepartmenS; 5,0 FTE's ADDED to support HRAJrade/PayroL 
OPD (2.0). Intern positions, and GIS. Three positions eliminated in FYOS-
09 due to iiudgel reductions. 

t • 

FTE change in tOyrsisdue to realignment of orgs, Tsvo sdmnistratne 
positions were transferred from City Administration to Finance beginning 
in FY 2003.04 and ate fuIty-foiTibursed try the Coliseum JPA, FTEs lor 
Administration were distnbuted/added lo other FMA Divisions tor PY 2003-
05, In FY 2005-07, the FTEs were transferred back in to a central 
Adirii^strative Unrt. Two positions t>ekmg to Coliseum JPA, 

Increase in FYOl-03 due to the implementaton ol new reporting 
requirements mandated by the GASB. FTE change in IDyrsis duelo 
realignment otorgs and transfer in of Payron staff. Added Deputy Dty 
Auditor in FY07-08; transferred 8 FTE to DCP, 

Increase in FYai-03 to generate increased ta> coPection, Decrease in 
FY05-Q6due to reorB.FY06-07 increased by 3 FTE (including 1,0 Litter 
Fee colection). 

FY99.01 Increased FTE to handle ca5h.enng functons, FY06-07 
Increased by 4 FTE mostly lor payroB suppori. 

Fy01-03 increase due to the eipanded parlOng meter collection dunng the 
week arul weekends arKl providing additional enlOTCement at the OaktarKl 
AinxHt. FY03-O5 increase due to ttie transfer of 9 Parking Meter Repair 
Workers and a Supenrisor from the Pubic Works Agency, Increase in FY 
2005.07 due to the hansfer ol street sweeping staff from PWA. FV0B.O9 
ehminated 1.4 FTE due to budget reducbons. 

FTE change in 10 yis is due lo realignment ol orgs, tiansler out of IT and 
Payrol staff and transfer in ol Retirement stall. Increase in FY06.07 due to 
additional positions for reciuitnwnl including Measure Y, Increase in FY07. 
09 for recruitrTwnt and training for succession planning. 

Reniement nuved to Personnel in FY05-06, 
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Historical Summary of Personnel (in Full-Time Equivalents, or FTEs) by Agency/Department 
All Funds Exhibit A-15 

Age n c y/De pa rtmeni 

Risk Management 

Information Technology 

Police Service 

Fire Service 

Museum 

Life Enrichment Adminisiration 
Human Services 

Parks a Recreation 

Library Services 

FY 1998-99 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

5,00 

68,50 

1.128,68 

553.50 

94.12 

4,00 
252,71 

322.11 

226.10 

FY 1999-2000 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

7.0D 

75.50 

1,220.45 

557.50 

88.91 

6.00 
280.87 

142.84 

223.1 S 

FY 2000-01 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

7.00 

75.50 

1.215.76 

557.50 

88.91 

B.OO 

276.17 

352.13 

220,96 

FY 2001-02 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

5.00 

83,00 

1,284.69 

566,00 

91.06 

4,00 

291.66 

411.93 

253,48 

FY 2002-03 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

5.00 

87,00 

1,291.19 

582.00 

91.06 

4.00 

292.66 

411.18 

264.29 

FY 2003-04 

A d a p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

5.00 

72,00 

1,181.21 

586,67 

81.15 

108.92 

362.GG 

215,73 

FY 2004-05 

M i d c y c l e 

A r r w n d e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

5,00 

72 ,00 

1,175.61 

587.67 

71 .54 

. 108,19 

220,64 

253.49 

FY 2005-06 

A d o p t e d 

B u d g e t FTE 

6.00 

77 ,00 

1,151,61 

SS7.0D 

61.77 

2t5M 

210,15 

244.89 

FV 2006-07 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FtE 

6.00 

78,00 

1,162,13 

588,00 

51.92 

289.56 

211.81 

249.06 

FY 2007-08 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

6,00 

FY 2008-09 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

7.O0 

of tftto'mtian racfinotajy 

1.180.13 

596.00 

51.83 

286.63 

241.12 

212.24 

1,185.13 

601.75 

49 J2 

285.83 

247.10 

229.28 

FY 2008-09 
Proposed FTE 

7.D0 

1,165.13 

S97.7S 

41.82 

285.56 

243.15 

211.71 

Explanation ot FTE Changes 
Since 1998-99 

FV99-01 increase o12 FTEs due to impiementation of the City's 
Ergonomic Program. FYOl-03 decrease due to budget reductions, FY05-
06 increase due totransfeiin of Finance staff 

Fygg-O! increased due to enhance internet website utilization arxt the 
City's network infrastnicture (the website team), FY01.03 increase due to 
GIS and Oiade staff, FY03-05 decrease due to budget reductions and 
FY05-07 increase due to transfer in of Personnel Informabon System staff 
and the Cab4e Franchise administrative function from City Clerk and 
additionalstatftosuppoit OPD. FY06-07 3 FTE added for Rebanding (end 

FY98.O0. fully funded all police-sworn positions by adding 51 Officers, 
fulfy staff the new Animal Shelter, added 6 Rangers and 1S 
Communicalion Dispatchers. FY 01-02, added 6 Polce Officers, 2 
Sergeants, and 1 Lieutenant lo enhance Airport secunty; added 13 Polico 
Communicatons Dispatchers to improve call response Dme. FY03.O4, 
froze 30 FTE swom positions, deleted 62 civilian FTE positions, deleted 2 
vacant Ranger FTE, deleted 1 Captain and 4 FTE Sergeants, and 1 Police 
Officer, FY05-OS Measure Y officers added, net of jail closing: plus 5 FTE 
added for Animal Shelter, FY0&O7 Faollles Mgr added, Fy07-08 added 
IS PSTs; 2 FTE for recniilmenl. FY0B.O9 added Red Ught Camera and 
Animal Control iwsilion other grant-funded positions. 

In January 2003, hired 32 new treSghters to staff the newly opened 
StaIionB(16FTEs1or6months), FY06.07 add positons tor CORE (2 
FTE), F¥07-0a added 2 inspectors and 1 office assrstanl. plus several 
grant'funded positior^. FY08-09 added several grant positions. 

FY99J31 tedudjon includes decrease of 18.05 FTEs from Parks & Rec as 
Cullural Arts becomes its own department under CMO and an increase of 
16,80 FTE in the Museum with the transfer of Kaiser Convention Center 
from Parks & Rec FY03-OS Decrease due to budget reductions. 
Deaease in f=Y05.O7 is due to the transfer out of the Malonga Center to 
Parks ti Recreation and Puliic Art/Cultural Funding to Marketing plus the 
ckising of Kaiser Center nwtyear (05-06), Reduction of custodial staff, 
guard and assoc curator position in FYOS-09, 

T ' -- - . , - . • - . 

FY99-01 - rece ived increased 5300K funding f rom Counci l for paratransit 

and other senior sen i ices, also opened new Fruitvale Senior Center, f^YOt 

02 Transfer of 3,0 FTEs f rom Lite Enr ichment Admin is t ra t ion, A lso , 

passes of Measure B (ACTIA) for e i p a n s i o n of para t rans i fsen ior 

t ransportat ion. E i p a n s i o n of H e a d Start grant fund ing, FYD3 Transfer of 

Commumly Hous ing (Hunger A Homeless) I rom CEDA to D H S . FYOS-06 

reduction in Head Start, FY07-0B reduct ion i n var ious grant- funded 

FY98-99 reduction in recreat ion-related semices : In F Y 0 t . a 3 , posit iens 

related to self sustairur>g programs {h ind 1820) were offic^altr added to the 

City's budge t In FY03-04, Feather Rrvei C a m p and other posit ions ware 

cut, l n F Y 0 4 - 0 5 , Park Ma in tenance (177 FTE) were t rans lar rod t o P W A , 

FYOS-06 eUminale posHions d u e to budget reduct ions, partially offset by 

transfer in f rom M u s e u m . l=YD7-09 posit ions added for midd le school 

sports and rec center programs. 

FY03-04 short lal l /cuts. FYD4-05 - voters approved increase to Library 

Enhancement services t a i (Meas D) , FY05-O6 el iminated posi t ions due to 

budget reduct ions. FY05.07 added grant posi t ions, FY07-OS a t m n a t e d 

grant positiorts and several ot twr posit ions to ba lance budget . Addi t ional 

reduct ions in FYD8-09 d u e t o budget reduct ions. 

Budget Ouest ion3_Respanse # 2 
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Historical Summary of Personnel (in Full-Time Equivalents, or FTEs) by Agency/Department 
All Funds Exhibit A-15 

A gency/Depa rtment 

Public Works 

Community 1 Economic Development 

FY 1998-99 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

706,93 

102.88 

FY 1999-2000 
Adopltd 

Budget FTE 

657.18 

131,90 

FY 2000-01 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

653,68 

135.90 

FY 2001-02 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

691.00 

391.95 

FY 2002-03 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

692.50 

406.40 

FY 2003-04 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

652.42 

301.50 

FY 2004-05 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

839,59 

297.10 

FY 2005-06 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

838.16 

295,22 

FY 2006-07 
Mid cycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

852,81 

304,72 

FY 2007-08 
Adopted 

Budget FTE 

686.81 

457.72 

FY 2008-09 
Midcycle 
Amended 

Budget FTE 

692.31 

464.62 

FY 2008-09 
Proposed FTE 

646.11 

464.62 

Eiplanallon ol FTC Changes 
Since 1998-99 

FY 98-89 Civic Center Opened, Added 10 FTE for maint 8 custodial; 
Transt. of 4 FTE fjom Rnance; FY 99-00 Transf 15 FTE Contraa 
Compianco to CMO. FTE to FSAParkjng Enforcement; FY 01.02 Add 
FTE Illegal Dumping, Utility Inspection, Transf FTE from LEA Facilities 
Planning: FY 03-(M Reduced FTE in Fleet and Facilities (19 tie); Transf 
FTE to Finance; FY 04.0S Transf 177 FTE from OPR. FY 05-06 transf 
13.05 FTE from PWA to FMA. net against additional parks maintenance 
(1010) and streelscape positions (5510). FY06-07 add 5 FTE for OPD 
equipment. Tiansterred of fles in design and const lo CEDA in FY07-08. 
FY03-09 2,0 provisionai arch assoc added as wel as parks grounds 
positions, and electric/energy eftciency positions. 

By FY99.00, the BSD had increased its "lien' revenue and the CMO 
recommended restonng inspection staff lor code enforcement code 
cornf^ance arxt olher lechrucal and adminrstrative furKtions, The inr:reBse 
ot 56,05 FTE from FYOO-Ol to FYOl-02 were due to augmentation ot 
revenue producing activities in Bhtg Services and Planning £ Zoning 
operation and to address the increase acitiviUes in Ecorumic 
Development. RedevelopmenL Housing i Communiiy Development 
areas. The decrease of 104.90 FTE from FY02-03to FY03-04 were duo 
lo economic downturn, declining atywide resources and restructuring of 
the Agency, FY05.O6 admin/support decrease due lo budget reductions, 
FY06-O7 increase due to addition of 12 FTEs for DSF. FYD7-0S 
transferred Oesignand Const from PWA (153.5 FTE). 1,0 added for Rent 
Arbin FY08-09. as well as nearf^ 10 redeveiopmant positions, partiaSy 
offset by reduction in DSF to tialance that fund. 

[TOTAL F T E " 4,401.38 4,425.79 4,292.04 
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Exhibit A-16 

FULL NAME ,, ,- ' .TITLE ELEMENT NAME ' AMT DEPT - ^ -. • ^ , ' ^ • | 
Dellums, Ronald V 

Brunner, Jane E 
Kernighan, Patricia A. 
Nadel. Nancy J. 
Quan,Jean 
De La Fuente. Ignacio 
Brooks, DesleyAnne 
Chang, Henry 
Russo.John A. 
Ruby, Courtney Anne 

Noland, William 
Godinez II, Raul 
Martinez, Carmen Lorena 
Youngdahl, Andrea L, 
Hunter, Gregory D. 

Yee Jr., Willie 
Bustos, Miguel Martinez 
Chai. David Kristopher 
Taylor-Lloyd, Michelle M. 
Peter, Joel M 
Tsang, Monique Kit Man 
Quinlan, Sean Patrick 
Jeffries, Don 
Calabrese, Christine 
Schlenk, Sarah Thereasa 
Simmons, LaTonda D 
Keller. Marjo R. 
Gamine, Eleuterio 
Katz, Alexander Aaron 
Nguyen, Alexander T 
Sanchez, Rosemarie 
Hall, Randolph W 
Hodgkins, James F. 
Wagner, Rachel 
Simmons, William E. 
Parker, Barbara J 
Moreno, Doryanna 
Morodomi. Mark Takeshi 
Lee, Heather B 

Mayor 

Council Member 
Council Member 
Council Member 
Council Member 
Council Member 
Council Member 
Council Member 
City Attorney 
City Auditor 

Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt 
Agency Director, Public Works 
Director of Library Services 
Director of Human Services 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 

Project Manager II 
Deputy Director, Prg Planning & Dev 
Project Manager 111 
Exec Asst to Asst City Administrator 
Project Manager III 
Assist to the City Administrator 
CPRB Executive Director 
Manager, Affirmative Action 
ADA Projects Coordinator 
Budget Director 
City Clerk 
City Clerk, Assistant 
Citywide Records Manager 
Legal Communications Officer 
Manager. Agency Administrative 
Manager, Legal Admin Services 
City Attorney, Assistant 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
City Attorney, Assistant 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Deputy City Attorney V 

Automobile Allowance 
750.00 Count 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
550.00 Count 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
400.00 Count 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 

750.00 
1 

550.00 
550.00 
550.00 
550.00 
550.00 
550.00 
550.00 
550.00 
550.00 

9 
400.00 
400.00 
400.00 
400.00 
400.00 

5 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 

01111 - Mayor-Administration Unit 

00111 - District One Unit 
00211 - District Two Unit 
00311 - District Three Unit 
00411 - District Four Unit 
00511 - District Five Unit 
00611 - District Six Unit 
00911 -Council At Large Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
07111 -City Auditor Unit 

08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
30111 - Director and Human Resources Unit 
61111 - Director Unit 
78111 -DHS Administration Unit 
88629 - Redevelopment Center 

00911 -Council At Large Unit 
01111 - Mayor - Administration Unit 
01111 - Mayor - Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02111 - City Manager Administration Unit 
02121 - Equal Access Unit 
02211 - Citizens Police Review Board Unit 
02311 - Office of Equal Access 
02511 - Equal Opportunity Programs Unit 
02811 - Budget Office Unit 
03121 - City Clerk Unit 
03121 -City Clerk Unit 
03121 - City Clerk Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
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FULL NAME .TITLE ELEMENT NAME , AMT DEPT .^ • \ - ' ' " 1 
Laden, Vicki Anne 
Millner, Dianne Maxine 
Meyers, Marcia L 
Hodge, Veronica 
Preston, Darryelle L 
Heine, Wayne W 
Mosley, Gwendolyn Juanita 
Edmonds, Michael A. 
Walsh, Karen F. 
Lopez, Ludmyrna 
Tago, Ace A. 
So, Mi-Sook 
Andrews, Deanna Sue 
Solitei, Osborn K 
Torres, Gregoria M. 
Adelman, Terry 
Grant, Deborah K 
Kasaine, B. Katano 
Jones, David 
Guice, Lorna R. 
Holman-Curry, Sharon D. 
Larkrith-Thompson, Francine V 
Hudson, Yvonne S 
Gibbons, Mary M 
Parascandola, Adam L 
Black, Cynthia 
Fitzsimmons. Peter 
Horn, Donna 
Horn, Stephanie 
Lopez. Yolanda 1. 
LaCasse, Kirsten Anne 
Saunders, Edward Bruce 
Clanton, Daniel W 
Ward, Ronald 
Levin, Brooke A 
Ramirez, Cheryl L 
Ryugo, James Paul 
Gallo, Noel 
Ferguson, David C. 
Kattchee, Susan A 
Barnes, Deborah L. 
Glaze, Robert H. 

Deputy City Attorney V 
Special Counsel 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 
Manager, Human Resources 
Manager, Human Resources 
Project Manager III 
Manager, Human Resources 
City Auditor, Assistant 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Controller 
Finandal Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Controller, Assistant 
Controller, Assistant 
Manager, Revenue 
Manager, Claims & Risk 
Manager, Treasury 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Financial Analyst, Principal 
Manager, Revenue 
Manager, Human Resources 
Manager, Crime Laboratory 
Director of Animal Services 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Fire Division Manager . 
Manager, Agency Administrative 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 
Manager, Electrical Services 
Public Works Operations Manager 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 
Manager, Building Servic:es 
Manager, Building Services 
Project Manager 
Public Works Operations Manager 
Manager, Environmental Services 
Exempt Limited Duration Employee 
Director of Personnel Res Mgmt 

Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 

350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350,00 
350.00 
350.00 
350,00 
350,00 
350.00 
350,00 
350.00 
350,00 

04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
05111 - Personnel Admin/Human Resource Info Services Unit 
05211 - Employment and Classification Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05311 - Employee Relations Unit 
05511 - Human Resource Development Unit 
07111 -City Auditor Unit 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
08111 - Budget & Finance Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08211 -Accounting Administration Unit 
08222 - General Ledger 
08241 - Payables 
08411 - Revenue Administration Unit 
08511 - Risk Management 
08711 - Treasury Administration Unit 
08721 - Treasury Operations Unit 
08741 -Treasury Payroll 
08741 -Treasury Payroll 
08911 - Parking Administration 
09111 - Retirement Administration Unit 
102610 - Criminalistics Unit 
103130-Animal Shelter 
106210-Police Personnel 
106510 - Fiscal Services 
20521 -Budget Unit 
30111 - Director and Human Resources Unit 
30112 - Human Resources 
30121 - PWA Fiscal Services 
30511 - Infrastructures Ops Asst Director's Office 
30521 - Electrical Services Admin 
30531 - Infrastructure Maint Admin 
30611 - Facilities & Environ Asst. Director's Office 
30631 - Facility Services Admin 
30651 - Parks/Bldg Maint Admin 
30652 - Landscape Maintenance 
30671 -SCGA Admin 
30681 - Environmental Services Admin 
41111 - DCP Administralion 
46211 -Customer Support 
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FULL NAME '' '- ' TITLE . ; ' ' ELEMENT NAME • 'AMT DEPT , >• • | 
McCabe, John J 
Yassini, Mohssen H 
Gordon, Kenneth 
Jones-Taylor, Audree Victoria 
Tom, Gene B. 
Garzon, Gerard Genaro 
Fogarty, Lori Grant 
Medeiros, Mark D 
Linhares, Philip E 
Pubols, H, Louise 
Henry, Barbara 
Roberts, Samee L, 
Hall, Cherry L. 
Lindheim, Daniel 
To, Annie Y. 
Angstadt, Eric Arthur 
Patton, Gary V. 
Miller, Scott A 
Neary, Michael J 
Lau, David W, 
Troyan, Vitaly B 
Amirzehni, Abolgassem 
Uzegbu, Marcel 1 
Heredia, Jaime 
Wlassowsky, Wladimir 
Renwick, Antoinette 
Gallo, Aliza A 
Fanelli, Francis 
Gallegos, Larry A 
Auletta, Alfred 
Rogan, Sean K. 
Gladman, Marge L 
Byrd, Michele A. 
Nemcik-Cruz, Rick 

Guan, Fendy 
Strunk, Russell C 
Logue, Jennifer Nicole 
Ortler, Carolyn Sue 
Westmore, Kandis A 
Llamas Jr., Pelayo A. 
Wong, Jannie L 

Infonnation System Administrator 
Project Manager II 
Project Manager III 
Director of Recreation Services 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Deputy Director, Housing 
Director of Museum Services 
Manager, Museum Operations 
Curator of Art, Chief 
Curator of History, Chief 
Curator of Education, Chief 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager 11 
Director of Development 
Manager, Agency Administrative 
Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev 
Deputy Director/City Planner 
Manager, Zoning 
Assist Director, Pub Works Agency 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Temp Contract Svcs Employee, PT 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Civil Principal 
Manager, Inspection Services 
Urban Economic Coordinator 
Manager, Real Estate Services 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrni MGR 
Deputy Director, Housing 
Development/Redevelopment Pgrm MGR 
Community Housing Services Manager 
Project Manager II 

Management Assistant 
Information System Administrator 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney 11 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney IV 

Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
350.00 Count 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 

350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350,00 
350.00 
350.00 
350,00 
350.00 
350.00 
350,00 
350,00 
350,00 
350,00 
350.00 
350,00 
350,00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 

100 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 

46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46311 - Project Planning & Coordination 
501110-DirectorsUnit 
61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 
61211 - Administrative Unit 
62111 - Administration Unit 
62111 -Administration Unit 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 
62411 - Curatorial Services Unit 
62711 - Education Unit 
63011 -Marketing 
88149 -CEDA Agency Operations-Other 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operations - Other 
88149 - CEDA Agency Operations - Other 
88211 - Major Projects 
88211 - Major Projects 
88219-ZONING 
88321 - Engineering & Construction-Administration 
88331 - Project Delivery-Administration 
88334 - Facilities Planning & Development 
88341 - Engineering Design & ROW-Ad ministration 
88343 - Right of Way Management 
88346 - Pavement Management 
88361 - Transportation Services-Administration 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88559 - Business Development 
88639 - Real Estate 
88659 - Coliseum Redevelopment 
88699 - Central City East Redevelopment 
88919-HDC Support Staff 
88929 - Housing Development 
88949 - CDBG Coordination 
88969 - Residential Rent Arbitration 

03121 - City Clerk Unit 
04111 - City Attorney Administration Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 -Litigation Unit 
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FULL NAME TITLE • .". " ELEMENT NAME - AMT DEPT ••> - ,̂ . "„• . i - • , I 
Rosen, Ariene Marcia 
Vose, Charles E 
Rowell, Stephen Q. 
Bautista, Reve G, 
Ferran Jr., Elias J, 
Jovel, Mario Jose 
Chriss, Tracy 
Lewis, Diane Y. 
Casden, Caryl L 
Chili, Jennifer A 
Mosk, Susan Hines 
Shelton, Demetrius D 
Rosenthal, Alix A. 
Siegel, Kevin Drake 
Jackson, izetta Carol 
lllgen, Richard F 
Rossi, Daniel 
Salem-Boyd, Kathleen M. 
Tang, J. Patrick 
Ortiz, Celso Dolores 
Watd, Mark P. 
Fierro, Rocio V, 
Elliott, Gregory 
Spade, Michael G. 
Stuart. Rhonda S 
Shaft, Kristine A, 
Jones, Sabrina D. 
To, Julie 
Canestro, Allan E 
Flynn, Kevin E 
Hu, Joseph H 
Chan, Paul Myo Aung 
Granados, David M 
Beck, Brian Kelly 
Lowe, Stefanie Dugan 
Minor, Derin A. 
Green, Leonard 8 
Johnson, Gregory L 
Bowles, Harold L 
Jackson, Renay R. 
Sharp, Martin LeKeeth 
Krohn, Jeffrey S 

Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney 11 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney II 
Deputy City Attorney 111 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney tH 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney 111 
Deputy City Attorney III 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney IV 
Deputy City Attorney V 
Employee Fleet & Safety Coordinator 
Safety & Loss Control Specialist 
Support Services Supervisor 
Training & Public Svcs Admin 
Management Assistant 
Budget & Operations Analyst III 
Electrical Supervisor 
Constnjction & Maintenance Supv 1 
Electrical Engineer III 
Electrical Engineer 111 
Public Works Supervisor 1 
Employee Fleet & Safety Coordinator 
Administrative Services Manager 1 
Facilities Complex Manager 
Custodial Services Supervisor 1 
Stationary Engineer, Chief 
Custodial Services Supervisor 1 
Custodial Services Supervisor 1 
Custodial Services Supervisor 1 
Architectural Associate (Field) 

Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Autamatjite Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 

137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
137,55 
137.55 
137,55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
137.55 

04211 -Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04211 - Litigation Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 - Advisory Unit 
04311 - Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
G43 J1 - Advisory Unit 
04311 - Advisory Unit 
04311 - Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 -Advisory Unit 
04311 - Advisory Unit 
04311 - Advisory Unit 
08511 - Risk Management 
08511 - Risk Management 
30112 - Human Resources 
30112 - Human Resources 
30131 - Public Worits Call Center 
30511 - Infrastructures Ops Asst Director's Office 
30522 - Electrical Maintenance 
30523 - Electrical Traffic Maintenance 
30527 - Electrical Engineering 
30528 - Electrical Projects 
30532 - Storm Drain Maintenance 
30534 - Street & Sidewalk Maintenance 
30611 - Facilities & Environ Asst. Director's Office 
30631 - Facility Services Admin 
30633 - Hall of Justice Complex 
30634 - Plant Operations 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30635 - Roving Custodial 
30639 - Project Design 
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FULL NAME TITLE ' • - " . - ELEMENT NAME • AMT DEPT ' • . • • * . • . ' , - . | 
Wan, Benson 
Wong, Edwin K 
Gouveia, Gerald W. 
Morgan, Wilkie R. 
Skinner, David L 
Carthan, Brian 
Chang, Jonathan H 
Ramsey, Garry Wes 
Fong, Peter Sohn 
Yassini, AN H 
Poon, Ivan S 
Granados. Brian V 
Riley, Dana K. 
Ramie-Adams, Crystal 
Haron, Norashikin B. 
Hirooka, Kathleen G. 
Mitchell, Paulette 
Morgan, James W. 
Turbak, Jamie Lee 
Lopez, Jane 
Li, Marjorie H. 
Schiesser, Paul A. 
Moss. Rickey 
Goodall, Brendalynn R. 
Jensen, Tracy Lynn 
Bedford, Sara B 
Taylor, Sandra L 
Ogbamichael, Lettebrhan 
Tanios, Joseph Elias 
Gonzalez, Jose L. 
Osalbo Jr, Faustino B 
Murray, Timothy K. 
Chin, Johnathan 
Mach, Randy 
Oehler, Lyle B. 
Ousley, Sandra F. 
Tannenwald, Diane R 
Hao, Calvin 
Lau, Danny 
Louie, Denise 
Landrith-Robertson, Edith A 
Schwarz. Alison 

Architectural Associate (Field) 
Electrical Engineer II 
Facilities Complex Manager 
Park Supervisor 1 
Park Supervisor 1 
Park Supervisor II 
Construction & Maintenance Supv 1 
Construction & Maintenance Supv 1 
Electrical Engineer 11 
Microcomputer Systems Specialist II 
Miaocomputer Systems Specialist II 
Project Manager 
Marine & Aquatics Pgrm Supervisor 
Management Assistant 
Office Manager 
Librarian, Supervising PPT 
Office Manager 
Literacy Assistant, Senior 
Librarian, Supervising 
Librarian, Supervising 
Librarian, Supervising 
Librarian II 
Curator of History. Chief 
Manager, Senior Services 
Senior Services Administrator 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Administrative Services Manager II 
Support Services Supervisor 
Construction Inspector Sup (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sup II 
Engineer, Assistant II (Field) 
Engineer, Civil Supervising (Field) 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Engineer, Civil Supv (Office) 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 
Capital Improvement Project Coor 

Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 

137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
137.55 
137,55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 

30639 - Project Design 
30639-Project Design 
30651 - Parks/Bldg Maint Admin 
30652 - Landscape Maintenance 
30652 - Landscape Maintenance 
30652 - Landscape Maintenance 
30656 - BIdgs Plumbing & Area Maint 
30558 - BIdgs Structural 
30689 - Env Svcs Engergy Group 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
46251 - Desktop Support 
502310 - Aquatics Supervision 
61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 
61121 - Departmental Operation Unit 
61133 - Community Relations 
61135 -Acquisitions 
61213 -Literacy 
61221 - Main Library Administration 
61311 - Branch Administration 
61311 - Branch Administration 
61334 - Elmhurst Branch 
61511 -African-American Museum & Library 
75631 - Senior Center Unit 
75631 -Senior Center Unit 
78111 - DHS Administration Unit 
78211 - Youth Services Administration Unit 
88321 - Engineering & Construction-Administration 
88332 - Construction Management & Material Testing 
88332 - Construction Management & Material Testing 
88332 - Construction Management & Material Testing 
88332 - Construction Management & Material Testing 
88332 - Construction Management & Material Testing 
88332 - Construction Management & Material Testing 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88333 - Project Management 
88334 - Facilities Planning & Development 
88334 - Facilities Planning & Development 
88334 - Facilities Planning & Development 
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SooHoo, Lily P. 
Mirsaeidi, Emad 
Ho, Philip C, 
Oluwasogo. Ade 0 
Lau, Si V. 
Ctjun, Peter F 
Wang, Joe S 
Stewart, John U 
Abad, Ronald C 
Barron, Hugo S 
Loo,Jung W 
King, George W 
Bailey, Gregory B 
Bergstrom, William Merrill 
Gunari, Kenneth A 
Palmer. Ken G 
Wonderiy, George R. 
Hollis, Robert F, 
Gomes, James 
Lewis, Christopher 0 
Campos, Rafael R. 
Ray, Clifford M, 
Reyes. Jorge 
Singman, William J, 
Wilson Jr., Isaac 
Labayog, Edward Juan 
Jull, Thomas W. 
Foster, Dennis William 
Nguyen, Kim 
Garcia, Joel C. 
Lederer, Margot R. 
Rocha, Maria V 
James, Barbara E 
Jourdain, Ava M, 
Kawamoto, Edwin H 
Ghaemmaghami, Hamid 
Wilkins. William W. 
Ralston, David C. 
Barbero-Reyes. Gaddy M 
Maxwell. Claire T. 

Project Manager 
Engineer. Civil Supv (Office) 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Supv 
Engineer, Transportation 
Engineer. Transportation 
Engineer, Transportation Supv 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Construction Inspector Sup (Field) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Office) 
Construction Inspector, Sr (Office) 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Principal Inspection Supv 
Specialty Combination Insp, Senior 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Specialty Combination Inspector 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Urban Economic Analyst IV, Projects 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent 
Real Estate Agent, Supervising 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Urban Economic Analyst III 
Community Dev Prgm Coordinator 

Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
AutomcbUe Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
Automobile Allowance 
137.55 Count 
GRAND TOTAL 

137,55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
137.55 
137,55 
137,55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
137,55 
137,55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137.55 
137,55 
. 131 

246 

88334 - Facilities Planning & Development 
88342 - Streets & Structures 
88363 - Traffic Capital Projects 
88363 - Traffic Capital Projects 
88364 - Traffic Safety Proqram 
33364 - Traffic Safety Proqram 
88364 - Traffic Safety Proqram 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
8B451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88451 - Building Inspection - Commercial - Other 
88452 - District 2 
88452 - District 2 
88452 - District 2 
88453 - District 3 
88453 - District 3 
88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454 - District 4 
88454-District4 
88454-District 4 
88559 - Business Development 
88559 - Business Development 
88639 - Real Estate 
88639 - Real Estate 
88639 -Real Estate 
88639 -Real Estate 
88639 -Real Estate 
88659 - Coliseum Redevelopment 
88659 - Coliseum Redevelopment 
88929 - Housing Development 

Budget Questions_Response #1 
Councilmember Quan Page 6 
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C I T Y OF O A K L A ^ f l y < ^ ^ V ' ^ ' ' ' 
AGENDA R E P O R T 2008 J U H - 5 AH 10-1+2 

TO: Office of the City Administrator 
ATTN: Deborah Edgerly 
FROM: Community and Economic Development Agency 
DATE: June 11,2008 

RE: Action On A Report Discussing the Number and Cost of City Paid Parking 
Spaces for City Employees 

SUMMARY 

At the April 28, 2008 Rules Committee meeting, staff was directed to prepare a report discussing 
the number and cost of City-paid parking spaces for City employees. This report responds lo this 
request and presents pertinent information. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Parking for 206 City employees represents potential uncollected revenue lo the City's Multi 
Purpose Reserve Fund (Fund 1750) This amount, if collected, would come from respective City 
departments, whose employees are provided with parking. 

BACKGROUND 

City Garages 

The .City owns several garages in the downtown area which provide parking for customers and 
employees of local businesses and the various City agencies in the City Center complex. These 
garages are operated under contract by parking management firms, with management and 
oversight ofthe garages performed by CEDA Transportation Services Division. 

Parking at three ofthe downtown garages is provided to City employees based on practices and 
protocols established through Administrative Instructions and directives from city administration. 
Individual parking benefits are provided with approval by the City Administrator's Office. 

Currently, 0.5 full-time equivalents (FTE) of an engineering technician is dedicated to managing 
and monitoring garage and parking lot operations. Historically, parking management staff 
consisted of 2.5 FTE, including a full-time parking manager, a senior-level parking technician, and 
a half of a position devoted to fiscal oversight. Most of these positions were eliminated in the late 
1990's due to budget cuts, and have not been restored. 

I tern:-
City Council 

June 11,2008 
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Revenues from the garages are deposited into Fund 1750 (Multi Purpose Reserve Fund), which 
funds operating costs within CEDA and may be used to fund capital improvements lo the garages. 

KEY ISSUES AND IMPACTS 

Cost of Parking 

Currently, the City provides free or low-cost parking for elected officials and their staff, eligible 
employees and pool vehicles at three downtown garages: 1) the Clay Street Garage immediately 
behind City Hall, al Clay Street and 14"' Street; 2) the Dalziel Garage, in the basement of 250 
Frank Ogawa Plaza; and 3) the City Center West Garage, on 12"' Street between Jefferson Street 
and Martin Luther K-ing, Jr. Way, A summary of available parking spaces and those currently 
assigned lo employee parking is shown below: 

Facility 

Clay St. Garage 
Dalziel Garage 
City Center West 

Totals: 

Total 
Spaces 

335 
213 
1461 

2009 

Elected 
orricials 

42 
3 
0 

45 

Pool 
Vehicles 

6 
7 

199 

212 

Employees 

54 
26 
126 

206 

Total City 
Parkers 

102 
36 

325 

463 

% 

30 
17 
22 

23 

Employer-provided parking is also available to employees at satellite locations such as the 
corporation yards al Edgewater Drive and Coliseum Way. 

Currently, revenues are not collected from City departments for providing parking to employees, 
with the exception of a nominal $22.00 per vehicle at the Clay Street Garage, which is paid from 
the Vehicle Equipment Fund to Fund 1750. At the current monthly parking rates ($180,00 per 
space at Clay and Dalziel, and $200.00 al City Center West), the potential uncollected revenue 
represents $38,412.00 per month, or $460,944.00 per year for providing parking to City 
employees. If this money were collected, it would likely come from ihe respective departments 
operating budgets and deposited into Fund 1750. 

Administrative Instruction (AI) 4403 sets forth the City's policy for vehicle allowance for eligible 
elected officials and employees. Separately, a memorandum dated October 24, 2000 from former 
City Manager, Robert Bobb, sets forth policy for parking eligibility (see attached). In accordance 
with this policy, certain employees are eligible to receive parking as an employee benefit, 
specifically: 

• Employees whose pay grade is 22 and above and work in the downtown area 
• Employees with technical positions whose responsibilities require them to perform site 

visits more than 50% ofthe time, and 
• Management employees whose pay grade is between 16 and 21, and demonstrate a 

specific need for parking on a case-by-case basis. 

Item: 
City Council 

June 11,2008 
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Through procedures outlined by these two documents, eligible participants receive a monthly 
allowance for use of their private vehicle to perform Ciiy business and are provided a parking 
space. Although these documents provide guidance, they include subjective criteria and have at 
times been applied inconsistently: Al 4403 also provides for direct reimbursement of non-vehicle 
expenses, such as parking fees and bridge tolls. 

Staff from the City Administrator's Office and CEDA Transportation Services have been 
reviewing Al 4403 and current parking policy. This review has included consideration of 
alternatives thai would allow employees more flexibility in transportation choices, including 
transit passes, bicycling, carpooling as well as single occupant vehicle usage. Changes in policy 
would factor in the need and frequency for employees to use their personal vehicles for City 
business, the availability of alternative transportation, and the overall cost to the City. Since this 
review began, the City Administrator has requested that additional parking assignments be frozen 
pending completion of that review. New parking assignments have been issued only on a case-by-
casc basis upon approval by the City Administrator's Office. 

SUSTAINABLE OPPORTUNITIES 

Economic. The information presented in this report will allow for further discussion as lo the 
policy for pricing of City employee parking at City-owned garages. 

Environmental. There are no direct environmental opportunities contained in this report. 
However, revisions to the City's policies may lead to a reduction in single occupant vehicle usage. 

Social Equity: No social equity opportunities have been identified. 

DISABILITY AND SENIOR CITIZEN ACCESS 

There are no disability or senior citizen issues addressed in this report. 

RECOMMENDATION AND RATIONALE 

Staff recommends acceptance of this report. 

Item: 
City Council 

June 11,2008 
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ACTION REQUESTED OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

Staff recommends that the City Council accept the report. 

Respectfully submitled, 

APPROVED AND FORWARDED TO 
THE CITY COUNCIL: 

Mt'vu 0̂  

Dan Lindheim, Director 
Community & Economic Development Agency 

Reviewed by. 
Michael J. Neary, P.E, 
Deputy Director 
Community & Economic Developrnent Agency 

Prepared by: 
Wladimir Wlassowsky, P, E. 
'rransportalion Services Division Manager 

Office ofthe City AdminiiJator 

ATTACHMENTS 
A. Administrative Instruction 4403 
B. City of Oakland Parking Policy (October 24, 2000, from Robert Bobb, City Manager) 

Item: 
City Council 

June 11,2008 
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ATTACHMENT A 

CITY of OAKLAND 
.4a )MINlSTRATn^ INSTRUCTION 

Siibjebt: AUTOM0EE£ AULOWANCE 

References: AJ 120, AI 528. AJ 4405 

StJpersedcs; AI 4403, dnted December 1,1996 

Number: • 4403, 

Effective Date: Oaober 1, 2000 

Responsible Agency: Public Works Agency 

Policy 

The City shall provide for the rental of privately owned vehicles from City officials and 
.associates who remain in compliance with the terms and conditions of this Instruction. 

n Purpose 

To facilitate the transportation of Gty oScials and assodates conducting City business, such 
as attending coraraunity meetings, professional training and development, off-site inspections 
arid field work, and other ofBcially sanctioned City business. 

lO, Defittitiotis 

Term 

Category I 

Definition 

Includes the Mayori ViceMayor, City Council Members, City Manager. City 
Attorney and City Auditor. 

Category n Includes designated associates in Units UKl, UMl, U31, and U41, includmg 
City Manager's executive staf̂  agehcy~fieads,"departmcnt heads, assistant or 
deputy agency directors, division managers and otiiere as reconiraended by the 
Agency Director or Department Head: The approving authority is the City 
Manager,, or the City Attorney or City Auditor "'for associates within their 
departments. ' 

Category HI Includes associates whose work assignment requires the use of a peraonal 
vehicle on a regular basis. The approving authorityis the Agency Director or 
Depanment Head; or Ihe.City Attorney or City Auditor for assodates within 
their departments. 

Category rv Includes associates who drive their personal vehicles onan.intermitieni or 
occasional basis. The approving, authority is the Agency Director or 

• DepartmcntHead, City Attorney or City Auditor. 
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AUTOMOBILE ALLQW.WCE AI 4403 

IV Procedures and Guidelines. 

A. General Policy Terras and Conditions 

11. The rental of a private vehicle for use on official City business is based upon 
need and Ihe economic benefit to the City. 

2- All participating City ofncials and associates must maintain a valid driver's 
; • license and a current automobile liability insurance policy as a condition of 
' continued eligibiiity to receive,an automobile allowance. 

3. All City offidals and assodates receiving an automobile allowance, in any 
. _ . ;• category, must comply with AI 4405, DMV, Pull Notice Program. ' 

. A. The City is not responsible for any costs of operadon, repair or damage, or 
payment of insurance deductibles to a rented personal vehicle. Non-vehicle 
expenses such as parking fees, bridge tolls, etc, while conducting City buaness 
are reimbursable through the associate's department accountmg unit 

5. Categories I, H and IH; City oSidalS and associates may use their approved 
vehicle for City business trips more than 75 miles beyond the boundary fines of 
the City of Oakland. Travel reimbursement is based upon an-equivalem round-
trip economy class airfere cost. Use travel autboriiaiion and expense &ntis in 
accordance with Al 120, Travel on City Business, 

6. ' Automobile allowance payments will commence as ofthe effective dale of 
authorization. Note that no Agency or Department director is authorized to 
give an associate permission to use his/her private vehicle before final sqiprova] 
has been granted by the approving authority. 

7. City offidals and assodates shall report any vehide rdated acddents that occur 
. -while on Gty business on Driver Report Porm 600-161. To obtain a copy of 

. the forrn, and information on completing and submitting the fomr. City officials 
and assodates should call the City Attorney's Office, Claims Division, phone 
number 238-3364. 

8. Use of a motorcycle (or other motorized vehicle with less than four wheels) is 
prohibited in the course of conducting City business. 

9. ' Vehicle operators must comply with all vehicle codes during the course of 
conduCTing City business. 

_ _ _ 
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AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE A]4403 

B. Automobile Allowance Approval 

Responsible Party 

City OfEicial or 1, 
Associate 

Agency Director or ], 
Department Head 

Action 

Submits "Authorization for Automobile Allowance" 
(Exhibit 1) with: 1) evidence of automobile liability 
insurance in the minimum amounts of SI00,000 per 
individual; 3200,000 per accident; arid $25,000 
property damage; and 2) a photocopy of a valid 
California driver's ficense to the Insurance 
Administration Divi^on, Office of Personnel, for 
approval. • 

If approved, submits Authorization for Automobile 
Allowance to agency director or department head. 

Reviews and approves Authori2ation for Automobile 
AJlowance for associates in Categories HI and VI. 
Returns approved form to the associate. 

If recommending approval of Category I or H, forwards 
the signed authorization form to the City Manager; or 
to the City Attorney or City Auditoffor associates in 
their departmems. 

City Manager, City 1, 
Attorney, City Auditor 

Reviews, and approves the Authorization' for 
AJlowaiice for associates in Category I or IL Forwards 
originaJ of approved form to Human Resource 
Operations, Office of Personnel and returns a copy of 
the form to the requesting Agency or Department. 

C. Automobile Allowance Payment Processing - Category I and n 

Human Resource 
Operations 

1. Establishes and coordinates automatic payments to 
associates through the payroll system. Payments will be 
received the first pay period of each month for the 
current.month. 

Initial Authorization for Automobile Allowance requests 
with an effective date between the first ofthe month 
and thc-fifteerilh'^tf:the• montft-wilt:receivtt-tbe-fUlU. 
monthly reimbursement. 

Page 3 
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AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE A I 4 4 0 J 

'Initial Authorization for Automobile Allowance requests 
with an effective, date between the sixteenth of the 

• month and the thirty-fir^ ofthe month will receive one-
half of the monthly reimbursement. 

D. Automobile Allowance Payment Processing- Category HI and IV 

Associate 

Agency or 
Department 
De^gnated 
Representative 

1. Iniiialiy submits approved Authorizarion for Automobile 
Allowance request to agency or department accounting 
representative designated to. process automobile 
allowance payments. 

Iiutial Authoiization for Automobile Allowance requests 
• with an effective date between the first of the month 

and the fifteenth of the month will receive the full 
monthly base reimbursemtnt. Initial Authorization for 
Automobile Allowance requests with an effective date 
betv/een the sbcteenth of the month and the thirty-first 

• of the month will receive one-half ofthe monthly base 
reimbursement. 

2. Monthly, completes Automobile Trip Log (Exhibit H) 
and Automobile Expense Claim form-(ExhibttI!3). All 
miles driven on City business miKt be reported in detail 
on the Log, Commuting to and, from work on 
assigned work days caimot be daimed. 

3. Submits the Automobile Trip Log and Automobile 
Expense Qlaim' fonn to Department Head for approval 
and forwarding to the agency or department 
representative designated to process such daim forms. 

1. Initially submits approved Authorization for 
• Automobile Allowance request to the Hnancial Services 

Agency, Accounts Payable Division. 

2. Ensures thai the Auiomobile Expense Claim form is 
completed correctly and forwarded to the Finandal 
Services Agency, Accounts Payable Division. All 
associates approved for Categories III and IV will 
receive payment through the vendor payment system. 

Pngr*-
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AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE " .^14403 

3. • Sets up supplier number for associates filing for.daims 

for the first time. 

4. Ensures that funds are available to pay for claims. 

£. ^iscontinuanceof Automobile AJlowance 
1, The automobile allowance for City officials and assodates shall be discontinued 

for failure to comply with the provisions of AI 4403, Automobile Allowance 
and/or AI 4405, DMV PuU Notice Program. 

2, Automobile allowance shall be discontinued when a change in employment 
! status removes or transfers a City ofBdal or assodate from a qualifying 

position. 

F. Additional Information -

1. Rates 

• Category I rates are established by City Coijncil Resolution. Auio Aflowan'ce 
rates for Categories U, HI, and IV are established by the City Manager. The 
following categories and rates apply: 

Caieeory] fpermonthl 
Mayor S6O0 • 
Vice Mayor 5575 ' . , 
City Coundlmemben 5550 
City Manager S750 
City Attorney $550 
City Auditor S550 

. Category II (per month) 
Designated assodates in Units UKl, " S350 
UM1.U31&U41 

Category, n i (P^r month) 
Designated assodates in Unit UHl, UMl S125 + IRS rate per mile 
U31&TM1 
Other designated assodates 5 95 + S0.27/cr^t 

Qfltegorv TV (per mouth) 
Designated associates IRS rate per mile ' 

'• "" ~~- ~~̂ - "^ ~ ^ ' [ '• Pages 
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2. Tax Reporting 

Fixed rate monthly automobile allowances paid lo City ofiidals and assodates 
in Categories I and II, are considered as reportable income and are subject to 

' federal and state withholding. Actual expenses may be claimed as an itemized 
expense on federal and state taxes. City offidals and associates must'apply the 
current feder^ and stale tax regulations to thdr individual tax circumstances. 

^ ^ ! ^ J U < . e ^ - C^ '/-X^A^i^-cJU^t^iJ^ 

2^ ROBERT C. BOBB 
City Manager 

Attachments (3) 

PBge6 
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Exhibit I 
CITY OF OAKLAND 

AUTHORIZATION FOR AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE 
Plaase refer to A l 4403 for Iristructians 

(Please print or type) 

Associate Name (last. 

Job Title •, 

i 

first, middle initial) 

Rep Unit 

Agency/Depattment/Section 

Drivers License # Expiration Date 

insurance 
t:arTifir • • • -

Pnlirvjffr 

Pvprratinn HatH: 

•Check one: 
New Authorisation 

^'Additional 
^____ Replacement 

(Old Vehicle License #, 

Category requested: 

Estimated mileage/month: 
(Categories III and IV) 

Vehicle Description 

in the event of insoranco cancellation or non-compliant 
insurance coverage as spedfisd tn Al 4403. the 
Associate must notfy his/her supervisor. 

0 Valid Callfomia Driver's License 
0 Insurance complias with City requirements 

Insurance Administration.Division '. Date _. 

Year . 

Make . 

Model 

License No. 

Approval for Categories I and II: 

Assodate Signature Date 

Agency/Depailment Head Data 

X;ity Manager/City Attorney/City Auditor Date 

Effective Date of Authorization 

Approval for Categories III and IV: 

Assodate Signature 

Agency/Department Head 

Initial Authortutlon for Automobiie AJIowsnca requests vitth 3n 
affedh/e date hotweBn iho flrel o( * e nicjnlh and the fihoonth 
of tha_month wtll recsivo th« fuB monthly reimbursemBnt Inlliai 
Autho'rteatlon (or Automobile Allowance roqussts with an 
effective date betvovsn the sixtaenlh of the morrth and the 
ttiirty-flrst of Ihe monSi win receive otwhati o( the inoniniy 
reimbuisemenL 

Distribution: HR Operations lor Categories I and-ll; Accoom3•Poyab^e/FSA^fo^eateQor1es•tll.•a^a IV":; 
Department copy - ~ •• • 

R«Med.1Ul7«)Q._i..-



City of Oak land 
AUTOMOBILE TRIP LOG 
[Must be atttactied to Aulomobiie Expense Claim) 

Exhibit A-17 

Exhibit n 

Associale: 

Date 

1 

-- ! 
Time 

1 

-• 
1 

! 
I 

. 

, Person/Site Visited 
Beginning 
Odometer 

• 

Ending 
Odometer 

_, 

Month / Year 

Total Miles 
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Exhibit ffl 

CHy of Oakland 
AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE CLAIM 

Month/Yew: Rop Uni l : Ag B ncy/D ep o n m ani: 

Chick CQlkgary. Eniar only Gry buiinus milei. Calcuiott ornounl. Atlacli •ulDmabils 1r>p bg. 

a . CATEGORYIII S 95/month plus 50.27/fn;(e x rriilsi Iroveled. 

D CATEGORYIIl I!25/month piui iD.335/mi!e v mile: tiovclrd. 

0 CATEGORY [V J0.325/milBx lilci iroveled 

O Incidentol ReimbursablB Expenses (oatking meter, 1oik, eK..[ 

O l d 

I 

3 

3 

Amovnl er<t,/ruf>d Orpor^IDfian A m K t i ffoi»a rraamrn 

I dadorc Inot I niTn o currenl voki drrnr'i (KCni* and ma\ I rxm Cn)" 
nquirad pwsonol tinbitiv and ptopcrV domags iniurorK:! in alTKI. 

/ / 
S n d o f ^ n o l i o o f z a u i a rayohi*, fmlkr- la CMpartmara, nriicio Auecjaii 

AppTDvod: 

O^perOnttt hiaod 

^ c r a m Pn^tHH/^fVitfM) Cf 

/ 

1 

1 

/ 
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ATTACHMENT B 

C I T Y O F O A K L A N D 
M e m o r a n d u m 

To: Agency Directors/Department Heads 
•From: Robert Bobb, City Manager 
Date; October 24, 2000 

Re: City of Oakland Parking Policy 

The'following outlines the new City of Oakland Parking Policy. This Policy should 
be used to determine if an employee is eligible to receive parking as an 
employee privilege, All Agency Directors and Department Heads should review 
this information and be cognizant of its parameters when requesting parking for 
new or existing staff. Please note that those staff members who currently have 
parking as of the date of this memo but who do not cun-ently fall within these 
guidelines will be allowed to keep their parking privileges. 

City of Oakland Parking Policy 

City Employees will be eligible to receive parking as an employee benefit if.they 
meet one of the following criteria: 

• Employees whose pay grade is 22 and above and who work in the 
downtown area, or 

• Employees with technical positions whose responsibilities require them to 
perfonn site visits more than 50% of the time. These positions should be 
reviewed by the department/agency to ensure that the veiiicle is used at least 
50% of ttie time and then submit request to the City Manager's Office for 
approval and assignment. 

Note: Employees with technical positions whose responsibilities require them 
to us^'their vehicles less than 50% of the time have the option of using their 
own vehicle or pool cars'. The City is not obligated to provide parking for their 
use. Staff should review Al 4403 (revised October 1, 2000) regarding the 
rental of privately owned yehicies from city officials and asso,ciates for the 
purpose of conducting city business and adhere to ad instructions outlined in 
that Administrative Instruction. 

\ 



• Management employees (Rep unit M) whose pay grade is between 16^Wd^-'^'^ 
21 will be provided parking on a case by case basis, in these cases, 
departments must first review the job requirements and evaluate the level of 
responsibilities assigried to the position, i.e. if required to travel to meetings; 
attend early morning/iate night meetings and site-visits; and/or represent the 
City Manager/Agency.Director and/or perform other associated work where a 
City pool car would not suffice. If after review it is determined that the 
employee is eligible for parking the department/agency would forward the 
request and justification to the City Manager's Office for review. 

Those who are not eligible for parking should be aware that the City has a fleet of 
pool cars for general City use and each department has a number of pool cars 
th^t are generally used for staff whose responsibilities require them to work off-
site. All departments are required to have a maintenance schedule for these 
vehicles, (oil change, brake checks, fluid checks, etc.) that is in'place and is 
verifiable for maximum usage. 



FY 2007-08 Overtime Report (Actual vs Budget) 
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Object - Ob] Desc 51200- Overtime 

Dept - Dept Desc 
1DP010-Mayor 

Fund- Fund Desc 

1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
7780 - Oakland Redevelopment Agency Proj' 

}DPoio - jyL3yoLl°*?L 

[ p P ^ O - City Administrator. 

IPI'020 - City Administrator Total 

1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
1760 - Telecommunications Reserve 
2112 - Department of Justice 
2123 - US Dept of Homeland Security 
7760 - Grant Clearing 
7780 - Oakland Redevel o p m ent^ g en cy Pro j > 

[bP030-City Clerk 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 

PPO^p -Ci ty Clerk Total., 

;DPCi40 - City Attorney 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 

|pP040 - City Attorney Total 

ipPOSO - Personnel Resource Management 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
2251 - Measure Y: Public Safety Act 2004 
7100 - Police and Fire Retirement System 
7120 - Oakland Muriicipal Employees' jRetirei 

IppOSO - Personnel Resource Management Total - . ; J ' ; •/;'-. '̂  

Budget YTD Expend Available 

9,131 
0 

9,131 

68 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68 

46,284 

42,737 
92,401 

0 
0 

14,773 
966 

15,739 

19,419 
16,195 
17,268 

1,177 
1,220 

10,919 
66,198 

29,993 
46,284 , , 29.993 

31,557 
31,557 

33,561 
13,154 
1,039 

65 
135,138 ,. •• 47,819 

(5,642) 
_-(966) 
(6.608)] 

(19,351) 
(16,195) 
(17,268) 

(1,177) 
(1,220) 

J 10,919) 
(66,l'3i)l 

J[6,291 
16;291. 

J31,557) 
(3i;557)] 

9,176 
79,247 
(1,039) 

(65) 
87;320 

Budget Questions_Response #1 
Council President De La Fuente Page 1 
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Dept - Dept Desc 

D P 0 7 0 - C i t y Aud i t o r 

Fund - Fund Desc Budge t YTD Expend Avai lab le 

1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 

DP070 - City Aud i t o r Tota l . 

JDP080 - Finiance and Management Agency Tota l 165,028 

[DP. IOOO - Pol ice Serv ices Agehcy j 

3,443 
3,443 

DP080 - Finance and Management Agency 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 162,324 281,897 
1700 - Mandatory Refuse Program 0 12,086 
2230 - State Gas Tax 0 20,452 
2310 - Lighting and Landscape Assessment 0 162 
4500 - Central Stores 2,536 440 
7760 - Grant Clearing 168 168 
7780 - Oakland Redevelopment Agency Projp 0 1,631 

316,836 

jDPIOOO - Pol ice Services Agency T o t a l . 

1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 13,655,600 25,573,151 
1100 - Self Insurance Liability (681) 2,393 
1250 - Paid Leaves 0 65,308 
1710 - Recycling Program D 257 
2071 - Collapse of 1-80 Freeway Overpass Di: 0 142 
2112 - Department of Justice 641,239 242,380 
2123 - US Dept of Homeland Security 1,422 0 
2125 - Environmental Protection Agency 0 680 
2152 - California Board of Corrections 36,411 21,161 
2160 - County of Alameda: Grants 40,310 37,940 
2172 - Alameda County: Vehicle Abatement - 83,764 131,775 
2240 - Library Services Retention-Enhancem 0 408 
2251 -Measure Y: Public Safety Act 2004 1,411,607 1,048,133 
2914 - State Asset Forfeiture 0 5,679 
2999 - Miscellaneous Grants 442,454 282,774 
7440 - Unclaimed Cash 3,000 2,672 
7760 - Grant Clearing 0 180 
7780 - Oakland Redevelopment Agency Proj' 114,903 145,954 

(3,443) 

16;430,029.v > 27,560,986 

(119,573) 
(12,086) 
(20,452) 

(162) 
2,096 

0 
(1,631) 

'•(151.808)1 

(11,917,551) 
(3,073) 

(65,308) 
(257) 
(142) 

398,858 
1,422 
(680) 

15,251 
2,370 

(48,010) 
(408) 

363,474 
(5,679) 

159,680 
328 

(180) 
(31,051) 

(11,130,956)1 
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Exhibit A-18 

Dept - Dept Desc Fund - Fund Desc Budge t YTD Expend Avai lab le 

DP200 - Fire Serv ices Agency | 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
2123 - US Dept of Homeland Security 
2124 - Federal Emergency Management Agei 
2250 - Measure N: Fund 
2251 - Measure Y: Public Safety Act 2004 
2321 - Wildland Fire Prevention Assess Disti 
2412 - Alameda County: Emergency Dispatcl 
3100 - Sewfer Service Fund 

DP20<) •- Fire Serv ices Agency Tota l 

DP30Q - Publ ic W o r k s Agency _ ,^ 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
1600 - Underground District Revolving Fund 
1710 - Recycling Program 
1720 - Comprehensive Clean-up 
1750 - Multipurpose Reserve 
2116 - Department of Transportation 
2128 - Department of Health and Human Ser 
2134 - California Parks and Recreation 
2141 - State Traffic Congestion Relief - Propi 
2163 - Metro Transportation Com: Program C 
2165 - Prop 1B Nov 2006 CA Trans Bond 
2172 - Alameda County: Vehicle Abatement, 
2210 - Measure B: Fund 
2211 -Measure B: ACTIA 
2212 - Measure B: Bicycle/Pedestrian Pass-1 
2214 - ACTIA Reimbursable Grants 
2230 - State Gas Tax 
2310 - Lighting and Landscape Assessment 
2416 - Traffic Safety Fund 
2990 - Public Works Grants 
3100 - Sewer Service Fund 
4100 - Equipment 
4400 - City Facilities 
5054 - LaSalle Utility Underground District 

3,194,338 
0 

45,606 

0 
4,021,349 

20,192 
291,522 

21,069 

7,594,076 

29,078 
0 
0 

252,048 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

753 
0 

13,932 
0 
0 

19,287 

15,646 
0 
0 

465,474 

50,000 
75,137 

0 

11,460,351 
295 

45,802 
1,246 

4,021,349 
7,965 

283,136 

25,051 

..15,845,195 

28,940 
2,050 
9,150 

536,399 
78 
(85) 
492 
(903) 

126,193 
183 
0 

753 
0 

114,677 
4,291 

0 
227,386 

344,595 
28,725 

1,679 
804,407 

270,138 
245,800 

1,543 

(8,266,013) 

(295) 
(196) 

(1,246) 
0 

12,227 
8,386 

(3,982) 

(8,251,^^9) 

138 
(2,050) 
(9,150) 

(284,351) 
(78) 

85 
(492) 
903 

(126,193) 

(183) 
0 
0 
0 

(100,745) 
(4,291) 

0 
(208,099) 
(328,949) 

(28,725) 
(1,679) 

(338,933) 
(220,138) 
(170,663) 

(1,543) 
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Exhibit A-18 

Dept - Dept Desc 

lpP300^Pub l ic_Works .Apencv , 

Fund - Fund Desc 
5200 - JPFA Capital Projects: Series 2005 
5320 - Measure DD: 2003A Clean Water.Safe 
5500 - Municipal Capital Improvement 
5510 - Capital Reserves 
7760 - Grant Clearing 
7780 - Oakland Redevelopment Agency Proji 

Budge t YTD Expend Avai lab le 
18,042 

1,575 
4,593 

680 
14,239 
15,457 

DP3Q0 - Publ ic Works Agency Tota l 921,355 2,801,077 

jDP410 - Dept of Cont rac t ing and pu rchas ing 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
1710 - Recycling Program 
2116 - Department of Transportation 
4500 - Central Stores 
4550 - Purchasing 

_ _ ^ 7760- Grant Clearing _^ ^ 

[DP410 - Dept of Cbntract i r ig !and pu rchas ing Tota l ' _ 

0 
2,251 

0 
0 

692 
0 

2,943: 

fDP46b-O f f i ce of Commun ica t i on aind In format ion Services Tota l 12,168 

DP5000 - Off ice of Parks and Recreat ion 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
1820 - OPRCA Self Sustaining Revolving Fui 
2310- Lighting and Landscape Assessment 

DP5000 - Off ice of Parks and Recreat ion Total 

D P 6 1 0 - L i b r a r y 
1010 - General Fund: Gerieral Purpose 10,148 
2240 - Library Services Retention-Enhancen"i 0 

24,310 
0 

300 
22,022 

0 
11,681 

58,314 

IDP460,: Off ice of Commun ica t i on and In format ion Serv ices 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 3,328 115,794 
2415 - Development Service Fund 0 2,387 
2513 - Local Law Enforce Block Grant (LLEB 0 6,218 
4200 - Radio / Telecommunications 8,840 57,807 
4300 - Reproduction 0 297 
7760-Grant Clearing 0 6,623 

189,126 

35,510 
511 

75 

36,097 

4,749 
5,055 

(18,042) 
(1,575) 
(4,593) 

(680) 
(14,239) 
(15,457) 

(1,879,723)1 

(24,310) 
2,251 
(300) 

(22,022) 
692 

(11,681) 
1.(55,171)1 

(112,466) 
(2,387) 
(6,218) 

(48,967) 
(297) 

(6,623) 
(176,958)] 

(35,510) 
(511) 

(75) 

(36,097)j 

5,399 
(5,055) 
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Exhibit A-18 

Dept - Dept Desc 

IDP610 -L ib ra ry Tota l 

Fund - Fund Desc 

b P 6 2 0 - C u l t u r a l A r t s 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
1750 - Multipurpose Reserve 

DP620 - Cul tura l A r ts Tota l 

[DP750 - Depar tment of Human Serv ices 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 
2103 - HUD-ESG/SHP/HOPWA 
2108-HUD-CDBG 
2128 - Department of Health and Human Ser 
2159-State of California Other 
2160 -County of Alameda: Grants 
2213 - Measure B: Paratransit - ACTIA 

^ ^ 7780 - Oakland Redevelopment Agency Proj' 

Budge t ,YTD Expend Avai lab le 

10,148 

30,948 
44,720 

75,668 

0 
195 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

821 
ipP750 - Depar tment o f Human Serv ices Tota l 1,016 

9,804 

37,835 
5.964 

43,799^ 

344 

(6,887) 
38,756 

31,869 

16,057 

515 
1,135 

2,046 
334 
8 

400 
935 

(16,057) 
(320) 

(1,135) 
(2,046) 
(334) 

(8) 
(400) 

(114) 

21,430 (20,414) 

; D P 8 8 0 - Commun i t y Economic Deve lopment Agency 
1010 -General Fund: General Purpose 
1750 - Multipurpose Reserve 
2105-HUD-EDI Grants 
2108-HUD-CDBG 
2109-HUD-Home 
2116 - Department of Transportation 
2134 - California Parks and Recreation 
2141 - State Traffic Congestion Relief- Prop« 
2163 - Metro Transportation Com: Program < 
2165 - Prop IB Nov 2006 CA Trans Bond 
2195 - Workforce Investment Act 
2210 - Measure B: Fund 
2211 - Measure B: ACTIA 
2212 - Measure B: Bicycle/Pedestrian Pass-1 
2214 - ACTIA Reimbursable Grants 
2230 - State Gas Tax 

6,523 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

558 
0 
0 
0 

2,532 

3,610 
50 

5,935 
1,534 

9,774 
1,129 

12,740 
415 

5,743 
12,519 

517 
20,386 
1,416 
2,084 

6,555 

3,990 
(3,610) 

(50) 
(5,935) 
(1,534) 

(9,774) 

(1,129) 
(12,740) 

(415) 

(5,743) 
(12,519) 

(517) 
(19,828) 
(1,416) 

(2.084) 
(6,555) 
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Exhibit A-18 

Debt - Dept Desc Fund-Fund Desc Budget YTD Expend Available 
IDP880 - Community Economic De2310 - Lighting and Landscape Assessment 

2415 - Development Service Fund 
2990 - Public Works Grants 
3100 - Sewer Service Fund 
4100 - Equipment 
5320 - Measure DD: 2003A Clean Water.Safe 
5500 - Municipal Capital Improvement 
5510 - Capital Reserves 
7760 - Grant Clearing 
7780 - Oakland Redevelopment Agency Proj* 

DP880-Community EconomicDevelopment Agency Totaj 

DP900> Non Departmental and Port 
1010 - General Fund: General Purpose 

^ 2412 - Alameda County: Emergency Dispatcl 
[DP900 - Non Departmental and Port Total 

72,889 
308,339 

0 
100,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

10,000 
498,308 

0 
0 
0 

55,181 
784,645 

1,102 
82,893 

1,236 
9,871 

430 
3,049 
7,336 

90,987 
1i123,669:>= 

116,136 
313 

.116 ,449 . 

17,708 
(476,306) 

(1,102) 
17,107 
(1,236) 
(9,871) 

(430) 
(3,049) 
(7,336) 

(80,987) 
: (625,361) 

(116,136) 
(313) 

(116,449) 

GrandTotal 25,901,360; 48,317,532 (̂  
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